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SBG Management Services inc. / Simon Garden Realty LP -

Account No. 0005 3954 7187 

SA - 1162325601 - 6732 Chew Ave, M2
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■■NO:. . ADDRESS'

CONTACT 
' DATE

CONfACT
TIME
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'’CONTACT 1 

CLASS

CUSTOMER 
' CQNTAOf 

TYPE' .COMMENTSt CONTINUED.COMMENTS USER NAME

373007503 20010628 1444 SYS HIST

Tran: , USA 3068796324 {373007503 G3- 
GS) changed.. Effective Period: 06/07/01- 
00/00/00 to 07/11/01-00/00/00 JWILK

373007503 20010628 1500 SYS HIST

Tran:, USA 3068796324 (373007503 G3- 
GS) changed., Effective Period: 07/11/01- 
00/00/00 to 06/11/01-00/00/00 JWILK - 'V

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20000628 1722 TO TO
Trouble Order 23633354 added for account 
539547187 FPAcnrr

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20001019 1459 TO TO
Trouble Order 57803848 added for account 
539547187 MVAlENTt'"'

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20001027 1150 TO TO
Trouble Order 43066318 added for account 
539547187 DDAYS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20001027 1322 TO TO
Trouble Order 20039501 added for account 
539547187 MWESTON'.

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20001031 253 TO TO
Trouble Order 65350933 added for account 
539547187 DIPPOLIT'i-

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20001101 18 TO TO
Trouble Order 46173955 added for account 
539547187 JMOSKOW1

53954718? 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010228 1740 SYS HIST

Tran: SOASC, USA 5122069970 
(539547187 G3-GS) changed.. Effective 
Period: 08/29/00-00/00/00 to 08/29/00- 
02/23/01 BCCSOPER

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010302 902 SYS HIST

Tran:, USA 4395848077 (539547187 G3- 
GS) changed., Effective Period: 03/02/01- 
00/00/00 to 02/23/01-00/00/00 DCOLON

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010302 927 INQ SER0

account was put on a tenant name as of 
2/23 by mistake ■ ONLY ONE METER - 
MASTER - all the units (see notes from
FSD - completed order on 3/1). Put back 
on Realty name's as of 2/23. DCOLON

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010330 1500 TO TO
Trouble Order 71071818 added for account 
539547187 BDRZEWIC

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010330 1502 INQ EMG0

ISSUED ORDER FOR ODOR AT GAS 
RANGE,ODOR HERE ABOUT 2HRS 
ROUGHLY. TAMMY TURNER IS TENANT 
IN APT 4 BDRZEWIC

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010801 1321 TO TO
Trouble Order 5587086 added for account 
539547187 OBENNS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST A 20011105 2103 TO TO
Trouble Order 7965256 added for account 
539547187 ICALO

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20011213 706 TO TO
Trouble Order 13256748 added for account 
539547187 SWASHING

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20011213 706 INQ AG NT
c/c thru qa line • 512/inside Ik at g-4. cust Is 
aware no service work SWASHING

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020319 1207 INQ COLL DUNNING CALL LM WITH ROSA TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020319 1209 INQ COLL
CONTACT PERSON IS MR . ERIC 215- 
938 - 6665 ........ TGARES
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020321 1418 1NQ COLL

DUNNING CALL SPOKE TO ERIC
CLAIMS RESSOLVING SOME ISSUE
WITH BILLS WILL CALL 03/25 OR 03/26 
WITH ANWSER ON PAYMENT TO STOP 
POSTING SCHDULE FOR 03/28/2002 TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020325 1101 SYS HIST

Tran:. Premise 9995394389 (6731 
MUSGRAVE ST.A/PHILA.PA) changed, 
Address: from6731 MUSGRAVE 
ST.A/PHILA.PA.
Landlord|996299698) info changed. WCRUZ

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020410 1108 INQ COLL

DUNNING CALL / SPOKE TO ERIC 
INFORMED ACCOUNTS WILL BE 
POSTED ON FRIDAY 04/12/2002 TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020410 1159 INQ COLL

SCHDULE FOR POSTING 04/12/2002 / 
LAST 30 DAY BILL ( 6‘197.65 ) ( 6731 
MUSGRAVE ST. & 6730 CHEW AVE. ) TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020412 1144 INQ COLL

SPOKE TO ERIC : ERIC STATES HE
CAN AFFORD A COUPLE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS . 1 INFORMED HIM WE WILL 
CONTINUE WITH PROCESS OF
SHUTING OFF ACCOUNT . HE STATED 
THAT THEY MAY HAVE TO TAKE LEGAL 
ACTION AND THAT HIS SUPERVISOR 
WILL CALL.! THANKED HIM

FOR HIS CONCERNS AND I.LL WAIT 
FOR HIS SUPERVISOR TO CALL TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020509 1548 INQ HB1
High Bill with CRC - Hold placed on this 
account. EMEDINA

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020522 935 INQ AMR

Index broken off ert still install 38541847 
install new ert and 00000 index used auto 
read on old ert for billing reading was
26640 RLEES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020522 944 INQ AMR
index broken off ert still install 38541847 
install new ert RlEES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020522 947 INQ AMR

index broken off replace ert 7485917 and 
index with 00000 index use auto read off 
old en for billing read was 08954 this meter 
is oarallel with meter 1301138 RLEES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020531 902 INQ L&J
lien U 035026 - 5/22/2002 (6731 Musgrave 
Street) DJANN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020531 903 INQ L&J
Lien # 035027 - 5/22/2002 (6730-32 Chew 
Awe) DJANN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020603 849 SYS HIST

Tran:. Meter Exchange (69581700) added. 
From Meter MTR 1301138, To Meter: 
MTR 1301138., From: 621328 To: 621328 
5.0 10000 JBRANNEN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020812 853 INQ SER2 put in meter x change HEVANS
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20020812 1227 SYS HIST

Tran:, Person 998299698 (Name: SIMON 
GARDEN REALTY CO) changed. 
AKA/DBA name chanced. EMEDINA

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20021201 1800 TO TO
Trouble Order 28297461 added for account 
539547187 DBENNS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20021201 1800 TO TO

issued trouble order to meet phiia.fire 
dept.called by dispatcher #737 odor In 
aot.a-2 DBENNS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20021201 1846 TO TO
Trouble Order 73657289 added for account 
539547187 JARRINGT

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20021231 1311 TO TO
Trouble Order 89665526 added for account 
539547187 OJONES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20030116 1217 TO TO
Trouble Order 85099652 added for account 
539547187 SFLOYD

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20030225 914 TO TO
Trouble Order 39715418 added for account 
539547187 JNARDELL

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20030225 1624 TO TO
Trouble Order 80455138 added for account 
539547167 OJONES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20030513 1343 SYS HIST

Tran:, Premise 9995394389 (6731 
MUSGRAVE ST,A/PHILA,PA) changed, 
Address: from6731 MUSGRAVE 
ST.A/PHILA.PA. WCRUZ

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20030609 1149 INQ COLL
hold coll 45 days t/l gares notified (Phil 
Puliev meeting 6-17-2003) TMURPHY

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20030609 1150 INQ COLL BCS HOLD SYSTEM UNTIL 09M 0/2003 / TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20040220 1007 INQ SER0

new tenant call to have services tum-on at 
6731 musgrave st, D4/inform cusat that 
pgw doesn't have record of apt d4/inform 
cust to get in contact w/landtord or realtor 
to get either mtr # or prior tenant at 
premise. FORTiZ

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20040323 1622 TO TO
Trouble Order 43334583 added for account 
539547187 JMOBLEY1

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20040901 1246 TO TO
Trouble Order 82625737 added for account 
539547187 PCAMPBEL

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20040903 1155 INQ BILL
$50.00 charge for 09/01/2004, per- T.
Kenny (FSD). CWILLIA2

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20041104 859 TO TO strong gas odor from inside blda c MWILLIAM

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20041104 859 TO TO
Trouble Order 58462017 added for account 
539547187 MWILLIAM

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20041111 846 INQ MISC

charge $50.00 for service per fsd ( more 
than a reasonable amount oftime spent 
locating leak on fuel lme( 61 mins) see 
trouble order 9/1/04.if there is a dispute ref. 
to Q & A DBLACK

E
X

H
IB

IT 1A



P
G

W
4

.ACCOUNT
NO: ADDRESS

CONTACT
DATE

CONTACT
TIME

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

CLASS

CUSTOMER
CONTACT'

TYPE COMMENTS1 CONTINUED COMMENTS USER NAME

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20050214 920 INQ CRC

CRC placed collection hold on acct until 
5/15/2005 set tickler for 5/5/2005 for review 
customer has agreement oendina with legal ESIERKO

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20050324 1106 TO TO
Trouble Order 66957963 added for account 
539547187 BKEAL1

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20050423 129 TO TO
Trouble Order 8192835 added for account 
539547187 TZAJAC

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20050514 1500 TO TO
Trouble Order 17420419 added for account 
539547187 EPRINCE

539547187 8731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20051028 1032 )NQ CRC
GAVE ACCT TO JOHN DUNN HE WILL
GO TO THE LAWYER ABOUT IT TDELEO

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20051227 936 INQ SERV
Pre-Inspection Of Job, 12/27/2005.1200 - 
1600 ASSIGNED RWelte

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20060116 1427 INQ SERV
Class C Meter Exchange, 01/19/2006, 800 -i 
1200 CHANGE EDavis

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20060119 1137 SYS HIST

Tran:, Meter Exchange (163903549) 
added. From Meter: MTR 1301138, To 
Meter: MTR 2035836., From: 621328 To: 
78137591 5.0 10000+. MOBILEUP

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20060407 929 TO TO leak from range apt e4,call from rose LBright

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20060916 1141 TO TO

ms. rodriguez lives on the 3rd f. apt. d-5 
she had her neighbor mr. hayes call for her 
she smells gas in her aot.scriDt read....aoc sftovd

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20061027 1554 TO TO smell gas inside moreen

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20061101 2220 TO TO
OUST IS IN APT F-5 ON 3RD FL SMELLS 
GAS IN HALLWAY 267-304-4563 matter

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20061128 237 TO TO SHARON NUNN TZaiac

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20080313 758 INQ AMR
Inoperative ERT, Rotary, 03/17/2008.1200 
•1600. koleaton

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20080710 1308 INQ METR

User JHAGGERT Added a Read of Type = 
Normal and Code = Verified Index = 35201 
for meter# 2035836 Effdtm = 
200807091306112 ihaggen

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20081103 2116 TO TO pfd called in leak restwick

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20081103 2253 INQ SERV

Jaime Jackson was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside order with Order# 1525137 . with a 
result of Completed Found Gas ON , Lett 
Gas ON , with activities of ( General • 
Appliance Leak}. with comments of "Leak 
al aqr; Ut & adjusted pilot ok * JJACKSON
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20100103 2201 TO TO

Tenant Martyr called stating she's on apt
AS and smells gas all thought out hallways 
of apt building. No doorbell, knock on main 
door for building A to gain access nramos

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20100104 56 INQ SERV

Vince Vick was here on a Gas Leak Inside 
order with Order # 2190282 . with a result 
of Completed Found Gas ON , Left Gas
ON . with activities of (General •
Appliance Leak }. with comments of “found 
strong odor of gas in act B2, open all

windows ventilate, checked apt a, c, d, e, 
zero readings, apt c2 vacant, broke in 
through front door, left break In notice, also 
broke into basement removed pad lock via 
screws, found leak at 2" shu toff valve and 
1’ shut off valve in he WICK

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20100601 717 INQ CRU

Lien request Issued In the amount of 
$75,968.05 per Commercial Resource 
Center at 6731 Musorave Street. A. n JRAKSNIS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20100603 1043 INQ CRC
propose lien for 75,968.05 additional 
money 6731 musqrave St.a per i raksnis RGRIFFIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20100603 1050 INQ CRC
propose lien 202.746.97 additional money • 
6731 musqrave st.b per j raksnis RGRIFFIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20100603 1120 INQ CRC
propose lien for 82.696.78 additional 
money 6732 chew ave.m2 per i raksnis RGRIFFIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20101019 1621 TO TO gas odor in building F apt 4 jmoblevl

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20101019 1851 INQ SERV

Andre Redmond was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside order with Order # 2695295 . with a 
result of Completed Found Gas ON . Left 
Gas ON , with activities of (General - 
Disconnect .Appliance Leak). with 
comments of "WAITED FOR CUSTOMER 
AND TENAN

T ABOVE HER 10MIN. BOTH TOOK ME 
TO TENANT APT F-4 WHERE LEAK IS. 
LEAK AT RANGE CONNECTOR. YOU 
COULD TURN IT WITH YOUR HAND. 
DISCONNECTED RANGE FROM FUEL 
LINE. COULDNT SHUT OFF AT SHUT 
OFF VALVE. OLD DIAMOND TYPE SHUT 
OFF VALVE WHERE YOU CAN AREDMOND

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20101108 1455 INQ SER0

new applicant in with lease to have service 
changed to her name....Oliver...could not 
find the unit she has on her lease, she 
called that landlord and was told that she 
should not be at PGW but PECO..... JCOILIN1

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20110908 241 TO TO

FIRE DEPT 692 / 6731 MUSGRAVE
ST.E3/ C.O ALARM GOING OFF /
LADDER 18 5N ROUTE / NO ONE ILL pbackmon
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20110908 444 INQ SERV

Derek Skipper was here on a Alarm Carbon 
Monoxide order with Order # 3319304 , 
with a result of Completed Found Gas ON , 
Left Gas ON , with activities of (General • 
C/O Test), with comments of "finally able 
to gain access to apt E. co d

ectector went off earlier,customer stated 
that matenance dept came out and shut off 
unit from panel.we completed atmospheric 
checks,and checked appl in kitchen.no 
reads were found,was no access to 
basement,we left job safe' DSKIPPER

539547167 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20111010 739 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
regarding EMAIL SENT OVER BY 
R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF 
CRC DEPT. IS REQUESTING FOR 
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT MPoserin

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20111010 744 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
regarding EMAIL SENT OVER BY 
R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF 
CRC DEPT IS REQUESTING FOR 
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT MPoserin

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20111010 609 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
closed on 10/10/2011 8:09:14 AM. 
Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT 
OF ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE 
SAVAGE FROM CRC DEPT.. MPOSERIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20111010 820 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
closed on 10/10/2011 8:19:59 AM. 
Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT 
OF ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE 
SAVAGE FROM CRC DEPT.. MPOSERIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20120125 2133 TO TO
entered gas odor at range, rac'd from apt 
a5 inst cust cschrump

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120125 2242 INQ SERV

John Miller was here on a Gas Leak Inside 
order with Order # 3592270 . with a result 
of Completed Found Gas ON , Left Gas
ON , with activities of ( General - No 
Leak/No Odor), with comments of 'Oven 
ignighter was not working and COR. was

worried that it was leaking gas. No 
readings. Issued hazard tag and reffered to 
contractor. Unable to access meter.' JMH.LER7

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20120418 1602 INQ GRT2

verified with Ms Blackwell from llheap cor 
does not have heat sect under 6731 
Musgrave St, Apyt G2 and this is 
commercial heat acct. sat OVAUGHN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120518 1424 INQ CRU
PUC Formal Docket # C-2012-2304324 
filed on 5/15/2012 12:00:00 AM DROSS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120524 1507 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
regarding rec'd request from CRC T
Savage for a statement of account from 
11/30/2000 to Current

WFADMIN
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20120524 1507 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
regarding rec'd request from CRC T
Savage for a statement of account from 
4/8/01 to Current

WFADMIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAV6 ST .A 20120525 833 INQ ORU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
closed on 5/25/2012 8:33:54 AM.
Resolution: Prepared statement of account 
for supervisor in CRC.. LCOLUNS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120525 834 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
closed on 5/25/2012 8:34:23 AM.
Resolution: Prepared statement of account 
for supervisor in CRC.. LCOLLINS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120612 1102 INQ CRU
PUC Formal Docket * C-2012-2308460 
filed on 6/8/2012 12:00:00 AM DROSS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120622 1341 INQ CRU

1 transferrred the closed sa for tins account 
to the active sa. This is a running account 
balance. ACROMLEY

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20121116 1029 INQ AMR
Meter Shop. Rotary Inspection, 11/16/2012, 
1200-1600. Ixhemali

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20121115 1203 INQ SERV

Patrick Cunningham was here on a Meter 
Shop. Rotary Inspection order with Order # 
4364567 . with a result of Completed
Found Gas ON . Left Gas ON , with 
activities of (Meter Shop Orders - Verify 
With Read One Pro .Complete Oil Change 
).

with comments of "METER 2035836, COR 
20169. UNC 19464. COMP. OIL
CHANGE..ERT READ OK" PCUNNING

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20130716 1535 TO TO
FPD 833 odor of gas In the premise Eng 9 
and medic 5 on scenes mmurphyl

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20130716 1537 TO TO ITs Apt E mmurohvl

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20130716 1626 INQ SERV

Stephen Waters was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside order with Order # 4940275 , with a 
result of Completed Found Gas ON , Left 
Gas ON , with activities of ( General • 
Foreign Odor), with comments of 'MADE 
SENSIT CKS NO READINGS FOUND CGI 
TO BS £' SWATERS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20131106 1909 INQ GRT2

COR identified as potentially eligible tor 
LIHEAP. Refer to the 2014 LIHEAP talking 
points to provide Grant info to cust JDONAGHY

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20020603 851 SYS HIST

Tran:, Meter Exchange (470200921) 
added, From Meier: MTR 1316357, To 
Meter: MTR 1318357.. From: 404399 To: 
404399 5.0 10000 *. JBRANNEN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST B 20020910 1435 INQ CRU
bes 1225735 cru 215 787 1250 fax 
received 9/9/2 MHEDGMAN
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20021119 2010 TO TO
Trouble Order 62364000 added lor account 
539547187 RSHEEHAN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20040114 1157 INQ CRU

puc dec. #1225735 by M. Hrivnak. case 
closed #11/20/03. Sent closing letter and 
formats. COR understood & was satisfied. 
Verbal close. HBDIS trans. done. SKELLY

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20050202 1049 TO TO

Trouble Order 39638612 added for account
539547187....jose rodriquezapt fi3...215-
438-1056 PBACKMON

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20051227 937 INQ SERV
Pre-Inspection Of Job. 12/27/2005. 1200 - 
1600 ASSIGNED RWelte

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20060118 1423 INQ SERV
Class C Meter Exchange. 01/19/2006,
1200- 1600 CHANGE EDavis

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20060119 1434 SYS HIST

Tran:, Meter Exchange (485398252) 
added, From Meter: MTR 1310357, To 
Meter: MTR 203583!, From; 404399 To: 
57538793 5.010000 +. MOBILEUP

539547167 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20070519 1257 TO TO

6731 musgrave c bldg....tenant In c bldg
states he smells gas all over the entire bldg 
please check...215-842-0545 pbackmon

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20080313 757 INQ AMR
Inoperative ERT. Rotary. 03/17/2008.1200 
-1600. kqleaton

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20080710 1308 INQ METR

User JHAGGERT Added a Read of Type = 
Normal and Code = Verified Index = 39253 
for meter# 2035831 Effdtm = 
200807091308579 ihaqqert

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20100601 713 INQ CRC

Lien placed in the amount of $202,746.97 
per Commercial Resource Center at 6731 
Musgrave Street. B. JRAKSNIS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20111010 740 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
regarding EMAIL SENT OVER BY
R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF 
CRC DEPT. IS REQUESTING FOR 
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT MPosenn

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20111010 804 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
dosed on 10/10/2011 8:03:56 AM. 
Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT 
OF ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE 
SAVAGE FROM CRC DEPT.. MPOSERIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20120409 1524 INQ AMR
Meter Shop Verify Lrg Mtr Info. 04/10/2012. 
1200-1600 RR rreese

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20120409 1525 INQ SERV
AIMS Order#: 3730197 Cancelled -wroing 
mtr number rreese
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CONTACT
DATE

CONTACT
TIME

CUSTOMER
CONTACT-

CLASS1

CUSTOMER
CONTACT,'

TYPE COMMENTS1,: CONTINUED COMMENTS USER NAME

539547187 8731 MUSGRAVE ST .8 20120524 1509 INO DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
regarding rec'd request from CRC T
Savage for a statement of account from 
10/4/2000 to Current

WFADMIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20120525 834 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
closed on 5/25/2012 8:34:38 AM.
Resolution: Prepared statement of account 
for supervisor in CRC.. LCOLLINS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20121116 1032 INQ AMR
Meter Shop, Rotary Inspection, 11/16/2012. 
1200-1600. Ixhemali

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20121116 1215 INQ SERV

Patrick Cunningham was here on a Meter 
Shop, Rotary Inspection order with Order # 
4364573 , with a result of Completed
Found Gas ON , Left Gas ON , with 
activities of ( Meter Shop Orders«Verify 
With Read One Pro .Complete Oil Change 
).

with comments of "METER 2035831. COR 
59870, UNC 60391. COMP. OIL
CHANGE..ERT READ OK” PCUNNING

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20130922 1826 TO TO

Odor ot gas in the living room of apt. C1. 
(Lashonda Faulkner 215-833-1168) 267- 
971-2810 icolon4

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20130922 1907 INQ SERV

Kaiseem Scott was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside order with Order ft 5142463 . with a 
result of Completed Found Gas ON , Left 
Gas ON . with activities of ( General - 
Appliance Leak ). with comments of ‘found 
pilot out on range, re-lit and Instr

ueted oust, on how to iite pilots no access 
to meters" KSCOTT

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20131030 1638 TO TO
FOP states caller smell strong odor of gas 
on the second caller sav it is in F hiding Iroberts

539547167 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20131030 1813 INQ SERV

Kimberly Cowan was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside - Fire Dept order with Order # 
5271841 , with a result of Completed
Found Gas ON , Left Gas ON , with 
activities of (General • Appliance Leak ), 
with comments of "FFW AND OTHER 
CHECKS LEFT SAF

E.MAINT REMOVED AGR.LEFT S/O 
VALVE PARTIALLY ON,WITH OPEN
FUEL LINE.FIRE DEPT ON SITE
VENTING UPON MY ARRIVAL.CAPPED 
OPEN FUEL LINE.VENTEO OUT 
HALLWAYS AND OTHER APARTS." KCOWAN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20131122 1530 INQ AMR
Zero Usage Investigation, Large
Diaphragm. 11/25/2013. 1200 • 1600 RR rreese

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20131126 732 INQ AMR
Zero Usage Investigation, Large
Diaphragm. 11/26/2013. 1200- 1600 RR rreese

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20131126 1323 INQ SERV

Thomas Masi was here on a Zero Usage 
Investigation, Large Diaphragm order with 
Order ft 5337326 . with a result of Can't Get 
In . with comments of "CGI TO APT BLDG 
LF MESSAGE W/ PROP MANAGER" TMASI
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CONTACT. 
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539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20000829 1441 SYS HIST

Tran: ITWOU. Account 539547187 
{Customer: 998299698) changed.
Area: 800 to 700, BUI Cycle: to 22.

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20001130 1259 SYS HIST

Trarv ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed, address(es) chanced. KHORAN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20010102 1148 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history chanced, address(es) chanced. MTAGGART

539547167 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020315 1420 INQ COLL
PAXED ANNAMARIE TO LIEN OR JUDO 1 
6731 MUSGRAVE & 6730 CHEW AVE. TGARES

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020315 1420 INQ COLL DUNNING CALL LM / V.M..................... TGARES

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020315 1421 INQ COLL
1ST LETTER MAILED 03/18/2002.......
6731 MUSGRAVE ST. / 6730 CHEW AVE. TGARES

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020315 1423 INQ COLL
PLD • 03/18/2002 / COLLECT ONLY ON 
WORK ORDER TLA TGARES

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020412 1133 INQ COLL

eric called claims a problem on acct wanted 
to just pay curr bill and have us adjust the 
remaining amount on acct, wanted 
supervisor, gave note to John from tel serv CMCKENZI

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020509 1546 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history chanced. EMEDINA

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020624 913 INQ COLL

FLO • 03/18/2002 / 052 / NO 
RESPONSIBLE ADULT AT HOME / 
URGENT SHUT OFF NOTICE HAND 
DELEIVERED //////// TGARES

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020815 1725 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT. Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed. EMEDINA

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020822 1127 INQ MISC

CRC - Letter sent regarding dervnqent 
billing. Customer given 14 days to 
respond (9/6/02). EMEDINA

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020910 1439 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT. Account 539547187 
(Customer: 996299698) changed, pay 
history changed. MHEDGMAN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20021120 1526 INQ CRU

BCS# 1260611 Closed as a duplicate of 
BCS# 1225735 answered 10/23/02 Per 
PUC Investigator Ounstan MSELZLE

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20030508 1341 INQ COLL mailed landlord notice WCRUZ
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539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20030513 1337 SYS HIST

Tran:, Premise 9995394300 (6730 CHEW 
AVE.M2/PHILA,PA) changed. Address: 
from6730 CHEW AVE,M2/PHIIA,PA. WCRUZ

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20030513 1339 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT. Account S39547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
hlstorv chanced. WCRUZ

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20030930 1019 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer: 996299696) changed, pay 
history changed. MHEOGMAN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE M2 20030930 1020 INQ CRU
bcs 1501000 cru 2157871250 fax received 
9/29/3 MHEDGMAN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20031121 658 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed. ACROMLFY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20031121 749 INQ CRU

Rac'd e mail from IKE/ OUNSTAN PUC ok 
to close case number 1501000 this is a 
duplicate of case number 1225735 which is 
still ooen. ACROMLEY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20040114 1107 SYS HIST

‘Tran: ACCT. Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed. SKELLY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20040618 1546 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT. Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed. JBRANNEN

539647187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20041108 1023 INQ CRC
PUT 45 DAY HOLD ON ACCT ( PER
JOHN DUNN III t LDAVIS

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20050308 1300 INQ CRC
CRC received check It 4284 dated
2/3/2005, S33.111.16 sent to mail receipts ESIERKO

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20050512 826 INQ BILL
waived 3 months of fm per jjd3 payment not 
applied JMILLER

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20050516 1036 INQ CRC
CRC-extended collection hold until 
6/15/2005 still with legal ESIERKO

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20060204 1535 TO TO smells gas at her range at her apartment MBurton

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20060204 1535 INQ BILL
aptment 2b-1 keturah called says smells 
gas at her range MBURTON

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20061218 1315 INO CRC

SUBMITTED REQUEST FOR THIS ACCT 
TO BE LIEN-NOTE 4 USAS ON
11/10/2006 FOR THE AMT OF 
$199,181.89 SGALATI

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20070614 2111 TO TO

Aware of FSC, in apartment 1-A1. Caller 
claims this is a home for boys, very strong 
smell of gas Inside. Caller will meet you in 
front of orooertv. rsheehan

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20070628 1016 INQ CRC
LIEN'S FILED 6/21/2007.1*035014- 
S82.924.66.#035013-$195.017.55 SGALATI
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539547107 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20080611 1307 INQ AMR Oil Change, 06/12/2008.1200 -1600 . jlachowi

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20080915 800 INQ METR

User DCAMACHO Added a Read of Type 
= Normal and Code = Verified Index = 
16187 for meter# 1944659 Effdtm = 
200809150800304 d camacho

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20080915 801 INQ MTRD

Meter Reader Steve Yuhck was here on a 
field visit to verify meter reading 9-12-08 . 
Meter #1944659 , Index 16187

dcamacho
539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20100426 933 INQ SERV AIMS Order#: 1309222 Cancelled -Old mcallaha

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20100601 737 INQ CRC

Lien issued in the amount of $82,896.78 
per the PGW Commerctal Resource Center 
for the address of 6732 Chew Avenue,
M2.D JRAKSNIS

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20101104 1143 INQ SERV

Thomas Gruber was here on a Meter Shop, 
Rotary Inspection order with Order # 
2726336 . with a result of Can't Get In . 
with comments of "cqi" TGRUBER

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20110714 1053 INQ CRC 2 liens entered for debt thru 6-27-11 JKOWALIK

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20111010 737 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
regarding EMAIL SENT OVER BY 
R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF 
CRC DEPT. IS REQUESTING FOR 
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT MPoserin

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20111010 814 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
closed on 10/10/2011 8:14:04 AM. 
Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT 
OF ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE 
SAVAGE FROM CRC DEPT MPOSERIN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE M2 20111014 1126 INQ CRC lien for additional debt thru 9-15-11 JKOWALIK

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120524 1506 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
regarding rec'd request from CRC T
Savage for a statement of account from
11129/2000 to Current

WFADMIN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120525 835 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
closed on 5/25/2012 8.35:14 AM. 
Resolution: Prepared statement of account 
for supervisor in CRC.. LCOLLINS

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120530 1506 INQ CRC
Alert on Acct: Refer to CRC for all inquiries: 
cusl has PUC complaint on file. TSAVAGE

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120530 1509 INQ CRC
Alert on Acct; Refer to CRC for all Inquiries: 
cust has PUC complaint on file. TSAVAGE
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539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120601 952 INQ CRU

Formal Complaint Docket C-2012-2304324 
filed for 6732 Chew Ave and 6731
Musgrave St. Sent investigation to Legal 
for comolaint. ACROMLEY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120622 1315 INQ CRU
Second Formal Complaint filed 6/8/12 
Docket C-2012-2308460. ACROMLEY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120622 1446 INQ CRU Sent investigation tor 2nd Formal to Leqal. ACROMLEY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120822 1205 INQ PAY
xfer'd 3 Llheap grants to 613423599 per 
experian CCONNOLL

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20121116 1157 INO SERV

Patrick Cunningham was here on a Meter 
Shop, Rotary Inspection order with Order # 
4363594 , with a result of Completed
Found Gas ON . Left Gas ON , with 
activities of ( Meter Shop Orders - Check 
Differential Pressure Verify with Read One

Pro .Complete Oil Change ), with 
comments of "METER 1944659, COR 
61287. UNO 61287 ..COMP. OIL 
CHANGE, AND DIFF. PRESSURE
CHECK* PCUNNING

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20130124 1025 INQ 1099
LIHEAP REP CALLED TO VERIFY
ACTIVE HEATING ACCT. OGILBERT

539547187 20000824 1210 SYS HIST
Tran:, Person 998299698 (Name: SIMON 
GARDEN REALTY CO) added. GHENDERS

539547187 20000829 1441 SYS HIST

Tran: ITWOU. USA 8569221065 
(539547187 G3-GS) added. Status: A.
Area: 700, Customer Read: N. Rata: GSC, 
Rate Class: GS, Customer Class: 3, 
Effective start: 08/29/00, Estimates
Allow: Y,

539547187 20001129 1557 SYS HIST

Tran: SOASC. USA 1162325601 
(539547187 G3-GS) added, Status: A,
Area: 700, Customer Read: N, Rate: GSC, 
Rate Class: GS. Customer Class: 3. 
Effective start: 11/13/00. Estimates
Allow: Y. BCCSOPER

539547187 20001130 1255 SYS HIST

Tran:, USA 5122069970 (539547187 G3- 
GS) added. Status: A. Area: 700,
Customer Read: N, Rate: GSC. Rate
Class: GS, Customer Class: 3, Effective 
start: 08/29/00. Estimates Allow: Y. KHORAN

539547187 20010302 900 SYS HIST

Tran: . USA 4395848077 (539547187 G3- 
GS) added, Status: A, Area: 700,
Customer Read: N. Rate: GSC. Rate
Class: GS, Customer Class: 3, Effective 
start: 03/02/01. Estimates Allow: Y. DCOLON
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RECEIVED

20ISFEB23 PH 2= 81
Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA-1162325601

Customer Name From Date To Date
SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 1/1/2004 10/26/2012

PA PUC
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Service address Account Number SA Number Meter Rate
6732 CHEW AVE Apt M2 PHIL PA 191191910 539547167 1162325601 1944659 GS

STATEMENT
Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
01/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $12.56 $850.51 $850.51
01/07/2004 BILL 0.00 $2,383.25 $3,233.78 $3,233.76
01/14/2004 XFER 0.00 $26,772.60 $32,006.56 $32,006.56
02/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $479.91 $32,486.47 $32,466.47
02/09/2004 BILL 70164 R 31 1880 60.65 1106 03/04/2004 $2,585.11 $35,071.58 $35,071.58
03/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $518.66 $35,590.26 $35,590.26
03/04/2004 BILL 71770 R 29 1606 55.36 932 03/29/2004 $2,248.67 $37,036.93 $37,836.93
04/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $552.41 $38,391.34 $36,391.34
04/07/2004 BILL 73081 R 31 1311 42.29 653 05/03/2004 $1,941.25 $40,332.59 $40,332.59
05/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $581.53 $40,914.12 $40,914.12
05/06/2004 BILL 73929 R 32 648 26.50 384 06/01/2004 $1,254.07 $42,168.19 $42,168.19
06/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $600.34 $42,766.53 $42,766.53
06/07/2004 BILL 74206 R 27 277 10.26 61 06/30/2004 $443.68 $43,212.21 $43,212.21
06/14/2004 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,434.79) $41,777.42 $41,777.42
07/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $607.00 $42,384.42 $42,384.42
07/08/2004 BILL 74396 R 32 190 5.94 15 08/02/2004 $302.15 $42,686.57 $42,686.57
08/01/2004 LPC G.Q0 $611.53 $43,296.10 $43,298.10
08/08/2004 BILL 74588 R 32 192 6.00 0 08/31/2004 $308.02 $43,606.12 $43,606.12
09/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $616.15 $44,222.27 $44,222.27
09/08/2004 BILL 74766 R 30 176 5.93 0 10/01/2004 $286.96 $44,509.23 $44,509.23
10/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $820.45 $45,129.66 $45,129.66
10/08/2004 BILL 74974 R 32 208 6.50 9 11/02/2004 $334.64 $45,464.32 $45,464.32
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Transaction Reading Average Heating
Data Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD’S
11/02/2004 UPC 0.00
11/05/2004 BILL 75379 R 29 405 13.97 230
12/03/2004 LPC 0.00
12/07/2004 BILL 76449 R 29 1070 36.90 428
01/04/2005 LPC 0.00
01/07/2005 BILL 77958 R 34 1509 44.38 894
01/20/2005 PAY 0.00
02/01/2005 LPC 0.00
02/07/2005 BILL 79592 R 29 1634 56.34 872
03/01/2005 LPC 0.00
03/03/2005 PAY 0.00
03/03/2005 PAY 0.00
03/07/2005 BILL 81259 R 28 1667 59.54 839
03/09/2005 PAY 0.00
03/24/2005 PAY 0.00
04/01/2005 LPC 0.00
04/07/2005 BILL 63099 R 33 1840 55.76 909
05/02/2005 LPC 0.00
05/06/2005 BILL 83650 R 29 551 19.00 315
05/12/2005 LPCWVE 0.00
05/23/2005 PAY 0.00
06/01/2005 LPC 0.00
06/07/2005 BILL 84115 R 29 465 16.03 193
07/01/2005 LPC 0.00
07/08/2005 BILL 84365 R 33 250 7.58 11
07/21/2005 PAY 0.00
08/01/2005 LPC 0.00
08/05/2005 BILL 84536 R 29 171 5.90 0
08/12/2005 PAY 0.00
09/01/2005 LPC 0.00
09/07/2005 BILL 84720 R 31 184 5.94 0
10/01/2005 LPC 0.00

Page 2 of 8

Payment Transaction Cunrent Actual
Type Qua Date Amount Balance Balance

$62547 $46,089.79 $46,089.79
12/02/2004 $623.47 $46,713.26 $46,713.26

$634.83 $47,346.09 $47,348.09
01/03/2005 $1,680.17 $49,028.26 $49,028.26

$660.03 $49,688.29 $49,688.29
02/02/2005 $2,52241 $52,210.70 $52210.70

Check ($12,623.14) $39,567.56 $39,587.56
$593.81 $40,181.37 $40,181.37

03/03/2005 $2,823.30 $43,004.67 $43,004.67
$636.16 $43,640.83 $43,640.83

Check ($1,779.34) $41,861.49 $41,861.49
Check ($2,367.68) $39,493.81 $39,493.81

03/31/2005 $2,852.94 $42,348.75 $42,346.75
Check ($7,577.23) $34,769.52 $34,769.52
Check ($2,561.39) $32,208.13 $32,208.13

$483.12 $32,691.25 $32,691.25
05/02/2005 $2,709.52 $35,400.77 $35,400.77

$523.76 $35,924.53 $35,924.53
06/01/2005 $872.76 $36,797.29 $36,797.29

($1,643.04) $35,154.25 $35,154.25
Check ($2,720.21) $32,434.04 $32,434.04

$486.51 $32,920.55 $32,920.55
06/30/2005 $669.83 $33,590.38 $33,590.38

$496.55 $34,086.93 $34,086.93
08/02/2005 $418.39 $34,505.32 $34,505.32

Check ($2,073.20) $32,432.12 $32,432.12
$486.46 $32,918.60 $32,918.60

08/30/2005 $298.68 $33,215.28 $33,215.28
Check ($1,269.05) $31,946.23 $31,946.23

$479.19 $32,425.42 $32,425.42
09/30/2005 $317.76 $32,743.16 $32,743.16

$483.95 $33,227.13 $33,227.13
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD’s Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
10/06/2005 BILL 84927 R 32 207 6.47 0 10/31/2005 $370.13 $33,597.26 $33,597.26
11/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $489.51 $34,088.77 $34,066.77
11/07/2005 BILL 85324 R 29 397 13.69 149 12/02/2005 $627.64 $34,914.31 $34,914.31
11/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,772.54) $33,141.77 $33,141.77
12/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $497.12 $33,638.89 $33,638.89
12/07/2005 BILL 66446 R 30 1122 37,40 485 01/03/2006 $2,359.15 $35,998.04 $35,998.04
01/03/2006 LPC 0.00 $532.51 $36,530.55 $36,530.55
01/09/2006 BILL 68252 R 32 1806 58.44 923 02/01/2006 $3,697.86 $40,228,41 $40,228.41
02/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $587.98 $40,816.39 $40,816.39
02/07/2006 BILL 89799 R 30 1547 51.67 730 03/03/2006 $3,414.31 $44,230.70 $44,230.70
03/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $639.19 $44,889.89 $44,869.69
03/07/2006 BILL 91366 R 28 1567 55.96 756 03/30/2006 $3,346.31 $46,216.20 $48,216.20
03/15/2006 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,738.98) $48,477.22 $46,477.22
04/04/2006 LPC 0.00 $689.39 $47,166.61 $47,166.61
04/06/2006 BILL 93085 R 33 1719 52.09 763 05/03/2006 $3,572.52 $50,739.13 $50,739.13
05/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $742.97 $51,462.10 $51,482.10
06/05/2006 BILL 93843 R 28 758 27.07 231 05/31/2006 $1,735.36 $53,217.46 $53,217.46
06/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $769.00 $53,986.46 $53,986.46
06/07/2006 BILL 94394 R 30 551 16.37 133 06/30/2006 $1,159.05 $55,145.51 $55,145.51
07/05/2006 LPC 0.00 $786.39 $55,931.80 $55,931.90
07/07/2006 BILL 94782 R 33 368 11.76 2 08/01/2006 $845.47 $56,777.37 $56,777.37
06/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $799.07 $57,576.44 $57,576.44
08/07/2006 BILL 95088 R 29 306 10.55 0 08/30/2006 $621.37 $56,197.61 $58,197.81
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $808.39 $59,006.20 $59,00620
09/09/2006 BILL 95417 R 33 329 9.97 0 10/03/2006 $866.62 $59,672.82 $59,672.82
10/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $818.39 $60,491.21 $60,49121
10/08/2008 BILL 95893 R 29 276 9.52 20 10/31/2006 $562.05 $61,053.26 $61,05326
11/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $826.62 $61,880.08 $61,880.08
11/07/2008 BILL 96314 R 30 621 20.70 419 11/30/2006 $1,215.34 $63,095.42 $63,095.42
12/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $645.05 $63,940.47 $63,940.47
12/07/2006 BILL 97217 R 32 903 28.22 446 01/04/2007 $1,870.25 $65,610.72 $65,810.72
01/02/2007 LPC 0.00 $873.11 $66,683.83 $66,663.83
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type I Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
01/08/2007 BILL 98384 R 29 1167 4024 592 02/01/2007 $2,395.01 $69,078.84 $69,078.84
01/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $909.03 $69,987.87 $69,987.87
02/05/2007 BILL 99958 R 31 1574 50.77 771 03/02/2007 $3,202.70 $73,190.57 $73,190.57
02/23/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,169.10) $72,021.47 $72,021.47
02/28/2007 LPC 0.00 $957.07 $72,978.54 $72,978.54
03/05/2007 BILL 1864 R 28 1908 66.07 1049 03/26/2007 $3,482.23 $76,460.77 $76,460.77
03/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,009.31 $77,470.08 $77,470.08
04/04/2007 BILL 3295 R 32 1431 44.72 752 04/30/2007 $2,698.88 $60,168.96 $80,168.96
04/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,049.79 $81,218.75 $81,218.75
05/03/2007 BILL 4230 R 29 935 32.24 447 05/29/2007 $1,705.69 $82,924.44 $62,924.44
06/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,075.37 $83,999.61 $83,999.61
06/06/2007 BILL 4864 R 30 434 14.47 106 06/29/2007 $883 38 $84,863.19 $84,863.19
06/29/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,088.62 $85,971.81 $85,971.81
07/05/2007 BILL 4935 R 32 271 8.47 4 07/30/2007 $561.23 $66,533.04 $86,533.04
07/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,097.04 $87,630.08 $87,630.08
08/03/2007 BILL 5195 R 30 260 8.67 0 08/28/2007 $513.05 $88,143.13 $88,143.13
09/03/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,104.74 $89,247.87 $69,247.87
09/06/2007 BILL 5403 R 33 208 6.30 6 10/01/2007 $414.28 $89,662.15 $89,662.15
09/28/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,110.95 $90,773.10 $90,773.10
10/03/2007 BILL 5607 R 28 204 7.29 13 10/26/2007 $387.35 $91,160.45 $91,160.45
11/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,116.76 $92,277.21 $92,277.21
11/05/2007 BILL 5900 R 31 293 9.45 60 11/30/2007 $561.77 $92,638.98 $92,838.98
11/21/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($701.20) $92,137.78 $92,137.78
11/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,125.19 $93,262.97 $93,262.97
12/03/2007 TAXIMP 0.00 $39.32 $93,302.29 $93,302.29
12/05/2007 BILL 6964 R 32 1064 33.25 654 01/02/2008 $1,918.04 $95,220.33 $95,220.33
12/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,154.55 $96,374.88 $96,374.88
01/06/2008 BILL 8416 R 29 1454 50.14 798 01/30/2008 $2,672.70 $99,047.58 $99,047.58
01/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,194.64 $100,242.22 $100,242.22
02/05/2008 BILL 10143 R 33 1725 52.27 917 02/29/2008 $3,294.62 $103,537.04 $103,537.04
03/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,244.06 $104,781.10 $104,781.10
03/05/2008 BILL 11690 R 29 1547 53.34 794 03/31/2008 $2,917.16 $107,698.26 $107,698.26
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Transaction Reading Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S
03/31/2008 LPC 0.00
04/03/2008 BILL 13207 R 29 1517 52.31 625
04/30/2008 LPC 0.00
05/05/2008 BILL 14233 R 30 1026 34.20 305
05/31/2008 LPC 0.00
06/04/2008 BILL 14699 R 32 466 14.56 196
07/01/2008 LPC 0.00
07/07/2008 BILL 15139 R 29 440 15.17 4
07/31/2008 LPC 0.00
08/05/2008 BILL 15549 R 33 410 12.42 0
08/30/2008 LPC 0.00
09/05/2008 BILL 15927 R 29 378 13.03 0
09/30/2008 LPC 0.00
10/04/2008 BILL 16461 R 30 534 17.80 9
10/31/2008 LPC 0.00
11/05/2008 BILL 17097 R 33 636 19.27 219
11/28/2008 LPC 0.00
12/04/2008 BILL 18144 R 27 1047 36.78 491
12/31/2008 LPC 0.00
01/08/2009 BILL 19675 R 32 1531 47.84 646
01/31/2009 LPC 0.00
02/04/2009 BILL 21273 R 32 1598 49.94 1069
02/05/2009 CANB 0.00
02/05/2009 LPCWVE 0.00
02/05/2009 BILL 21273 R 32 1598 49.94 1069
02/28/2009 LPC 0.00
03/05/2009 BILL 22844 R 26 1571 56.11 826
04/01/2009 LPC 0.00
04/04/2009 BILL 24311 R 30 1467 48.90 680
05/01/2009 LPC 0.00
05/05/2009 BILL 25251 R 32 940 29.38 374
05/30/2009 LPC 0.00
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$1,287.82 $108,986.06 $108,986.08
04/28/2006 $2,910.71 $111,896.79 $111,896.79

$1,331.48 $113,228.27 $113,228.27
05/29/2008 $2,039.46 $115,267.73 $115,267.73

$1,362.07 $116,629.60 $116,629.80
06/27/2008 $866.15 $117,495.95 $117,495.95

$1,375.07 $118,871.02 $118,871.02
07/30/2008 $973.97 $119,844.99 $119,844.99

$1,389 87 $121,234.66 $121,234.66
08/28/2008 $924.00 $122,158.68 $122,158.66

$1,403.53 $123,562.19 $123,562.19
09/30/2008 $853.39 $124,415.58 $124,415.56

$1,416.34 $125,831.92 $125,831.92
10/28/2008 $1,166.21 $126,998.13 $126,998.13

$1,433.83 $128,431.96 $128,431.96
12/02/2008 $1,379-69 $129,811.65 $129,811.65

$1,454.52 $131,266.17 $131,266.17
12/31/2008 $2,227.91 $133,494.08 $133,494.08

$1,487.94 $134,982.02 $134,982.02
01/30/2009 $3,267.37 $136,269.39 $138,269.39

$1,537.25 $139,806.64 $139,806.64
03/02/2009 $3,168.95 $142,975.59 $142,975.59

($3,168.95) $139,606.64 $139,806.64
($1,537.25) $136,269.39 $136,269.39

03/03/2009 $3,168.95 $141,436.34 $141,438.34
$1,584.79 $143,023.13 $143,023.13

03/30/2009 $3,096.68 $146,119.81 $146,119.61
$1,631.24 $147,751.05 $147,751.05

04/29/2009 $2,607.80 $150,358.85 $150,358.65
$1,670.35 $152,029.20 $152,029.20

05/29/2009 $1,654.25 $153,683.45 $153,683.45
$1,695.17 $155,378.62 $155,378.62
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Transaction Reading Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days 000*0
06/04/2009 BIU 25742 R 29 491 16.93 90
07/01/2009 LPC 0.00
07/08/2009 BILL 26162 R 30 420 14.00 15
08/01/2009 LPC 0.00
08/08/2009 BILL 26500 R 33 336 10.24 0
08/31/2009 LPC 0.00
09/05/2009 BILL 26760 R 29 260 8.97 0
09/30/2009 LPC 0.00
10/06/2009 BILL 27164 R 30 404 13.47 7
10/31/2009 LPC 0.00
11/06/2009 BILL 27751 R 32 587 18.34 251
12/01/2009 LPC 0.00
12/07/2009 BILL 28383 R 28 632 22.57 344
01/01/2010 LPC 0.00
01/06/2010 BILL 29430 R 34 1047 30.79 872
01/30/2010 LPC 0.00
02/04/2010 BILL 30711 R 29 1281 44.17 896
02/27/2010 LPC 0.00
03/04/2010 BILL 32152 R 28 1441 51.46 968
03/31/2010 LPC G.OQ
04/07/2010 BILL 33290 R 31 1138 36.71 574
04/30/2010 LPC 0.00
05/06/2010 BILL 33958 R 32 668 20.88 280
05/29/2010 LPC 0.00
06/04/2010 BILL 34390 R 28 432 15.43 98
08/30/2010 LPC 0.00
07/06/2010 BIU. 34750 R 31 360 11.61 0
07/30/2010 LPC 0.00
08/05/2010 BILL 34969 R 32 219 6.84 0
08/31/2010 LPC 0.00
09/04/2010 BILL 35166 R 30 187 8.57 0
09/30/2010 LPC 0.00
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06/29/2009 $889.23 $156,267.85 $156,267.85

$1,708.51 $157,976.36 $157,976.36
07/31/2009 $694.57 $158,670.93 $158,670.93

$1,718.93 $160,389.86 $160,389.86
08/31/2009 $558.71 $160,946.57 $160,946.57

$1,727.28 $162,673.85 $162,673.65
09/30/2009 $432.69 $163,106.54 $163,106.54

$1,733.77 $164,840.31 $164,840.31
10/29/2009 $642.66 $165,482.97 $165,482.97

$1,743.41 $167,226.36 $167,226.38
12/03/2009 $906.48 $168,132.86 $168,132.66

$1,757.00 $169,889.86 $169,689.86
01/04/2010 $1,062.38 $170,952.22 $170,952.22

$1,772.94 $172,725.16 $172,725.16
02/01/2010 $1,665.94 $174,391.10 $174,391.10

$1,797.93 $176,189.03 $176,189.03
03/02/2010 $2,051.44 $178,240.47 $178.24047

$1,828.70 $180,069.17 $180,069.17
03/29/2010 $2,211.82 $182,260.99 $182260.99

$1,861.88 $184.14237 $184,14237
04/30/2010 $1,974.88 $186,117.75 $186,117.75

$1,891.50 $188,009,25 $188.00925
06/01/2010 $1,181.69 $189,190.94 $189,190.94

$1,909J23 $191,100.17 $191,100.17
06/29/2010 $737.88 $191,838.03 $191,838.03

$1,920.29 $193,758.32 $193,758.32
07/29/2010 $570.68 $194,329.00 $194,329.00

$1,928.85 $196257.85 $196,257.85
06/30/2010 $350.22 $196,608.07 $196,608.07

$1,934.11 $198,542.18 $198,542.18
09/29/2010 $317.00 $198359.18 $198,859.18

$1,938.86 $200,798.04 $200,798.04
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
10/05/2010 BILL 35378 R 32 212 6.62 0 10/28/2010 $344.76 $201,142 82 $201,142.62
10/29/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,944.03 $203,086.85 $203,086.65
11/03/2010 BILL 35751 R 29 373 12.86 158 11/30/2010 $610.86 $203,697.71 $203,697.71
11/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,95320 $205,650.91 $205,650.91
12/06/2010 BILL 36890 R 29 1139 39.28 408 01/03/2011 $1,827.66 $207,478.57 $207/178.57
01/01/2011 LPC 0.00 $1,980.81 $209,459.16 $209,459.18
01/05/2011 BILL 38370 R 34 1480 43.53 1025 01/31/2011 $2,077.75 $211,536.93 $211,536.93
02/01/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,011.78 $213,548.71 $213,548.71
02/04/2011 BILL 40208 R 29 1838 63.38 1018 03/02/2011 $2,569.10 $216,117.81 $216,117.81
02/28/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,050.31 $218,168.12 $218,168.12
03/05/2011 BILL 41516 R 26 1308 48.71 840 03/29/2011 $1,891.65 $220,059.77 $220,059.77
03/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,078.69 $222,138.46 $222,138.46
04/04/2011 BILL 43000 R 33 1484 44.97 674 04/28/2011 $2,346.27 $224,484.73 $224,484.73
04/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,113.88 $226,598.61 $226,598.61
05/06/2011 BILL 43976 R 29 976 33.66 336 06/01/2011 $1,532.36 $226,130.97 $228,130.97
06/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($28.54) $228,102.43 $228,102.43
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($91.67) $228,010.76 $228,010.76
05/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,136.87 $230,147.63 $230,147.63
06/04/2011 BILL 44474 R 29 496 17.17 64 06/28/2011 $923.95 $231,071.58 $231,071.58
06/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,150.73 $233,222.31 $233,222.31
07/05/2011 BILL 44927 R 33 453 13.73 0 07/28/2011 $701.14 $233,923.45 $233,923.45
07/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,181.24 $238,084.69 $236,084.69
08/03/2011 BILL 45337 R 29 410 14.14 0 08/26/2011 $634.10 $236,718.79 $236,718.79
08/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($28.55) $236,690 24 $236,690.24
08/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,170.76 $238,861.00 $238,861.00
09/06/2011 BILL 45780 R 31 443 14.29 0 09/29/2011 $683.59 $239,544.59 $239,544.59
09/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,181.01 $241,725.60 $241,725.60
10/06/2011 BILL 46184 R 32 404 12.62 18 10/31/2011 $611.32 $242,33692 $242,336.92
10/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,180.16 $244,527.10 $244,527.10
11/05/2011 BILL 46672 R 29 486 16.83 131 12/01/2011 $747.19 $245,274.29 $245,274.29
11/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,201.39 $247,475.66 $247,475.88
12/05/2011 BILL 47625 R 30 953 31.77 446 12/30/2011 $1,426.28 $248,901.96 $248,901.96
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
12/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,222.78 $261,124.74 $251,124.74
01/05/2012 BILL 46872 R 32 1247 38.97 628 01/31/2012 $1,938.11 $253,062.85 $253,062.85
01/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,251.85 $255,314.70 $255,314.70
02/04/2012 BILL 50555 R 30 1683 56.10 617 02/29/2012 $2,527.94 $257,842.64 $257,842.64
02/20/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,289.77 $260,132.41 $260,132.41
03/06/2012 BILL 51747 R 29 1192 41.10 683 03/29/2012 $1,840.26 $2614172.67 $261,972.67
03/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,317.38 $264,290.05 $264,290.05
04/05/2012 BILL 52871 R 32 1124 35.12 449 05/01/2012 $1,744.92 $266,034.97 $266,034.97
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,343.55 $268,378.52 $268,378.52
05/04/2012 BILL 53761 R 29 890 30.69 291 05/30/2012 $1,248.69 $269,627.21 $269,627.21
06/05/2012 BILL 54295 R 30 534 17.80 97 06/28/2012 $741.96 $270,389.17 $270,369.17
07/08/2012 BILL 54707 R 32 412 12.88 7 07/31/2012 $546.82 $270,917.99 $270,917.99
07/11/2012 PAY 0.00 Check ($271,519.09) ($601.10) ($601.10)
08/07/2012 BH.L 55009 R 30 302 10.07 0 08/30/2012 $405.25 ($195.65) ($195.85)
06/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $91.67 ($104.18) ($104.16)
08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00 $0.00 ($104.18) ($104.18)
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $28.54 ($75.64) ($75.64)
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $28.55 ($47.09) ($47.09)
09/04/2012 XPER 0.00 $47.09 $0.00 $0.00
09/08/2012 BILL 55283 R 33 274 6.30 0 10/01/2012 $369.48 $369.48 $369.48
10/02/2012 LPC 0.00 $5.54 $375.02 $375.02
10/04/2012 BILL 55537 R 28 254 9.07 9 10/29/2012 $356.35 $731.37 $731.37
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA> 1162325601

STATEMENT
Transaction Reading #of Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Oays DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
11/29/2000 PAY 0.00 Check ($859.27) ($859.27) ($859.27)
12/05/2000 XFER 0.00 $264.96 ($594.31) ($594.31)
12/30/2000 BILL 31906 R 43 2856 66.47 1415 01/29/2001 $3,008.34 $2,414.03 $2,414.03
01/03/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($172.28) $2,241.75 $2,241.75
01/31/2001 LPC 0.00 $33.62 $2,275.37 $2,275.37
02/06/2001 BILL 34312 R 30 2404 80.13 959 03/02/2001 $3,301.38 $5,576.75 $5,576.75
03/06/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($939.29) $4,637.46 $4,637.46
03/07/2001 BILL 36624 R 30 2312 77.07 822 03/30/2001 $3,305.48 $7,942.94 $7,842.94
03/23/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($861.42) $7,081.52 $7,081.52
04/09/2001 BILL 38189 R 31 1565 50.46 733 05/03/2001 $2,318.39 $9,399.91 $9,399.91
05/03/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,258.66) $8,141.23 $6,141.23
05/07/2001 BILL 39059 R 29 870 30.00 343 05/31/2001 $1,301.71 $9,442.94 $9,442.94
08/08/2001 BILL 39416 R 30 357 11.90 81 07/05/2001 $543.34 $9,986.26 $9,986.28
06/19/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,318.34) $8,667.94 $8,667.94
07/02/2001 LPC 0.00 $130.01 $8,797.95 $8,797.95
07/06/2001 BILL 38692 R 32 276 8.62 10 07/31/2001 $423.80 $9,221.55 $9,221.55
07/11/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,275.26) $7,946.29 $7,946.29
08/01/2001 LPC 0.00 $119.19 $8,065.46 $6,065.48
08/06/2001 BILL 39937 R 30 245 8.17 0 08/29/2001 $377.77 $8,443.25 $6,443.25
08/06/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,224.29) $7,218.96 $7,218.96
08/22/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,224.30) $5,994.66 $5,99466
08/06/2001 BILL 40216 R 33 279 8.45 0 10/01/2001 $428.04 $6,422.70 $6,422.70
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Transaction Reading Oof Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days 000*8 Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
10/04/2001 BILL 40501 R 29 285 9.83 21 10/30/2001 $373.36 $8,796.08 $6,796.08
11/06/2001 BILL 41383 S 33 882 26.73 173 12/03/2001 $1,103.84 $7,899.92 $7,899.92
11/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,389.59) $6,530.33 $6,530.33
12/07/2001 BILL 42405 R 29 1022 35.24 310 01/04/2002 $1,276.00 $7,806.33 $7,806.33
01/03/2002 LPC 0.00 $117.09 $7,923.42 $7,923.42
01/08/2002 BILL 44127 R 29 1722 59.38 477 02/01/2002 $1,931.66 $9,858.08 $9,855.08
02/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $146.06 $10,001.14 $10,001.14
02/07/2002 BILL 46291 R 34 2164 63.65 857 03/05/2002 $2,392.79 $12,393.93 $12,393.93
02/26/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,087.34) $11,306.59 $11,306.59
03/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $169.59 $11,476,18 $11,476.18
03/07/2002 BILL 48215 R 27 1924 71.26 595 04/02/2002 $2,129.56 $13,605.74 $13,605.74
03/29/2002 LPC 0.00 $201.54 $13,807.28 $13,807.28
04/04/2002 BILL 49955 R 29 1740 60.00 559 04/29/2002 $1,742.38 $15,548.66 $15,549.66
04/22/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,074.20) $13,475.46 $13,475.46
04/30/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($780.81) $12,694.65 $12,694.65
05/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $190.41 $12,885.06 $12,885.06
05/03/2002 BILL 51526 R 32 1571 49.09 308 05/29/2002 $1,593.67 $14,478.73 $14,478.73
08/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $214.32 $14,693.05 $14,693.05
06/01/2002 BILL 52399 R 33 073 26.46 133 06/27/2002 $915.25 $15,608.30 $15,608.30
06/29/2002 LPC 0.00 $226.05 $15,836.35 $15,836.35
07/04/2002 BILL 52762 R 27 363 13.44 6 07/29/2002 $420.72 $16,257.07 $16,257.07
08/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $234.38 $16,491.43 $16,491.43
08/06/2002 BILL 53053 R 29 291 10.03 0 08/29/2002 $341.98 $16,833.41 $16,633.41
08/29/2002 LPC 0.00 $239.49 $17,072.90 $17,072.90
09/04/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,638.97) $14,433.93 $14,433.93
09/04/2002 BILL 53282 R 32 229 7.16 0 09/27/2002 $273.22 $14,707.15 $14,707.15
10/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $220.60 $14,927.75 $14,927.75
10/04/2002 BILL 53516 R 30 236 7.87 3 10/29/2002 $286.16 $15,213.91 $15,213.91
11/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $224.89 $15,438JO $15,438.60
11/07/2002 BILL 54260 R 33 742 22.48 213 12/04/2002 $861.64 $16,300.44 $16,300.44
11/30/2002 LPC 0.00 $237.82 $16,538.26 $16,638.26
12/04/2002 BILL 55432 R 29 1172 40.41 530 01/02/2003 $1,349.81 $17,888.07 $17,888.07
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Transaction Reading #0f Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
12/13/2002 PAY 0.00 Check (91.916-41) $15,869.68 $15,969.66
01/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $239.54 $16,209.20 $16,209.20
01/07/2003 BILL 57240 R 34 1808 53.18 1002 01/31/2003 $2,110.85 $18,320.05 $18,320.05
02/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $271.20 $18,591.25 $18,591.25
02/08/2003 BILL 59453 R 29 2213 78.31 1039 03/05/2003 $2,566.55 $21,177.80 $21,177.80
03/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $310.00 $21,487.80 $21,487.60
03/08/2003 BILL 81157 R 28 1704 60.88 969 03/31/2003 $1,982.58 $23,470.38 $23,470.38
04/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $339.74 $23,810.12 $23,810.12
04/08/2003 BILL 62518 R 26 1361 46.61 643 05/02/2003 $1,730.61 $25,540.73 $25,540.73
06/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $365.70 $25,908.43 $25,908.43
05/07/2003 BILL 63670 R 30 1052 35.07 427 06/02/2003 $1,376.75 $27,283.16 $27983.18
08/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $386.35 $27,689.53 $27,669.53
08/07/2003 BILL 63963 R 33 393 11.91 176 07/01/2003 $550.43 $28,219.96 $28,219.98
07/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $394.61 $28,614.57 $28,814.57
07/08/2003 BILL 64245 R 28 282 10.07 29 07/31/2003 *418.73 $29,033.30 $29,033.30
08/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $400.89 $29,434.19 $29,434.19
08/08/2003 BILL 64514 R 34 269 7.91 0 08/29/2003 $403.24 $29,837.43 $29,837.43
09/03/2003 LPC 0.00 $406.94 $30,244.37 $30944.37
09/08/2003 BILL 64737 R 29 223 7.69 0 10/01/2003 $337.57 $30,681.94 $30,581.94
09/25/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,809.14) $28,772.80 $28,772.80
09/30/2003 XFER 0.00 ($28,772.80) $0.00 $0.00
10/03/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,338.79) ($2,336.79) ($2,338.79)
10/06/2003 BILL 64987 R 29 250 8.62 0 10/29/2003 $379.67 ($1,969.22) ($1,959.22)
11/02/2003 BILL 65734 R 34 747 21.97 283 12/01/2003 $1,07197 ($887.25) ($887.25)
11/03/2003 XFER 0.00 $687.25 $0.00 $0.00
12/06/2003 BILL 66669 R 27 855 31.67 329 01/02/2004 $1,389.34 $1,359.34 $1,359.34
12/12/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($521.39) $837.95 $837.96
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EXHIBIT IB

E ifelsEKGwii MS

6732 Chew Ave>42/PhiladsjphiaPa
I~1 T rantadion History 

IS Full Cofiments

_BL -SEcSrS 2r^?.- r?-.eSS,’S^3^gi!^^iS'E8iflSilfils.
0172472013 1099 UHEAP REP CALLED TO VERIFY ACTIVE HEATING ACCT.

1171672012 SERV Patrick Cunhngham was tate on a Meter Shop, Rotary Inspection 

order w4h Order tt 4363594. with a result of Completed Found Gas 

ON . Left Gas ON , with activities d {Meter Shop Orders - Check 

Differential Pressure .Verify With Read OnePro .Complete Oil 

Change ). with comments of 'METER 1944659, COR 61287. UNC 

.61287 . COMP. OIL CHANGE. AND DIFF. PRESSURE CHECK"

j Simon Garden Really Co ’ 

Simon Garden Really Co

08/2272012 PAY rfert 3 Ltoap grants to 613423599 per erperian
0672272012 ,CRU j Sent investigation for ad Fotmd to Legal.

, Simon Garden Realty Co |

i Sanon Garden Realty Co
0672272012 jCRU Second Forma! Complaint filed 6/8/12 Docket C-2012-2308460. j Simon Garden Realty Co 
08701 TOT 2 iCRU IF wmal Complant Dock et C-2012-2304324 tied for 6732 Chew Ave SimonGajdenReaityCo 

;and 6731 MutgraveSt Sent investigation to Legal for complainl.

0573072012 CRC Alert on Acct; Refer to CPC for a8 inquiries: cust has PUC complaint Simon Garden Realty Co 

on fie.
0573072012 CRC Alert on Acct; Refer to CRC for el inquiries; cust has PUC comptainl | Simon Garden Realty Co

______  r | on file. ___ _____________________________ _______________________
057257OT2 ;DRU i Correspondence received on 0572472012 closed on 572572012 [Simon Garden Redty Co 

8:35:14 AM. Resolubon: Prepared statement of account for 

, .supetvborinCRC.. ___________ ___ _____ _____

C672472012 DRU 1 Correspondence received on 0572472012 regarding rec'd request I Simon Garden Realty Co 

from CRC T Savage for a statement of accoint from 11/2972000 to 

, , Current
1071472011 jCRC flien lot additionaldsbtthru S-15-11

1071072011 'DRU Correspondence received on 10/1072011 dosed on 10/1072011 

8:14:04 AM. Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT OF 

ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE SAVAGE FROM CRC DEPT..

Simon Garden Realty Co , 

Simon Garden Realty Co

1071072011 DRU Correspondence received on 10/1072011 regardrg EMAIL SENT j Simon Garden Really Co 

OVER BY R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF CRC DEPT IS 

REQUESTING FOR STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

07/1472011 CRC : 2 Sens entered for debt thru 6-27-11
1170472010 SERV Thomas Gruber was here on a Meter Shop, Rotary Inspection order 

with Order It 2726336, with a result of Cant Get In. with comments 

ofcgi’’

0670172010 CR C Lien issued in the amount of $82,896 78 per the PGW Commercial 

Resource Center for the add ess of 6732 Chew Avenue, M2

i Simon Garden Realty Co 

: Simon Garden Realty Co

i Simon Garden Realty Co

1
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EXHIBIT 1B

^732 Chew,rtve.Ji‘rl2: PhjLade>phia.>Pai19l~l,J;19I

l PwgjpBS*! 6732 Oiew Avo,M2/PNladelphiaPa
□ TfantactionHistorji 

SI Flit Comments

^JUS

I T'rBSS^w ?Tto JiCfarmui.-. :Sm6n. Foifaw.'CiD:
04/26/2010 1SERV AIMS Onteftt 13M222 Cance&d -Old iSimon Garden ReaKv Co &

09/15/2008 ‘MTRO- Meter Reeder Steve Yufick was here on a Feld visit to verify meter 

readho 9-12-08. Meter B1944659, Index 16187

Simon Garden Reafty Co

\\

09/15/2008 METR User 0 CAMACHO Added a Read of Type = Normal and Code = 

Verified Index = 16167 for meter tt 1944659 Eff dtm = 

r200809150800304

Simon Garden Redly Co

06/11/2008 AMR i Oil Cham. 06/12/2008.1200 -1600. Simon Garden Redly Co
06/28/2007 ICRC LIEN'S FILED

6/21 /20Q7.8035014$B2,924.S6.»03S013-5135.017.S

Simon Garden Realty Co %
1
"ti

06/14/2007 TO Aware of FSC. in apartment 1A1. Cafier claims this is a home for 

boys, very thong smeS of gat inside. Cafier wH meet you in front of 

property.

Simon Garden Realty Co

12/18/2006 CRC SUBMITTED REQUEST FOR THIS ACCT TO BE LIEN-NOTE 4

1 USAS ON 11/10/2006 FOR THE AMT OF $199.181.89
Simon Garden Reahy Co

fle

02/04/2006 TO J smells oat at her ranoe at her apartment Simon Garden Really Co r-
02/04/2006 BILL j aptment 2b-1 keturah called tavs smeb oas at her tartae Simon Garden Realty Co i:

05/16/2005 CRC iCRC-extended collection hold anti 6/15/2005 stiS with lead Simon Garden Reatv Co

05/12/2005 BILL waived 3 months of fin per nd3 payment not applied Simon Garden Redly Co :V

03/08/2005 CRC CRC received check B 4284 dated 2/3/2005. $33.111.16 sent to

1 mail receipts

Simon Garden ReaBy Co I
11/08/2004 CRC : PUT 45 DAY HOLD ON ACCT f PER JOHN DUNN HI) Simon Garden Redty Co 12/23/2C04
11/21/2003 CRU Rec’d e mail from IKE/ DUNSTAN PUC ok to dose case number 

1501000 this is a dupGcaie of case number 1225735 which is still 

lopen.

Simon Garden R eaBy Co

09/30/2003 iCRU bet 1501 Oft) cru 2157871250 fax received 9/23/3 Simon Garden Reatv Co . 8
05/08/2003 iCOLL meied landlord notice Simon Garden Realty Co &

11/20/2002 CRU 8CSB1260611 Dosed at a duplicate of BCSB1225735 answered 

10/23/02 Per PUC invesboator Durcsten
Simon Garden Reafty Co I

sI
08/22/2002 MISC CRC - Letter sent regardhg deinoent billing. Customer given 14 day* 

to respond (9/6/02).
Simon Garden Redty Co

06/24/2002 COLL FLD • 03/18/2002 /OK/NO RESPONSIBLE ADULT AT HOME 

/ URGENT SHUT OFF NOTICE HAND DELEIVERED ////////

Simon Garden Realty Co

04/12/2002 COLL eric called claims a problem on acct wanted to just pay curt bfl and 

have us arjust the remaining amoimt on acct. wanted supervisor, 

gave note to John from id serv

Simon Garden Reafty Co

•V

03/15/2002 ; COLL iFLp • 03/18/2002 / COLLECT ONLY ON WORK ORDER TLA zM

<j\ i; i i !j. < itji (j sZiZ
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EXHIBIT IB

E tlontfonPfcmlse:.6732-cKew,A.vey.S<2;''»Hv!.ajtetp*»;a?PaIlSl,l9gl910BS^H|tggi8i^9ii^^^5^^a

CD T lerttactlon Hotory 

S Full Comments
6732ChawAyeXZ/Phiadelp^Pa

l~ Bate bps mmal ~ teason Eatonnfa I

06/11/2008 AMR 1 Oil Change. 06/12/2008.1200-1600. 1 Simon Garden Realty Co i
06/26/200? CRC iUEN'S FILED

6/21 /200?.#035014-M2324.66.»035013-$195.017.55

1 Simon Garden Realty Co

08/14/2007 TO 'Awate of ESC. in apartment 1A1 Cater claims this is a home foi 

boys, very strong smell of gas inside Caller w3 meet you in front of 

property.

•Simon Garden Realty Co X

12/18/2008 CRC SUBMITTED REQUEST FOR THIS ACCT TO BE LIEN-NOTE 4 

USAS ON 11/10/2006 FOR THE AMT OF S199.181.89

Simon Garden Realty Co
cs
%

02/04/2006 TO ! smeOs gas at her range at her apartment Simon Garden Realty Co
02/04/2006 BILL ;4Dtment2M keturahcaQedsavssmebqasathenanoe Simon Garden Realty Co ( $
(S/16/2005 CRC ' CRC-extended collection hold mti 6/15/2005 st£! with leaai Simon Garden Realty Co , if

05/12/2005 BILL ! waived 3 months of fin per iid3 payment not appled Simon Garden Beaty Co ’ 'fi
03/06/2005 CRC CRC received check H 4264 dated 2/3/2005. $33.111.16 sent to 

mai recaerts

Simon Garden Realty Co -}

11/08/2004 CRC . PUT 45 DAY HOLD ON ACCT f PER JOHN DUNN IQ 1 Simon Garden Reaty Co 12/23/2004

11/21/2003 CRU 1 Rec'd a ma3 from IKE/DUNSTAN PUC ok to dose case number

1501000 this is a dup&cete of case number 1225735 which is stil 

open.

Simon Garden Realty Co 8 

• A

09/30/2003 CRU ’ bcs 1501000 ctu 2157871250 fax received 9/29/3 Simon Garden Realty Co ■
06/08/2003 COLL' maied landord notice Simon Garden Realty Co
11/20/2002 CRU 8CS# 1260611 Closed as a dupOcate of BCS tt 1225735 answered jSimon Garden Realty Co

10/23/02 Par PUC Investkjator Dunstan

08/22/2002 ;M1SC CRC - Idler sent regarding definqeri dterg. Customer gven 14 days 
to respond (9/6/021

Simon Garden Reaty Co Ji
&

06/24/2002 COLL FID ■ 03/18/2002 / 052/NO RESP0NSIA8LE ADULT AT HOME 
/URGENT SHUT OFF NOTICE HAND DELEIVERED ////////

Simon Garden Realty Co ;v
M>1

04/12/2002 COLL eric cjfled daims e problem on acct wanted to rust pay cun bffl and 

have us adjust the remaining amount on acct. wanted supervisor, 

gave note to John from tel serv

Sinon Garden Really Co % 

s K

2
03/15/2002 ICOL1 •TLD 03/18/2002 / COLLECT ONLY ON WORK ORDER TLA Senon Garden Realty Co '

03/15/2002 COIL 1ST LETTER MAILED 03/1B/2002........6731 MUSGRAVE ST /

6730 CHEW AVE.
Simon Garden Realty Co 1

03/15/2002 ’ COLL DUNNING CALL LW/V.M..................... Senon Garden Realty Co ■<
03/15/2002 COLL FA>ED ANNAMARIE TO LIEN OR JUDG / 3731 MUSGRAVE & 

6730 CHEW AVE.

Simon Garden Realty Co 2
05/31/2000 [COLL sending out 6/1/00 Simon Garden Assoc

_
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BMON OAADEN REA1TY CO ho»0*»VVMW ToDate WS/atU
fn2 CMEW AVE Apt hU PHIl^A 191151910 Account Number S39M7157 SA IVonrMr 1I6Z32S601 MM«rl9M6$9

STATEMENT KCeforfetad

OtopuW 7r9 react ton Rotflns Anoace HaRMs Payment TramactlPn DISPUTE Current Actual LPC aligned
MO. Data Typa RraSnj CoMa ftoTPay* CCt Uiaia CCP/Dayi OOO's Typa Ova Data Anutmt 0706 BBtllWB Balance Current Ss lance

1 1/7/2004 81LL 0 $2,383.25 A $3433.76 $3,233 76

2 1/14/2004 KfES 0 $28,77240 C $32,00656 $31X06461

3 4/7/2005 8)11 83099 R 33 1840 S5.76 909 5/1/2005 $2,709.52 $35400.77 $3$,400.77:

4 12/7/2000 BILL 96314 ft 30 621 207 419 11/30/2006 $1,215.34 $6305.42 $63X95.421

S 12/3/2007 TAX IMP 0 $39.32 $9340129 $93402 J9

6 5/5/2008 OIU. 14233 ft 30 1026 34J 305 5/29/2006 $2439.46 $11S,267.73 $115467.73 1

7 S/2/2009 IPC 0 $1,670.3$ $15102940 $152/22940 1 LUH
S 5/10/2009 LPC 0 $1,635.17 $15$. 37842 $155478,61 L.10%

s 7/1/2009 UC 0 $1,708.51 f $157,976.36 $15747646 109%
10 8/1/2009 LPC 0 51.718.93 516046946 $160,38946 1.06%

u 9/31/2009 LPC 0 $1,727.28 f $162,673.8$ $162.67345' 1X7%

12 9/30/2009 LPC 0 $1.733.n r $16444031 $164440.31! 1,06%
13 10/31/2009 LPC 0 $1,743.41 $167,226.38 $167.22648 1.05%
14 12/1/2009 LPC 0 $1,7S7.00 $169489.86 $169489.86 1.05%

IS 1/1/2010 LPC 0 $1.77194 $171725.16 '$172,725,16 1X4%
16 1/30/2010 LPC 0 $1,79753 $176.18943 $176,189X1 1X3%

17 2/27/2010 LPC 0 $1428.70 $18046947 $160X69.17 1.03%
IS 3/31/2010 LPC 0 $1.86188 $184.14247 $16444247 1.02%

19 4/30/2010 LPC 0 $1.89150 f $168.009-25 $168.009.25! 1X2%
20 5/29/2010 LPC 0 $1909.23 r $191,100.17 Sm.ioai? 1.01%
21 6/30/2010 LPC 0 $1920-29 $193,758.32 $193.758.321 1.00%
22 7/3Q/2010 L/C 0 $1928,85 $19645745 $1964574$ 0.99%

23 8/31/2010 UC 0 $1934.11 $138442.18 $198, $42.161 0.98%

24 9/30/2010 LPC 0 $193646 >200,798.04 $200)796,04 046%
23 10/29/2010 LPC 0 $1944.03 $203486.85 $303X66.85 0.97%

26 11/30/2010 LPC 0 $1.9S3J£) $205,65041 $205450.91 0.96%

77 1/1/2012 LPC 0 $198a61 $209,459.18 $209459.18 0.95%
28 2/1/2011 LPC 0 $2.0X178 $213448.71 $213448.71 0.95%

29 2/28/2011 LPC 0 $2.0$0Jt $218,168.12 5218.168.12 045*
30 1/31/20U LPC 0 $2,078.69 $222.13846 U22.U846 0.94%

31 4/30/2011 LPC 0 $2,113.88 $226498.61 $226,598.61 0.94%
32 S/31/2011 LPC 0 $2.13647 $230.14743 5230.147.6S 0.94%

33 6/30/2011 LPC 0 $2,150.73 $233,222.31 $233423.31 0.93%

34 7/30/2011 LPC 0 $2,161.24 $236084.69 $236094.69 042%

35 8/31/2011 LPC 0 $1X70.76 $23846140 523846L00 0.92%

36 9/30/2011 LPC 0 $2.18141 $241,725.60 $241,725.60 041%

37 10/31/2011 (PC 0 $2,190.18 S244,527.10 $244427.10 0.90%

38 11/30/2011 LPC 0 $120138 $247475.68 $247,475.68 0.90%

39 12/31/2011 IPC 0 $2.22178 $251,124.74 $251,124.74 0.89%

40 1/31/2012 IX 0 $125185 $25S.31A70 $255414.70 0.89%

41 2/29/2012 LPC 0 $2489.77 $260.13241 $260,132.41 0.69%

42 3/31/2012 LX 0 $2,317.36 $264.29045 $264,294(8 0.88%

43 S/1/2012 LPC 0 $13434$ $266.378.$2 lazmm 088%

44 8/22/2012 CANP 0 $9167 H {$ 104.161 ($104,161

4S 8/22/2012 CAMP 0 $2654 K <$75445 <$75,645

46 8/22/2012 CANP 0 $18.55 H ($47,095 ($47.09]

47 9/4/2012 XFtt 0 $4749 C $0X0 S&OO

48 10/2/2012IX 0 $5.54 F $375.02 $375.02 1.50%

49 11/6/2012 LX $10.68 f $742.25 $742.25 1.49%

50 U/0/2012 IX $24.72 f $1.68946 $1,689.66 1.48%
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SMON OAROEN REMTV CO »faml>a»l/l/»04 To Ora 10/ZE/m3
6732 Q«fiWAVC Apt MPHMA19US19M Acmvnt Nuastwr U9S47187 SAMumbwU6232S6n Mtttf 194409
STAtEMEtn ItCilctAated
Tmn«tfon fteaflnf Aiiraff HeMlns rapisni Trent* ctfan oisovrc Ciment Actus/ MCiuaasi

o«t# typt RMAiqt Code « ota*vi ccfuhbbocf/sw* oooy OueBete Amount CODE Metea BoikAoe Qtfrait SXnee

lig/20331PC $SM0 f S3^5&01 SSJS&Ol um
l/i/2013 LPC f 96XB2.62 S^!p22.62 U8%
3/S/201UPC SlSoT" 1 ^645.70 mtwin 1.47%
4AAUiau>c ~ SlS6,37 " F ?S35i3r SUisus 1.46%
SM/20131PC £i&si F ii3,24S.16 14SK

'■ 67575 fflsiSc izireo ------- F------- SM387.71 {14JS771 L43N
7/3/2013 LPC 127.09 F $16^3352 S16J3352 1.42K
8/5/20131PC 233.93 F $16,923.8$ 1.40K
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual Unpaid Calculated Mont Calculated
Date Type Reading Code 0 of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD’s Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance Unpaid Baf LPC Unpaid Bal hty % LPC
08/03/2007 BILL 5195 R 30 260 8.67 0 08/28/2007 5513.05 586,143.13 588.143.13
09/03/2007 LPC 0.00 51,104.74 589.247.87 589.247.87 $88,143.13 14,493.53 73,649.60 0.015 1104.74400
09/06/2007 BILL 5403 R 33 208 6.30 6 10/01/2007 5414.28 589.662.15 $89,662.15
09/28/2007 LPC 0.00 51.110.95 590.773.10 $90,773.10 $89,662.15 15,598.27 74.063.88 0.015 1110.95820
10/03/2007 BILL 5607 R 28 204 7.29 13 10/26/2007 5367.35 591.160.45 $91,160.45
11/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,116.76 592.277.21 $92,277.21 $91.160 45 16.709 22 74,451.23 0.015 1116.76845
11/05/2007 BILL 5900 R 31 293 9.45 60 11/30/2007 5561.77 592,636.96 $92,836.96
11/21/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($701.20) 592.137.76 $92,137.78
11/30/2007 LPC 0.00 51.125.19 593,262.97 $93,262.97 $92,137.78 17.124.78 75,013.00 0.015 1125.19500
12/03/2007 TAXIMP 0.00 539.32 593.302.29 $93,302.29
12/05/2007 BILL 6964 R 32 1064 33.25 554 01/02/2008 51.918.04 595.220.33 $95,220.33
12/31/2007 LPC 0.00 51.154.55 596,374.88 506.374.68 $95,220.33 18,249.97 76,970.36 0.015 1154.55540
01/06/2008 BILL 8418 R 29 1454 50.14 796 01/30/2008 $2,672,70 $99,047.58 599.047.58
01/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,194.64 5100.242.22 $100,242.22 $99,047.58 19,404.52 79,643.06 0.015 1194.64590
02/05/2008 BILL 10143 R 33 1725 52.27 917 02/29/2008 $3,294.82 5103.537.04 5103.537.04
03/01/2008 LPC 0.00 51.244.06 $104,781.10 $104,781.10 $103,537.04 20.599.16 82,937.86 0.015 1244.06820
03/05/2008 BILL 11690 R 29 1547 53.34 794 03/31/2008 52,917.16 5107.698.26 5107.698.26
03/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,287.82 $108,986.08 5108.986.08 $107,696.26 21.843.22 85.855.04 0.015 1287.82560
04/03/2008 BILL 13207 R 29 1517 52.31 625 04/28/2008 52.910.71 5111,896.79 $111,896.73
04/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,331.48 $113,228.27 $113,228.27 $111,896.79 23.131.04 88,765.75 0-015 1331.48625
05/05/2008 BILL 14233 R 30 1026 34.20 305 05/29/2008 52.039.46 $115,267.73 $115,267.73
05/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,382.07 $116,629.80 $116,629.80 $115,267.73 24.462.52 90,805.21 0.015 1362.07815
06/04/2008 BILL 14699 R 32 466 14.56 196 06/27/2008 5666.15 5117,495.95 $117,495.85
07/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,375.07 5118.871.02 $118,871.02 $117,495.95 25,824.59 91.671.36 0-015 1375.07040
07/07/2008 BILL 15139 R 29 440 15.17 4 07/30/2008 $973.97 5119,844.99 $119,644.99
07/31/2008 LPC 0.00 51.389.67 5121.234.66 $121,234.86 $119,844.99 27,199.66 92,645.33 0.015 1369.67995
08/05/2008 BILL 15549 R 33 410 12.42 0 08/28/2008 5924.00 5122,156.66 $122,156.86
08/30/2008 LPC 0.00 51.403.53 5123,562.19 $123,562.19 $122,158.66 28.589.33 93.569.33 0.015 1403.53995
09/05/2008 BILL 15927 R 29 378 13.03 0 09/30/2008 5653.39 $124,415.58 $124,415.58
09/30/2008 LPC 0.00 51.416.34 5125,831.92 $125,831.92 $124,415.58 29.992.86 94,422.72 0-015 1416.34080
10/04/2008 BILL 16461 R 30 534 17.80 9 10/28/2008 $1,166.21 $126,998.13 $126,998.13
10/31/2008 LPC 0.00 51,433.03 5128,431.96 $126,431.96 $126,998.13 31.409.20 95.588.93 0015 1433.83395

Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual Unpaid Calculated Mont Calculated

Date Type Reading Coda U of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days OOD’s Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance Unpaid Bai LPC Unpaid Bai hly% LPC
11/05/2008 BILL 17097 R 33 636 19.27 219 12/02/2006 $1,379.69 5129.611.65 5129,811.65
11/28/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,454.52 5131.266.17 5131.266.17 $129,811.65 32,643.03 96,968.62 0.015 1454.52930
12/04/2006 BILL 16144 R 27 1047 38.78 491 12/31/2008 $2,227.91 5133,494.08 5133,494.08

12/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,487.94 $134,982.02 5134,982.02 $133,494.08 34,297.55 99,196.53 0.015 1487.94795

01/06/2009 BILL 19675 R 32 1531 47.84 846 01/30/2009 $3,287.37 $138,269.39 5138.269.39

01/31/2009 LPC 0.00 $1537.25 $139,606.64 5139,806.64 $138,269.39 35.785.49 102,483.90 0.015 1537.25850

02/04/2009 BILL 21273 R 32 1598 49.94 1069 03/02/2009 $3,168.95 $142,975.59 5142.975.59

02/05/2009 CANS 0.00 ($3,168.95) $139,806.64 5139,606.64

024)5/2009 LPCWVE 0.00 ($1,537.25) $138,269.39 5138.269.39

02/05/2009 BILL 21273 R 32 1598 49.94 1069 03/03/2009 $3,168.95 $141,438.34 5141.438.34
02/26/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,584.79 $143,023.13 5143.023.13 $141,438.34 35,785.49 105.652.85 0.015 1584.79275

03/05/2009 BILL 22844 R 28 1571 56.11 826 03/30/2009 53.096.68 $146,119.81 5146,119.01
04/01/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,631.24 $147,751.05 5147,751.05 $146,119.81 37,370.28 108,749.53 0.015 1631.24295
04/04/2009 BILL 24311 R 30 1467 48.90 680 04/29/2009 52.607.80 $150,358.85 5150.35885
05/01/20P9 LPC 0.00 51.670.35 5152.029.20 5152,029.20 $150,356.85 39,001.52 111,357.33 0.015 1670.35995
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05/05/2009 BILL 25251 R 32 940 29.38 374 05/29/2009 $1,654.25 5153,663.45 $153,683.45
05/30/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,695.17 $155,378.62 $155,378.62 $153,683.45 40,671.87 113.011.58 0.015 1695.17370
06/04/2009 BILL 25742 R 29 491 16.03 90 06/29/2009 $889.23 $158,267.85 S1S6.267.6S
07/01/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,708.51 $157,976.36 $157,976.36 $156,267.85 42,367.04 113.900.81 0.015 1700.51215
07/08/2009 BILL 26162 R 30 420 14.00 15 07/31/2009 $694.57 $158,670.93 $158,670.93
08/01/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,718.93 $160,389.86 $160,389.86 $158,670.93 44,075.55 114,595.38 0.015 1718.93070
08/06/2009 BILL 26500 R 33 338 10.24 0 08/31/2009 $556.71 $160,946.57 $160,948.57
06/31/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,727.28 $162,673.85 $162,673.85 $160,946.57 45,794.48 115.152.09 0.015 1727.28135
09/05/2009 BILL 26760 R 29 260 8.97 0 09/30/2009 $432.69 $163,106.54 $163,106.54
09/30/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,733.77 $164,840.31 $164,840.31 $163,106.54 47.521.76 115,584.78 0.015 1733.77170
10/06/2009 BILL 27164 R 30 404 13.47 7 10/29/2009 $642.66 $165,482.97 $165,462.97
10/31/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,743.41 $167,226.38 $167,226.38 $165,482.97 49,255.53 116,227.44 0.015 1743.41160
11/06/2009 BILL 27751 R 32 587 18.34 251 12/03/2009 $906.48 $168,132.86 $168,132.66
12/01/2009 LPC 0.00 SI .757.00 $169,889.86 S169.869.86 $168,132.86 50.998.94 117,133.92 0.015 1757.00880
12/07/2009 BILL 28383 R 28 632 22.57 344 01/04/2010 $1,062.36 $170,952.22 $170,952.22
01/01/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,772.94 $172,725.16 $172,725.16 $170,952.22 52,755.94 118,196.28 0.015 1772.94420
01/06/2010 BILL 29430 R 34 1047 30.79 872 02/01/2010 $1,665.94 $174,391.10 $174,391.10

Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual Unpaid Calculated Mont Calculated
Date Type Reading Code 0 of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance Unpaid Bal LPC Unpaid Bal hly % LPC
01/30/2010 LPC 0.00 SI .797.93 $176,189.03 $176,189.03 $174,391.10 54,528.88 119,862.22 0.015 1797.93330
02/04/2010 BILL 30711 R 29 1281 44.17 896 03/02/2010 $2,051.44 $178,240.47 $178,240.47
02/27/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,628.70 $180,069.17 $180,069.17 $178,240.47 56.326.81 121.913.66 0.015 1828.70490
03/04/2010 BILL 32152 R 28 1441 51.46 968 03/29/2010 $2,211.82 $182,280.99 $182,280.99
03/31/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,861.88 $184,142.87 $184,142.87 $162,280.99 58,155.51 124.125.46 0.015 1861.88220
04/07/2010 BILL 33290 R 31 1138 38.71 574 04/30/2010 $1,974.88 $186,117.75 $186,117.75
04/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,891.50 $188,009.25 $188,009.25 $186,117.75 60,017.39 126,100.36 0.015 1891.50540
05/06/2010 BILL 33958 R 32 668 20.88 2B0 08/01/2010 $1,181.69 $189,190.94 $189,190.94
05/29/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,909.23 $191,100.17 $191,100.17 $169,190.94 61,908.89 127,282.05 0.015 1909.23075
06/04/2010 BILL 34390 R 28 432 15.43 98 06/29/2010 $737.86 $191,838.03 $191,838.03
06/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,920.29 $193,758.32 $193,758.32 $191,838.03 63,818.12 128,019.91 0.015 1920.29865

07/06/2010 BILL 34750 R 31 360 11.61 0 07/29/2010 $570.66 $194,329.00 $194,329.00

07/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,928.85 $196,257.85 $196,257.85 $194,329.00 65,738.41 126.590.59 0.015 1928.B588S

08/05/2010 BILL 34969 R 32 219 6.84 0 08/30/2010 $350.22 $196,606.07 $196,608.07

08/31/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,934.11 $198,542.18 $198,542.18 $196,608.07 67,667.26 126,940.81 0.015 1934.11215

09/04/2010 BILL 35166 R 30 197 6.57 0 09/29/2010 $317.00 $198,859.18 $198,859.18

09/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,938.86 $200,798.04 $200,798.04 $198,659.18 69,601.37 129,257.61 0.015 1938.86715

10/05/2010 BILL 35378 R 32 212 6.62 0 10/28/2010 $344.78 $201,142.82 $201,142.62

10/29/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,944.03 $203,088.85 $203,086.85 $201,142.82 71,540.23 129,602.59 0.015 1944.03885

11/03/2010 BILL 35751 R 29 373 12.86 158 11/30/2010 $610.86 $203,697.71 $203,697.71

11/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,953.20 $205,650.91 $205,650.91 $203,697.71 73.484,26 130,213.45 0.015 1953.20175

12/06/2010 BILL 36890 R 29 1139 39.28 408 01/03/2011 $1.827.66 $207,478.57 $207,478.57

01/01/2011 LPC 0.00 $1,980.61 $209,459.18 $209,459.18 $207,478.57 75.437.46 132.041.11 0.015 1980.61665

01/05/2011 BILL 38370 R 34 1480 43.53 1025 01/31/2011 $2,077.75 $211,536.93 $211,536.93

02/01/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,011.78 $213,548.71 $213,548.71 $211,536.93 77,418.07 134.118.86 0.015 2011.78290

02/04/2011 BILL 40208 R 29 1838 63.38 1018 03/02/2011 $2,569.10 $216,117.81 $216,117.81

02/28/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,050.31 $218,168.12 $218,168.12 $216,117.81 79,429.85 136,687.96 0.015 2050.31940

03/05/2011 BILL 41516 R 28 1308 46.71 840 03/29/2011 $1,891.65 $220,059.77 $220,059.77

03/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,076.69 $222,136.46 $222,138.46 $220,059.77 81,480.16 138,579.61 0.015 2078.69415

04/04/2011 BILL 43000 R 33 1484 44.97 674 04/28/2011 $2,346.27 S224.484.73 $224,484.73

04/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,113.88 S226.598.61 $226,598.61 $224,484.73 63,556.85 140,925.86 0.015 2113.88820

05/06/2011 BILL 43976 R 29 976 33.66 336 06/01/2011 $1,532.36 S228.130.97 $228,130.97
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual Unpaid Calculated Mont Calculated

Data Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Oays DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance Unpaid Bal LPC Unpaid Bal hly% LPC

05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check (*20.54) $228,102.43 *228.102.43
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check (*91.87) $228,010.76 *228.010.76
05/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2.13687 *230,147.63 *230,147.63 *228,01076 85,552.52 142.458.24 0.015 2136.87360
06/04/2011 BILL 44474 R 29 498 17.17 64 06/28/2011 $923.95 *231.071.58 *231,071.58
06/30/2011 LPC 0.00 *2.150.73 *233,222.31 *233,222.31 *231.071.58 87.689.39 143,382.19 0.015 2150.73285
07/05/2011 BILL 44927 R 33 453 13.73 0 07/28/2011 *701.14 5233.923.45 *233,923.45
07/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,161.24 $236,064.69 $236,084.69 *233.923.45 89.840.12 144,083,33 0.015 2161.24995
08/03/2011 BILL 45337 R 29 410 14.14 0 08/26/2011 *634.10 *236,718.79 *236,718.79
08/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($28.55) *236,690.24 *236.690.24
08/31/2011 LPC 0.00 S2.170.76 *238,861.00 *238.861.00 *236.690.24 91.972.81 144,717.43 0.015 2170.76145
09/06/2011 BILL 45780 R 31 443 14.29 0 09/29/2011 *683.59 *239.544.59 *239.544.59
09/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,181.01 *241.725.60 *241.725.60 *239,544.59 94.143.57 145.401.02 0.015 2181.01530
10/06/2011 BILL 46184 R 32 404 12.62 18 10/31/2011 *611.32 *242.336.92 $242,336.92
10/31/2011 LPC 0.00 *2,190.18 *244.527.10 *244,527.10 *242,336.92 96,324.58 146.012.34 0.015 2190.18510
11/05/2011 BILL 46672 R 29 488 16.83 131 12/01/2011 *747.19 *245.274.29 $245.27429
11/30/2011 LPC 0.00 *2,201.39 *247,475.68 *247,475.68 *245,274.29 98,514.76 146.759.53 0.015 2201.39295
12/05/2011 BILL 47625 R 30 953 31.77 448 12/30/2011 *1.426.28 *248.901.96 *248,901.96
12/31/2011 LPC 0.00 *2,222.78 *251.124.74 *251,124.74 $246.901.96 100,716.15 148.165.81 0.015 2222.78715
01/05/2012 BILL 48872 R 32 1247 38.97 626 01/31/2012 $1,938.11 *253.06285 *253,062.65
01/31/2012 LPC 0.00 *2,251.85 *255,314.70 *255,314.70 *253.062.85 102,938.93 150,123.92 0.015 2251.85880
02/04/2012 BILL 50555 R 30 1683 56.10 817 02/29/2012 *2,527.94 $257,842.64 $257,842.64
02/29/2012 LPC 0.00 *2,289.77 *260.132.41 *260.132.41 *257,842.64 105,190.78 152.651.86 0.015 2289.77790
03/06/2012 BILL 51747 R 29 1192 41.10 683 03/29/2012 *1,840.26 *261.97287 *261,972.67
03/31/2012 LPC 0.00 *2,317.38 *264.290.05 *264,290.05 $261,972.67 107.480.55 154,492.12 0.015 2317.38180
04/05/2012 BILL 52871 R 32 1124 35.12 449 05/01/2012 *1.744.92 *266.034.97 *266.034.97
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00 *2.343.55 *268.378.52 *268,378.52 $266,034.97 109.797.93 156,237.04 0.015 2343.55560

05/04/2012 BILL 53761 R 29 890 30.69 291 05/30/2012 *1.248.69 *269.627.21 *269.627.21
06/05/2012 BILL 54295 R 30 534 17.80 97 06/28/2012 *741.96 *270,369.17 *270.369.17
07/06/2012 BILL 54707 R 32 412 12.88 7 07/31/2012 *548.82 *270.917.99 *270.917.99
07/11/2012 PAY 0.00 Check ($271,519.09) ($601.10) ($601.10)
08/07/2012 BILL 55009 R 30 302 10.07 0 08/30/2012 *405.25 (*195.85) (*195.85)
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 *91.67 ($104.18) ($104.16)

Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual Unpaid Calculated Mont Calculated

Date Type Reading Code 0 of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD’s Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance Unpaid Bal LPC Unpaid Bal hly % LPC

08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00 $0.00 ($104.16) (*104.18)

06/22/2012 CANP 0.00 *28.54 (*75.64) (*75.64)
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 *26.55 ($47.09) (*47.08)
09/04/2012 XFER 0.00 *47.09 *0.00 *0.00
09/06/2012 BILL 55263 R 33 274 8.30 0 10/01/2012 *369.48 *368.48 *369.48
10/02/2012 LPC 0.00 *5.54 *375.02 *375.02 *369.48 0.00 369.48 0.015 5.54220

10/04/2012 BILL 55537 R 26 254 9.07 9 10/29/2012 *356.35 *731.37 *731.37
10/31/2012 LPC 0.00 *10.88 *742.25 *742.25 *731.37 5.54 725.83 0.015 10.88746
11/06/2012 BILL 56181 R 31 644 20.77 148 12/03/2012 $922.69 *1.664.94 *1.664.94
12/01/2012 LPC 0.00 *24.72 *1.689.66 *1.689.66 *1.664.94 16.42 1,648.52 0.015 24.72780
12/06/2012 BILL 57806 R 32 1625 50.78 589 01/03/2013 *2.111.95 *3.801.61 *3.801.61
01/01/2013 LPC 0.00 *56.40 *3.858.01 $3,858.01 *3,801.61 41.14 3.760.47 0.015 56.40705
01/05/2013 BILL 59199 R 29 1393 48.03 607 01/30/2013 S2.077.05 S5.93S.06 *5,935.06
02/01/2013 LPC 0.00 *87.56 $6,022.62 *6.022.62 *5,935.06 97.54 5,837.52 0.015 87.56200
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02/05/2013 BILL 60953 R 33 1754 53.15 973

03/01/2013 LPC 0.00
03/06/2013 BILL 62434 R 26 1481 52.69 614
03/29/2013 LPC 0.00
04/04/2013 BILL 63906 R 28 1472 52.57 679
05/01/2013 LPC 0.00
05/04/2013 BILL 64931 R 31 1025 33.06 401

05/31/2013 LPC 0.00

06/06/2013 BILL 65609 R 33 678 20.55 136

06/29/2013 LPC 0.00

07/03/2013 BILL 65914 R 26 305 10.69 0
07/31/2013 LPC 0.00
08/06/2013 BILL 66327 R 31 413 13.32 0
08/21/2013 PAY 0.00 Check

03/01/2013 S2.498.05 $6,520.67 $8,520.67
$125.03 $8,645.70 $8,645.70

04/01/2013 S2.089.21 $10,734.91 $10,734.91
SI 56.37 $10,691.28 $10,691.28

04/29/2013 S2.16S.04 $13,056.32 $13,056.32
S188.64 $13,245.16 $13,245.16

05/29/2013 S1,530.75 $14,775.91 $14,775.91
S211.60 $14,987.71 $14,987.71

07/01/2013 S1.019.12 $16,006.83 $16,006.63
S227.09 S1fl.233.92 $16,23392

07/2S/2013 $456.00 $16,669.92 $16,689.92
$233 93 $16,923.85 $16,923.85

08/29/2013 $617.01 $17,540.86 $17,540.86
($16,689,921 $850.94 $850.94

$8,520.67 185.10 8,335.57 0.015 125.03355

$10,734.91 310.13 10,424.78 0.015 156.37170

$13,056.32 466.50 12,589.82 0.015 188.84730

$14,775.91 655.34 14,120.57 0.015 211.80855

$16,006.83 867.14 15,139.69 0.015 227.09535

$16,689.92 1,094.23 15,595.69 0.015 233.93535
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EXHIBIT 1B

t . •' . . . . : . ■ - 1
[Simone Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 881210020
&732 Chew Ave. 0005-3954-7187 4/2716 to 4/26/11 110630244 5 45,849.98 Hen satisfied / proof $ 1,504.11
SAP 1162325601 ‘ 12/28/0910 4/27/10 100531$42 % 82.696.78 lien satisfied / proof

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 "Vi0731730 $. 5.458.51 lien satisfied / proof
i11030879 S 105.336.21 Hen satisfied / proof

6731 Musgrave St.. A 0M5-4954-71S7 12/28/09 to 5/25/10 T00632456 S 147,576.01 Hen satisfied / proof S 2.120,15
iM 4395848077 5/25/10 to 4/26/11 110532636 $ 140.489.15 lien satisfied / proof

4/26/11 to 7/26/11 110831158 $ 12,457.30 lien satisfied / proof
7/26/11 10 9/27/11 Hi 6308^9 $ 7,488.02 lien satisfied / proof

6731 Musnrave St, B 060^3954-7187 5/28/10 to 4/26/11 110030243 1 40,714.25” lien satisfied / proof S 2i9B6
5Z# 6^69221065 12/26/09 to 5/28/10 100632367 S 202.746.97 Hen satisfied / proof

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5,458.51 lien satisfied / proof
111030830 1 43.254.05 Hen satisfied / proof

6/27/11 10 7/26/11 110831159 $ 2.569.08 Hen satisfied / proof

TOTAL . ... _._J t 842,294.82 1 3,884.(2

• -- •' - V-ravr - • .:«• .■*
Elrae Garden Realty Co. LP
dPA 886910300

3608 Spring Garden St. M-1 000£-2774-S7l66 100830050 1 14.36k3i” lien satisfied / proof $ 5,090.04
OPA 888781075 1 1103ii1579 % 2.794.33 lien satisfied / proof
SA# 1453977841 ' TTOTToF S 2,870.61 Hen satisfied / proof

3610 Spring Garden St. 0006-0836-7105 111230341 5 5,338.82 lien satisfied / proof S 4.805.71
SAP 97X19027893 1.0013W07 S 20.964.fe9 lien satisfied / proof

S 754.81 lien satisfied / proof

^A# 302^438905 ^ooe-osse-nos
100130806 S 21.580 52 lien satisfied / proof % 1,169,74
100531704 $ 1.648.47 lien satisfied / proof
till 230346' 1 9,742.75 lien satisfied / proof

TOTAL 8 80,084.31 t 11,085.49

ISBG Manaaemant (Marshall Square Realht)
OPA 886619000
844 N. 8th St. 0003 7300 7503 100733829 $ 121,108.37 lien satisfied / proof S 17,779.84

111231524 % 44.583 28 lien satisfied / proof
120332040 "$ 3.593.32 lien satisfied / proof

845 N. 7th St. 0003-2390-0622 100236773 S 88.546.49 lien satisfied / proof $ 15.56D.B3
120332042 S 69.302.81 tlen satisfied / proof

TOTAL S 327.134.27 S 33,340.87
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA- 116232S601

Customer Name From Date To Date
SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 1/1/2004 1/27/2014

Service address
6732 CHEW AVE Apt M2 PHIL, PA 191191910

Account Number 
539547187

SA Number
1162325801

Meter Rate
1944659 GS

STATEMENT
Transaction Reading #of Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
01/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $12.56 $850.51 $850.51
01/07/2004 BILL 0.00 $2,383.25 $3,233.76 $3233.76
01/14/2004 XFER 0.00 $28,772.80 $32,006.56 $32,006.56
02/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $479.91 $32,466.47 $32,466.47
02/09/2004 BILL 70164 R 31 1880 60.65 1106 03/04/2004 $2,585.11 $35,071.58 $35,071.58
03/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $518.68 $35,590.26 $35,590.26
03/04/2004 BILL 71770 R 29 1606 55.38 932 03/29/2004 $2,248.67 $37,83893 $37,838.93
04/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $552.41 $38,391.34 $38,391.34
04/07/2004 BILL 73081 R 31 1311 42.29 653 05/03/2004 $1,941.25 $40,332.59 $40,332.59
05/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $581.53 $40,91412 $40,914.12
05/06/2004 BILL 73929 R 32 846 26.50 384 06/01/2004 $1,254.07 $42,168.19 $42,168.19
06/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $600.34 $42,768.53 $42,766.53
06/07/2004 BILL 74208 R 27 277 10.26 61 08/30/2004 $443.68 $43,212.21 $43,21221
06/14/2004 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,434.79) $41,777.42 $41,777.42
07/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $607.00 $42,384.42 $42,384.42
07/08/2004 BILL 74398 R 32 190 5.94 15 08/02/2004 $302.15 $42,686.57 $42,686.57
08/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $611.53 $43298.10 $43,298.10
06/08/2004 BILL 74588 R 32 192 6.00 0 08/31/2004 $306.02 $43,606.12 $43,606.12
09/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $616.15 $44,222.27 $44,222.27
09/08/2004 BILL 74766 R 30 178 5.93 0 10/01/2004 $286.96 $44,509.23 $44,509.23
10/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $620.45 $45,129.68 $45,129.66
10/08/2004 BILL 74974 R 32 208 6.50 9 11/02/2004 $334.64 $45,464.32 $45,464.32
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Transaction Reading #of Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCFTDays DDD's
11/02/2004 LPC 0.00
11/05/2004 BILL 75379 R 29 405 13.97 230
12/03/2004 LPC 0.00
12/07/2004 BILL 76449 R 29 1070 36.90 428
01/04/2005 LPC 0.00
01/07/2005 BILL 77958 R 34 1509 44.38 894
01/20/2006 PAY 0.00
02/01/2005 LPC 0.00
02/07/2005 BILL 79592 R 29 1634 56.34 872
03/01/2006 LPC 0.00
03/03/2005 PAY 0.00
03/03/2005 PAY 0.00
03/07/2005 BILL 81259 R 28 1667 59.54 839
03/09/2005 PAY 0.00
03/24/2005 PAY 0.00
04/01/2005 LPC 0.00
04/07/2005 BILL 83099 R 33 1840 55.76 909
05/02/2005 LPC 0.00
05/06/2005 BILL 83650 R 29 551 19.00 315
05/12/2005 LPCWVE 0.00
05/23/2005 PAY 0.00
06/01/2005 LPC 0.00
08/07/2005 SILL 84115 R 29 465 16.03 193
07/01/2005 LPC 0.00
07/08/2005 BILL 84365 R 33 250 7.58 11
07/21/2005 PAY 0.00
08/01/2005 LPC 0.00
08/05/2005 BILL 64536 R 29 171 5.90 0
08/12/2005 PAY 0.00
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00
09/07/2005 SILL 84720 R 31 184 5.94 0
10/01/2005 LPC 0.00

Page 2 of 9

Payment Transaction Current Actual
Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance

S625.47 $48,089.79 $46,089.79
12/02/2004 $623.47 $46,713.26 $46,713.26

$634.83 $47,348.09 $47,348.09
01/03/2005 $1,680.17 $49,028.26 $49,028.26

$660.03 $49,668.29 $49,688.29
02/02/2005 $2,522.41 $52,210.70 $52,210.70

Check ($12,623.14) $39,587.56 $39,567.56
$593.81 $40,181.37 $40,181.37

03/03/2005 $2,823.30 $43,004.67 $43,004.67
$636.16 $43,640.83 $43,640.83

Check ($1,779.34) $41,861.49 $41,861.49
Check ($2,367.68) $39,493.81 $39,493.81

03/31/2005 $2,852.94 $42,346.75 $42,346.75
Check ($7,677.23) $34,769.52 $34,769.52
Check ($2,561.39) $32,208.13 $32,208.13

$483.12 $32,691.25 $32,691.25
05/02/2005 $2,709.52 $35,400.77 $35,400.77

$523.76 $35,924.53 $35,924.53
06/01/2005 $872.76 $36,797.29 $36,797.29

($1,643.04) $35,154.25 $35,154.25
Check ($2,720.21) $32,434.04 $32,434.04

$486.51 $32,920.55 $32,920.55
06/30/2005 $669.63 $33,590.38 $33,590.38

$496.55 $34,066.93 $34,086.93
08/02/2005 $416.39 $34,505.32 $34,505.32

Check ($2,073.20) $32,432.12 $32,432.12
$486.48 $32,918.60 $32,918.60

08/30/2005 $296.68 $33,215.28 $33,215.28
Check ($1,269.05) $31,946.23 $31,946.23

$479.19 $32,425.42 $32,425.42
09/30/2005 $317.76 $32,743.18 $32,743.18

$483.95 $33,227.13 $33,227.13
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Transaction Reading #of Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's
10/06/2005 BILL 84927 R 32 207 6.47 0
11/01/2005 LPC 0.00
11/07/2005 BILL 85324 R 29 397 13.69 149
11/21/2005 PAY 0.00
12/01/2005 LPC 0.00
12/07/2005 BILL 86446 R 30 1122 37.40 465
01/03/2006 LPC 0.00
01/09/2006 BILL 88252 R 32 1806 56.44 923
02/01/2006 LPC 0.00
02/07/2006 BILL 89799 R 30 1547 51.57 730
03/01/2006 LPC 0.00
03/07/2006 BILL 91366 R 28 1567 55.96 758
03/15/2006 PAY 0.00
04/04/2006 LPC 0.00
04/06/2006 BILL 93085 R 33 1719 52.09 763
05/01/2006 LPC 0.00
05/05/2006 BILL 93843 R 26 758 27.07 231
06/01/2006 LPC 0.00
06/07/2006 BILL 94394 R 30 551 18.37 133
07/05/2006 LPC 0,00
07/07/2006 BILL 94782 R 33 388 11.76 2
08/02/2008 LPC 0.00
08/07/2006 SILL 95088 R 29 306 10.55 0
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00
09/09/2006 BILL 95417 R 33 329 9.97 0
10/02/2006 LPC 0.00
10/06/2006 BILL 95693 R 29 276 9.52 20
11/02/2008 LPC 0.00
11/07/2006 BILL 96314 R 30 621 20.70 419
12/02/2006 LPC 0.00
12/07/2006 BILL 97217 R 32 903 28.22 446
01/02/2007 LPC 0.00
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Payment Transaction Current Actual
Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance

10/31/2006 $370.13 $33,597.26 $33,597,26
$489.51 $34,086.77 $34,086.77

12/02/2005 $827.54 $34,914.31 $34,914.31
Check ($1,772.54) $33,141.77 $33,141.77

$497.12 $33,638.69 $33,636.89
01/03/2006 $2,359.15 $35,998.04 $35,998.04

$532.51 $36,530.55 $36,530.55
02/01/2006 $3,697.86 $40,228.41 $40,228.41

$587.98 $40,616.39 $40,616.39
03/03/2006 $3,414.31 $44,230.70 $44,230.70

$639.19 $44,869.89 $44,869.89
03/30/2006 $3,346.31 $48,216.20 $48,216.20

Check ($1,738.98) $46,477.22 $46,477.22
$689.39 $47,166.61 $47,166.61

06/03/2006 $3,572.52 $50,739.13 $50,739.13
$742.97 $51,482.10 $51,482.10

05/31/2006 $1,735.36 $53,217.46 $53,217.46
$769.00 $53,986.46 $53,986.46

05/30/2006 $1,159.05 $55,145.51 $55,145.51
$786.39 $55,931.90 $55,931.90

08/01/2006 $845.47 $56,777.37 $56,777.37
$799,07 $57,576.44 $57,576.44

08/30/2006 $621.37 $58,197.81 $56,197.81
$608.39 $59,006.20 $59,006.20

10/03/2006 $666.62 $59,672.82 $59,672.82
$818.39 $60,491.21 $60,491.21

10/31/2006 $562.05 $61,053.26 $61,053.26
$826.82 $61,880.08 $61,880.08

11/30/2006 $1,215.34 $83,095.42 $63,095.42
$845.05 $63,940.47 $63,940.47

01/04/2007 $1,870.25 $65,810.72 $65,810.72
$873.11 $66,683.83 $66,683.83
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Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's
01/08/2007 BILL 98364 R 29 1167 40.24 592
01/31/2007 LPC 0.00
02/08/2007 BILL 99958 R 31 1574 50.77 771
02/23/2007 PAY 0.00
02/26/2007 LPC 0.00
03/06/2007 BILL 1664 R 28 1906 68.07 1049
03/30/2007 LPC 0.00
04/04/2007 BILL 3295 R 32 1431 44.72 752
04/30/2007 LPC 0.00
05/03/2007 BILL 4230 R 29 935 32.24 447
06/01/2007 LPC 0.00
06/06/2007 BILL 4664 R 30 434 14.47 106
06/29/2007 LPC 0.00
07/06/2007 BILL 4935 R 32 271 8.47 4
07/31/2007 LPC 0.00
08/03/2007 BILL 5195 R 30 260 8.67 0
09/03/2007 LPC 0.00
09/06/2007 BILL 5403 R 33 208 6.30 6
09/28/2007 LPC 0.00
10/03/2007 BILL 5607 R 28 204 7.29 13
11/01/2007 LPC 0.00
11/05/2007 BILL 5900 R 31 293 9.45 60
11/21/2007 PAY 0.00
11/30/2007 LPC 0.00
12/03/2007 TAXIMP 0.00
12/05/2007 BILL 6964 R 32 1064 33.25 554
12/31/2007 LPC 0.00
01/06/2008 BILL 8416 R 29 1454 50.14 798
01/31/2008 LPC 0.00
02/05/2008 BILL 10143 R 33 1725 52.27 917
03/01/2008 LPC 0.00
03/05/2008 BILL 11690 R 29 1547 53.34 794
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Payment Transaction Current Actual
Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance

02/01/2007 $2,395.01 $69,078.84 $69,076.64
$909.03 *69.987.87 $69,987.87

03/02/2007 $3,202.70 $73,190.57 $73,190.57
Check ($1,169.10) $72,021.47 $72,021.47

$957.07 $72,978.54 $72,978.54
03/28/2007 $3,482.23 $76,460.77 $76,460.77

$1,009.31 $77,470.08 $77,470.08
04/30/2007 $2,698.86 $80,168.96 $80,168.96

$1,049.79 $81,218.75 $81,218.75
05/29/2007 $1,705.69 $82,924.44 $82,924.44

$1,075.37 $83,999.81 $83,999.81
06/29/2007 $683.38 $84,883.19 $84,883.19

$1,086.62 $65,971.81 $85,971.81
07/30/2007 $561.23 $86,533.04 $86,533.04

$1,097.04 $87,630.08 $87,630.08
08/28/2007 $513.05 $88,143.13 $88,143.13

$1,104.74 $69,247.87 $89,247.87
10/01/2007 $414.28 $89,662.15 $89,662.15

$1,110.95 $90,773.10 $90,773.10
10/26/2007 $367.35 $91,160.45 $91,160.45

$1,116.76 $92,277.21 $92,277.21
11/30/2007 $561.77 $92,838.96 $92,638.98

Check ($701.20) $92,137.78 $92,137.78
$1,125.19 $93,262.97 $93,262.97

$39.32 $93,302.29 593,302.29
01/02/2008 $1,916.04 $95,220.33 $95,220.33

$1,154.55 $98,374.68 $96,374.88
01/30/2008 $2,672.70 $99,047.56 $99,047.58

$1,194.64 $100,242.22 $100,242.22
02/29/2008 $3,294.82 *103.537.04 $103,537.04

$1,244.06 *104,781.10 $104,781.10
03/31/2008 $2,917.16 $107,698.26 $107,698.26
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Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S
03/31/2008 LPC 0.00
04/03/2008 BILL 13207 R 29 1517 52.31 625
04/30/2008 LPC 0.00
05/05/2008 BILL 14233 R 30 1026 34.20 305
05/31/2008 LPC 0.00
06/04/2008 BILL 14699 R 32 466 14.56 196
07/01/2008 LPC 0.00
07/07/2008 BILL 15139 R 29 440 15.17 4
07/31/2008 LPC 0.00
08/05/2008 BILL 15549 R 33 410 12.42 0
08/30/2008 LPC 0.00
09/06/2008 BILL 15927 R 29 378 13.03 0
09/30/2008 LPC 0.00
10/04/2006 BILL 16461 R 30 534 17.80 9
10/31/2008 LPC 0.00
11/05/2008 BILL 17097 R 33 636 19.27 219
11/28/2008 LPC 0.00
12/04/2008 BILL 18144 R 27 1047 38.78 491
12/31/2008 LPC 0.00
01/06/2009 BILL 19675 R 32 1531 47.84 846
01/31/2009 LPC 0.00
02/04/2009 BILL 21273 R 32 1598 49.94 1069
02/05/2009 CANS 0.00
02/05/2009 LPCVWE 0.00
02/05/2009 BILL 21273 R 32 1598 49.94 1069
02/28/2009 LPC 0.00
03/05/2009 BILL 22844 R 28 1571 56.11 826
04/01/2009 LPC 0.00
04/04/2009 BILL 24311 R 30 1467 48.90 680
05/01/2009 LPC 0.00
05/05/2009 BILL 25251 R 32 940 29.38 374
05/30/2009 LPC 0.00
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Payment
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Due Date Amount Balance Balance

$1,287.82 $108,986.06 $108,966.08
04/28/2008 $2,910.71 $111,896.79 $111,896.79

$1,331.48 $113,228.27 $113,228.27
05/29/2008 $2,039.46 $115,267.73 $115,267.73

$1,382.07 $116,629.80 $116,629.80
06/27/2008 $866.15 $117,495.95 $117,495.95

$1,375.07 $118,871.02 $118,871.02
07/30/2008 $973.97 $119,844.99 $119,644.99

$1,389.67 $121,234.66 $121,234.66
08/28/2008 $924.00 $122,158.66 $122,158.66

$1,403.53 $123,562.19 $123,562.19
09/30/2008 $853.39 $124,415.58 $124,415.58

$1,416.34 $125,831.92 $125,831.92
10/26/2008 $1,166.21 $126,998.13 $126,998.13

$1,433.83 $128,431.96 $128,431.96
12/02/2008 $1,379.69 $129,811.65 $129,811.65

$1,454.52 $131,286.17 $131,266.17
12/31/2008 $2,227.91 $133,494.08 $133,494.08

$1,487.94 $134,982.02 $134,982.02
01/30/2009 $3,287.37 $138,269.39 $138,289.39

$1,537.25 $139,606.64 $139,806.64
03/02/2009 $3,168.95 $142,975.59 $142,975.59

($3,168.95) $139,806.64 $139,806.64
($1,537.25) $138,269-39 $138,269.39

03/03/2009 $3,168.95 $141,438.34 $141,436.34
$1,584.79 $143,023.13 $143,023.13

03/30/2009 $3,096.66 $146,119.81 $146,119.61
$1,831.24 $147,751.05 $147,751.05

04/29/2009 $2,607.80 $150,356.85 $150,358.85
$1,670.35 $152,029.20 $152,029.20

05/29/2009 $1,654.25 $153,683.45 $153,683.45
$1,695.17 $155,378.62 $155,378.62
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Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD’s
06/04/2009 BILL 25742 R 29 491 16.93 90
07101/2009 LPC 0.00
07/08/2009 BILL 26162 R 30 420 14.00 15
06/01/2009 LPC 0.00
08/06/2009 BILL 26500 R 33 338 10.24 0
08/31/2009 LPC 0.00
09/05/2009 BILL 26760 R 29 260 8.97 0
09/30/2009 LPC 0.00
10/06/2009 BILL 27164 R 30 404 13.47 7
10/31/2009 LPC 0.00
11/06/2009 BILL 27751 R 32 587 18.34 251
12/01/2009 LPC 0.00
12/07/2009 BILL 28363 R 26 632 22.57 344
01/01/2010 LPC 0.00
01/06/2010 BILL 29430 R 34 1047 30.79 872
01/30/2010 LPC 0.00
02/04/2010 BILL 30711 R 29 1281 44.17 696
02/27/2010 LPC 0.00
03/04/2010 BILL 32152 R 26 1441 51.46 966
03/31/2010 LPC 0.00
04/07/2010 BILL 33290 R 31 1138 36.71 574
04/30/2010 LPC 0.00
05/06/2010 BILL 33956 R 32 668 20.86 260
05/29/2010 LPC 0.00
06/04/2010 BILL 34390 R 26 432 15.43 96
06/30/2010 LPC 0.00
07/06/2010 BILL 34750 R 31 360 11.61 0
07/30/2010 LPC 0.00
08/05/2010 BILL 34969 R 32 219 6.84 0
08/31/2010 LPC 0.00
09/04/2010 BILL 35166 R 30 197 6.57 0
09/30/2010 LPC 0.00
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Payment
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Transaction Current Actual
Due Date Amount Balance Balance
06/29/2009 $889.23 $156,267.85 $156,267.85

$1,708.51 $157,976.36 $157,976.36
07/31/2009 $694.57 $158,670.93 $158,670.93

$1,718.93 $160,389.86 $160,389.86
08/31/2009 $556.71 $160,946.57 $160,946.57

$1,727.28 $162,673.85 $162,673.85
09/30/2009 $432.69 $163,106.54 $163,106.54

$1,733,77 $164,840.31 $164,840.31
10/29/2009 $642.66 $165,482.97 $165,482.97

$1,743.41 $167,226.38 $167,226.38
12/03/2009 $906.46 $168,132.86 $168,132.86

$1,757.00 $169,889.86 $169,889.66
01/04/2010 $1,082.36 $170,952.22 $170,952.22

$1,772.94 $172,725.16 $172,725.16
02/01/2010 $1,665.94 $174,391.10 $174,391.10

$1,797.93 $176,189.03 $176,189,03
03/02/2010 $2,051.44 $176,240.47 $178,240.47

$1,828.70 $180,069.17 $180,069.17
03/29/2010 $2,211.82 $182,280.99 $182,280.99

$1,861-88 $184,142.87 $104,142.87
04/30/2010 $1,974.88 $186,117.75 $186,117.75

$1,891.50 $168,009.25 $188,009.25
06/01/2010 $1,181.69 $169,190.94 $189,190.94

$1,909.23 $191,100.17 $191,100.17
06/29/2010 $737.86 $191,636.03 $191,638.03

$1,920.29 $193,758.32 $193,758.32
07/29/2010 $570.68 $194,329.00 $194,329.00

$1,928.85 $196,257.85 $196,257.85
08/30/2010 $350.22 $196,608.07 $196,608.07

$1,934.11 $198,542.18 $198,542.18
09/29/2010 $317.00 $198,859.18 $198,859.18

$1,936.86 $200,798.04 $200,798.04
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Transaction Reading 9 of Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's
10/05/2010 BILL 35378 R 32 212 6.62 0
10/29/2010 LPC 0.00
11/03/2010 BILL 35751 R 29 373 12.86 158
11/30/2010 LPC 0.00
12/06/2010 BILL 36890 R 29 1139 39.28 408
01/01/2011 LPC 0.00
01/05/2011 BILL 38370 R 34 1480 43.53 1025
02/01/2011 LPC 0.00
02/04/2011 BILL 40208 R 29 1838 63.38 1018
02/28/2011 LPC 0.00
03/05/2011 BILL 41516 R 28 1308 46.71 840
03/31/2011 LPC 0.00
04/04/2011 BILL 43000 R 33 1464 44.97 674
04/30/2011 LPC 0.00
05/06/2011 BILL 43976 R 29 976 33.66 336
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00
05/31/2011 LPC 0.00
06/04/2011 BILL 44474 R 29 498 17.17 64
06/30/2011 LPC 0.00
07/05/2011 BILL 44927 R 33 453 13.73 0
07/30/2011 LPC 0.00
08/03/2011 BILL 45337 R 29 410 14.14 0
08/20/2011 PAY 0.00
08/31/2011 LPC 0.00
09/06/2011 BILL 45780 R 31 443 14.29 0
09/30/2011 LPC 0.00
10/08/2011 BILL 46184 R 32 404 12.62 16
10/31/2011 LPC 0.00
11/05/2011 BILL 46672 R 29 488 16.63 131
11/30/2011 LPC 0.00
12/05/2011 BILL 47625 R 30 953 31.77 448
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Due Date Amount Balance Balance
10/28/2010 S344.78 $201,142.62 $201,142.82

$1,944.03 $203,086.85 $203,086.85
11/30/2010 $610.86 $203,697.71 $203,697.71

$1,953.20 $205,650.91 $205,650.91
01/03/2011 $1,827.66 $207,478.57 $207,478.57

$1,980.61 $209,459.18 $209,459.18
01/31/2011 $2,077.75 $211,536.93 $211,536.93

$2,011.78 $213,548.71 $213,548.71
03/02/2011 $2,569.10 $216,117.81 $216,117.81

$2,050.31 $218,168.12 $216,168.12
03/29/2011 $1,891.65 $220.059 77 $220,059.77

$2,076.69 $222,138.46 $222,138.46
04/28/2011 $2,348.27 $224,484.73 $224,484.73

$2,113.68 $226,598.61 $226,598.61
06/01/2011 $1,532.36 $228,130.97 $228,130.97

($28.54) $228,102.43 $226,102.43
($91.67) $228,010.76 $228,010.76

$2,136.87 $230,147.63 $230,147.63
06/28/2011 $923.95 $231,071.58 $231,071.58

$2,150.73 $233,222.31 $233,222.31
07/28/2011 $701.14 $233,923 45 $233,923.45

$2,161.24 $238,064.69 $236,084.69
08/26/2011 $634.10 $236,718.79 $236,718.79

($28.55) $236,690.24 $236,690.24
$2,170.76 $238,861.00 $238,861.00

09/29/2011 $663.59 $239,544.59 $239,544.59
$2,181.01 $241,725.60 $241,725.60

10/31/2011 $611.32 $242,336.92 $242,336.92
$2,190.16 $244,527.10 $244,527.10

12/01/2011 $747.19 $245,274.29 $245,274.29
$2,201.39 $247,475.68 $247,475,68

12/30/2011 $1,426.26 $248,901.96 $248,901.96
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Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
12/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,222.78 $251,124.74 $251,124.74
01/05/2012 BILL 48872 R 32 1247 38.97 626 01/31/2012 $1,938.11 $253,062.85 $253,062.85
01/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,251.85 $255,314.70 $255,314.70
02/04/2012 BILL 50555 R 30 1683 56.10 817 02/29/2012 $2,527.94 $257,842.64 $257,842.64
02/29/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,289.77 $260,132.41 $260,132.41
03/06/2012 BILL 51747 R 29 1192 41.10 583 03/29/2012 $1,840.26 $261,972.67 $261,972.67
03/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,317.36 $264,290.05 $264,290.05
04/05/2012 BILL 52871 R 32 1124 35.12 449 05/01/2012 $1,744.92 $266,034.97 $266,034.97
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,343.55 $268,378.52 $268,378.52
05/04/2012 BILL 53761 R 29 690 30.69 291 05/30/2012 $1,248.69 $269,627.21 $269,627.21
06/05/2012 BILL 54295 R 30 534 17.80 97 06/28/2012 $741.96 $270,369.17 $270,369.17
07/06/2012 SILL 54707 R 32 412 12.88 7 07/31/2012 $548.82 $270,917.99 $270,917.99
07/11/2012 PAY 0.00 Check ($271,519.09) ($601.10) ($601.10)
08/07/2012 BILL 55009 R 30 302 10.07 0 08/30/2012 $405.25 ($195.65) ($195.85)
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $91.67 ($104.16) ($104.18)
08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00 $0.00 ($104.18) ($104.18)
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $28.54 ($75.64) ($75-64)
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $28.55 ($47.09) ($47.09)
09/04/2012 XFER 0.00 $47.09 $0.00 $0.00
09/06/2012 BILL 55283 R 33 274 8.30 0 10/01/2012 $369.48 $369.48 $369.48
10/02/2012 LPC 0.00 $5.54 $375.02 $375.02
10/04/2012 BILL 55537 R 26 254 9.07 9 10/29/2012 $356.35 $731.37 $731.37
10/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $10.68 $742.25 $742.25
11/06/2012 BILL 56181 R 31 644 20.77 148 12/03/2012 $922.69 $1,664.94 $1,664.94
12/01/2012 LPC 0.00 $24.72 $1,669.66 $1,689.66
12/06/2012 BILL 57806 R 32 1625 50.78 589 01/03/2013 $2,111.95 $3,801.61 $3,801.61
01/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $56.40 $3,856.01 $3,856.01
01/05/2013 BILL 59199 R 29 1393 48.03 607 01/30/2013 $2,077.05 $5,935.06 $5,935.06
02/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $87.56 $6,022.62 $6,022.62
02/05/2013 BILL 60953 R 33 1754 53.15 973 03/01/2013 $2,498.05 $8,520.67 $8,520.67
03/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $125.03 $8,645.70 $8,645.70
03/08/2013 BILL 62434 R 28 1481 52.69 814 04/01/2013 $2,089.21 $10,734.91 $10,734.91
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03/29/2013 LPC 0.00
04/04/2013 BILL 63906 R 26 1472 52.57 679
05/01/2013 LPC 0.00
05/04/2013 BILL 64931 R 31 1025 33.06 401
05/31/2013 LPC 0.00
06/06/2013 BILL 65609 R 33 678 20.55 138
06/29/2013 LPC 0.00
07/03/2013 BILL 65914 R 28 305 10.89 0
07/31/2013 LPC 0.00
06/06/2013 BILL 66327 R 31 413 13.32 0
08/21/2013 PAY 0.00
08/30/2013 LPC 0.00
09/06/2013 BILL 66755 R 32 428 13.38 0
10/01/2013 LPC 0.00
10/04/2013 BILL 67111 R 29 356 12.28 34
11/01/2013 LPC 0.00
11/06/2013 BILL 67853 R 33 742 22.48 191
11/30/2013 LPC 0.00
12/06/2013 BILL 69176 R 29 1323 45.62 498
01/01/2014 LPC 0.00
01/07/2014 BILL 70581 R 30 1405 46.63 761

Page 9 of 9

Payment Transaction Current Actual
Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance

$158.37 $10,891.28 $10,891.26
04/29/2013 $2,165.04 $13,056.32 $13,056.32

$186.64 $13,245.16 $13,245.18
05/29/2013 $1,530.75 $14,775.91 $14,775.91

$211.80 $14,987.71 $14,987.71
07/01/2013 $1,019.12 $16,006.83 $16,006.83

$227.09 $16,233.92 $16,233.92
07/29/2013 $456.00 $16,689.92 $16,689.92

$233.93 $18,923.85 $16,923.85
08/29/2013 $617.01 $17,540.86 $17,540.86

Check ($16,689.92) $850.94 $850.94
$12.76 $863.70 $863.70

10/01/2013 $640.41 $1,504.11 $1,504.11
$22.37 $1,526.48 $1,526.48

10/29/2013 $509.04 $2,035.52 $2,035.52
$30.00 $2,065.52 $2,065.52

12/03/2013 $1,073.05 $3,138.57 $3,138.57
$46.10 $3,184.67 $3,184.67

01/03/2014 $1,817.34 $5,002.01 $5,002.01
$73.36 $5,075.37 $5,075.37

01/31/2014 $1,920.25 $6,995.62 $6,995.62
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA-1162325601

SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 8/27/2013 7/2/2014

6732 CHEW AVE Apt M2 PHIL. PA 191191010 __________ 539547167 ___________ 1162325601
Slan^raiSBBBiS MmEzimMzss

1944659 GS

8TATEMI

'j.’ilnj'.li-iats 1
.^fiiiianea

06/3012013 LPC 0.00 212.76 $863.70 $863.70
09/06/2013 Bta 66758 R 32 428 13.36 0 1001/2013 2640.41 $1,504.11 $1,504.11
10/01/2013 LPC 0.00 222.37 $1,526.48 $1326.48
10/04/2013 BILL 67111 R 29 356 1228 34 10/29/2013 5509.04 22.035.52 22.035.52
11/01/2013 LPC ax 230.X 22,065.52 S2.X5.S2
11/08/2013 BILL 67653 R 33 742 22.46 191 12/03/2013 $1,073.X $3,138.57 23,138.57
11/30/2013 LPC ax 246.10 23,184.87 $3,184.67
12/08/2013 BILL 69176 R 29 1323 45.62 4X 01/03/2014 21,817.34 $5,002.01 $5X2.01
01/01/2014 LPC ax 273.36 $5,075.37 $5,075,37
01/07/2014 eia 70681 R 30 1405 46.83 701 01/31/2014 $1,920.25 $6,995.62 $6,995.62
02/01/2014 LPC ax $102.16 $7.M7.78 $7X7.78
02/06/2014 BILL 72469 R 33 1876 56.91 1139 03/03/2014 22,502.93 $9,600.71 $9,600.71
03/01/2014 LPC 0.X 2139.70 $9,740.41 $9,740.41
03/08/2014 BILL 74188 R 28 1729 61.75 914 03/31/2014 22.308.74 $12,049.15 212.049.15
04/01/2014 LPC o.x 2174.34 $12^23.49 $12,223.49
04/04/2014 BILL 75722 R 29 1534 52.X 028 04/30/2014 22,123.56 $14,347.05 $14,347.X
OS/m/2014 LPC 0.X $209.19 $14,553.24 $14X3*24
05/06/2014 BILL 76921 R 30 1199 39.97 383 06/30/2014 $1,74ax $16,293.29 $16,293.29
06/31/2014 LPC ax $232.29 $10525.58 $10525.58
06/05/2014 BILL 77619 R 32 698 21.81 99 08/30/2014 S1,W9.46 $17,595.06 $17,505.06
07/01/2014 LPC 0.X 2248.33 $17,843.39 $17,843.39
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EXHIBIT IB

Address ] Account # Dates ol Service Docket# Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount

Marchwood Realty Co. LP
OPA 881062500
5515 Wlssahrckon Ave. 0091-2500-7651 9/27/10 to 12/28/10 110130300 $ 23.246.42 lien satisfied / Drool 11/13/2012 S 13.160.40

6/17/2011 $ 1,602.46
4/1/2011 $ 8.483.56

12/28710*0 5/25/11 110631507 S 48.085.69 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 46.085 69
5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831151 S 1.758.55 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 1,758.55

5515 Wlssahickon Ave. B 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831152 $ 341.00 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 341.00
SAM 6676751050

5515 Wlseahlckon Ave. A 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831154 $ 575.86 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 575.86
SAM 6430067219

TOTAL % 72,007.52
Address Account # Dates of Service Docket# Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount
Colonial Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 881061500
5425-7 Wavne Ave.. Ml 0061-2800-0245 5/4/06 to 12/2/09 091231034 $ 85.104.42 lien satisfied/proof 11/4/2011 $ 85.104.42
8A» 1375369694 12/2/09 to 1/4/10 100131129 S 6.180.72 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 6.180.72

1/4/10 to 8/2/11 110831155 $ 47,171.25 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 S 47,171.25

5425-7 Wavne Ave.. M2 0061-2800-0245 12/2/09 to 11/1/10 101135002 $ 44,238.50 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 5 44.238.50
SA# 4018739567 11/1/10 to 2/2/11 110232566 $ 50.463.29 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 50.463.29

2/2/11 to 8/2/11 110831156 $ 11,587.13 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 S 11.587,13

TOTAL $ 244,745.31
Address Account# Dates of Sendee Docket# Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount

Simone Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 881210020
6732 Chew Ave.. M2 0005-3954-7187 4/2710 to 4/26/11 110630244 S 45.849.98 Sen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 45.849.98
S A# 1162325601 12/28/09 to 4/27/10 100631542 $ 82.896.78 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 % 82.898.78

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5.458.51 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 5.458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030879 $ 106.336.21 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 105.336.21

6731 Musorave St.. A 0005-3954-7187 12/28/09 to 5/25/10 100632426 $ 147.576.01 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 147.576.01
SA# 4395848077 5/25/10 to 4/26/11 110532638 $ 140.489.15 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 % 140.489.15

4/26/11 to 7/26/11 110831158 $ 12.457.30 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 % 12.457.30
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030829 $ 7,488.02 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 7.488.02

6731 MusoreveSt.. B 0005-3954-7187 5/26/10 to 4/26/11 110630243 $ 40.714.25 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 S 40.714.25
SA# 8569221065 12/28/09 to 5/28/10 100632367 S 202.746.97 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 202,746.97

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5.458.51 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 5,458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030830 $ 43.254.05 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 43.254.05
6/27/11 to 7/26/11 110831159 $ 2.569.08 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 S 2.569 08

TOTAL S 842.294.62

Address Account# Dates of Service Docket# Uen Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount

Eirae Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 886910300
3608 Sarina Garden St. M-1 0002-2774-5786 5/4/07 to 7/1/10 100830050 S 14.369.31 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 S 14.369.31
OPA 886761075 7/1/10 to 3/4/11 110331579 S 2.794.33 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 2,794.33
SA# 1453977641 3/4/11 to 11/1/11 111131108 $ 2.870.61 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 S 2.870.61

3610 Sprina Garden St 0006-0836-7105 1/6/10 to 12/1/11 111230341 $ 5.338.82 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 5.338.82
SA# 9709627993 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130807 $ 20.984.69 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 S 20.964.69

12/3/09 to 1/6/10 100130808 S 754.81 Uen satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 1 754.61

SA# 3022438905 0006-0836-7105 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130606 $ 21,560.52 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 21,580.52
1/6/10 to 5/4/10 100531704 $ 1.648.47 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 1.648.47
1/6/10 to 12/1/11 111230340 $ 9.742.75 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 5 9.742.75

TOTAL $ 80.084.31
Address Account# Dates of Sendee Docket# Lien Amount Comments/Notea Date Applied Amount

SBG Manaoement IMarshall Square Realty)
OPA 886819000
844 N. 6th St. 3003 7300 7503 1/4/08 to 7/1/10 100733829 $ 121,108.37 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 169.264.97

7/1/10to 12/1/11 111231524 l 44.583.28 Den satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

12/1/11 to 3/5/12 120332040 5 3.593.32 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

645 N. 7th St. 0003-2390-0622 3/6/07 to 2/3/10 100230773 S 88.546.49 Uen satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 157,849.30
2/3/10 to 3/5/12 120332042 S 69.302.81 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

TOTAL $ 327.134.27
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EXHIBIT 1B

Marchwood Reattv Co. IP

OPA 8B10625Q0
5515 Wlssahlckon Ave. 0091-2500-7651 9/27/10 to 12/28/10 110130300 $ 23,246.42 lien satisfied / oroof 11/13/2012 $ 13.160.40

6/17/2011 $ 1.602.46
4/1/2011 $ 8,483.56

12/28/10 to 5/25/11 110631507 S 46.065.69 lien satisfied / oroof 11/13/2012 $ 46,085.69
5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831151 $ 1.758.55 Hen satisfied / oroof 11/13/2012 $ 1.758.55

5515 Wissahlckon A vs. B 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831152 $ 341,00 Hen satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 341.00
SA# 6576751050

5515 Wissahlckon Ave. A 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831154 $ 575.86 Hen satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 % 575.86
SAtf 6430087219

TOTAL $ 72.007.62
.. ... . ; ............. . ... 'I';. ’ .. "• v.- . _ j ;

Colonial Garden Realty Co. LP

OPA 681061500
5425-7 WavneAve.. Ml 0061-2800-0245 5/4/06 to 12/2/09 091231034 $ 65.104.42 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 85,104.42
SAB 1375369694 12/2/09 to 1/4/10 100131129 % 6.180.72 (ten satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 S 6.180.72

1 /4/10 to 8/2/11 110831155 $ 47.171.25 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 47.171.25

5425-7 WavneAve.. M2 0061-2800-0245 12/2/09 to 11/1/10 101135002 $ 44.238.50 Ren satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 % 44.238.50
SA# 4018739567 11/1/10 to 2/2/11 110232566 $ 50.463.29 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 50.463.29

2/2/11 to 8/2/11 110631156 % 11.587.13 lien satisfied / oroof 11/4/2011 % 11.587.13

TOTAL $ 244.745.31
... TT--___ .*% V' • .*7

Simone Garden Realty Co. LP

OPA 681210020
6732 Chew Ave.. M2 0005-3954-7187 4/2710 to 4/26/11 110630244 $ 45.849.98 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 S 45.849.98
SA# 1162325601 12/28/09 to 4/27/10 100531542 $ 62.898.78 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 82,896.78

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5.458.51 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 5.458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030879 $ 105.338.21 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 *105.336.21

6731 Musnrave St. A 0005-3954-7187 12/26/09 to 5/25/10 100632426 $ 147.576.01 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 *147.576.01
SA# 4395846077 5/25/1010 4/26/11 110532638 S 140.489.15 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 il40.489.15

4/26/11 to 7/26/11 110831158 S 12,457.30 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 * 12,457.30
7/28/11 to 9/27/11 111030829 $ 7,488.02 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 * 7.488.02

6731 Musnrave St, B 0005-3954-7187 5/28/10 to 4/26/11 110630243 S 40.714.25 Iren satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 * 40.714.25
SA# 8569221065 12/28/09 to 5/26/10 100632367 $ 202.746.97 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 i202.746.97

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5.458.51 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 5.458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030830 $ 43.254.05 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 * 43.254.05
6/27/11 to 7/26/11 110831159 $ 2.569.08 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 * 2.569.08

TOTAL $ 842.294.82

Elrae Garden Realty Co. LP

OPA 886910300
3608 Sortna Garden St. M-1 0002-2774-5786 5/4/07 to 7/1/10 100830050 $ 14.369.31 Hen satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 * 14.369.31
OPA 886761075 7/1/10 to 3/4/11 110331579 $ 2.794.33 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 * 2.794.33
SA# 1453977841 3/4/11 to 11/1/11 111131108 S 2.870.61 lien satisfied I proof 4/9/2012 S 2.870.61

3610 Sorina Garden St. 0006-0836-7105 1/6/10tO 12/1/11 111230341 $ 5.336.82 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $ 5.338.82
SA# 9709627993 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130807 $ 20,984.69 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 * 20.984.69

12/3/09 to 1/6/10 100130608 $ 754.61 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 1 754.81

SA# 3022438905 0006-0838-7105 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130606 % 21,560.52 Hen satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $ 21.580.52
1/6/10 to 5/4/10 100531704 $ 1.646.47 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 1.648.47
1/6/10 to 12/1/11 111230340 $ 9,742.75 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 9,742.75

TOTAL $ 80.084.31
i?«*> '.irRv«v. .t;;- 'V^V.Vr' :25r“ .'.ESKSsgL." “s i3u:5T.7i.v12J

SBG Manaoement (Marshall Square Realty
OPA 886619000
844 N. 6th St. 0003 7300 7503 1/4/06 to 7/1/10 100733829 $ 121.108.37 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 *169.284.97

7/1/10 to 12/1/11 111231524 t 44.583.28 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012
12/1/11 to 3/5/12 120332040 S 3.593.32 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012

845 M. 7th St. 0003-2390-0822 3/6/07 to 2/3/10 100230773 S 88.546.49 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 *157.849.30
2/3/10 to 3/5/12 120332042 $ 69.302.81 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

TOTAL S 327.134.27
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA-1162325601
IRroinibtitei'"': .••>KRoiOater^ ' '7' ;

SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 3/2/2001 12/10/2014

Is?mizz

6732 CHEW AVE Apt M2 PHIL PA 191191910
'A'j^sptto^N^mben'
539547167 1162325601

Meter

1944659 GS

STATEMENT
■warjviitfWnv.

^Mjran^oopn:'
vi it”

03/06/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($939.29) $4,637.46 $4,637.46
03/07/2001 BILL 0.00 $3,305.48 $7,942.94 $7,942.94
03/23/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($861.42) $7,081.52 $7,081.52
04/09/2001 BILL 38189 R 31 1565 50.48 733 05/03/2001 $2,318.39 $9,399.91 $9,399.91
05/03/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,258.68) $8,141.23 $8,14123
05/07/2001 BILL 39059 R 29 870 30.00 343 05/31/2001 $1,301.71 $9,442.94 $9,442.94
06/08/2001 BILL 39416 R 30 357 11.90 81 07/05/2001 $543.34 $9,986.28 $9,986.28
06/19/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,318.34) $8,667.94 $8,667.94
07/02/2001 LPC 0.00 $130.01 $8,797.95 $8,797.95
07/06/2001 SILL 39692 R 32 276 8.62 10 07/31/2001 $423.60 $9,221.55 $9,221.55
07/11/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,275.26) $7,946.29 $7,946.29
08/01/2001 LPC 0.00 $119.19 $6,065.48 $8,065.48
08/06/2001 BILL 39937 R 30 245 8.17 0 08/29/2001 $377.77 $6,443.25 $8,443.25
06/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,224.29) $7,218.96 $7,218.96
08/22/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,224.30) $5,994.66 $5,994.66
09/06/2001 BILL 40216 R 33 279 8.45 0 10/01/2001 $428.04 $6,422.70 $6,422.70
10/04/2001 BILL 40501 R 29 285 9.83 21 10/30/2001 $373.38 $6,796.08 $6,796.08
11/06/2001 BILL 41383 S 33 882 26.73 173 12/03/2001 $1,103.84 $7,899.92 $7,899.92
11/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,369.59) $6,530.33 $6,530.33
12/07/2001 BILL 42405 R 29 1022 35.24 310 01/04/2002 $1,276.00 $7,806.33 $7,806.33
01/03/2002 LPC 0.00 $117.09 $7,923.42 $7,923.42
01/08/2002 BILL 44127 R 29 1722 59.38 477 02/01/2002 $1,931.66 $9,655.08 $9,855.06

Page 1 of 12
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02/01/2002 LPC 0.00

02/07/2002 BILL 46291 R 34 2164 63.65 857

02/26/2002 PAY 0.00

03/01/2002 LPC 0.00

03/07/2002 BILL 48215 R 27 1924 71.26 595

03/29/2002 LPC 0.00

04/04/2002 BILL 49955 R 29 1740 60.00 559

04/22/2002 PAY 0.00

04/30/2002 PAY 0.00

05/01/2002 LPC 0.00

05/03/2002 BILL 51526 R 32 1571 49.09 308

06/01/2002 LPC 0.00

06/01/2002 BILL 52399 R 33 873 26.45 133

06/29/2002 LPC 0.00

07/04/2002 BILL 52762 R 27 363 13.44 8

08/01/2002 LPC 0.00

08/06/2002 BILL 53053 R 29 291 10.03 0

08/29/2002 LPC 0.00

09/04/2002 PAY 0.00

09/04/2002 BILL 53282 R 32 229 7.16 0

10/01/2002 LPC 0.00

10/04/2002 BILL 53518 R 30 236 7.87 3
11/01/2002 LPC 0.00

11/07/2002 BILL 54260 R 33 742 22.48 213

11/30/2002 LPC 0.00

12/04/2002 BILL 55432 R 29 1172 40.41 530
12/13/2002 PAY 0.00

01/01/2003 LPC 0.00
01/07/2003 BILL 57240 R 34 1808 53.18 1002
02/01/2003 LPC 0.00

02/08/2003 BILL 59453 R 29 2213 76.31 1039
03/01/2003 LPC 0.00

Page 2 of 12

$146.06 $10,001.14 $10,001.14

03/05/2002 $2,392.79 $12,393.93 $12,393.93

Check ($1,087.34) $11,306.59 $11,306.59
$169.59 $11,476.18 $11,476.18

04/02/2002 $2,129.56 $13,605.74 $13,605.74

$201.54 $13,807.28 $13,807.28

04/29/2002 $1,742.38 $15,549.66 $15,549.66

Check ($2,074.20) $13,475.46 $13,475.46

Check ($780.81) $12,694.65 $12,694.65
$190.41 $12,885.06 $12,885.06

05/29/2002 $1,593.67 $14,478.73 $14,478.73
$214.32 $14,693.05 $14,693.05

06/27/2002 $915.25 $15,608.30 $15,608.30
$228.05 $15,836.35 $15,836.35

07/29/2002 $420.72 $16,257.07 $16,257.07

$234.36 $16,491.43 $16,491.43

06/29/2002 $341.98 $16,833.41 $16,833.41

$239.49 $17,072.90 $17,072.90

Check ($2,638.97) $14,433.93 $14,433.93

09/27/2002 $273.22 $14,707.15 $14,707.15

$220.60 $14,927.75 $14,927.75

10/29/2002 $286.16 $15,213.91 $15,213.91

$224.89 $15,438.80 $15,436.80

12/04/2002 $861.64 $16,300.44 $16,300.44

$237.82 $16,538.26 $16,538.26
01/02/2003 $1,349.81 $17,888.07 $17,888.07

Check ($1,918.41) $15,969.66 $15,969.66

$239.54 $16,209.20 $16,209.20

01/31/2003 $2,110.85 $18,320.05 $18,320.05

$271.20 $18,591.25 $18,591.25

03/05/2003 $2,586.55 $21,177.80 $21,177.80

$310.00 $21,487.80 $21,487.80
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03/06/2003 BILL 61157 R 28 1704 60.86 969

04/01/2003 LPC 0.00

04/06/2003 BILL 62518 R 28 1361 48.61 643

05/01/2003 LPC 0.00

05/07/2003 BILL 63570 R 30 1052 35.07 427

06/01/2003 LPC 0.00

06/07/2003 BILL 63963 R 33 393 11.91 176

07/01/2003 LPC 0.00

07/08/2003 BILL 64245 R 28 262 10.07 29

08/02/2003 LPC 0.00

08/06/2003 BILL 64514 R 34 269 7.91 0

09/03/2003 LPC 0.00

09/08/2003 BILL 64737 R 29 223 7.69 0

09/25/2003 PAY 0.00

09/30/2003 XFER 0.00

10/03/2003 PAY 0.00

10/06/2003 BILL 64967 R 29 250 8.62 0

11/02/2003 BILL 65734 R 34 747 21.97 263

11/03/2003 XFER 0.00

12/08/2003 BILL 66589 R 27 855 31.67 329

12/12/2003 PAY 0.00

01/03/2004 LPC 0.00

01/07/2004 BILL 68284 R 32 1695 52.97 875

01/14/2004 XFER 0.00

02/01/2004 LPC 0.00

02/09/2004 BILL 70164 R 31 1880 60.65 110f

03/01/2004 LPC 0.00

03/04/2004 BILL 71770 R 29 1606 55.38 932

04/02/2004 LPC 0.00

04/07/2004 BILL 73061 R 31 1311 42.29 653

05/01/2004 LPC 0.00

05/06/2004 BILL 73929 R 32 848 26.50 384
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03/31/2003 $1,982.58 $23,470.38 $23,470.38

$339.74 $23,810.12 $23,610.12

05/02/2003 $1,730.61 $25,540.73 $25,540.73

$365.70 $25,908.43 $25,906.43

06/02/2003 $1,376.75 $27,283.18 $27,283.18

$386.35 $27,669.53 $27,669.53

07/01/2003 $550.43 $28,219.96 $28,219.96

$394.61 $28,614.57 $28,614.57

07/31/2003 $418.73 $29,033.30 $29,033.30

$400.89 $29,434.19 $29,434.19

08/29/2003 $403.24 $29,837.43 $29,837.43

$408.94 $30,244.37 $30,244.37

10/01/2003 $337.57 $30,581.94 $30,581.94

Check ($1,809.14) $28,772.80 $28,772.80

($28,772.80) $0.00 $0.00

Check ($2,338.79) ($2,338.79) ($2,338.79)

10/29/2003 $379.57 ($1,959.22) ($1,959.22)

12/01/2003 $1,071.97 ($887.25) ($887.25)

$887.25 $0.00 $0.00

01/02/2004 $1,359.34 $1,359.34 $1,359.34

Check ($521.39) $837.95 $837.95

$12.56 $850.51 $850.51

02/02/2004 $2,383.25 $3,233.76 $3,233.76

$28,772.80 $32,006.56 $32,006.56

$479.91 $32,486.47 $32,486.47

03/04/2004 $2,585.11 $35,071.58 $35,071.58

$518.68 $35,590.26 $35,590.26

03/29/2004 $2,248.67 $37,638.93 $37,838.93

$552.41 $38,391.34 $38,391.34

05/03/2004 $1,941.25 $40,332.59 $40,332.59

$581.53 $40,914.12 $40,914.12

06/01/2004 $1,254.07 $42,168.19 $42,166.19

o
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06/02/2004

06/07/2004

06/14/2004
07/02/2004

07/08/2004
06/01/2004

08/06/2004
09/02/2004
09/08/2004

10/02/2004

10/08/2004

11/02/2004

11/05/2004

12/03/2004

12/07/2004
01/04/2005

01/07/2005
01/20/2005
02/01/2005

02/07/2005

03/01/2005
03/03/2005
03/03/2005
03/07/2005

03/09/2005

03/24/2005

04/01/2005
04/07/2005

05/02/2005

05/06/2005

05/12/2005
05/23/2005

LPC 0.00

BILL 74206 R 27 277 10.26 61
PAY 0.00
LPC 0.00
BILL 74396 R 32 190 5.94 15
LPC 0.00
BILL 74586 R 32 192 6.00 0
LPC 0.00
BILL 74766 R 30 178 5.93 0
LPC 0.00
BILL 74974 R 32 208 6.50 9
LPC 0.00
BILL 75379 R 29 405 13.97 230
LPC 0.00
BILL 76449 R 29 1070 36.90 428
LPC 0.00
BILL 77958 R. 34 1509 44.38 894
PAY 0.00
LPC 0.00
BILL 79592 R 29 1634 58.34 872
LPC 0.00
PAY 0.00
PAY 0.00
BILL 81259 R 28 1667 59.54 839
PAY 0.00
PAY 0.00
LPC 0.00
BILL 63099 R 33 1840 55.76 909
LPC 0.00
BILL 83650 R 29 551 19.00 315
LPCWVE 0.00
PAY 0.00
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$600.34 $42,768.53

06/30/2004 $443.68 $43,212.21

Check ($1,434.79) $41,777.42

$607.00 $42,384.42
08/02/2004 $302.15 $42,686.57

$611.53 $43,298.10
08/31/2004 $308.02 $43,606.12

$616.15 $44,222.27
10/01/2004 $286.96 $44,509.23

$620.45 $45,129.68

11/02/2004 $334.64 $45,464.32

$625.47 $46,089.79

12/02/2004 $623.47 $46,713.26
$634.83 $47,348.09

01/03/2005 $1,680.17 $49,028.26

$660.03 $49,686.29
02/02/2005 $2,522,41 $52,210.70

Check ($12,623.14) $39,587.56

$593.81 $40,181.37
03/03/2005 $2,823.30 $43,004.67

$636.16 $43,640.83

Check ($1,779.34) $41,861.49
Check ($2,367.68) $39,493.81

03/31/2005 $2,852.94 $42,348.75

Check ($7,577.23) $34,769.52

Check ($2,561.39) $32,208.13
$483.12 $32,691.25

05/02/2005 $2,709.52 $35,400.77

$523.76 $35,924.53

06/01/2005 $872.76 $36,797.29
($1,643.04) $35,154.25

Check ($2,720.21) $32,434.04

i^Usinott

$42,768.53

$43^12.21

$41,777.42

$42,384.42

$42,686.57

$43,298.10

$43,606.12

$44,222.27
$44,509.23

$45,129.68

$45,464.32
$46,089.79

$46,713.26
$47,348.09

$49,028.26

$49,688.29
$52,210.70

$39,567.56

$40,181.37
$43,004.67
$43,640.83

$41,861.49
$39,493.61

$42,346.75

$34,769.52

$32,208.13

$32,691.25

$35,400.77
$35,924.53

$36,797.29

$35,154.25

$32,434.04
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06/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $486.51 $32,920.55 $32,920.55
06/07/2005 BILL 84115 R 29 465 16.03 193 06/30/2005 $669.83 $33,590.38 $33,590.38
07/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $496.55 $34,086.93 $34,086.93
07/08/2005 BILL 84365 R 33 250 7.58 11 08/02/2005 $418.39 $34,505.32 $34,505.32
07/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,073.20) $32,432.12 $32,432.12
08/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $486.48 $32,918.60 $32,918.60
08/05/2005 BILL 64536 R 29 171 5.90 0 08/30/2005 $296.68 $33,215.28 $33,215.28
08/12/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,269.05) $31,946.23 $31,946.23
09/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $479.19 $32,425.42 $32,425.42
09/07/2005 BILL 64720 R 31 184 5.94 0 09/30/2005 $317.76 $32,743.18 $32,743.18
10/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $483.95 $33,227.13 $33,227.13
10/06/2005 BILL 84927 R 32 207 6.47 0 10/31/2005 $370.13 $33,597.26 $33,597.26
11/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $489.51 $34,086.77 $34,086.77
11/07/2005 BILL 85324 R 29 397 13.69 149 12/02/2005 $827.54 $34,914.31 $34,914.31
11/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,772.54) $33,141.77 $33,141.77
12/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $497.12 $33,638.89 $33,638,89
12/07/2005 BILL 86446 R 30 1122 37.40 465 01/03/2006 $2,359.15 $35,998.04 $35,998.04
01/03/2006 LPC 0.00 $532,51 $36,530.55 $36,530.55
01/09/2006 BILL 88252 R 32 1806 58.44 923 02/01/2006 $3,697.86 $40,228.41 $40,228.41
02/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $587.98 $40,816.39 $40,816.39
02/07/2006 BILL 89799 R 30 1547 51.57 730 03/03/2006 $3,414.31 $44,230.70 $44,230.70
03/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $639.19 $44,869.89 $44,869.89
03/07/2006 BILL 91366 R 28 1567 55.96 758 03/30/2006 $3,346.31 $48,216.20 $48,216.20
03/15/2006 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,738.98) $46,477.22 $46,477.22
04/04/2006 LPC 0.00 $689.39 $47,166.61 $47,166.61
04/08/2006 BILL 93085 R 33 1719 52.09 763 05/03/2006 $3,572.52 $50,739.13 $50,739.13
05/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $742.97 $51,482.10 $51,482.10
05/05/2006 BILL 93843 R 28 758 27.07 231 05/31/2006 $1,735.36 $53,217.46 $53,217.46
06/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $769.00 $53,986.46 $53,986.46
06/07/2006 BILL 94394 R 30 551 18.37 133 06/30/2006 $1,159.05 $55,145.51 $55,145.51
07/05/2006 LPC 0.00 $786.39 $55,931.90 $55,931.90
07/07/2006 BILL 94762 R 33 388 11.76 2 08/01/2006 $845.47 $56,777.37 $56,777.37
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08/02/2006 LPC
08/07/2006 BILL
09/01/2006 LPC

09/09/2006 BILL

10/02/2006 LPC

10/06/2006 BILL

11/02/2006 LPC
11/07/2006 BILL

12/02/2006 LPC
12/07/2008 BILL
01/02/2007 LPC
01/08/2007 BILL
01/31/2007 LPC
02/05/2007 BILL
02/23/2007 PAY
02/28/2007 LPC
03/05/2007 BILL

03/30/2007 LPC

04/04/2007 BILL

04/30/2007 LPC
05/03/2007 BILL

06/01/2007 LPC
06/06/2007 BILL

06/29/2007 LPC
07/05/2007 BILL

07/31/2007 LPC

08/03/2007 BILL
09/03/2007 LPC
09/06/2007 BILL

09/28/2007 LPC
10/03/2007 BILL
11/01/2007 LPC

95068 R 29

95417 R 33

95693 R 29

96314 R 30

97217 R 32

98384 R 29

99956 R 31

1864 R 28

3295 R 32

4230 R 29

4664 R 30

4935 R 32

5195 R 30

5403 R 33

5607 R 28

306

329

276

0.00
10.55

0.00
9.97

0.00
9.52

0.00
20

621

903

1167

1574

1906

1431

20.70

0.00
28.22

0.00
40.24

0.00
50.77

0,00
0.00
68.07

0.00
44.72

419

446

592

771

1049

752

0.00
935 32.24 447

0.00
434 14.47 106

0.00
271 8.47 4

0.00
260 8.67 0

0.00
208 6.30 6

0.00
204 7.29 13

0.00
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Check

;■ ‘Actual
-'SSsw®#

$799.07 $57,576.44 $57,576.44
08/30/2006 $621.37 $58,197.81 $58,197.81

$808.39 $59,006.20 $59,006.20
10/03/2006 $666.62 $59,672.82 $59,672.82

$818.39 $60,491.21 $60,491.21
10/31/2006 $562.05 $61,053.26 $61,053.26

$826.82 $61,680.08 $61,880.08
11/30/2006 $1,215.34 $63,095.42 $63,095.42

$845.05 $63,940.47 $63,940.47
01/04/2007 $1,870.25 $65,810.72 $65,810.72

$873.11 $66,683.83 $66,683.83
02/01/2007 $2,395.01 $69,078.84 $69,078.84

$909.03 $69,987.87 $69,987.87
03/02/2007 $3,202.70 $73,190.57 $73,190.57

($1,169.10) $72,021.47 $72,021.47
$957.07 $72,978.54 $72,978.54

03/28/2007 $3,482.23 $76,460.77 $76,460.77

$1,009.31 $77,470.08 $77,470.08
04/30/2007 $2,698.88 $80,168.96 $80,168.96,

$1,049.79 $81,218.75 $81,218.75

05/29/2007 $1,705.69 $82,924.44 $82,924.44
$1,075.37 $83,999.81 $83,999.61

06/29/2007 $883.38 $84,683.19 $84,863.19

$1,088.62 *85,971.81 $85,971.81
07/30/2007 $561.23 $86,533.04 $86,533.04

$1,097.04 $87,630.08 $87,630.08

08/28/2007 $513.05 $88,143.13 $88,143.13
$1,104.74 $89,247.87 $89,247.87

10/01/2007 $414.28 $89,662.15 $89,662.15
$1,110.95 $90,773.10 $90,773.10

10/26/2007 $387.35 $91,160.45 $91,160.45
$1,116.76 $92,277.21 $92,277.21
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11/05/2007

11/21/2007
11/30/2007
12/03/2007

BILL
PAY

LPC

TAXIMP

9.45

0.00
0.00
0.00

11/30/2007

Check

$561.77

($701.20)
$1,125.19

$39.32

$92,838.96
$92,137.78

$93,262.97

$93,302.29

. :»>faiice

$92,838.96

$92,137.78

$93,262.97

$93,302.29

12/05/2007 BILL 6964 R 32 1064 33.25 554 01/02/2008 $1,918.04 $95,220.33 $95,220.33

12/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,154.55 $96,374.88 $98,374.88

01/06/2008 BILL 8416 R 29 1454 50.14 796 01/30/2008 $2,672.70 $99,047.58 $99,047.58

01/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,194.64 $100,242.22 $100,242.22

02/05/2008 BILL 10143 R 33 1725 52.27 917 02/29/2008 $3,294.82 $103,537.04 $103,537.04

03/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,244.06 $104,781.10 $104,781.10

03/05/2008 BILL 11690 R 29 1547 53.34 794 03/31/2008 $2,917.16 $107,698.26 $107,698.26

03/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,287.82 $108,986.08 $108,986.08

04/03/2008 BILL 13207 R 29 1517 52.31 625 04/28/2008 $2,910.71 $111,896.79 $111,896.79

04/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,331.48 $113,228.27 $113,228.27

05/05/2008 eia 14233 R 30 1026 34.20 305 05/29/2008 $2,039.46 $115,267.73 $115,267.73

05/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,362.07 $116,629.80 $116,629.80

08/04/2008 BILL 14699 R 32 466 14.56 196 06/27/2008 $866.15 $117,495.95 $117,495.95

07/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,375.07 $118,871.02 $118,871.02

07/07/2008 BILL 15139 R 29 440 15.17 4 07/30/2008 $973.97 $119,844,99 $119,844.99

07/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,389.67 $121,234.66 $121,234.66

08/05/2008 BILL 15549 R 33 410 12.42 0 08/28/2008 $924,00 $122,158.66 $122,158.66

08/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,403.53 $123,562.19 $123,562.19

09/05/2008 BILL 15927 R 29 378 13.03 0 09/30/2008 $853.39 $124,415.58 $124,415.58

09/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,416.34 $125,831.92 $125,831.92

10/04/2008 BILL 16461 R 30 534 17.80 9 10/28/2008 $1.16621 $126,998.13 $126,998.13

10/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,433.83 $128,431.96 $128,431.96

11/05/2008 BILL 17097 R 33 636 19.27 219 12/02/2008 $1,379.69 $129,811.65 $129,811.65

11/26/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,454.52 $131,266.17 $131,266.17

12/04/2008 BILL 18144 R 27 1047 38.78 491 12/31/2008 $2,227.91 $133,494.08 $133,494.08

12/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,487.94 $134,982.02 $134,982.02

01/06/2009 BILL 19675 R 32 1531 47.84 846 01/30/2009 $3,287.37 $138,269.39 $138,269.39

01/31/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,537.25 $139,806.64 $139,806.64
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02/04/2009 BILL 21273 R 32 1598 49.94 1069

02/05/2009 CANS 0.00

02/05/2009 LPCW/E 0.00

02/05/2009 BILL 21273 R 32 1598 49.94 1069

02/28/2009 LPC 0.00

03/05/2009 BILL 22644 R 28 1571 56.11 826

04/01/2009 LPC 0.00

04/04/2009 BILL 24311 R 30 1467 48.90 680

05/01/2009 LPC 0.00

05/05/2009 BILL 25251 R 32 940 29.38 374

05/30/2009 LPC 0.00

06/04/2008 BILL 25742 R 29 491 16.93 90

07/01/2009 LPC 0.00

07/08/2009 BILL 26162 R 30 420 14.00 15

08/01/2009 LPC 0.00

08/06/2009 BILL 26500 R 33 338 10.24 0

08/31/2009 LPC 0.00

09/05/2009 BILL 26760 R 29 260 8.97 0

09/30/2009 LPC 0.00

10/06/2009 BILL 27164 R 30 404 13.47 7

10/31/2009 LPC 0.00

11/06/2009 BILL 27751 R 32 587 18.34 251

12/01/2009 LPC 0.00

12/07/2009 BILL 26383 R 28 632 22.57 344

01/01/2010 LPC 0.00

01/06/2010 BILL 29430 R 34 1047 30.79 872

01/30/2010 LPC 0.00

02/04/2010 BILL 30711 R 29 1281 44,17 896

02/27/2010 LPC 0.00

03/04/2010 BILL 32152 R 28 1441 51.46 968

03/31/2010 LPC 0.00

04/07/2010 BILL 33290 R 31 1138 36,71 574
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03/02/2009 $3,168.95 $142,975.59 $142,975.59
($3,168.95) $139,806.64 $139,806.64

($1,537.25) $138,269.39 $138,269.39

03/03/2009 $3,168.95 $141,436.34 $141,438.34

$1,584.79 $143,023.13 $143,023.13

03/30/2009 $3,096.68 $146,119.81 $146,119.81

$1,631.24 $147,751.05 $147,751.05

04/29/2009 $2,607.80 $150,358.85 $150,358.85
$1,670.35 $152,029.20 $152,029.20

05/29/2009 $1,654.25 $153,683.45 $153,683.45
$1,695.17 $155,378.62 $155,378.62

06/29/2009 $869.23 $156,267.85 $156,267.85
$1,708.51 $157,976.36 $157,976.36

07/31/2009 $694.57 $158,670.93 $158,670.93

$1,718.93 $160,389.86 $160,389.86

08/31/2009 $556.71 $160,946.57 $160,946.57

$1,727.28 $162,673.85 $162,673.85

09/30/2009 $432.69 $163,106.54 $163,106.54

$1,733.77 $164,840.31 $164,840.31

10/29/2009 $642.66 $165,482.97 $165,482.97

$1,743.41 $167,226.36 $167,226.38

12/03/2009 $906.48 $168,132,86 $168,132.86

$1,757.00 $169,889.86 $169,889.86

01/04/2010 $1,062.36 $170,952.22 $170,952.22

$1,772.94 $172,725.16 $172,725.16

02/01/2010 $1,665.94 $174,391.10 $174,391.10

$1,797.93 $176,189.03 $176,189.03

03/02/2010 $2,051.44 $178,240.47 $178,240.47

$1,828.70 $180,069.17 $180,069.17

03/29/2010 $2,211.82 $182,260.99 $182,280.99

$1,861.88 $184,142.87 $184,142.87

04/30/2010 $1,974.88 $186,117.75 $186,117.75
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04/30/2010 LPC 0.00
05/06/2010 BILL 33958 R 32 668 20.88 280
05/29/2010 LPC 0.00
06/04/2010 BILL 34390 R 28 432 15.43 98
06/30/2010 LPC 0.00
07/06/2010 BILL 34750 R 31 360 11.61 0
07/30/2010 LPC 0.00
08/05/2010 BILL 34969 R 32 219 6.84 0
08/31/2010 LPC 0.00
09/04/2010 BILL 35166 R 30 197 6.57 0
09/30/2010 LPC 0.00
10/05/2010 BILL 35378 R 32 212 6.62 0
10/29/2010 LPC 0.00
11/03/2010 BILL 35751 R 29 373 12.86 158
11/30/2010 LPC 0.00
12/06/2010 BILL 36890 R 29 1139 39.28 406
01/01/2011 LPC 0.00
01/05/2011 BILL 38370 R 34 1480 43.53 1025
02/01/2011 LPC 0.00
02/04/2011 BILL 40208 R 29 1838 63.38 1018
02/28/2011 LPC 0.00
03/05/2011 BILL 41516 R 28 1308 46.71 840
03/31/2011 LPC 0.00
04/04/2011 BILL 43000 R 33 1484 44.97 674
04/30/2011 LPC 0.00
05/06/2011 BILL 43976 R 29 976 33.66 336
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00
05/31/2011 LPC 0.00
06/04/2011 BILL 44474 R 29 498 17.17 64
06/30/2011 LPC 0.00
07/05/2011 BILL 44927 R 33 453 13,73 0
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niobfii: 'Balance
$1,891.50 $188,009.25 S188.009.25

06/01/2010 $1,181.69 $189,190.94 $189,190.94
$1,909.23 $191,100.17 $191,100.17

06/29/2010 $737.86 $191,838.03 $191,838.03
$1,920.29 $193,758.32 $193,758.32

07/29/2010 $570.68 $194,329.00 $194,329.00
$1,928.85 $196,257.85 $196,257.85

08/30/2010 $350.22 $196,608.07 $196,608.07
$1,934.11 $198,542.18 $198,542.18

09/29/2010 $317.00 $198,859.18 $198,859.18
$1,938.86 $200,798.04 $200,798.04

10/28/2010 $344.78 $201,142.82 $201,142.82
$1,944.03 $203,086.85 $203,086.85

11/30/2010 $610.86 $203,697.71 $203,697.71
$1,953.20 $205,650.91 $205,650.91

01/03/2011 $1,827.66 $207,478.57 $207,478.57
$1,960.61 $209,459.18 $209,459.18

01/31/2011 $2,077.75 $211,536.93 $211,536.93
$2,011.78 $213,548.71 $213,548.71

03/02/2011 $2,569.10 $216,117.81 $216,117.81
$2,050.31 $218,168.12 $218,168.12

03/29/2011 $1,891.65 $220,059.77 $220,059.77
$2,078.89 $222,138.46 $222,138.46

04/28/2011 $2,346.27 $224,484.73 $224,484,73
$2,113.88 $226,598.61 $220,598.81

06/01/2011 $1,532.36 $228,130.97 $228,130.97

Check ($28.54) $228,102.43 $228,102.43

Check ($91.67) $228,010.76 $228,010.76
$2,136.87 $230,147.63 $230,147.63

06/28/2011 $923.95 $231,071.58 $231,071.58
$2,150.73 $233,222.31 $233,222.31

07/28/2011 $701.14 $233,923.45 $233,923.45
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07/30/2011 IPC 0.00

08/03/2011 BILL 45337 R 29 410 14.14 0

06/20/2011 PAY 0.00

08/31/2011 LPC 0.00

09/06/2011 BILL 45780 R 31 443 14.29 0

09/30/2011 LPC 0.00

10/06/2011 BILL 46184 R 32 404 12.62 18

10/31/2011 LPC 0.00

11/05/2011 BILL 46672 R 29 488 16.83 131

11/30/2011 LPC 0.00

12/05/2011 BILL 47625 R 30 953 31.77 448

12/31/2011 LPC 0.00

01/05/2012 BILL 48872 R 32 1247 38.97 626

01/31/2012 LPC 0.00

02/04/2012 BILL 50555 R 30 1683 56.10 817
02/29/2012 LPC 0.00

03/06/2012 BILL 51747 R 29 1192 41.10 683

03/31/2012 LPC 0.00

04/05/2012 BILL 52871 R 32 1124 35.12 449

05/01/2012 LPC 0.00

05/04/2012 BILL 53761 R 29 890 30.69 291

06/05/2012 BILL 54295 R 30 534 17.80 97

07/06/2012 BILL 54707 R 32 412 12.88 7

07/11/2012 PAY 0.00

08/07/2012 BILL 55009 R 30 302 10.07 0

06/22/2012 CANP 0.00

08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00

08/22/2012 CANP 0.00

08/22/2012 CANP 0.00
09/04/2012 XFER 0.00

09/06/2012 BILL 55283 R 33 274 8.30 0
10/02/2012 LPC 0.00

Page 10 of 12

$2,161.24 
08/26/2011 $634.10

Check ($28.55)

$2,170.76 
09/29/2011 $683.59

$2,181.01 
10/31/2011 $611.32

$2,190.18 
12/01/2011 $747.19

$2,201.39 
12/30/2011 $1,426.28

$2,222.78 
01/31/2012 $1,938.11

$2,251.85 

02/29/2012 $2,527.94
$2,289.77 

03/29/2012 $1,840.26

$2,317.38 
05/01/2012 $1,744.92

$2,343.55 

05/30/2012 $1,248.69
06/28/2012 $741.96

07/31/2012 $548.82

Check {$271,519.09)

08/30/2012 $405.25
$91.67 

$0.00 
$26.54 
$28.55 

$47.09 

$369.48 
$5.54

$236,084.69 $236,084.69
$236,718.79 $236,718.79

$236,690.24 $236,690.24
$238,861.00 $238,861.00

$239,544.59 $239,544.59

$241,725.60 $241,725.60
$242,336.92 $242,336.92
$244,527.10 $244,527.10
$245,274.29 $245,274.29
$247,475.68 $247,475.68
$248,901.96 $248,901.96
$251,124.74 $251,124.74
$253,082.85 $253,062.85
$255,314.70 $255,314.70
$257,842.64 $257,842.64
$260,132.41 $260,132.41
$261,972.67 $261,972.67

$264,290.05 $264,290.05

$266,034.97 $266,034.97

$268,378.52 $268,378.52

$269,627.21 $269,627,21
$270,369.17 $270,369.17

$270,917.99 $270,917.99
($601.10) ($601.10)
($195.85) ($195.85)

($104.18) ($104.18)

($104.18) ($104.18)

($75.64) ($75.64)

($47.09) ($47.09)
$0.00 $0,00

$369.48 $369.48
$375.02 $375.02

10/01/2012
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10/04/2012 BILL 55537 R 28 254 9.07 9 10/29/2012 $356.35 $731.37 $731.37
10/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $10.88 $742.25 $742.25
11/06/2012 BILL 56181 R 31 644 20.77 148 12/03/2012 $922.69 $1,664.94 $1,664.94
12/01/2012 LPC 0.00 $24.72 $1,689.66 $1,689.66
12/06/2012 BILL 57806 R 32 1625 50.78 589 01/03/2013 $2,111.95 $3,801.61 $3,801.61
01/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $56.40 $3,858.01 $3,858.01
01/05/2013 BILL 59199 R 29 1393 48.03 607 01/30/2013 $2,077.05 $5,935.06 $5,935.06
02/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $87.56 $6,022.62 $6,022.62
02/05/2013 BILL 60953 R 33 1754 53.15 973 03/01/2013 $2,498.05 $8,520.67 $8,520.67
03/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $125.03 $8,645.70 $8,645.70
03/06/2013 BILL 62434 R 28 1481 52.89 814 04/01/2013 $2,089.21 $10,734.91 $10,734.91
03/29/2013 IPC 0.00 $156.37 $10,891.28 $10,891.28
04/04/2013 BILL 63906 R 28 1472 52.57 679 04/29/2013 $2,165.04 $13,056.32 $13,056.32
05/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $188.84 $13,245.16 $13,245.16
05/04/2013 BILL 64931 R 31 1025 33.06 401 05/29/2013 $1,530.75 $14,775.91 $14,775.91
05/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $211.80 $14,987.71 $14,987.71
06/06/2013 BILL 65609 R 33 678 20.55 138 07/01/2013 $1,019.12 $16,006.83 $16,006.83
06/29/2013 LPC 0.00 $227,09 $16,233.92 $16,233.92
07/03/2013 BILL 65914 R 28 305 10.89 0 07/29/2013 $456.00 $16,689.92 $16,689.92
07/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $233.93 $16,923.85 $16,923.85
08/06/2013 BILL 66327 R 31 413 13.32 0 08/29/2013 $617.01 $17,540.86 $17,540.86
08/21/2013 PAY 0.00 Check ($16,689.92) $850.94 $850.94
08/30/2013 LPC 0.00 $12.76 $863.70 $863.70
09/06/2013 BILL 66755 R 32 428 13.38 0 10/01/2013 $640.41 $1,504.11 $1,504.11
10/01/2013 LPC Q.0Q $22.37 $1,526.48 $1,526.48
10/04/2013 BILL 67111 R 29 356 12.28 34 10/29/2013 $509.04 $2,035.52 $2,035.52
11/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $30.00 $2,065.52 $2,065.52
11/06/2013 BILL 67853 R 33 742 22.48 191 12/03/2013 $1,073.05 $3,138.57 $3,138.57
11/30/2013 LPC 0.00 $46.10 $3,184.67 $3,184.67
12/06/2013 BILL 69176 R 29 1323 45.62 496 01/03/2014 $1,817.34 $5,002.01 $5,002.01
01/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $73.36 $5,075.37 $5,075.37
01/07/2014 BILL 70581 R 30 1405 46.83 781 01/31/2014 $1,920.25 $6,995.62 $6,995.62
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02/01/2014 LPC 0.00
02/05/2014 BILL 72459 R 33 1878 56.91 1139
03/01/2014 LPC 0.00
03/06/2014 BILL 74188 R 28 1729 61.75 914
04/01/2014 LPC 0.00
04/04/2014 BILL 75722 R 29 1534 52.90 828
05/01/2014 LPC 0.00
05/06/2014 BILL 76921 R 30 1199 39.97 383
05/31/2014 LPC 0.00
06/05/2014 BILL 77619 R 32 698 21.81 99
07/01/2014 LPC 0.00
07/04/2014 BILL 77993 R 29 374 12.90 8
07/30/2014 PAY 0.00
07/31/2014 LPC 0.00
06/06/2014 BILL 78385 R 33 392 11.88 0
08/30/2014 LPC 0.00
09/04/2014 BILL 78838 R 29 253 8.72 0
09/10/2014 PAY 0.00
09/30/2014 LPC 0.00
10/04/2014 BILL 78911 R 30 273 9.10 14
11/01/2014 LPC 0.00
11/06/2014 BILL 79373 R 33 462 14.00 141
11/29/2014 LPC 0.00
12/06/2014 BILL 80446 R 27 1073 39.74 490

Page 12 of 12
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$102.16 $7,097.78 $7,097.78
03/03/2014 $2,502.93 $9,600.71 $9,600.71

$139.70 $9,740.41 $9,740.41
03/31/2014 $2,308.74 $12,049.15 $12,049.15

$174.34 $12,223.49 $12,223.49
04/30/2014 $2,123.56 $14,347.05 $14,347.05

$206.19 $14,553.24 $14,553.24
05/30/2014 $1,740.05 $16,293.29 $16,293.29

$232.29 $16,525.58 $16,525.58
06/30/2014 $1,069.48 $17,595.06 $17,595.06

$248.33 $17,843.39 $17,843.39
07/29/2014 $568.18 $18,411.57 $18,411.57

Check ($7,684.01) $10,727.56 $10,727.56
$160.91 $10,888.47 $10,888.47

06/29/2014 $602.95 $11,491.42 $11,491.42
$169.95 $11,661.37 $11,661.37

09/29/2014 $397.12 $12,058.49 $12,058.49
Check ($8,398.97) $3,659.52 $3,659.52

$54.69 $3,714.41 $3,714.41
10/28/2014 $398.03 $4,112.44 $4,112.44

$60.86 $4,173.30 $4,173.30
12/03/2014 $675.86 $4,849.16 $4,849.16

$71.00 $4,920.16 $4,920.16
01/02/2015 $1,442.77 $6,362.93 $6,362.93



EXHIBIT IB

Marchwood Reatty Co. LP

OPA 861062500
S51S Wfssahickon Ave. 0091-2500-7651 9/27/10 to 12/28/10 110130300 $ 23.246.42 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 13,160.40

6/17/2011 $ 1,602.46
4/1/2011 $ 8,483.56

12/28/1010 5/25/11 110631507 $ 46.065.69 lien satisfied I proof 11/13/2012 S 46.085.69
5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831151 i 1.758.55 Hen satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 1,758.55

SS1S Wlssahlckon Ave. B 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831152 $ 341.00 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 341.00
SA# 6676751050

6515 Wleeahlckon Ave. A 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 10 7/26/11 110831154 $ 575.86 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 S 575.86
SA# 6430067218

TOTAL * 72.007.52

l'._—1. 'J ~ . si.. . , 1 . - <.*•'*
Colonial Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 881061500
5425-7 Wavne Ave., Ml 0061-2600-0245 5/4/06 to 12/2/09 091231034 $ 85.104.42 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 85.104,42
SAP 1375369694 12/2/09 to 1/4/10 100131129 $ 6.180.72 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 1 6.180.72

1/4/10 to 8/2/11 110831155 $ 47.171.25 Hen satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 5 47.171.25

5425-7 Wavne Ave.. M2 0061-2800-0245 12/2/09 to 11/1/10 101135002 $ 44.238.50 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 44.238.50
SAP 4016739567 11/1/1010 2/2/11 110232S66 $ 50.463.29 lien satisfied / proof 1114/2011 3 50,46329

2/2/11 to 8/2/11 110831156 $ 11.587.13 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 11.587.13

TOTAL $ 244,745.31
;; ;

Simone Ganlen Realty Co. LP
OPA 881210020
6732 Chew Ave.. M2 0005-3954-7187 4/2710104/26/11 110630244 S 45.849-98 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 45,649.98
SAP 1162325801 12/28/09 to 4/27/10 100531542 S 62.898.78 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 % 82.896.78

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5.458-51 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 i 5.458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030879 S 105.336.21 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $105,336.21

6731 Musarave SL. A 0005-3954-7187 12/28/09 to 5/25/10 100632426 $ 147.576.01 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $147,576.01
SAP 4395646077 5/25/10 to 4/26/11 110532638 $ 140.489.15 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $140,469.15

4/26/11 to 7/26/11 110631158 S 12.457.30 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 12.457.30
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030829 $ 7.488.02 Ken satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 7.488.02

6731 Musarave St.. B 0005-3954-7187 5/28/10 to 4/26/11 110630243 S 40.714.25 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 40.714.25
SAP 8569221065 12/28/09 to 5/28/10 100632367 S 202.746.97 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $202,746.97

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 S 5.458.51 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 5.458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030830 1 43 254 05 iien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 43.254.05
6/27/11 to 7/26/11 110831159 $ 2.569.08 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 2,569.08

TOTAL 6 842^94.82
W:=5*n>.- •-“T- '..'ciii__D;. "o-‘-’n * "?*

Elrae Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 886910300
3608 Soring Garden St. M-1 0002-2774-5786 5/4/07 to 7/1/10 100830050 S 14.369 31 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 14.369.31
OPA 886761076 7/1/10 to 3/4/11 110331579 S 2.794.33 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 2,794.33
SM» 1453977841 3/4/11 to 11/1/11 111131108 % 2.870.61 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 2.870.61

3610 Sorina Garden SL 0006-0836-7105 1/6/10 to 12/1/11 111230341 $ 5.338.82 iien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 5,338.82
SAP 9709627993 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130807 $ 20.984.69 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 t 20.984.69

12/3/09 to 1/6/10 100130808 $ 754.81 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 754.81

SAP 3022438905 0006-0836-7105 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130806 S 21.580.52 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 21.580.52
1/6/10 to 5/4/10 100531704 S 1.648.47 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 1.648.47
1/6/10 to 12/1/11 111230340 S 9.742.75 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 9,742.75

TOTAL t 80.084.31
rarn .-r.-ti—c—

SBG Manaflement (Marshall Square Realty
OPA 896619000
844 N. 6th St. 0003 7300 7503 1/4/06 to 7/1/10 100733829 $ 121,108.37 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $169,284.97

7/1/10 to 12/1/11 111231524 S 44.583.28 lien satisfied I proof 4/9/2012
12/1/11 to 3/5/12 120332040 $ 3.593.32 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

845 N. 7th SL 0003-2390-0622 3/6/07 to 2/3/10 100230773 S 88.546.49 lien satisfied l proof 4/9/2012 $157,849.30
2/3/10 to 3/5/12 120332042 S 69.302.81 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

TOTAL S 327.134.27

PGW46
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA-1162325601
r.

SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 3/2/2001 12/10/2014

6732 CHEW AVE Apt M2 PHIL PA 191191910

it&m s-Higs7:
5395471S7_______________ 1162325601 ____ 1944659 GS

STATEMENT

• ■:-/i

03/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($939.29) $4,637.46
03/07/2001 BILL 0.00 $3,305.48 $7,942.94
03/23/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($861.42) $7,081.52
04/09/2001 BILL 38169 R 31 1565 50.48 733 05/03/2001 $2,318.39 $3,399.91
05/03/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,258.66) $8,141.23
05/07/2001 BILL 39059 R 29 870 30.00 343 05/31/2001 $1,301.71 $9,442.94
06/06/2001 BILL 39416 R 30 357 11.90 81 07/05/2001 $543.34 $9,986.28
06/19/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,318.34) $8,667.94
07/02/2001 LPC 0.00 $130.01 $8,797.95
07/06/2001 BILL 39692 R 32 276 8.62 10 07/31/2001 $423.60 $9,221.55
07/11/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,275.26) $7,946.29
08/01/2001 LPC 0.00 $119.19 $8,065.46
08/06/2001 BILL 39937 R 30 245 8.17 0 08/29/2001 $377.77 $8,443.25
08/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,224.29) $7,218.96
08/22/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,224.30) $5,994.66
09/06/2001 BILL 40216 R 33 279 8.45 0 10/01/2001 $428.04 $6,422.70
10/04/2001 BILL 40501 R 29 285 9.83 21 10/30/2001 $373.38 $6,796.08
11/06/2001 BILL 41383 S 33 882 26.73 173 12/03/2001 $1,103.84 $7,899.92
11/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,369.59) $6,530.33
12/07/2001 BILL 42405 R 29 1022 35.24 310 01/04/2002 $1,276.00 $7,806.33
01/03/2002 LPC 0.00 $117.09 $7,923.42
01/08/2002 BILL 44127 R 29 1722 59.38 477 02/01/2002 $1,931.66 $9,855.08

Page 1 of 12
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$4,637.46
$7,942.94

$7,081.52
$9,399.91

$6,141.23

$9,442.94
$9,986.28

$8,667.94
$8,797.95

$9,221.55

$7,946.29

$8,065.48
$8,443.25

$7,216.96

$5,994.66

$6,422.70
$6,796.08

$7,899.92

$6,530.33

$7,806.33
$7,923.42

$9.855.08

E
X

H
IB

IT IB



P
G

W
48

02/01/2002 LPC 0.00

02/07/2002 BILL 46291 R 34 2164 63.65 657

02/26/2002 PAY 0.00

03/01/2002 LPC 0.00

03/07/2002 BILL 48215 R 27 1924 71.26 595

03/29/2002 LPC 0.00

04/04/2002 BILL 49955 R 29 1740 60.00 559

04/22/2002 PAY 0.00

04/30/2002 PAY 0.00

05/01/2002 LPC 0.00

05/03/2002 BILL 51528 R 32 1571 49.09 308

06/01/2002 LPC 0.00

06/01/2002 BILL 52399 R 33 873 26.45 133

06/29/2002 LPC 0.00

07/04/2002 BILL 52762 R 27 363 13.44 8

08/01/2002 LPC 0.00

08/06/2002 BILL 53053 R 29 291 10.03 0

08/29/2002 LPC 0.00

09/04/2002 PAY 0.00

09/04/2002 BILL 53282 R 32 229 7.16 0

10/01/2002 LPC 0.00

10/04/2002 BILL 53518 R 30 236 7.87 3
11/01/2002 LPC 0.00

11/07/2002 BILL 54260 R 33 742 22.48 213
11/30/2002 LPC 0.00

12/04/2002 BILL 55432 R 29 1172 40.41 530

12/13/2002 PAY 0.00

01/01/2003 LPC 0.00

01/07/2003 BILL 57240 R 34 1808 53.18 1002

02/01/2003 LPC 0.00

02/08/2003 BILL 59453 R 29 2213 76.31 1039
03/01/2003 LPC 0.00

Page 2 of 12
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$146.06 $10,001.14 $10,001.14

03/05/2002 $2,392.79 $12,393.93 $12,393.93

Check ($1,087.34) $11,306.59 $11,306.59
$169.59 $11,476.18 $11,476.18

04/02/2002 $2,129.56 $13,605.74 $13,605.74
$201.54 $13,807.28 $13,807.28

04/29/2002 $1,742.38 $15,549.66 $15,549.66

Check ($2,074.20) $13,475.46 $13,475.46

Check ($780.81) $12,694.65 $12,694.65

$190.41 $12,885.06 $12,885.06

05/29/2002 $1,593.67 $14,478.73 $14,478.73

$214.32 $14,693.05 314,693.05

06/27/2002 $915.25 $15,608.30 $15,608.30

$228.05 $15,836.35 $15,836.35

07/29/2002 $420.72 $16,257.07 $16,257.07

$234.36 $16,491.43 $16,491.43

06/29/2002 $341.98 $16,833.41 $16,833.41

$239.49 $17,072.90 $17,072.90

Check ($2,638.97) $14,433.93 $14,433.93

09/27/2002 $273.22 $14,707.15 $14,707.15

$220.60 $14,927.75 $14,927.75

10/29/2002 $286.16 $15,213.91 $15,213.91

$224.89 $15,438.60 $15,438.80

12/04/2002 $861.64 $16,300.44 $16,300.44

$237.82 $16,538.26 $16,538.26

01/02/2003 $1,349.81 $17,888.07 $17,888.07

Check ($1,918.41) $15,969.66 $15,969.66

$239.54 $16,209.20 $16,209.20

01/31/2003 $2,110.85 $18,320.05 $18,320.05

$271.20 $18,591.25 $18,591.25

03/05/2003 $2,586.55 $21,177.60 $21,177.80

$310.00 $21,487.60 $21,487.80
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03/06/2003 BILL 61157 R 28 1704 60.66 969 03/31/2003 $1,982.58 $23,470.38

04/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $339.74 $23,810.12

04/08/2003 BILL 62518 R 28 1361 48.61 643 05/02/2003 $1,730.61 $25,640.73

05/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $365.70 $25,906.43

05/07/2003 BILL 63570 R 30 1052 35.07 427 06(02/2003 $1,376.75 $27,283.16

06/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $386.35 $27,669.53

06/07/2003 BILL 63963 R 33 393 11.91 176 07/01/2003 $550.43 $28,219.96

07/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $394.61 $28,614.57

07/08/2003 BILL 64245 R 28 262 10.07 29 07/31/2003 $418.73 $29,033.30

08/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $400.89 $29,434.19

08/06/2003 BILL 64514 R 34 269 7.91 0 06/29/2003 $403.24 $29,837.43

09/03/2003 LPC 0.00 $406.94 $30,244.37

09/06/2003 BILL 64737 R 29 223 7.69 0 10/01/2003 $337.57 $30,581.94

09/25/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,809.14) $28,772.80

09/30/2003 XFER 0.00 ($28,772.80) $0.00

10/03/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,338.79) ($2,338.79)
10/06/2003 BILL 64987 R 29 250 8.62 0 10/29(2003 $379.57 ($1,959.22)

11/02/2003 BILL 65734 R 34 747 21.97 263 12/01/2003 $1,071.97 ($887.25)

11/03/2003 XFER 0.00 $887.25 $0.00

12/06/2003 BILL 66589 R 27 855 31.67 329 01/02/2004 $1,359.34 $1,359.34

12/12/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($521.39) $837.95

01/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $12.56 $850.51

01/07/2004 BILL 68284 R 32 1695 52.97 875 02/02/2004 $2,383.25 $3,233.76

01/14/2004 XFER 0.00 $28,772.80 $32,006.56
02/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $479.91 $32,486.47

02/09/2004 BILL 70164 R 31 1880 60.65 1106 03/04/2004 $2,585.11 $35,071.58

03/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $518.68 $35,590.26
03/04/2004 BILL 71770 R 29 1606 55.38 932 03/29/2004 $2,248.67 $37,838.93
04/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $552.41 $38,391.34
04/07/2004 BILL 73081 R 31 1311 42.29 653 05/03/2004 $1,941.25 $40,332.59
05/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $581.53 $40,914.12
05/06/2004 BILL 73929 R 32 848 26.50 384 06/01/2004 $1,254.07 $42,168.19
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$23,470.38

$23,810.12

$25,540.73

$25,906.43
$27,283.18

$27,669.53

$28,219.96
$28,614.57
$29,033.30

$29,434.19
$29,837.43

$30,244.37

$30,581.94

$28,772.80

$0.00
($2,338.79)

($1,959.22)
($887.25)

$0.00
$1,359.34

$837.95

$850.51

$3,233.76

$32,006.56
$32,486.47

$35,071.58

$35,590.26
$37,838.93

$38,391.34

$40,332.59

$40,914.12
$42.168.19
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06/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $600.34 $42,768.53 $42,768-53

06/07/2004 BILL 74206 R 27 277 10.26 61 06/30/2004 $443.68 $43,212.21 $43,212.21

06/14/2004 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,434.79) $41,777.42 $41,777.42

07/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $607.00 $42,384.42 $42,384.42

07/08/2004 BILL 74396 R 32 190 5.94 15 08/02/2004 $302.15 $42,686.57 $42,686.57

08/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $611.53 $43,298.10 $43,298.10

08/06/2004 BILL 74588 R 32 192 6.00 0 08/31/2004 $308.02 $43,606.12 $43,606.12

09/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $616.15 $44,222^7 $44,222.27

09/08/2004 BILL 74766 R 30 178 5.93 0 10/01/2004 $286.96 $44,509.23 $44,509.23

10/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $620.45 $45,129.68 $45,129.68

10/08/2004 Bill 74974 R 32 208 6.50 9 11/02/2004 $334.64 $45,464.32 $45,464.32

11/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $625.47 $46,069.79 $46,089.79

11/05/2004 BILL 75379 R 29 405 13.97 230 12/02/2004 $623.47 $46,713.26 $46,71326

12/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $634.83 $47,348.09 $47,346.09

12/07/2004 BILL 76449 R 29 1070 36.90 428 01/03/2005 $1,680.17 $49,028.26 $49,028.26

01/04/2005 LPC 0.00 $660.03 $49,688.29 $49,688.29

01/07/2005 BILL 77958 R 34 1509 44.38 894 02/02/2005 $2,522.41 $52,210.70 $52,210.70

01/20/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($12,623.14) $39,587.56 $39,567.56

02/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $593.81 $40,181.37 $40,181.37

02/07/2005 BILL 79592 R 29 1634 56.34 872 03/03/2005 $2,823.30 $43,004.67 $43,004.67

03/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $636.16 $43,640.83 $43,640.83

03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,779.34) $41,861.49 $41,861.49

03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,367.68) $39,493.81 $39,493.81

03/07/2005 BILL 81259 R 28 1667 59.54 839 03/31/2005 $2,852.94 $42,346.75 $42,346.75

03/09/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($7,577.23) $34,769.52 $34,769.52

03/24/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,561.39) $32,208.13 $32,208.13

04/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $483.12 $32,691.25 $32,691.25

04/07/2005 BILL 83099 R 33 1840 55.76 909 05/02/2005 $2,709.52 $35,400.77 $35,400.77
05/02/2005 LPC 0.00 $523.76 $35,924.53 $35,924.53

05/06/2005 BILL 83650 R 29 551 19,00 315 06/01/2005 $872.76 $36,797.29 $36,797.29

05/12/2005 LPCWVE 0.00 ($1,643.04) $35,15425 $35,154.25

05/23/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,720.21) $32,434.04 $32,434.04
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06/01/2005 IPC 0.00

06/07/2005 BILL 84115 R 29 465 16.03 193

07/01/2005 LPC 0.00

07/08/2005 BILL 84365 R 33 250 7.58 11

07/21/2005 PAY 0.00

08/01/2005 LPC 0.00

08/05/2005 BILL 84536 R 29 171 5.90 0

08/12/2005 PAY 0.00

09/01/2005 LPC 0.00

09/07/2005 BILL 84720 R 31 184 5.94 0

10/01/2005 LPC 0.00

10/06/2005 BILL 84927 R 32 207 6.47 0

11/01/2005 LPC 0.00

11/07/2005 BILL 85324 R 29 397 13.69 149
11/21/2005 PAY 0.00

12/01/2005 LPC 0.00

12/07/2005 BILL 86446 R 30 1122 37.40 465

01/03/2006 LPC 0.00

01/09/2006 BILL 88252 R 32 1806 56.44 923

02/01/2006 LPC 0.00

02/07/2006 BILL 69799 R 30 1547 51.57 730

03/01/2008 LPC 0.00

03/07/2006 BILL 91366 R 28 1567 55.96 758

03/15/2006 PAY 0.00

04/04/2006 LPC 0.00

04/08/2006 BILL 93085 R 33 1719 52.09 763

05/01/2006 LPC 0.00

05/05/2006 BILL 93843 R 28 758 27.07 231

08/01/2008 LPC 0.00

06/07/2006 BILL 94394 R 30 551 18.37 133

07/05/2006 LPC 0.00

07/07/2006 BILL 94782 R 33 388 11.76 2

Page 5 of 12

Check

Check

Check

Check

wmmm: Cumtft
^dueDak:

i

;:j11

iESaiahc9'

$486.51 $32,920.55 $32,920.55

06/30/2005 $669.83 $33,590.38 $33,590.38
$496.55 $34,086.93 $34,086.93

08/02/2005 $418.39 $34,505.32 $34,505.32
($2,073.20) $32,432.12 $32,432.12

$486.46 $32,918.60 $32,918.60

08/30/2005 $296.68 $33,215.28 $33,215.28
($1,269.05) $31,946.23 $31,948.23

$479.19 $32,425.42 $32,425.42

09/30/2005 $317.76 $32,743.18 $32,743.18

$483.95 $33,227.13 $33,227.13

10/31/2005 $370.13 $33,597.26 $33,597.26

$489.51 $34,086.77 $34,086.77

12/02/2005 $827.54 $34,914,31 $34,914.31

($1,772.54) $33,141.77 $33,141.77

$497.12 $33,638.89 $33,638.89

01/03/2006 $2,359.15 $35,998.04 $35,998.04

$532.51 $36,530.55 $36,530.55

02/01/2006 $3,697.86 $40,228.41 $40,228.41

$587.98 $40,816.39 $40,816.39

03/03/2006 $3,414.31 $44,230.70 $44,230.70

$639.19 $44,869.89 $44,869.89

03/30/2006 $3,346.31 $48,216.20 $48,216.20

($1,738.98) $46,477.22 $46,477.22

$689.39 $47,166.61 $47,166.61

05/03/2006 $3,572.52 $50,739.13 $50,739.13

$742.97 $51,482.10 $51,482.10

05/31/2006 $1,735.36 $53,217.46 $53,217.46

$769.00 $53,986.46 $53,986.46

06/30/2006 $1,159.05 $55,145.51 $55,145.51

$786.39 $55,931.90 $55,931.90

08/01/2006 $845.47 $56,777.37 $56,777.37



06/02/2006 LPC 0.00
08/07/2006 BILL 95088 R 29 306 10.55 0
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00

09/09/2006 BILL 95417 R 33 329 9.97 0

10/02/2006 LPC 0.00

10/06/2006 BILL 95693 R 29 276 9.52 20
11/02/2006 LPC 0.00

11/07/2006 SILL 96314 R 30 621 20.70 419
12/02/2006 LPC 0.00
12/07/2006 BILL 97217 R 32 903 26,22 446
01/02/2007 LPC 0.00
01/08/2007 BILL 98384 R 29 1167 40.24 592
01/31/2007 LPC 0.00
02/05/2007 BILL 99956 R 31 1574 50.77 771
02/23/2007 PAY 0.00
02/28/2007 LPC 0.00
03/05/2007 BILL 1864 R 28 1906 68.07 1049
03/30/2007 LPC 0.00
04/04/2007 BILL 3295 R 32 1431 44.72 752
04/30/2007 LPC 0.00
05/03/2007 BILL 4230 R 29 935 32.24 447
06/01/2007 LPC 0.00
06/06/2007 BILL 4664 R 30 434 14.47 106
06/29/2007 LPC 0.00
07/05/2007 BILL 4935 R 32 271 8.47 4
07/31/2007 LPC 0.00
08/03/2007 BILL 5195 R 30 260 8.67 0
09/03/2007 LPC 0.00
09/06/2007 BILL 5403 R 33 206 6.30 6
09/28/2007 LPC 0.00
10/03/2007 BILL 5607 R 28 204 7.29 13
11/01/2007 LPC 0.00
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$799.07 $57,578.44 $57,576.44
08/30/2006 $621.37 $56,197.81 $58,197.81

$808.39 $59,006.20 $59,006.20
10/03/2006 $666.62 $59,672.82 $59,672.82

$818.39 $60,491.21 $60,491.21
10/31/2006 $562.05 $61,053.26 $61,053.26

$626.82 $61,880.08 $81,880.08
11/30/2006 $1,215.34 $63,095.42 $63,095.42

$845.05 $63,940.47 $63,940.47
01/04/2007 $1,870-25 $65,810.72 $65,810.72

$873.11 $66,683.63 $66,683.63
02/01/2007 $2,395.01 $69,078.84 $69,078.84

$909.03 $69,987.87 $69,987.87
03/02/2007 $3,202.70 $73,190.57 $73,190.57

($1,169.10) $72,021.47 $72,021.47
$957.07 $72,978.54 $72,978.54

03/28/2007 $3,482.23 $76,460.77 $76,460.77
$1,009.31 $77,470.08 $77,470.08

04/30/2007 $2,698.88 $80,168.96 $80,168.96
$1,049.79 $81,218.75 $81,218.75

05/29/2007 $1,705.69 $82,924.44 $82,924.44
$1,075.37 $83,999.81 $83,999.81

06/29/2007 $883.38 $84,863.19 $84,883.19
$1,088.82 $85,971.81 $85,971.81

07/30/2007 $561.23 $86,533.04 $86,533.04
$1,097.04 $87,630.08 $87,630.08

08/28/2007 $513.05 $88,143.13 $68,143.13
$1,104.74 $89,247.87 $89,247.87

10/01/2007 $414.28 $89,662.15 $89,662.15
$1,110.95 $90,773.10 $90,773.10

10/26/2007 $387.35 $91,160.45 $91,160.45
$1,116.76 $92,277.21 $92,277.21
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11/05/2007 BILL 5900 R

11/21/2007 PAY

11/30/2007 LPC
12/03/2007 TAXIMP
12/05/2007 BILL 6964 R
12/31/2007 LPC

01/06/2008 BILL 8418 R
01/31/2008 LPC

02/05/2008 BILL 10143 R

03/01/2008 LPC

03/05/2008 BILL 11690 R
03/31/2008 LPC

04/03/2008 BILL 13207 R
04/30/2008 LPC

05/05/2008 BILL 14233 R

05/31/2008 LPC

06/04/2008 BILL 14699 R
07/01/2008 LPC
07/07/2008 BILL 15139 R
07/31/2008 LPC
08/05/2008 BILL 15549 R
08/30/2008 LPC

09/05/2008 BILL 15927 R
09/30/2008 LPC

10/04/2008 BILL 16461 R
10/31/2008 LPC

11/05/2008 BILL 17097 R
11/28/2008 LPC

12/04/2008 BILL 18144 R
12/31/2008 LPC

01/08/2009 BILL 19675 R
01/31/2009 LPC

31

32

29

33

29

29

30

32

29

33

29

30

33

27

32

293

1064

1454

1725

1547

1517

1026

466

440

410

378

534

636

1047

1531

8.45

0.00
0.00
0.00

33.25
0.00
50.14

0.00
52.27 

0.00 
53.34 

0.00 
52.31 

0.00 
34.20 

0.00 
14.56 

0.00 
15.17 

0.00 
12.42 

0.00 

13.03 

0.00 
17.80 

0.00
19.27 

0.00 
38.78 

0.00 
47.84 

0.00

554

796

917

794

625

305

196

4

0

0

9

219

491

846
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11/30/2007 $561.77 $92,838.96 $92,838.98
($701.20) $92,137.78 $92,137.78
$1,125.19 $93,262.97 $93,262.97

$39.32 $93,302.29 $93,302.29
01/02/2008 $1,918.04 $95,220.33 $95,220.33

$1,154.55 $96,374.88 $96,374.88
01/30/2008 $2,672.70 $99,047.58 $99,047.58

$1,194.64 $100,242.22 $100,242.22
02/29/2008 $3,294.82 $103,537.04 $103,537.04

$1,244.06 $104,781.10 $104,781.10

03/31/2008 $2,917.16 $107,698.26 $107,698.26

$1,287.82 $108,986.08 $108,986.08

04/28/2008 $2,910.71 $111,896.79 $111,896.79
$1,331.48 $113,228.27 $113,228.27

05/29/2008 $2,039.46 $115,267.73 $115,267.73
$1,362.07 $116,629.80 $116,629.80

06/27/2008 $866.15 $117,495.95 $117,495.95
$1,375.07 $118,871.02 $118,871.02

07/30/2008 $973.97 $119,844.99 $119,844.99

$1,389.67 $121,234.66 $121,234.66
08/28/2008 $924.00 $122,158.66 $122,158.66

$1,403.53 $123,562.19 $123,562.19

09/30/2008 $853.39 $124,415.58 $124,415.58

$1,416.34 $125,831.92 $125,831.92
10/28/2008 $1,166.21 $126,998.13 $126,998.13

$1,433.83 $128,431.96 $128,431.96
12/02/2008 $1,379.69 $129,811.65 $129,811.65

$1,454.52 $131,266.17 $131,266.17
12/31/2008 $2,227.91 $133,494.08 $133,494.08

$1,487.94 $134,982-02 $134,982.02

01/30/2009 $3,287.37 $138,269.39 $138,269.39

$1,537.25 $139,806.64 $139,806.64
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02/04/2009 BILL 21273 R 32 1598 49.94

02/05/2009 CANS 0.00

02/05/2009 LPCWVE 0.00

02/05/2009 BILL 21273 R 32 1598 49.94

02/28/2009 LPC 0.00

03/05/2009 BILL 22844 R 28 1571 56.11

04/01/2009 LPC 0.00

04/04/2009 BILL 24311 R 30 1467 48.90

05/01/2009 LPC 0.00

05/05/2009 BILL 25251 R 32 940 29.38

05/30/2009 LPC 0.00

06/04/2009 BILL 25742 R 29 491 16.93

07/01/2009 LPC 0.00

07/06/2009 BILL 26162 R 30 420 14.00
08/01/2009 LPC 0.00

08/06/2009 BILL 26500 R 33 338 10.24

08/31/2009 LPC 0.00

09/05/2009 BILL 26760 R 29 260 8.97

09/30/2009 LPC 0.00

10/06/2009 BILL 27164 R 30 404 13.47

10/31/2009 LPC 0.00

11/06/2009 BILL 27751 R 32 587 18.34

12/01/2009 LPC 0.00

12/07/2009 BILL 28363 R 26 632 22.57

01/01/2010 LPC 0.00

01/06/2010 BILL 29430 R 34 1047 30.79

01/30/2010 LPC 0.00

02/04/2010 BILL 30711 R 29 1281 44.17

02/27/2010 LPC 0.00

03/04/2010 BILL 32152 R 26 1441 51.46
03/31/2010 LPC 0.00

04/07/2010 BILL 33290 R 31 1138 36.71

1069

1069

826

680

374

90

15

0

0

7

251

344

872

896

968

574
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03/02/2009 $3,168.95 $142,975.59 $142,975.59

($3,168.95) $139,806.64 $139,806.64

($1,537.25) $138,269.39 $138,269.39

03/03/2009 $3,166.95 $141,438.34 $141,438.34

$1,584.79 $143,023.13 $143,023.13

03/30/2009 $3,096.66 $146,119.81 $146,119.81

$1,631.24 $147,751.05 $147,751.05

04/29/2009 $2,607.80 $150,358.85 $150,358.85

$1,670.35 $152,029.20 $152,029.20

05/29/2009 $1,654.25 $153,683.45 $153,683.45

$1,695.17 $155,378.62 $155,378.62

06/29/2009 $889,23 $156267.85 $156267.85

$1,708.51 $157,976.36 $157,976.36

07/31/2009 $694.57 $158,670.93 $158,670.93

$1,718.93 $160,389.86 $160,369.86

08/31/2009 $556.71 $160,946.57 $160,946.57

$1,727.28 $162,673.85 $162,673.85

09/30/2009 $432.69 $163,106.54 $163,106.54

$1,733.77 $164,640.31 $164,640.31

10/29/2009 $642.66 $165,482.97 $165,482.97

$1,743.41 $167,226.38 $167,226.36

12/03/2009 $906.48 $168,132.86 $168,132.86

$1,757.00 $169,889.86 $169,689.86

01/04/2010 $1,062.36 $170,95222 $170,952.22

$1,772.94 $172,725.16 $172,725.16

02/01/2010 $1,665.94 $174,391.10 $174,391.10

$1,797.93 $176,189.03 $176,189.03

03/02/2010 $2,051.44 $178240.47 $178,240.47

$1,828.70 $180,069.17 $180,069.17

03/29/2010 $2,211.82 $182,280.99 $182280.99
$1,861.88 $184,142.87 $184,142.87

04/30/2010 $1,974.88 $186,117.75 $186,117.75
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04/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,891.50 $188,009.25 $188,009^5

05/06/2010 BILL 33958 R 32 668 20.88 280 06/01/2010 $1,181.69 $189,190.94 $189,190.94

05/29/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,909.23 $191,100.17 $191,100.17

06/04/2010 BILL 34390 R 28 432 15.43 98 06/29/2010 $737.86 $191,838.03 $191,838.03

06/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,920.29 $193,758.32 $193,758.32

07/06/2010 BILL 34750 R 31 360 11.61 0 07/29/2010 $570.68 $194,329.00 $194,329.00

07/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,926.65 $196,257,85 $196,257.85

08/05/2010 BILL 34969 R 32 219 6.84 0 08/30/2010 $350.22 $196,608.07 $196,608.07
08/31/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,934.11 $198,542.18 $198,542.18

09/04/2010 BILL 35166 R 30 197 6.57 0 09/29/2010 $317.00 $198,859.18 $198,859.18

09/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,938.86 $200,798.04 $200,798.04
10/05/2010 BILL 35378 R 32 212 6.62 0 10/28/2010 $344.78 $201,142.82 $201,142.82

10/29/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,944.03 $203,086.85 $203,086.85

11/03/2010 BILL 3S751 R 29 373 12.86 158 11/30/2010 $610.86 $203,697.71 $203,697.71
11/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $1,953.20 $205,650.91 $205,650.91

12/06/2010 BILL 36690 R 29 1139 39.28 408 01/03/2011 $1,827.66 $207,478.57 $207,478.57
01/01/2011 LPC 0.00 $1,980.61 $209,459.18 $209,459.18

01/05/2011 BILL 38370 R 34 1480 43.53 1025 01/31/2011 $2,077.75 $211,536.93 $211,536.93

02/01/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,011.78 $213,548.71 $213,540.71

02/04/2011 BILL 40208 R 29 1838 63.38 1018 03/02/2011 $2,569.10 $216,117.81 $216,117.81

02/28/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,050.31 $218,168.12 $218,168.12

03/05/2011 BILL 41516 R 28 1308 46.71 840 03/29/2011 $1,891.65 $220,059.77 $220,059.77

03/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,078.69 $222,138.46 $222,138.46

04/04/2011 BILL 43000 R 33 1484 44.97 674 04/28/2011 $2,346.27 $224,484.73 $224,484.73

04/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,113.88 $226,598.61 $226,598.61

05/06/2011 BILL 43976 R 29 976 33.66 336 06/01/2011 $1,532.36 $228,130.97 $228,130.97
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($28.54) $228,102.43 $228,102.43
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($91.67) $228,010.76 $228,010.76
05/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,136.87 $230,147.63 $230,147.63
06/04/2011 BILL 44474 R 29 498 17.17 64 06/28/2011 $923.95 $231,071.58 $231,071.58
06/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,150.73 $233,222.31 $233,222.31
07/05/2011 BILL 44927 R 33 453 13.73 0 07/28/2011 $701.14 $233,923.45 $233,923.45

Page9of12

E
X

H
IB

IT 1B



P
G

W
56

Data? M
07/30/2011 LPC 0.00

08/03/2011 BILL 45337 R 29 410 14.14 0

08/20/2011 PAY 0.00

08/31/2011 LPC 0.00

09/06/2011 BILL 45780 R 31 443 14.29 0

09/30/2011 LPC 0.00

10/06/2011 BILL 46184 R 32 404 12.62 18

10/31/2011 LPC 0.00

11/05/2011 BILL 46672 R 29 488 16.83 131

11/30/2011 LPC 0.00

12/05/2011 BILL 47625 R 30 953 31.77 448

12/31/2011 LPC 0.00

01/05/2012 BILL 48872 R 32 1247 38.97 626
01/31/2012 LPC 0.00

02/04/2012 BILL 50555 R 30 1683 56.10 817

02/29/2012 LPC 0.00

03/08/2012 BILL 51747 R 29 1192 41.10 683

03/31/2012 LPC 0.00

04/05/2012 BILL 52871 R 32 1124 35.12 449
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00

05/04/2012 BILL 53761 R 29 890 30.69 291
06/05/2012 BILL 54295 R 30 534 17.80 97
07/06/2012 BILL 54707 R 32 412 12.88 7

07/11/2012 PAY 0.00

08/07/2012 BILL 55009 R 30 302 10.07 0
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00

08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00

08/22/2012 CANP 0.00

08/22/2012 CANP 0.00

09/04/2012 XFER 0.00

09/06/2012 BILL 55283 R 33 274 8.30 0
10/02/2012 LPC 0.00

Page 10 of 12

Check

Check

Current v/fltetliaUfIS
$2,161.24 $236,084^69 $236,084.69

08/26/2011 $634.10 $236,718.79 $236,718.79
($28.55) $236,690.24 $236,690.24

$2,170.76 $238,861.00 $238,661.00

09/29/2011 $663.59 $239,544.59 $239,544.59

$2,181.01 $241,725.60 $241,725.60

10/31/2011 $611.32 $242,336.92 $242,336.92

$2,190.18 $244,527.10 $244,527.10

12/01/2011 $747.19 $245,274.29 $245,274.29
$2,201.39 $247,475.68 $247,475.68

12/30/2011 $1,426.28 $248,901.96 $248,901.96

$2,222.78 $251,124.74 $251,124.74

01/31/2012 $1,938.11 $253,062.85 $253,062.85

$2,251.85 $255,314,70 $255,314.70

02/29/2012 $2,527.94 $257,842.64 $257,642.64
$2,289.77 $260,132.41 $260,132.41

03/29/2012 $1,840.26 $261,972.67 $261,972.67

$2,317.38 $264,290.05 $264,290.05

05/01/2012 $1,744.92 $266,034.97 $266,034.97

$2,343.55 $268,378.52 $268,378.52,

05/30/2012 $1,248.69 $269,627.21 $269,627.21

06/28/2012 $741.96 $270,369.17 $270,369.17

07/31/2012 $548.82 $270,917.99 $270,917.99

($271,519.09) ($601.10) ($601.10)

08/30/2012 $405.25 ($195.85) ($195.85)
$91.67 ($104.18) ($104.18)

$0.00 ($104.18) ($104.18)

$26.54 ($75.64) ($75.64)
$28.55 ($47.09) ($47.09)
$47.09 $0.00 $0.00

10/01/2012 $369.48 $369.48 $369.48
$5.54 $375,02 $375.02
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10/04/2012
10/31/2012
11/06/2012
12/01/2012

12/06/2012
01/01/2013
01/05/2013
02/01/2013
02/05/2013
03/01/2013
03/06/2013
03/29/2013
04/04/2013
05/01/2013
05/04/2013
05/31/2013
06/06/2013
06/29/2013
07/03/2013
07/31/2013
08/06/2013
08/21/2013
08/30/2013
09/06/2013
10/01/2013
10/04/2013
11/01/2013
11/06/2013
11/30/2013
12/06/2013
01/01/2014
01/07/2014

BILL

LPC

BELL

LPC
BILL

LPC

BILL
LPC
BILL

LPC
BILL

LPC

BILL
LPC

BILL
LPC
BILL
LPC

BILL
LPC

BILL

PAY
LPC

BILL

LPC
BILL

LPC
BILL

LPC
BILL
LPC

BILL

55537

56161

57806

59199

63906

64931

65609

65914

66327

66755

67111

67853

69176

70581

60953 R

62434 R

28

31

32

29

33

28

28

31

33

28

31

32

29

33

29

30

254

644

1625

1393

1754

1481

1472

1025

678

305

413

428

356

742

1323

1405

9.07
0.00
20.77
0.00
50.78 
0.00 
48.03 
0.00 
53.15 
0.00
52.89 
0.00 
52.57 
0.00 
33.06 
0.00 

20.55 
0.00
10.89 
0.00 
13.32 
0.00 
0.00 
13.38 
0.00 
12.28 
0.00 
22.48 
0.00 
45.62 
0.00 

46.83

148

589

607

973

814

679

401

138

34

191

498

781

Check

10/29/2012

12/03/2012

01/03/2013

01/30/2013

03/01/2013

04/01/2013

04/29/2013

05/29/2013

07/01/2013

07/29/2013

08/29/2013

10/01/2013

10/29/2013

12/03/2013

01/03/2014

01/31/2014

$356.35 
$10.88 

$922.69 
$24.72 

$2,111.95 
$56.40 

$2,077.05 
$87.56 

$2,498.05 
$125.03 

$2,089.21 
$156.37 

$2,165.04 
$188.84 

$1,530.75 
$211.80 

$1,019.12 
$227.09 
$456.00 
$233.93 
$617.01 

($16,689.92) 
$12.76 

$640.41 
$22.37 

$509.04 
$30.00 

$1,073.05 
$46.10 

$1,617.34 
$73.38 

£1 920.25

ctfrem 
^Batance: ’

-■fimk
. Balan ce

$731.37 $731.37
$742.25 $742.25

$1,664.94 $1,664.94
$1,689.66 $1,689.66
$3,801.61 $3,801.61
$3,658.01 $3,858.01
$5,935.06 $5,935.06
$6,022.62 $6,022.62
$8,520.67 $8,520.67
$6,645.70 $8,645.70

$10,734.91 $10,734.91
$10,891.28 $10,891.28
$13,056.32 $13,056.32
$13,245.16 $13,245.16
$14,775.91 $14,775.91
$14,987.71 $14,987.71
$16,006.83 $16,006.83
$16,233.92 $16,233.92
$16,689.92 $16,689.92
$16,923.65 $16,923.85
$17,540.86 $17,540.86

$850.94 $850.94
$863.70 $863.70

$1,504.11 $1,504.11
$1,526.48 $1,526.48
$2,035.52 $2,035.52
$2,065.52 $2,065.52
$3,138.57 $3,138.57
$3,184.67 $3,184.67
$5,002.01 $5,002.01
$5,075.37 $5,075.37
$6,995.62 $6,995.62
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02/01/2014 LPC 0.00

02/05/2014 BILL 72459 R 33 1878 56.91 1139

03/01/2014 LPC 0.00

03/06/2014 BILL 74188 R 28 1729 61.75 914

04/01/2014 LPC 0.00

04/04/2014 BILL 75722 R 29 1534 52.90 628

05/01/2014 LPC 0.00

05/06/2014 BILL 76921 R 30 1199 39.97 383

05/31/2014 LPC 0.00

06/05/2014 BILL 77619 R 32 698 21.81 99

07/01/2014 LPC 0.00

07/04/2014 BILL 77993 R 29 374 12.90 8
07/30/2014 PAY 0.00

07/31/2014 LPC 0.00

08/06/2014 BILL 78385 R 33 392 11.88 0

08/30/2014 LPC 0.00

09/04/2014 BILL 78638 R 29 253 872 0
09/10/2014 PAY 0.00

09/30/2014 LPC 0.00

10/04/2014 BILL 78911 R 30 273 9.10 14
11/01/2014 LPC 0.00

11/06/2014 BILL 79373 R 33 462 14.00 141
11/29/2014 LPC 0.00

12/06/2014 BILL 60446 R 27 1073 39.74 490

Page 12 of 12

Check

Check

''iiS'fbaSTii
-•38SS?

ffiSSS&:r' jiafimce,
-.

$102.16 $7,097.78 $7,097.78

03/03/2014 $2,502.93 $9,600.71 $9,600.71
$139.70 $9,740.41 $9,740.41

03/31/2014 $2,308.74 $12,049.15 $12,049.15

$174.34 $12,223.49 $12,223.49

04/30/2014 $2,123.56 $14,347.05 $14,347.05
$206.19 $14,553.24 $14,553.24

05/30/2014 $1,740.05 $16,293.29 $16,293.29

$232.29 $16,525.58 $16,525.58
06/30/2014 $1,069.48 $17,595.06 $17,595.06

$248.33 $17,843.39 $17,843.39

07/29/2014 $568.18 $18,411.57 $18,411.57

($7,684.01) $10,727.56 $10,727.56

$160.91 $10,888.47 $10,888.47

08/29/2014 $602.95 $11,491.42 $11,491.42
$169.95 $11,881.37 $11,661.37

09/29/2014 $397.12 $12,058.49 $12,058.49
($8,396.97) $3,659.52 $3,659.52

$54.89 $3,714.41 $3,714.41
10/28/2014 $398.03 $4,112.44 $4,112.44

$60.66 $4,173.30 $4,173.30

12/03/2014 $675.86 $4,849.16 $4,849.16
$71.00 $4,920.16 $4,920.16

01/02/2015 $1,442.77 $6,362.93 $6,362.93
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EXHIBIT 1B

(Simohe Garden Realty Co. LP

|OPA 881210920iInr» bdos-jjaSTr^f 4/2710 to 4«6/U “1106302a l 45,649.88 lien eetlsfled / woof 1 1.504.11
8A#TT5352S85i----------------- l^iiWloWWW 1005^^42 1 80.896.78 Hen satisfied / proof

4/26/11 'to. 6/27/11 Tl07r31730" T 5,458.51 lien satisfied /.proof
71103087^ $ 1O5J3B.0^ Hen satisfied / proof

hoi duearave st, a 00DS-39^4-7ie7 12/2&/09 to 5/25/l6 ^00642426 1 147,576-01 lien satisfied / proof l z.iio.is-
UAff 4309048077 tasrfdtaVMM 110532638 1 140.48075 Hen satisfied / proof

4/26/11 10 7/28/11 vfosJITSa 1 ii4sy.3ff Hen satisfied/proof
7/2a/li"(o a/zrm Til030848 1 7.480ST lien satisfied / proof

^31 Mu&flrave St., B 0005^3954*7187 5/28/10to4/2i/l1 " 130655543 T 40.7142^ lien satisfied / proof t 259.66"

SA» 8360221065 12/28/09'lo 5/28/10 10063^387 :i; 202.746.97. Hen satisfied / proof
4/28/11 10 8/27/11 11073^730 1 S.45B5T Hen satisfied/proof

«fr.w,™araa»5*^r.vaMBirwTT5Hi«»jxrffa*
8/47/1TF7/56/H 2.569.08 llansatisfled/proor

L ’ '
rofST

____^IflFa-TDTrl — T J8831T
k-SKr^^^9n«-iSr. 3?T3a P3!5«^59^0e«RWWatoeK-- .sUrL't^'-.- T 1
E.lrae Garden Realty Co. LP
S^A 886010300 1
^08 Soifna Garden st. M-l BBKE577??w 100830050 5 1 <369.31 Hen satisfied / proof 1 5!O&0.04

5PA4MVfld7S --------------- 11033^570 1 2.794^3 Hen satfsfled/proof
§A4l 14S3977841 aitnct tr.i;i aM^iiy^rMirnrmn,,?: frrrzmm

3610 Sprfna Garden SL 0000-0036-7(05 8 5,338,02 Hen satisfied / proof 1 4.805.71
5Atfm962V§&3 1—hIsstst Hen satisfied / proof

100130606 1 754.81 lien satisfied / proof

SA51O34309O5 0006-0836-7105 1 21,580.52. Hen satisfied / proof 1 1.160.74

T 1.848:47 lien satisfied' proof
T 9,742.75 lien satisfied / proof

raw “1 00,084.31 T 11,08^49
SiTmvi1 ~<rjf7rrrfagai«ffr*foa^MuB p-cv^Trse'jSdSVt-ciil $&&&&*ags^afeAg^ £K?2P«KBg?t?ClS5ZfefflES«?S

I8BG Mananement (Marshall Souare Realh/)
OpA 8BM10OOO
844 M. «li st. 0003 7300 ^503 8 121.108.37 lien satisfied / proof “1 17.779.54

1—3338535“ Den satisfied / proof
120332040! 1 3,593.32 lien satisfied / proof

84s H. Tin st. 1 3003-2390-0622 1 68.546.49 Ken satisfied f proof "1 15.686.ti3
120332042 1 69.302.8i Hen satisfied / proof

t6tal T 327.134.27 8 33.340.67

Setil-38003
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SBG Management Services Inc. / Simon Garden Realty LP -

Account No. 0005 3954 7187 

SA - 4395848077 - 6731 Musgrave St, A
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ACCOUNT , 
NO.- • ADDRESS

CONTACT
DATE

CONTACT
TIME

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

CLASS

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

TYPE COMMENTS1 CONTINUED COMMENTS USER NAME

373007503 20010628 1444 SYS HIST

Tran:. USA 3068796324 (373007503 G3- 
GS) changed.. Effective Period: 06/07/01- 
00/00/00 to 07/11/01-00/00/00 JWILK

373007503 20010628 1500 SYS HIST

Tran:. USA 3068796324 {373007503 G3- 
GS) changed., Effective Period; 07/11/01- 
00/00/00 to 06/11/01 -00/00/00 JWILK

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20000826 1722 TO TO
Trouble Order 23633354 added for account 
539547187 FPACITTI

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20001019 1459 TO TO
Trouble Order 57803848 added for account 
539547187 MVAIENTI

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20001027 1150 TO TO
Trouble Order 43066318 added for account 
539547187 DDAYS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20001027 1322 TO TO
Trouble Order 20039501 added far account 
539547187 MWESTON

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20001031 253 TO TO
YrouWe Order 65350933 added for account 
539547187 DIPPOLIT

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20001101 18 TO TO
Trouble Order 46173955 added for account 
539547187 JMOSKOWI

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010228 1740 SYS HIST

Tran: SOASC. USA 5122069970 
(539547187 G3-GS) changed.. Effective 
Period: 08/29/00-00/00/00 to 08/29/00- 
02/23/01 BCCSOPER

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20010302 902 SYS HIST

Tran: , USA 4395848077 (539547187 G3- 
GS) changed., Effective Period: 03/02/01- 
00/00/00 to 02/23/01-00/00/00 DCOLON

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010302 927 INQ SER0

account was put on a tenant name as of 
2/23 by mistake - ONLY ONE METER - 
MASTER - all the units (see notes from
PSD - completed order on 3/1). Put back 
on Realtv name's as of 2/23. OCOLON

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010330 1500 TO TO
Trouble Order 71071818 added for account 
539547187 BDRZEWIC

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010330 1502 INQ EMG0

ISSUED ORDER FOR ODOR AT GAS 
RANGE.ODOR HERE ABOUT 2HRS 
ROUGHLY, TAMMY TURNER IS TENANT 
IN APT 4 BDR2EWIC

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20010801 1321 TO TO
Trouble Order 5587086 added for account 
539547187 D8ENNS

539547107 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20011105 2103 TO TO
Trouble Order 7965256 added for account 
539547187 ICALO

539547167 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20011213 706 TO TO
Trouble Order 13256748 added for account 
539547187 SWASHING

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20011213 706 INQ AGNT
c/c thru qa line • 512/inside Ik at g-4. oust is 
aware no service work SWASHING

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020319 1207 INQ COLL DUNNING CALL LM WITH ROSA TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020319 1209 INQ COLL
CONTACT PERSON IS MR . ERIC 215- 
930 - 6665........ TGARES
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NO. ADDRESS

CONTACT
DATE

CONTACT
TIME

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

CUSS

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

TYPE COMMENTS1 CONTINUED COMMENTS USER NAME

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020321 1418 INO COLL

DUNNING CALL SPOKE TO ERIC
CUIMS RESSOIV1NG SOME ISSUE
WITH BILLS WILL CALL 03/25 OR 03/26 
WITH ANWSER ON PAYMENT TO STOP 
POSTING SCHDULE FOR 03/28^002 TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20020325 1101 SYS HIST

Tran:. Premise 9995394389 {6731 
MUSGRAVE ST.A/PHILA.PA) changed, 
Address: from6731 MUSGRAVE 
ST.A/PHIU.PA,
landlord(998299698) info Changed. WCRUZ

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020410 1106 INQ COLL

DUNNING CALL / SPOKE TO ERIC 
INFORMED ACCOUNTS WILL BE
POSTED ON FRIDAY 04/12/2002 TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020410 1159 INQ COLL

SCHDULE FOR POSTING 04/12/2002 f 
LAST 30 DAY BILL ( 6’197.65 ) ( 6731 
MUSGRAVE ST. & 6730 CHEW AVE. ) TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020412 1144 INQ COLL

SPOKE TO ERIC : ERIC STATES HE
CAN AFFORD A COUPLE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS. I INFORMED HIM WE WILL 
CONTINUE WITH PROCESS OF
SHUTING OFF ACCOUNT . HE STATED 
THAT THEY MAY HAVE TO TAKE LEGAL 
ACTION AND THAT HIS SUPERVISOR 
WILL CALL. I THANKED HIM

FOR HIS CONCERNS AND I.LL WAIT 
FOR HIS SUPERVISOR TO CALL TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020509 1548 INQ HB1
High BUI with CRC - Hold placed on this 
account. EMEDINA

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020522 935 INQ AMR

Index broken off ert still install 38541847 
install new ert and 00000 index used auto 
read on old ert for billing reading was
26640 RLEES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020522 944 INQ AMR
index broken off ert still install 38541847 
install new ert RLEES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020522 947 INQ AMR

index broken off replace ert 7485917 and 
index with 00000 index use auto read off 
old ert lor billing read was 08954 this meter 
is parade! with meter 301138 RLEES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020531 902 INQ L&J
Lien # 035026 - 5/22/2002 (6731 Musgrave 
Street} DJANN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020531 903 INQ L&J
Lien # 035027 - 5/22/2002 (6730-32 Chew 
Ave) DJANN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20020603 849 SYS HIST

Tran:. Meter Exchange (69581700) added. 
From Meter: MTR 1301138, To Meter: 
MTR 1301138.. From: 621328 To: 621328 
5.0 10000 +. JBRANNEN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20020812 053 INQ SER2 put in meter x change HEVANS
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NO. ADDRESS

CONTACT
DATE

CONTACT
TIME

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

CUSS

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

TYPE COMMENTSI CONTINUED COMMENTS USER NAME

539547107 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20020812 1227 SYS HIST

Tran:. Person 998299698 {Name: SIMON 
GARDEN REALTY CO) changed, 
AKA/DBA name changed. EMEDINA

S39547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20021201 1800 TO TO
Trouble Order 28297461 added for account 
539547187 DBENNS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20021201 1800 TO TO

issued trouble order to meet phila.fire 
dept called by dispatcher #737 odor in 
apt.a-2 DBENNS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20021201 1846 TO TO
Trouble Order 73857289 added for account 
539547187 JARRINGT

539547107 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20021231 1311 TO TO
Trouble Order 89865526 added for account 
539547187 OJONES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20030116 1217 TO TO
Trouble Order 85099652 added for account 
539547167 SFLOYD

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20030225 914 TO TO
Trouble Order 39715418 added for account 
539547187 JNARDELL

S39S471B7 6731 MUSGRAVE STA 20030225 1624 TO TO
Trouble Order 80455138 added for account 
539547187 OJONES

539547107 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20030513 1343 SYS HIST

Tran:, Premise 9995394389 {6731 
MUSGRAVE ST.A/PHIU.PA) changed, 
Address: from6731 MUSGRAVE 
ST,A/PHILA.PA. WCRUZ

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20030609 1149 INQ COLL
hold coll 45 days t/l gates notified (Phil 
Pulley meeting 6-17-2003) TMURPHY

539547107 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20030609 1150 INQ COLL BCS HOLD SYSTEM UNTIL 09/10/2003 / TGARES

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE STA 20040220 1007 INQ SER0

new tenant call to have services tum-on at 
6731 musgrave st. D4/inform cusat that 
pgw doesn't have record of apt d4/inform 
cusl to get in contact w/Iandlard or realtor 
to get either mtr # or prior tenant at 
premise. FORTIZ

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE STA 20040323 1622 TO TO
Trouble Order 43334583 added for account 
539547187 JMOBLEY1

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20040901 1246 TO TO
TiouWe Order 82625737 added for account 
539547187 PCAMPBEL

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE STA 20040903 1155 INQ BILL
$50.00 charge for 09/01/2004, per- T. 
KennvIFSD). CWILLIA2

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20041104 859 TO TO strong gas odor from inside bldg c MWILLIAM

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE STA 20041104 859 TO TO
Trouble Order 58462017 added for account 
539547187 MWILLIAM

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20041111 846 INQ MISC

charge $50.00 for service per fed (more 
than a reasonable amount oftime spent 
locating leak on fuel line( 61 mins) see 
trouble order 9/1/04.if there is a dispute ref. 
to Q & A. DBLACK
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20050214 920 INQ CRC

CRC placed collection hold on acct until 
5/15/2005 set tickler for 5/5/2005 for review 
customer has agreement pending with leoal ESIERKO

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20050324 1106 TO TO
Trouble Order 66957983 added for account 
539547187 BKEAL1

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20050423 129 TO TO
Trouble Order 8192835 added for account 
539547187 TZAJAC

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20050514 1500 TO TO
Trouble Order 17420419 added for account 
539547187 EPRINCE

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20051028 1Q32 INQ CRC
GAVE ACCT TO JOHN DUNN HE WILL
GO TO THE LAWYER ABOUT IT TDELEO

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20051227 938 INQ SERV
Pre-Inspection Of Job, 12/27/2005, 1200 - 
1600 ASSIGNED RWelle

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20060118 1427 INQ SERV
Class C Meter Exchange, 01/19/2006, 800 • 
1200 CHANGE EDavis

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20060119 1137 SYS HIST

Tran;. Meter Exchange (163903549) 
added. From Meter; MTR 1301138, To 
Meter: MTR 2035836., From; $21328 To: 
78137591 5.0 10000 MOBILEUP

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE STA 20060407 929 TO TO leak from range apt e4.call from rosa LBrrqht

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20060916 1141 TO TO

ms. rodhguez lives on the 3rd f. apt. d-5 
she had her neighbor mr. hayes call for her 
she smells gas in her apt.scriot read....aoc sfloyd

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20061027 1554 TO TO smell gas inside mgreen

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20061101 2220 TO TO
CUST IS IN APT F-5 ON 3RD FL SMELLS 
GAS IN HALLWAY 267-304-4563 rpotter

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE STA 20061128 237 TO TO SHARON NUNN TZaiac

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20080313 758 INQ AMR
Inoperative ERT, Rotary. 03/17/2008, 1200 
- 1600. kqleaton

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20080710 1306 INQ METR

User JHAGGERT Added a Read of Type * 
Normal and Code = Verified Index = 35201 
for meter # 2035836 Eff dtm = 
200807091308112 ihaqqert

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 200B1103 2116 TO TO pfd called in leak restwick

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20081103 2253 INQ SERV

Jaime Jackson was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside order with Order# 1525137 , with a 
result of Completed Found Gas ON , Left 
Gas ON , with activities of (General - 
Appliance Leak), with comments of “Leak 
at aqr; Lit & adjusted pilot ok." JJACKSON
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST .A 20100103 2201 TO TO

Tenant Marlyn called stating she's on apt
AS and smells gas all thought out hallways 
of apt building. No doorbell, knock on main 
door (or buildina A to qain access nramos

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20100104 56 1NQ SERV

Vince Vick was here on a Gas leak Inside 
order with Order # 2190282 . with a result 
of Completed Found Gas ON . Left Gas
ON . with activities of ( General •
Appliance Leak }, with comments of "found 
strong odor of eras in apt B2. open all

windows ventilate, checked apt a. c. d, e, 
zero readings, apt c2 vacant, broke in 
through front door, left break in notice, also 
broke into basement removed pad lock via 
screws, found leak at 2" shu toff valve and 
r shut off valve in he WICK

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20100601 717 INQ CRU

Lien request issued In the amount of 
$75,968.05 per Commercial Resource 
Center at 6731 Musgrave Street. A. n JRAKSNIS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20100603 1043 INQ CRC
propose lien for 75,966.05 additional 
money 6731 musorave st.a perjraksms RGRIFFIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20100603 1050 INQ CRC
propose lien 202.746.97 additional money • 
6731 musgrave st.b per I raksnis RGRIFFIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20100603 1120 INQ CRC
propose lien for 62,896.78 additional 
money 6732 chew ave.m2 oer i raksnis RGRIFFIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20101019 1621 TO TO gas odor in buildinq F apt 4 imoblevl

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20101019 1851 INO SERV

Andre Redmond was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside order with Order # 2695295 , with a 
result of Completed Found Gas ON , Left 
Gas ON . with activities of (General - 
Disconnect .Appliance Leak ), with 
comments of “WAITED FOR CUSTOMER 
AND TENAN

T ABOVE HER 10MIN, BOTH TOOK ME 
TO TENANT APT F-4 WHERE LEAK IS. 
LEAK AT RANGE CONNECTOR. YOU 
COULD TURN IT WITH YOUR HAND. 
DISCONNECTED RANGE FROM FUEL 
LINE. COULONT SHUT OFF AT SHUT 
OFF VALVE, OLD DIAMOND TYPE SHUT 
OFF VALVE WHERE YOU CAN AREDMONO

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20101108 1455 INQ SER0

new applicant in with lease to have service 
changed to her name... .Oliver,..could not 
find the unit she has on her lease, she 
called that landlord and was told that she 
should not be at PGW but PECO... JCOLLIN1

I 539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20110908 241 TO TO

FIRE DEPT 692 / 6731 MUSGRAVE
ST.E3/ C.O ALARM GOING OFF /
LADDER 18 EN ROUTE / NO ONE ILL obackmon
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539647187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20110908 444 INQ SERV

Derek Skipper was here on a Alarm Carbon 
Monoxide order with Order # 3319304 , 
with a result of Completed Pound Gas ON . 
Left Gas ON , with activities of (General - 
C/O Test). with comments of 'finally able 
to qain access to apt E, co d

ectector went off earlier,customer stated 
that matenance dept came out and shut off 
unit from panel,we completed atmospheric 
checks,and checked appl in kitchen.no 
reads were found,was no access to 
basement.we left job safe" □SKIPPER

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20111010 739 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
regarding EMAIL SENT OVER BY 
R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF 
CRC DEPT. IS REQUESTING FOR 
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT MPoserin

539647187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20111010 744 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
regarding EMAIL SENT OVER BY 
R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF 
CRC DEPT. IS REQUESTING FOR 
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT MPoserin

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20111010 809 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
dosed on 10/10/2011 8:09:14 AM. 
Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT 
OF ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE 
SAVAGE FROM CRC DEPT.. MPOSERIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20111010 820 INQ ORU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
dosed on 10/10/2011 8:19:59 AM. 
Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT 
OF ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE 
SAVAGE FROM CRC DEPT.. MPOSERIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120125 2133 TO TO
entered gas odor at range, redd from apt 
a5. Inst oust cschrumo

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120125 2242 INQ SERV

John Miller was here on a Gas Leak Inside 
order with Order # 3592270, with a result 
of Completed Found Gas ON , Left Gas
ON , with activities of (General - No 
Leak/No Odor). with comments of "Oven 
igniqhter was not working and COR. was

worried that it was leaking gas. No 
readings, Issued hazard tag and reffored to 
contractor. Unable to access meter." JMILLER1

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120418 1602 INQ GRT2

verified with Ms Blackwell from liheap cor 
does not have heat acct under 6731 
Musgrave St. Apyt G2 and this is 
commercial heat acct. sat DVAUGHN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120518 1424 INQ CRU
PUC Format Docket # C-2012-2304324 
filed on 5/15/2012 12:00:00 AM DROSS

539547187 8731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120524 1507 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
regarding rec'd request from CRC T
Savage for a statement of account from
11/30/2000 to Current

WFADMIN
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20120524 1507 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
regarding rac'd request from CRC T
Savage for a statement of account from 
4/8/01 to Current

WFADMIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120525 833 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
dosed on 5/25/20128:33:54 AM.
Resolution: Prepared statement of account 
for supervisor in CRC.. LCOLLINS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120525 834 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
dosed on 5/25/2012 8:34:23 AM.
Resolution: Prepared statement of accounl 
for supervisor in CRC.. LCOLLINS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120612 1102 INQ CRU
PUC Formal Docket U C-2012-2308460 
filed on 6/8/2012 12:00:00 AM DROSS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120622 1341 INQ CRU

i transferrred the dosed sa for this account 
to the active sa. This is a running account 
balance. ACROMLEY

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20121116 1029 INQ AMR
Meter Shop, Rotary Inspection. 11/16/2012, 
1200-1600. Ixhomali

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20121116 1203 INQ SERV

Patrick Cunningham was here on a Meter 
Shop, Rotary Inspection order with Order # 
4364567 , with a result of Completed
Found Gas ON , Left Gas ON , with 
activities of ( Meter Shop Orders • Verify 
With Read One Pro .Complete Oil Change 
).

with comments of "METER 2035836, COR 
20169. UNC 19464. COMP. OIL
CHANGE .ERT READ OK" PCUNNING

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20130716 1535 TO TO
FPD 833 odor of gas in the premise Eng 9 
and medic 5 on scence mmurohvl

539547167 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20130716 1537 TO TO ITs Apt E mmurphvl

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20130716 1626 INQ SERV

Stephen Waters was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside order with Order # 4940275 . with a 
result of Completed Found Gas ON . Left 
Gas ON . with activities of ( General - 
Foreign Odor). with comments of "MADE 
SENSIT CKS NO READINGS FOUND CGI 
TOBS E" SWATERS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20131106 1909 INQ GRT2

COR identified as potentially eligible for 
LIHEAP. Refer to the 2014IIHEAP talking 
points to provide Grant info to oust JDONAGHY

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20020603 851 SYS HIST

Tran:, Meter Exchange (470200921) 
added, From Meter: MTR 1318357, To 
Meter: MTR 1318357., From: 404399 To: 
404399 5.0 10000 +. JBRANNEN

539547-i87 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20020910 1435 INQ CRU
Pcs 1225735 cru 215 787 1250 fax 
received 9/9/2 MHEDGMAN
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20021119 2010 TO TO
Trouble Order 62364000 added for account 
539547187 RSHEEHAN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20040114 1157 INQ CRU

puc dec. 01225735 by M. Hnvnak, case 
closed #11/20/03. Sent closing letter and 
formals. COR understood & was satisfied. 
Verbal close. HBDIS trans. done. SKELLY

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20050202 1049 TO TO

Trouble Order 39638612 added for account
539547187... jose rodriquez apt h3...215-
438-1056 PBACKMON

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20051227 937 INQ SERV
Pre-Inspection Of Job, 12/27/2005, 1200- 
1600 ASSIGNED RWelte

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20060118 1423 INQ SERV
Class C Meter Exchange, 01/19/2006.
1200-1600 CHANGE EDavis

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20060119 1434 SYS HIST

Tran:, Meter Exchange (485398252} 
added. From Meter MTR 1318357, To 
Meter MTR 2035831., From: 404399 To: 
57538793 5.0 10000 +. MOBILEUP

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20070519 1257 TO TO

6731 musgrave c bldg....tenant In c bldg
states he smells gas all over the entire bldg 
please check...215-842-0545 obackmon

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE STB 20080313 757 INQ AMR
Inoperative ERT, Rotary. 03/17/2008.1200 
-1600. kqleaton

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20080710 1308 INQ METR

User JHAGGERT Added a Read of Type = 
Normal and Code = Verified Index ~ 39253 
for meter #2035831 Effdtm * 
200807091308579 lhaqqert

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20100601 713 INQ CRC

Lien placed in the amount of $202,746.97 
per Commercial Resource Center at 6731 
Musgrave Street. B. JRAKSNIS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20111010 740 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
regarding EMAIL SENT OVER BY 
R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF 
CRC DEPT. IS REQUESTING FOR 
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT MPoserin

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20111010 804 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
closed on 10/10/2011 8:03:56 AM. 
Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT 
OF ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE 
SAVAGE FROM CRC DEPT.. MPOSERIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20120409 1524 INQ AMR
Meter Shop Verify Lrg Mtr Info. 04/10/2012. 
1200-1600 RR rreese

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20120409 1525 INQ SERV
AIMS Order#: 3730197 Cancelled -wroing 
mtr number rreese
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539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20120524 1509 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
regarding rec'd request from CRC T
Savage for a statement of account from
10/4/2000 to Current

WFADMIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20120525 834 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
closed on 5/25/2012 8'.34.33 AM.
Resolution: Prepared statement of account 
for supervisor in CRC.. LCOLLINS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20121116 1032 INQ AMR
Meter Shop. Rotary Inspection, 11/16/2012. 
1200-1600. Ixhemali

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20121116 1215 INQ SERV

Patrick Cunningham was here on a Meter 
Shop. Rotary Inspection order with Order #■ 
4364573 , with a result of Completed
Pound Gas ON . Left Gas ON , with 
activities of ( Meter Shop Orders - Verify 
With Read One Pro .Complete Oil Change 
)•

with comments of "METER 2035831. COR 
59870, UNC 60391. COMP. OIL
CHANGE..ERT READ OK" PCUNNING

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20130922 1826 TO TO

Odor of gas in the living room of apt. C1. 
(Lashonda Faulkner: 215-833-1168) 267- 
971-2810 lcolon4

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20130922 1907 INQ SERV

Kaiseem Scott was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside order with Order # 5142463 . with a 
result of Completed Found Gas ON , Left 
Gas ON , with activities of (General - 
Appliance Leak ), with comments of "found 
pilot out on range, re-lit and instr

ucted oust, on how to life pilots no access 
to meters" KSCOTT

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20131030 1638 TO TO
FDP states caller smell strong odor of gas 
on the second caller sav it is in F biding troberts

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20131030 1813 INQ SERV

Kimberly Cowan was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside - Fire Dept order with Order*/ 
5271841. with a result of Completed
Found Gas ON , Left Gas ON , with 
activities of (General • Appliance Leak ), 
with comments of ‘FFW AND OTHER 
CHECKS LEFT SAF

E.MAINT REMOVED AGR.LEFT S/O 
VALVE PARTIALLY ON,WITH OPEN
FUEL LINE.FIRE DEPT ON SITE
VENTING UPON MY ARRIVAL.CAPPED 
OPEN FUEL LINE.VENTED OUT 
HALLWAYS AND OTHER APARTS." KCOWAN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20131122 1530 INQ AMR
Zero Usage Investigation, Large
Diaphragm. 11/25/2013.1200 -1600 RR rreese

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20131126 732 INQ AMR
Zero Usage Investigation, Large
Diephraqm. 11/26/2013.1200 - 1600 RR rreese

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20131126 1323 INQ SERV

Thomas Mast was here on a Zero Usage 
Investigation, Large Diaphragm order with 
Order It 5337328 , with a result of Canl Ge 
In . with comments of "CGt TO APT BLOG 
LF MESSAGE W/ PROP MANAGER" TMASI
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539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20000829 1441 SYS HIST

Tran: ITWOU, Account 539547187 
(Customer 996299698) changed.
Area: 800 to 700. Bill Cycle: to 22.

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20001130 1259 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed, address(es) changed. KHORAN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20010102 1148 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed, address(es) changed. MTAGGART

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020315 1420 INQ COLL
FAXED ANNAMARIE TO LIEN OR JUDG t 
6731 MUSGRAVE & 6730 CHEW AVE. TGARES

539S47187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020315 1420 INQ COLL DUNNING CALL LM/V.M..................... TGARES

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020315 1421 INQ COLL
1ST LETTER MAILED 03/18/2002 .......
6731 MUSGRAVE ST. / 6730 CHEW AVE. TGARES

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020315 1423 INQ COLL
FU> - 03/18/2002 I COLLECT ONLY ON 
WORK ORDER TLA TGARES

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020412 1133 INQ COLL

eric called claims a problem on aect wanted 
to just pay curr bill and have us adjust the 
remaining amount on acct. wanted 
supervisor, gave note to John from tel serv CMCKENZI

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020509 1546 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299696) changed, pay 
history changed. EMEDINA

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE,M2 20020624 913 INQ COLL

FLD-03/18/2002/052 / NO 
RESPONSIBLE ADULT AT HOME / 
URGENT SHUT OFF NOTICE HAND 
DELEtVERED liilllli TGARES

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020815 1725 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT. Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed. EMEDINA

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020822 1127 INQ MISC

CKC - Letter sent regarding delinqent 
billing. Customer given 14 days to 
respond (9/6/02). EMEDINA

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20020910 1439 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed. MHEDGMAN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20021120 1528 INQ CRU

BCS# 1260611 Closed as a duplicate of 
BCS# 1225735 answered 10/23/02 Per 
PUC Investigator Dunstan MSELZLE

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20030508 1341 INQ COLL mailed landlord notice WCRUZ
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S39547A67 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20030513 1337 SYS HIST

Tran:. Premise 9995394300 (6730 CHEW 
AVE,M2/PHILA.PA) changed. Address: 
1rom6730 CHEW AVE.M2/PHILA.PA. WCRUZ

5395471B7 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20030513 1339 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547167 
(Customer: 996299698) changed, pay 
history changed. WCRUZ

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20030930 1019 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed. MHEDGMAN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20030930 1020 INQ CRU
bcs 1501000 cru 2157871250 fax received 
9/29/3 MHEDGMAN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20031121 658 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT, Account 539547187 
(Customer'. 998299696) changed, pay 
history changed. ACROMLEY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20031121 749 INQ CRU

Rac'd e mail from IKE/ DUNSTAN PUC ok 
to close case number 1501000 this is a 
duplicate of case number 1225735 which is 
still open. ACROMLEY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20040114 1107 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT. Account 539547187 
(Customer: 998299698) changed, pay 
history changed. SKELLY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20040618 1546 SYS HIST

Tran: ACCT. Account 539547187 
(Customer: 996299698) changed, pay 
history changed. JBRANNEN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20041108 1023 INQ CRC
PUT 45 DAY HOLD ON ACCT ( PER
JOHN DUNN 111) LDAVIS

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE,M2 20050308 1300 INQ CRC
CRC received check # 4284 dated
2/3/2005, $33,111.16 sent to mail receiots ESIERKO

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20050512 826 INQ BILL
waived 3 months ol fin per jjd3 payment not 
applied JM1LLER

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20050516 1036 INQ CRC
CRC-extended collection hold until 
6/15/2005 still with legal ESIERKO

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20060204 1535 TO TO smells gas at her range at her apartment MBurton

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20060204 1535 INQ BILL
aptment 2b-1 keturah called says smells 
gas at her range MBURTON

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20061218 1315 INQ CRC

SUBMITTED REQUEST FOR THIS ACCT 
TO BE LIEN-NOTE 4 USA’S ON 
11/10/2006 FOR THE AMT OF 
$199,181.69 SGALATl

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20070614 2111 TO TO

Aware of FSC. in apartment 1-A1. Caller 
claims this is a home for boys, very strong 
smell of gas inside. Caller will meet you in 
front of orooertv. rsheohan

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20070628 1016 INQ CRC
LIEN'S FILED 6/21Z2007.#035014- 
$82,924.66,#035013-$195,017.55 SGALATl
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: ACCOUNT. :
• NO: ADDRESS

CONTACT
DATE

CONTACT
TIME

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

CLASS

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

TYPE COMMENTS1 CONTINUED COMMENTS USER NAME
539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20080611 1307 INQ AMR Oil Chanae. 06/12/2008.1200 -1600 . lachowi

S39547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20080915 800 INQ METR

User DCAMACHO Added a Read of Type 
= Normal and Coda = Verified Index = 
16187 for meter # 1944659 Eff dtm » 
200809150800304 dcamacrio

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20080915 801 INQ MTRD

Meier Reader Steve Yurick was here on a 
field visit to verify meter reading 9-12-08 , 
Meter # 1944659 . Index 16187

dcamacho
539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20100426 933 INQ SERV AIMS Order#: 1309222 Cancelled -Old mcallaha

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.MZ 20100601 737 INQ CRC

Lien issued In trie amount of $82,696.78 
per the PGW Commercial Resource Center 
for the address of 6732 Chew Avenue,
M2.D JRAKSNIS

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20101104 1143 INQ SERV

Thomas Gruber was here on a Meter Shop. 
Rotary inspection order with Order # 
2726336 , with a result of Can't Get in , 
with comments of "cqi' TGRUBER

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20110714 1053 INQ CRC 2 liens entered for debt thru 6-27-11 JKOWALIK

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20111010 737 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
regarding EMAIL SENT OVER BY
R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF 
CRC DEPT. IS REQUESTING FOR 
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT MPoserin

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE,M2 20111010 814 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
closed on 10/10/2011 8:14:04 AM. 
Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT 
OF ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE 
SAVAGE FROM CRC DEPT.. MPOSERIN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20111014 1126 INQ CRC lien for additional debt thru 9-15-11 JKOWALIK

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120524 1506 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
regarding rec'd request from CRC T
Savage for a statement of account from
11/29/2000 to Current

WFADMIN

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120525 835 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
closed on 5/25/2012 8'.35:14 AM. 
Resolution: Prepared statement of account 
for supervisor In CRC.. LCOLLINS

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120530 1506 INQ CRC
Alert on Acct; Refer to CRC for all inquiries: 
cust has PUC complaint on file. TSAVAGE

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 2Q120530 1509 INQ CRC
Alert on Acct: Refer to CRC for all inquiries: 
cust has PUC complaint on file. TSAVAG6
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ACCOUNT
NO. ADDRESS

CONTACT
DATE

CONTACT
TIME

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

CLASS

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

TYPE COMMENTS1 CONTINUED COMMENTS USER NAME

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120601 952 INQ CRU

Formal Complaint Docket C-2012-2304324 
filed for 6732 Chew Ave and 6731
Musgrave St. Sent investigation to Legal 
for complaint. ACROMLEY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120622 1315 INQ CRU
Second Formal Complaint filed 6/8/12 
Docket C-2012-2308460. ACROMLEY

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120622 1446 INQ CRU Sent investiaatlon for 2nd Formal to Leoal. ACROMLEY

539547167 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20120822 1205 INQ PAY
xfer'd 3 Liheap grants to 613423599 per 
experian CCONNOLL

539547187 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20121116 1157 INQ SERV

Patrick Cunningham was here on a Meter 
Shop, Rotary Inspection order with Order # 
4363594 , with a result of Completed
Found Gas ON , Left Gas ON , with 
activities of (Meter Shop Orders - Check 
Differential Pressure .Verify With Read One

Pro .Complete Oil Change ). with 
comments of 'METER 1944659, COR 
61267. UNC 61287 .. COMP. OIL
CHANGE, AND OlFF. PRESSURE
CHECK* PCUNNfNG

S39547167 6732 CHEW AVE.M2 20130124 1025 INQ 1093
LIHEAP REP CALLED TO VERIFY
ACTIVE HEATING ACCT. OGilBERT

539547187 20000824 1210 SYS HIST
Tran:, Person 998299698 (Name: SIMON 
GARDEN REALTY CO) added. GHENDERS

539547187 20000829 1441 SYS HIST

Tran ITWQU, USA 8569221065 
(539547187 G3-GS) added, Status: A.
Area: 706. Customer Read: N, Rate: GSC, 
Rate Class: GS, Customer Class: 3, 
Effective start: 06/29/00. Estimates
Allow: Y,

539547187 20001129 1557 SYS HIST

Tran: SOASC, USA 1162325601 
(539547187 G3-GS) added, Status: A,
Area: 700. Customer Read: N, Rate: GSC, 
Rate Class: GS. Customer Class: 3. 
EHeclive start: 11/13/00, Estimates
Allow: Y. BCCSOPER

539547187 20001130 1255 SYS HIST

Tran:, USA 5122069970 (539547167 GI­
GS) added, Status: A. Area: 700,
Customer Read: N, Rate: GSC, Rate
Class: GS, Customer Class: 3, Effective 
start: 08/29/00. Estimates Allow: Y. KHORAN

5395471B7 20010302 900 SYS HIST

Tran:. USA 4395848077 (539547187 G3- 
GS) added. Status: A. Area: 700,
Customer Read: N. Rate: GSC, Rate
Class: GS. Customer Class: 3. Effective 
start: 03/02/01. Estimates Allow: Y. DCOLON
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA* 4395848077

Customer Name From Date To Date
SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 1/1/2004 10/26/2012

Service address Account Number SA Number Meter Rate
6731 MUSGRAVE ST Apt A PHIL, PA 191192168 539547187 4395848077 2035836 GS

STATEMENT
Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
01/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $12.84 $868.96 $868.98
01/07/2004 BILL 0.00 $5,492.06 $6,381.04 $6,361.04
01/14/2004 XFER 0.00 $5,332.45 $11,693.49 $11,693.49
02/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $175.20 $11,868.69 $11,868.69
02/09/2004 BILL 17109 R 31 5794 186.90 1106 03/04/2004 $7,909.26 $19,777.95 $19,777.95
03/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $293.84 $20,071.79 $20,071.79
03/04/2004 BILL 21953 R 29 4644 167.03 932 03/29/2004 $6,738.23 $26,010.02 $26,810.02
04/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $394.92 $27,204.94 $27,204.94
04/07/2004 BILL 26388 R 31 4415 142.42 653 05/03/2004 $8,514.98 $33,719.90 $33,719.90
05/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $492.64 $34,212.54 $34,212.54
05/06/2004 BILL 29219 R 32 2851 89.09 384 08/01/2004 $4,188.47 $38,399.01 $38,399.01
06/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $555.44 $38,954.45 $38,954.45
06/07/2004 BILL 30767 R 27 1648 57.33 81 06/30/2004 $2,763.19 $41,717.64 $41,717.64
06/14/2004 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,018.59) $40,701.05 $40,701.05
07/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $598.89 $41,297.94 $41,297.94
07/08/2004 BILL 31802 R 32 1035 32.34 15 08/02/2004 $1,541.39 $42,839.33 $42,839.33
08/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $620.01 $43,459.34 $43,459.34
08/06/2004 BILL 32237 R 32 435 13.59 0 08/31/2004 $673.49 $44,132.83 $44,132.83
09/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $630.11 $44,762.94 $44,762.94
09/08/2004 BILL 32338 R 30 101 3.37 0 10/01/2004 $171.17 $44,934.11 $44,934.11
10/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $632.68 $46,566.79 $45,566.79
10/08/2004 BILL 32376 R 32 38 1.19 9 11/02/2004 $76.89 $45,643.® $45,643.68

Page 1 of 8

E
X

H
IB

IT
 28



P
G

W
2

Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
11/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $633.83 $48,277.51 $46,277.51
11/05/2004 BILL 32492 R 29 116 4.00 230 12/02/2004 $195.41 $46,472.92 $46,472.92
12/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $636.76 $47,109.68 $47,109.68
12/07/2004 BILL 32791 R 29 299 10.31 428 01/03/2005 $475.24 $47,584.92 $47,584.92
01/04/2005 LPC 0.00 $643.89 $48,226.81 $48,228.81
01/07/200S BILL 33545 R 34 754 22.16 894 02/02/2005 $1,270.00 $49,498.81 $49,498.81
01/20/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($12,672.94) $36,825.87 $36,825.87
02/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $552.38 $37,378.25 $37,378.25
02/07/2005 BILL 36959 R 29 3414 117.72 672 03/03/2005 $5,881.29 $43,259.54 $43259.54
02/10/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($33,111.16) $10,146.38 $10,148.38
03/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $640.60 $10,788.98 $10,788.98
03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,706.36) $9,082.62 $9,082.62
03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,270.57) $6,812.05 $6.81205
03/07/2005 BILL 41250 R 26 4291 153.26 839 03/31/2005 $7,315.71 $14,127.76 $14,127.76
03/09/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($7,268.46) $6361.31 $6,861.31
03/24/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,458.34) $4,404.97 $4,404.97
04/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $562.74 $4,967.71 $4,967.71
04/07/2005 BILL 45921 R 33 4671 141.55 909 05/02/2005 $6,833.21 $11,800.92 $11,800.92
05/02/2005 LPC 0.00 $665.24 $12,466.16 $12,468.16
05/06/2005 BILL 47923 R 29 2002 69.03 315 06/01/2005 $3,148.77 $15,614.93 $15,614.93
05/12/2005 LPCWVE 0.00 ($1,668.58) $13,746.35 $13,746.35
06/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $206.19 $13,952.54 $13,952.64
06/07/2005 BILL 49527 R 29 1604 55.31 193 06/30/2005 $2,209.00 $16,161.54 $16,16134
07/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $239.33 $16,400.87 $16,400.87
07/06/2005 BILL 49005 R 33 278 8.42 11 08/02/2005 $46395 $16,864.82 $16,86432
07/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($683.45) $16,201.37 $16,201.37
06/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $243.02 $16,444.39 $16,444.39
06/05/2005 BILL 49812 R 29 7 0.24 0 08/30/2005 $30.61 $16,475.00 $16,475.00
08/12/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($546.65) $15,928.15 $15,928.15
09/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $238.32 $16,167.07 $16,167.07
09/07/2005 BILL 49822 R 31 10 0.32 0 09/30/2005 $35.46 $16202.55 $16202.55
10/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $239.45 $16,442.00 $16,442.00
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transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
10/06/2005 BILL 49824 R 32 2 0.06 0 10/31/2005 $22.64 $16,464.64 $16,464.64
11/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $239.79 $16,704.43 $16,704.43
11/07/2005 BILL 49837 R 29 13 0.45 149 12/02/2005 $45.36 $16,749.81 $16,749.61
11/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($883.77) $15,866.04 $15,866.04
12/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $237.99 $16,104.03 $16,104.03
12/07/2005 BILL 52623 R 30 2786 92.87 465 01/03/2006 $5.83681 $21,942.84 $21,942.84
01/03/2006 LPC 0.00 $325.57 $22,266.41 $22,268.41
01/09/2008 BILL 54415 R 32 1792 56.00 923 02/01/2006 $3,663.31 $25,931.72 $25,931.72
02/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $380.52 $26,312.24 $26,312.24
02/07/2006 BILL 692 R 30 654 21.60 730 03/03/2006 $1,464.13 $27,776.37 $27,776.37
03/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $402.46 $28,178.85 $28,178.85
03/07/2006 BILL 2932 R 28 2240 6Q.0Q 758 03/30/2006 $4,78959 $32,988.44 $32,968.44
03/15/2006 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,060.01) $31,908.43 $31,908.43
04/04/2006 LPC 0.00 $474.32 $32,362.75 $32,382.75
04/08/2006 BILL 5218 R 33 2286 69.27 763 05/03/2006 $4,744.52 $37.12727 $37,127.27
05/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $545.49 $37,672.70 $37,672.76
05/05/2006 BILL 5955 R 28 737 26.32 231 05/31/2006 $1,726.47 $39,399.23 $39,39923
06/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $571.39 $39,970.62 $39,970.62
06/07/2006 BILL 6436 R 30 481 16.03 133 06/30/2006 $1,014.57 $40,985.19 $40,985.19
07/05/2006 LPC 0.00 $586.61 $41,571.80 $41,571.80
07/07/2006 BILL 6792 R 33 356 10.79 2 06/01/2006 $626.54 $42,398.34 $42,398.34
08/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $599.00 $42,997.34 $42,997.34
08/07/2006 BILL 7073 R 29 281 9.69 0 08/30/2006 $572.17 $43,569.51 $43,569.51
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $607.59 $44,177.10 $44,177.10
09/09/2006 BILL 7373 R 33 300 9.09 0 10/03/2006 $809.57 $44,786.67 $44,786.87
10/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $616.73 $45,403.40 $45,403.40
10/06/2006 BILL 7686 R 29 313 10.79 20 10/31/2008 $634.62 $46,038.22 $46,03822
11/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $62625 $46,684.47 $46,864.47
11/07/2006 BILL 7686 R 31 0 0.00 419 11/30/2006 $1926 $46,683.73 $46,683.73
12/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $626.54 $47.31027 $47,310.27
12/07/2006 BILL 10005 R 31 2319 74.81 446 01/04/2007 $4,807.78 $52,118.05 $52,118.05
01/02/2007 LPC 0.00 $698.66 $52,816.71 $52,816.71
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code 0 of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
01/08/2007 BILL 11872 R 29 1867 64.36 592 02/01/2007 S3.820.08 $56,636.77 $56,636.77
01/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $755.96 $57,392.73 $57,392.73
02/05/2007 BILL 14308 R 31 2438 78.58 771 03/02/2007 $4,946.13 $82,338.88 $62,338.86
02/23/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($865.01) $61,473.85 $61,473.85
02/26/2007 LPC 0.00 $830.15 $62,304.00 $62,304.00
03/05/2007 BILL 17298 R 28 2990 108.79 1049 03/28/2007 $5,461.70 $67,755.70 $67,755.70
03/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $911.93 $66,667.83 $66,067.63
04/04/2007 BILL 19637 R 32 2339 73.09 752 04/30/2007 $4,399.16 $73,066.79 $73,066.79
04/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $977,91 $74,044.70 $74,044.70
05/03/2007 BILL 21053 R 29 1416 48.83 447 05/29/2007 $2,573.26 $76,617.96 $76,617.96
06/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,016.51 $77,634.47 $77,634.47
06/08/2007 BILL 21528 R 30 475 15.B3 106 06/29/2007 $985.01 $78,599.48 $78,599.48
06/29/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,030.99 $79,630.47 $79,030.47
07/05/2007 BILL 21806 R 32 278 8.69 4 07/30/2007 $575.23 $80,205.70 $80,205.70
07/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,039.62 $81,245.32 $81,245.32
08/03/2007 BILL 22075 R 30 269 8.97 0 08/28/2007 $530.14 $81,775.46 $61,775.46
09/03/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,047.57 $82,623.03 $62,823.03
09/06/2007 BILL 22305 R 33 230 6.97 6 10/01/2007 $456.08 $83,279.11 $83,279.11
09/28/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,054.41 $64,333.52 $64,333.52
10/03/2007 BILL 22S28 R 28 223 7.98 13 10/26/2007 $421.62 $84,755.14 $84,755.14
11/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,080.73 $85,815.87 $85,815.87
11/05/2007 BILL 22804 R 31 276 8.90 60 11/30/2007 $506.16 $86,322.03 $66,322.03
11/21/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($650.54) $85,671.49 $85,671.49
11/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,068.33 $86,739.82 $86,739.82
12/03/2007 TAXIMP 0.00 $35.43 $66,776.25 $86,775.25
12/05/2007 BILL 24400 R 32 1596 49.88 554 01/02/2008 $2,865.72 $89,640.97 $89,640.97
12/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,111.84 $90,752.81 $90,752.81
01/06/2008 BILL 26826 R 29 2426 83.66 796 01/30/2008 $4,448.36 $95,198.17 $96,196.17
01/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,178.52 $96,376.69 $96,376.69
02/05/2008 BILL 29499 R 33 2673 81.00 917 02/29/2008 $5,103.55 $101,460.24 $101,480.24
03/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,255.08 $102,735.32 $102,735.32
03/05/2008 BILL 31970 R 29 2471 85.21 794 03/31/2008 $4,652.91 $107,388.23 $107,388^3
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
03/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,324.87 $108,713.10 $108,713.10
04/03/2008 BILL 33940 R 29 1970 87.93 625 04/28/2006 $3,775.77 $112,468.87 $112,488.87
04/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,381.51 $113,870.38 $113,870.38
05/05/2008 BILL 34745 R 30 805 26.83 305 05/29/2008 $1,697.36 $115,467.74 $115,487.74
05/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,406.47 $116,873.21 $116,87321
08/04/2008 BILL 34970 R 32 225 7.03 196 06/27/2008 $442.79 $117,318.00 $117,316.00
07/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,412.11 $118,728.11 $118,728.11
07/07/2008 BILL 35136 R 29 166 5.72 4 07/30/2008 $378.15 $119,10626 $119,106.26
07/31/2008 LPC 000 $1,417.78 $120,524.04 $120,524.04
08/05/2008 BILL 35312 R 33 176 5.33 0 06/28/2008 $407.64 $120,931.68 $120,931.68
08/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,423.90 $122,355.58 $122,355.58
09/05/2008 BILL 35482 R 29 170 5.86 0 09/30/2008 $394.40 $122,749.98 $122,749.98
09/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,429.61 $124,179.79 $124,179.79
10/04/2008 BILL 35664 R 30 182 6.07 9 10/26/2008 $410.16 $124,589.95 $124,569.95
10/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,435.97 $126,025.92 $126,025.92
11/05/2008 BILL 36073 R 33 409 12.39 219 12/02/2008 $694.85 $126,920.77 $126,920.77
11/28/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,449.39 $128,370.16 $128,370.16
12/04/2008 BILL 37625 R 27 1552 57.48 491 12/31/2008 $3,279.03 $131,649.19 $131,649.19
12/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,498.57 $133,147.76 $133,147.78
01/06/2009 BILL 40923 R 32 3298 103.06 846 01/30/2009 $7,057.82 $140,205.58 $140,205.58
01/31/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,604.44 $141,810.02 $141,810.02
02/04/2009 BILL 44766 R 32 3843 120.09 1089 03/02/2009 $7,585.08 $149,395.10 $149,395.10
02/05/2009 LPCWVE 0.00 ($1,604.44) $147,790.66 $147,790.66
02/05/2009 CANB 0.00 ($7,585.08) $140,205.58 $140,205.58
02/05/2009 BILL 44766 R 32 3843 120.09 1069 03/03/2009 $7,585.08 $147,790.66 $147,790.66
02/28/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,718.22 $149,508.88 $149,508.88
03/05/2009 BILL 48284 R 28 3518 125.64 826 03/30/2009 $6,917.82 $156,426.70 $156,426.70
04/01/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,821.98 $158,248.68 $156,246.68
04/04/2009 BILL 51613 R 30 3329 110.97 680 04/29/2009 $5,903.12 $164,151.60 $164,151.80
05/01/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,910.53 $166,062.33 $186,062.33
05/05/2009 BILL 53479 R 32 1866 58.31 374 05/29/2009 $3,281.91 $169,34424 $169,344.24
05/30/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,959.76 $171,304.00 $171,304.00
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Transaction Reading Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S
06/04/2009 BILL 54187 R 29 708 24.41 90
07/01/2009 LPC 0.00
07/08/2009 BILL 54805 R 30 616 20.60 15
08/01/2009 LPC 0.00
08/08/2009 BILL 55426 R 33 621 16.82 0
08/31/2009 LPC 0.00
09/05/2009 BILL 55839 R 29 413 14.24 0
09/30/2009 LPC 0.00
10/08/2009 BILL 56386 R 30 547 18.23 7
10/31/2009 LPC 0.00
11/06/2009 BILL 57464 R 32 1078 33.69 251
12/01/2009 LPC 0.00
12/07/2009 BILL 59020 R 28 1556 55.57 344
01/01/2010 LPC 0.00
01/06/2010 BILL 61607 R 34 2787 01.97 672
01/30/2010 LPC 0.00
02/04/2010 BILL 65053 R 29 3246 111.93 896
02/27/2010 LPC 0.00
03/04/2010 BILL 66474 R 26 3421 122.18 968
03/31/2010 LPC 0.00
04/07/2010 BILL 70814 R 31 2340 75.48 574
04/30/2010 LPC 0.00
05/08/2010 BILL 71934 R 32 1120 35.00 280
05/29/2010 LPC 0.00
06/04/2010 BILL 72566 R 26 654 23.36 98
06/30/2010 LPC 0.00
07/06/2010 BILL 73194 R 31 606 19.55 0
07/30/2010 LPC 0.00
08/05/2010 BILL 73702 R 32 508 15.68 0
08/31/2010 LPC 0.00
09/04/2010 BILL 74170 R 30 466 15.60 0
09/30/2010 LPC 0.00

Page 6 of S

Payment
Type

Transaction Current Actual
Due Date Amount Balance Balance
06/29/2009 $1,344.66 $172,648.66 $172,646.66

$1,979.93 $174,628.61 $174,626.61
07/31/2009 $993.46 $175,622.07 $175,622.07

$1,994.83 $177,618.90 $177,618.90
06/31/2009 $1,006.71 $178,623.61 $176,623.61

$2,009.93 $180,633.54 $180,633.54
09/30/2009 $675.98 $161,309.50 $181,309.50

$2,020.07 $183,329.57 $163,329.57
10/29/2009 $863.32 $184,192.89 $184,192.69

$2,033.02 $186,225.91 $186,225.91
12/03/2009 $1,646.31 $187,872.22 $187,872.22

$2,057.72 $189,929.94 $169,929.94
01/04/2010 $2,622.52 $192,552.46 $192,552.46

$2,097.05 $194,649.61 $194,649.51
02/01/2010 $4,405.38 $199,054.89 $199,054.69

$2,163.14 $201,218.03 $201,218.03
03/02/2010 $5,173.37 $206,391.40 $206,391.40

$2,240.74 $206,632.14 $208,632.14
03/29/2010 $5,213.98 $213,846.12 $213,846.12

$2,318.95 $216,165.07 $216,16507
04/30/2010 $4,054.67 $220,219.74 $220,219.74

$2,379.77 $222,599.51 $222,599.51
06/01/2010 $1,984.50 $224,564.01 $224,564.01

$2,409.23 $226,973.24 $226,973.24
06/29/2010 $1,100.11 $228,073.35 $228,073.35

$2,425.73 $230,499.08 $230,499.08
07/29/2010 $947.34 $231,446.42 $231,446.42

$2,439.94 $233,866.36 $233,666.36
08/30/2010 $766.70 $234,673.08 $234,673.06

$2,451.75 $237,124.61 $237,124.81
09/29/2010 $726.31 $237,651.12 $237,651.12

$2,462.64 $240,313.76 $240,313.76
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD’S Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
10/06/2010 BILL 74708 R 32 538 16.81 0 10/28/2010 $845.07 $241,158.83 $241,158.83
10/29/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,475.32 $243,634.15 $243,634.15
11/03/2010 BILL 75492 R 29 784 27.03 158 11/30/2010 $1,257.94 $244,892.09 $244,692.09
11/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,494.16 $247,386.27 $247,366.27
12/06/2010 BILL 77913 R 29 2421 63.48 408 01/03/2011 $3,860.41 $251,246.66 $251,246.68
01/01/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,552.99 $253,796.77 $253,798.77
01/05/2011 BILL 81466 R 34 3573 105.09 1025 01/31/2011 $4,987.51 $258,786.28 $258,786.28
02/01/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,626.90 $261,413.16 $281,413.18
02/04/2011 BILL 65808 R 29 4322 149.03 1018 03/02/2011 $6,014.82 $267,428.00 $267,426.00
02/28/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,717.13 $270,145.13 $270,145.13
03/05/2011 BILL 88732 R 28 2924 104.43 840 03/29/2011 $4,204.64 $274,349.77 $274,349.77
03/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,780.20 $277,129.97 $277,129.97
04/04/2011 BILL 91933 R 33 3201 97.00 674 04/28/2011 $5,035.84 $262,165.61 $282,165.81
04/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,855.73 $285,021.54 $285,021.54
05/06/2011 BILL 93885 R 29 1952 67.31 336 06/01/2011 $3,043.62 $288,085.16 $288,065.16
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($35.56) $288,029.56 $288,029.58
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($114.28) $287,915.30 $287,915.30
05/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,901.39 $290,816.69 $290,816.69
06/04/2011 BILL 94654 R 29 769 26.52 64 06/28/2011 $1,342.96 $292,159.65 $292,159.65
06/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,921.53 $295,061.18 $295,081.16
07/05/2011 BILL 95389 R 33 735 22.27 0 07/28/2011 $1,125.52 $298,206.70 $296,206.70
07/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,938.41 $299,145.11 $299,145.11
08/03/2011 BILL 95907 R 29 518 17.86 0 08/26/2011 $796.02 $299,941.13 $299,941.13
08/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($36.05) $299,905.08 $299,905.06
06/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,960.36 $302,855.44 $302,655.44
09/08/2011 BILL 96479 R 31 572 16.45 0 09/29/2011 $676.98 $303,732.42 $303,732.42
09/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,963.51 $306,695.93 $306,695.93
10/06/2011 BILL 97363 R 32 884 27.62 18 10/31/2011 $1,314.55 $306,010.46 $308,010.48
10/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,983.23 $310,993.71 $310,993.71
11/05/2011 BILL 98148 R 29 765 27.07 131 12/01/2011 $1,218.74 $312,212.45 $312,212.45
11/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $3,001.51 $315,213.96 $315,213.96
12/05/2011 BILL 1155 R 30 3007 100.23 448 12/30/2011 $4,483.73 $319,697.69 $319,897.69
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Cede # of Days CCF Usage 1 i o a 0 Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
12/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $3,088.77 $322,766.46 $322,766.46
01/05/2012 BILL 4064 R 32 2909 90.91 626 01/31/2012 $4,569.55 $327,336.01 $327,336.01
01/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $3,137.31 $330,473.32 $330,473.32
02/04/2012 BILL 8357 R 30 4293 143,10 817 02/29/2012 $6,457.04 $336,930.36 $336,930.36
02/29/2012 LPC 0.00 $3,234.16 $340,164.52 $340,164.52
03/06/2012 BILL 11049 R 29 2692 92.83 683 03/29/2012 $4,187.53 $344,352.05 $344,352.05
03/31/2012 LPC 0,00 $3,296.98 $347,649.03 $347,649.03
04/05/2012 BILL 13021 R 32 1972 61.62 449 05/01/2012 $3,119.40 $350,786.43 $350,768.43
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00 $3,343.77 $354,112.20 $354,112.20
05/04/2012 BILL 14219 R 29 1198 41.31 291 05/30/2012 $1,677.46 $355,789.66 $355,789.66
06/05/2012 BtU 16068 R 30 849 28.30 97 06/26/2012 $1,192.08 $356,981.74 $356,981.74
06/22/2012 XFER 0.00 $621.40 $357,603.14 $357,603.14
07/06/2012 BILL 15860 R 32 812 25.38 7 07/31/2012 $1,068.71 $358,671.65 $358,671.86
07/11/2012 PAY 0.00 Check ($358,671.65) $0.00 $0.00
08/07/2012 BILL 16495 R 30 615 20.50 0 08/30/2012 $805.10 $805.10 $605.10
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $114.28 $919.36 $919.38
08/22/2012 CAMP 0.00 $36.68 $954.96 $954.96
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $36.05 $991.01 $991.01
08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00 $0.00 $991.01 $991.01
09/06/2012 BILL 17098 R 33 803 18.27 0 10/01/2012 $789.78 $1,780.79 $1,780.79
10/02/2012 LPC 0.00 $23.92 $1,804.71 $1,804.71
10/04/2012 BILL 17678 R 26 580 20.71 9 10/29/2012 $788.79 $2,593.50 $2,593.50
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EXHIBIT 2B

torRrcTiiisc: 673r>JusqToyc mm.:.

|HTBn»?J 6731 Miograve StA/PhBadeiphiaPa
□ Transactton Hstwy 

0 Fad Comment*

Foiowl tug^lDate fape Cemnient

11/OS/2013 SRT2 COR identified aspotentiatVclQbb forUHEAP. Refer to (he 2014 ! Simon Garden Realty Co 

UHEAP taikgro poinls to provide Grant info to cutt_____________ ________

07/16/2013 SERV Stephen Waters was here on a Gas Leek Inside order with Order U Simon Garden Realty Co 
4940275. with a result of Completed Found Gas ON , Left Gas ON . 

with activities of (General - Foreign Odor). with comments of 

"MADE SENSIT CKS NO READINGS FOUND CGI TO BSE11

07/16/2013 TO ITsAptE j Simon Garden Reaifri Co

11/16/2012 SERV Patrick Cunningham was here on a Meter Shop. Rotary Inspection Simon Garden Realty Co 

order with Order 9 4364567. with a result of Compfeted Found Gas
ON , left Gas ON . with activities of (Meter Shop Orders • Verify

With Read One Pro .Complete Oil Change ] .with comments of 

"METER 203583B. COR 20169. UNC19464, COMP. OIL 

iCHANGE. ERT READ OK"

11/16/2012 AMR Meter Shop, Rotary Inspection, 11/16/2012,1200 • 1600 Simon Garden Realty Co
06/22/2012 iCRU 1 transferred the dosed ta to: this account to the ectNe $a. This is e 

. runnro account balance.

Simon Garden ReaflyCo

06/12/2012 CRU PUC Formal Docket ft C-2012-2308460 filed on 6/8/20121200:00 ' Simon Garden Realty Co 

AM
05/25/2012 ]0RU Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 closed on 5/25/2012 1 Simon Garden Realty Co

8:34:23 AM. Resdutbn: Prepared statement of account for

supervisormCRC..

05/3/2012 iDRU Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 closed on 5/25/2012 Simon Garden Realty Co

6:3354 AM. Resolution: Prepared statement of account for 
supervisor in CRC.. [

05/24/2012 iDRU Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 regarrfrrg rec'd request 

from CRC T Savage for a statement of account from 11/30/2000 to 

Current

Simon Garden Realty Co

05/24/2012 'DRU Correspondence received m 05/24/312 regarrfngrec'd request 

from CRC T Savage for a statement of account from 4/8/01 to 

.Current

Simon Garden Realty Co

05/18/2012 CRU PUC Formal Docket tt C-2012-2304324 Red on 5/15/20121200:0q Simon Garden Realty Co 

iAM

under 6731 Mutgiave St. Apyt G2 end this is commercial heat sect 

set

1
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Pp)n?aersTor'>rrej’nise:V>V3rMus<fraVe''St-,fAVf|hilg,delpKiy

n Tiarwaction Hstoiy 

0 FuD Comments
IgjBBBiiSl 6731 Mut^eve StA/P^adelphia.Pa

.TteCSi^

04/16/2012 >GRT2 'vefrfied Mth Ms Blackwell from Cheap cor does no! have heatacct [Simon Garden Really Co 

‘Under 6731 Musgrave St. Apyt G2 and this is commercial heat accl 

set
01 /25/2012 ■ SERV John MiDei was here on a Sas Leak Inside order with Order It

3592270. with a result of Completed Found Gas ON . Left Gas ON. 

with activities of [ General • No Leak/No Odor ]. with comments of 

"Oven ignghtei twas not working and COR. was worried the* it was 

leaking gas. No readings. Issued hazard tag and reffered to 

contractor. Unable to access meter.''

Simon Garden Realty Cc

01/25/2012 'TO 1 entered gas odor at range, rac'd from apt a5. mt cost Simon Garden Really Co

10/10/2011 'dru Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 dosed on 10/10/2011 

8:19:59 AM. Resolution FORWARDED STATEMENT OF 

ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE SAVAGE FROM CBC DEPT..

Simon Garden Realty Co

10/10/2011 "tMT Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 closed on 10/10/2011 

ftOaHAM. Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT OF 
ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE SAVAGE FROM CRCOEPT

Simon Garden Redly Co

10/10/2011 •DRU Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 regarding EMAIL SENT 

OVER BY R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF CRC DEPT IS 

REQUESTING FOR STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

5<mon Garden Realty Co

10/10/2011 DRU i Correspondence received ®i 10/10/2011 regarcfrrg EMAIL SENT 

OVER BY R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF CRC DEPT IS
1 REQUESTING FOR STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Simon Garden Really Co

03/08/2011 SERV 1 Derek Skipper was here on a Alsm Carbon Monoxide order wtti 

Order tt 3319304. with a resdt of Completed Found Gas ON . Left 

Gas ON . with activities of {General - C/0 Test). with comments of 

"finally able to gain access to apt E. co dectector went off 

earSer.customer stated that matenance dept came out and shut off 
unit from peneLwe completed atmospheric checks.and checked 

appl in kitchen.no reads were tourtd.wa* no access to basemenl.we 

left lob safe"

Simon Gsden Realty Co

. OFF / LADDER 18 EN ROUTE /NO ONE ILL 

11/08/2010 'SER0 new applicants) with lease to have service changed to her

name....Oliver...could not find the unit she has on her lease, she 

called that landtord and was told that she should not beat PGW but 

.PECO.

Simon Garden ReaSy Co 

Simon Garden Realty Co

PGW10
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PCMl»V^yw;Rr4iiw>J:673Tj]a»isgr^i^A^P{wladelB>5argifi9lll||i6ifejl^Si^^g^g^^y;

jP^fe^l 6731 Mirtgiave SfAWIadelpNaP* Q T tataaction Hisloiy 

E Fiil Commertt

1. Bate Tree Comment— Ruam •” ErtWilljr.- • .-•.•>.

1170872010 'S£R0 new applicants with base to have service changed (ohm Sffnon Garden Realy Co

name....Oiver.could not find the unit she has on her lease, she 

caHed that landlord and was told that she should not be at PGW but

PECO....

|

i
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1071872010 SERV Andie Redmond was here chi a Oat Leak Inside order with Order It Simon Garden Realty Co

2895295. writh a result of Completed Fotmd Gas ON , Left Gas ON . 

with activities of (General ■ Disconnect Appliance Leak). wdh 

comments of "WAITED FOR CUSTOMER AND TENANT ABOVE

HER 1GMIN.80TH TOOK ME TO TENANT APT F-4 WHERE

LEAK. IS, LEAK AT RANGE CONNECT OR, VOU COULD TURN IT

WITH YOUR HAND. DISCONNECTED RANGE FROM FUEL LINE.

COULDNT SHUT OFF AT SHUT OFF VALVE, OLD DIAMOND
1 TYPE SHUT OFF VALVE WHERE YOU CAN

10/1972010 TO I gas odor in buildtna F apt 4 | Simon Garden Reeky Co

06703/2010 'CPC 'prcP(M*EBnfor82,696.78addkionaimoney6732chewavejn2pei|SimonGaidenRealyCo 

raksnis
0670372010 :CRC propose Ren 202.746.97 additional money • 6731 musgrave st.b per jj Simon Garden Realty Co 

raksnis
06/03/2010 CRC propose fien for 75368.K addtionat money 6731 musgtave st.aper ISimon Garden Realty Co 

(1 rakanb

0670172010 CRU Uenreouest issued in the amount of t75.S88.05 per Commercial ISimon GardenReaRy Co 
! Resource Center at 6731 Musoave Street. A

0170472010 'SERV Vince Vick was here on a Gas Leak Inside order with Order It Simon Garden Realty Co

2190282, with a resiA of Corrpleted Found Gas ON .Left Gas ON , 

with activities of [ General - Appliance Leak ), with comments of 

"found strong odor of gas in apt 02. open all windows ventilate, 

checked apt a. c. d. e. zero readings, apt c2 vacant, broke in 

through front door, left break in notice, also broke into basement 

removed pad lock via screws, found leak at 2" shu toff valve and 1" 

shut off valve in he

0170372010 TO T enant Marfyn called stating she's on apt AS and smeDs gas afl ! Simon Garden Realty Co

thought out haHways of apt buBdng. No doorbell, knock on main 

door for buHdnq A to gain access

11703/2000 'SERV Jaime Jackson was here on a Gas Leak Inside order with Order It ISimon Garden Reafcy Co

1525137. with a result of Completed Found Gas ON .Left Gas ON . 

with activities of (General - Appliance Leak). with comments of

PGW11
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E asssjasa

®l S731 Musflrave SfA'^’hlWcIplMPa
D Transaction History 

13 Pul Comments

11/03/2008 SERV'Jaime Jackson was hero on a Gas Leak Inside order with Order It Simon Garden Realty Co 

1525137. with a result of Completed Pound Gas ON .Lett Gas ON . 

with activities of (General • AppEance Leak), with comments of 

."Leak at apt; Lit & adjusted pilot ok-"

11/03/2009 TO j pfd called in leak

07/10/2008 'METRiUserJHAGGERT Added a Read of Type ■» Normal and Code1 

Verified Index=35201 (or meter tt 2035836 Eff dim = 

2C0907091308112

Simon Garden Re^ty Co ,

Simcn Garden Really Co

03/13/2008

11/28/2006

11/01/2006

AMR Inoperative ERT. Rotay. 03/17/2008.1200-1600.
TO iSHARON NUNN

TO :CUST IS IN APT F-50N 3RD a SMEaS GAS IN HALLWAY 

267-304-4563

10/27/2006 ,TQ . smell gat inside

09/16/2006 TO ms. rodrtguez Eves on the 3rd f. apt. d-5 the had Her neighbor mr. 

. Hayes caO for her she andb gas in her ap(.script read...aoc

Simon Garden Realty Co

Simon Garden Realty Co !

Simon Garden Realty Co

Simon Garden Realty Co

Simon Garden Realty Co

04/07/2006 TO .teakfromtanoeapte4,caifromtosa
01/18/2006 SERV' Pass C Meter Exchange. 01 /19/20Q6,800 • 1200 CHANGE

12/27/2005 SERV. Ptelnspecdon Of Job. 12/27/2005.1200 -1600 ASSIGNED

10/28/2005 CRC GAVE ACCT TO JOHN DUNN HE Wia GO TO THE LAWYER 

ABOUT IT

Simon Garden Realty Co j

Simon Garden Realty Co ^

Simon Garden Reafiy Co

Simon Garden Realty Co

05/14/2005 TO Trouble Order 17420419 added for account 533547187
04/23/2005 ’TtO . Trouble Order 8192835 added for account 539547187

Simon Garden Reafo* Co , 
1 Simon Garden Really Co~|

03/24/2005 'TO T rouble Order 66357983 added for account 533547187 j Simon Garden Reajy Co

02/14/2005 CRC CRC placed coBectkm hold on acct inti 5/15/2005 set tickler for 

5/5/2005 for review customer has agreement pendjnn with legal

: Simon Garden Realty Co
I

11/11/2004 MISC charge $50.00 for service per f*d( more than a reasonable amount |SimonGatdenRea0y Co 

oftime spent locating teak on fuel Gne( 61 mins) see trouble order

. 9/1/04.if there is a dispute ref, to Q & A.______________________________ _______ .______________ _______

11/04/2004 .TO T rouble Order 5B462017 added for account 53S547187
11/04/2004 TO , rftong gas odor from inskte bMp c

09/03/2004 BILL $5800 charge for 09/01/2004, pet-T. Kenr» [ESP).

09/01/2004 TO Trouble Order 82625737 added for account 539547187

03/23/2004

02/20/2004

TO

SERD
Trouble Order 43334583 added for account 539547187

Simon Garden Realty Co

Simon GardenfieaBy Co 

Simon Garden Realty Go
Simon Garden Realty Co , 

Simon Garden Realty Co

new tenant cal to have services turn-on at 6731 rmisgrave si, 

D4/infotm cusat that pgw doesn't have record of apt d4/inform oust 

to get in contact w/landlord or realtor to get either mtr 8 or prior

Simon Garden Realty Co

m
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EXHIBIT 2B

|^6&W| 6731 Musgfave Sl.A/'PMaddphia.Pa Q Transaction Hislorji 

E*3 FuB Comments

Oide ftp* Comment

02/20/2004 SEBO1 new terwit caS to have services torn-on at 6731 mutgrave st,
| D4/intorm cusat that pgw ctoesn'l have record of apt d4/rnfoim oust 

! to get in contact w/landord or realtor to get either mtr U or prior 

tenant at oremisa.

Simon Garden Realty Co IP

08/09/2003 jCDll BC5 HOLD SVSTEM UNTIL 09/10/2003 / Simon Garden Realty Co .
(B/09/2£H)3 iCOLL IhoU cofl 45 days t/l gares notified |PW PiJey meetina 6-17-20031 Simon Garden Realty Co '
02/25/2CO3 1 TO trouble Order 804^138 added for account 5335471B7 Simon Garden Realty Co

02/25/2003 TO T roiirfe Order 39715418 added for account 53K47197 Simon Garden Realty Co ! r>i
- (

01/18/2003 TO TiQuWe Order 85099652 added for accomt 539547187 Simon Garden Reeky Co 1 yi

12/31/2002 . TO Trouble Order 89865526 added for account 539547187 Simon Garden Realty Co !
&

12/01/2002 TO Trouble Order 73857289 added for account 539547187 Simon Garden Realty Co !

12/01/2002 TO Trouble Order 28297461 added for account 53954718? Simon Garden Realty Co 1
12/01/2002 TO issued trouble order to meet phBa.fne dept.called by dispatcher 8737 

odor in apla-2

Simon Garden Realty Co %

08/12/2002 SER2 out in meter x chande Simon Garden Realty Co

05/31/2002 [LU Lien 8 035027 - 5/22/2002 (6730-32ChewAvel Simon Garden Realty Co '
' i

05/31/2002 iL*J Lien 8 035026 -5/22/200216731 MusoraveStreet] ___ , Simon Garden Realty Co :q
05/22/2002 ;MHR index broken off r^laceert 7485917 and mdex with CDOOOmdsx 

use axAo read off dd wUcs trifeig read was 09954 this met« is 

parcel with meter 1301138

Simon Garden Realty Co
k,

05/22/2002 IAMR 'index broken off ert stffl irtstaB 38541847 miaB newert Simon Garden Realty Co .
'd

(5/22/2002 .'AMR j index broken off eft tt3 mstal 38541847 instaS new ert and OtKKJO Simon Garden Realty Co 1
i index used auto read on dd ert for Mfinq teadino was 26640

05/09/2002 HB1 IHir^i BS wilhCRC • Hdd placed on this account Simon Garden Realty Co
04/12/2002 COLL SPOKE TO ERIC: ERIC STATES HE CAN AFFORD A COUPLE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS . 1 INFORMED HIM WE WILL CONTINUE 
WITH PROCESS OF SHUTING OFF ACCOUNT HE STATED 

THAT THEY MAY HAVE TO TAKE LEGAL ACTION AND THAT 

HIS SUPERVISOR WILL CALL 1 THANKED HIM FOR HIS

Simon Garden Realty Co

s
'f
j?

CONCERNS AND I.LL WAIT FOR HIS SUPERVISOR TO CALL 'a

04/10/2002 COLL SCHDULE FOR POSTING 04/12/2002 / LAST 30 DAY BILL (Simon Garden Realty Co
.6197.651(6731 MUSGRAVE ST. &6730CHEWAVE. 1 !

ft.

04/10/2002 COLL DUNNING CALL/SPOKE TO ERIC INFORMED ACCOUNTS 

;WILLBE POSTED ON FRIDAY 04/12/2002

Simon Garden Realty Co
1
&
I®

03/21/2002 'COLL DUNNING CALL SPOKE TO ERIC CLAIMS RESSOLVING SOME 

ISSUE WITH BILLS WILL CALL 03/M OR 03/26 WITH ANWSER
Simon Garden Realty Co

PGW13



EXHIBIT 2B

E ConUiVt s fijr Prcruiso; &731Musgravf; St,~ft/Phildde[phiarPaH9lT9;2168

6731 Mwgidve SlATPhtladelphia^a

iaaa

□ Tfaruacbon Histoiy 

IS Full Corranents

Date Jiff?. CamnanL

THAT THEY MAY HAVE TO WE LEGAL ACTION AND THAT 

HIS SUPERVISOR WILL CALL. I THANKED HIM FOR HIS 

I CONCERNS AND IJLL WAIT FOR HIS SUPERVISOR TO CALL

0</1072002 COLL ' SCHDULE FOR POSTING 0471272002 7 LAST 30 DAY BILL I 

;gl97.BS 1 [ 6731 MUSGRAVE ST. 16730 CHEW AVE.

' Simon Gatden Really Co

0471072002 iCOLL DUNNING CALL 7 STOKE TO ERIC INFORMED ACCOUNTS 

WILL BE POSTED ON FRIDAY 0471272002
' Simon Garden Really Co Si

0372172002 [COLL DUNNING CAU. SPOKE TO ERIC CLAIMS RESSCLVING SOME 'Simon GardenReel^ Co 

ISSUE WITH BILLS WILL CALL 03725 OR 03/2S WITH ANWSER 

.ON PAYMENT TO STOP POSTING SCHDULE FOR 0372B72002

0371972002 COLL CONTACT PERSON IS MR. ERIC 215-938 - 6665. Simon Garden ReaSy Co
0371972002 COLL DUNNING CALL LM WITH ROSA Simon Garden ReatyCo
12/1372001 '.TO Trouble Order 13256748 added for accoum 539547187 Simon Garden Really Co
12713/2001 'AGNT c/c thu qa the ■ 512/inside Ik als-4. curt is aware no service work

1170572001 'TO Trouble Order 7965256 added for account 539547197
Simon Garden Really Co

00701/2101 'TO Trouble Order 5587086 added for account 539547167
'SimonGarden Rea&yCo __ ___ _

Simon Garden Reaty Co
0373072001 ] EMG0 ISSUED ORDER FOR ODOR AT GAS RANGE.0D0R HERE |SimonGarden ReaRy Co 

AfiOUT mm ROUGHLY. TAMMY TURNER IS TENANT IN APT 

4
03730720)1 Tt6 ^Trouble Order 71071818 addedfor accounl 539547187

[ Simon Garden Beaty Co
03/02/2001 | SER0' accourl was put on a tenanl name as of 2/23 by mistake • ONLY 'Simon Garden Reafiy Co 

ONE METER • MASTER • all the unis (see notes from FSD - 

________ i completed order on 3/1). Put back on Realty name's as ol 2/23.
03/02/2K31 SERI Completed s/o read as of 2/23 (tame day as t/o]-put on tenant's I Pittman. Lacey 

name by mistake - only one master mete for all apts • put account 

back on real estate's name.
11701720)0 TO . Trouble Order 46173955 added for account 539547187

1073172000 'TO : Trouble Order 65350933 added for account 53^47187

| Simon Garden Realty Co 

| Simon Garden Realty Co
1072772000 jTO ;Trouble Order 20033501 addedfot accoimt539547187
10/2772000 ' TO Trouble Order 430ES318 added for account 539547197

1071972000 'TG ' Trouble Order 57803848 added for account 539547187

Simon Garden Realty Co

Simon Garden ReaRy Co

0872872000 JO Ifrodte Order 23S33354 added to account 533547187
Simon Garden Realty Co

'Simon Garden Realty Co
1171671999 8ILL ' cust called to complain of not ree biHt in timely fashion. Manual biDedfsimom Gardens Inc 

to 10727 and sent prior missing bill of 7799 to 6799. Mr mccarthy 

844-6911 fax b 215-438-1996
09705/1999 TO Trouble Order 94892818 added for account 3125019387 Simons Gardens Inc

HGBngBgJSf3tef'17^»8ia(gfe-|
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EXHIBIT 2B

Simone Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 881210020
6732 Chew Ave. 0005-3954-7187 4/2710 to 4/26/11 110830244 3 45,849.98 lien satisfied / proof ? 1.504.11
SA*~1162325601 12/28/09 10 4/27/10 "ibolsi 542 1 82.896.78 lien satisfied / proof

4/28/11 to 8/27/11 110731730 $ 5,458.51 lien satisfied / proof
111030879 1 105,336.2V lien satisfied / proof

bV^I Musgrave St, A 0005-3954-7187 12/28/09 to 5/25h0 100632426 5 147,576.01 iien satisfied / proof 5 2,120.15
SAP 4395848077 5/25/10 to 4/2§/Tl " 116532638 $ 140,489:15 lien satisfied / proof

4/26/11 to 7/26/11 110831158 5 12,457.30 lien satisfied / proof
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 TTO5555- 1 7,4^.02 lien satisfied 1 proof

6731 Musorflve St., B 0005-3954-7187 5/28/10 to 4/26/11 110830243 1 40,71^25 lien satisfied / proof 1 239.86
SA#l^8922-l06S 12/28/09 to 5/28/10 100832367 1 202,746 97 lien satisfied / proof

4/26/11 10 6/27/11 110731730 S 5,458-51 lien satisfied / proof
Til030830 1 46.2§4.05 lien satisfied / proof

8/27/11 to 7/26/11 110831159 T 2,569.08 lien satisfied / proof

TOTAL S 342,294.82 £ 3,864.12

'cr-'^rr
Elrae Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 686910300
360i) Sprlnfl Garden St. M*1 0002-2774-5786 100830050 S 14,369.31 lien satisfied / proof S 5.090.04
opaImtbIots 110331579 I 2,794.33 lien satisfied / proof
^A# 1453977841 Ttii6iioa 1 tsnrsr lien satisfied / proof

3610 Sprinfl Garden St. IOO0&-O836-71O5 111230341 S 5,338.82 lien satisfied / proof S 4,805.71
SAP 9709627993 100130807 1 20.984 69 lien satisfied / proof

460130808 1 754.81 [fen satisfied / proof

£a# i6ii438905 000fr0836-7105 100130806 S 21,580.52 iien satisfied f proof £ 1,169.74
100531704 5 1,648.47 lien satisfied / proof
111230340 5 9,742.75 lien satisfied / proof

totAl "$ 80,084.31 £ 11.065.49
: .r.i t’.r'L tvS* *r m*? sTr ‘ ' ’

SBG Manaoement (Marshall Square Realty)
OPA 8B6619COO
844 N. 6th St. 0003 f300 7503 100733829 5 121,108.37 lien satisfied / proof £ 17.779.84

111231624 t 44,583.28 lien satisfied / proof
120332040: T 3,593.32 lien satisfied / proof

45 N. 7th St. 0003-2390-0622 100230773 £ 88.546.49 lien satisfied / proof 4 15.560.83

120332042 £ 69.302.81 lien satisfied / proof

TOTAL S 347,144.27 £ 33,340.67
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA* 4395846077
tfesSS

8/27/2013SIMON GARDEN fgALTY CO 7/2/2014

16731MUSQRAVE ST Apt A PHIL PA t9119216B 539547187 4395848077 2035836 GS

STATEMENT

08/30/2013
08/08/2013
10/01/2013
10/04/2013
11/01/2013
11/08/2013
11/30/2013
12/06/2013
01/01/2014
DI/07/2014
02/01/2014
02/05/2014
03/01/2014
03/06/2014
04/01/2014

04/04/2014
05/01/2014
05/06/2014
05/31/2014
06/03/2014
07/01/2014

LPC
Bill
LPC
BILL

LPC
BUI

LPC
BILL
LPC
BILL
LPC
eai
LPC
BILL
LPC
BUI
LPC
BILL
LPC
BILL
LPC

39589

40120

41131

43239

46751

51015

54756

57645

58975

59528

32 

29

33

29

30 

33 

28

29

30 

32

503

531

1011

2108

3512

4264

3741

3089

1130

553

0.00
15.72
0.00
18.31

0.00
30.64

0.00
72.69
0.00
1174)7

0.00
129.21
0.00
133.61
0.00
105.52
04)0
37.67
0.00
17.28
0.00

‘;3II7aD-£^

o

34

191

498

781

1139

914

828

383

99

10/01/2013

10/29/2013

12/03/2013

01/03/2014

01/31/2014

03/03/2014

03/31/2014

04/30/2014

05/30/2014

06/30/2014

$20.26
$749.12

$31.49
$749.43
$42.73

$1,458.30
$64.61

$2,881.79
$107.84

$4,769.57
$179.38

$5,640.94
$263.99

$4,960.39
$338.40

$4,231.65
$401.67

$1,641.07
$426.49
$812.04
$438.67

$1,371.03
$2,120.15
$2,151.64
$2,901.07
$2,943.60
$4,402.10
$4,466.71
$7,348.50
$7,456.34

$12,225.91
$12,405.29
$18,048.23
$18,310.22
$23,270.61
$23,609.01
$27,640.66
$28,242.53
$29,883.60
$30,310.09
$31,122.13
$31.560.60

$1,371.03
$2,120.15
$2,151.64
$2,901.07
$2,943.80
$4,402.10
$4,466.71
$7,346.60
$7,456.34

$12,225.91
$12,405.29
$18,046.23
$18,310.22
$23,270.61
$23,609.01
$27,840.66
$28,242.53
$29,883.60
$30,310.09
$31,122.13
$31.560.80
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EXHIBIT 2B

Address I Account # Dates of Service Docket * Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount
Marchwood Realty Co. UP
OPA 881062500
5515 Wissahlekon Ave. 0091-2500-7651 9/27/10 to 12/28/10 110130300 $ 23.246.42 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 13.160.40

6/17/2011 $ 1,602.46
4/1/2011 $ 8,483.56

12/28/10 to 5/25/11 110631507 $ 46.085.69 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 46.085.69
5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831151 $ 1.758.55 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 1.758.55

5515 Wlssahickon Ave, B 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831152 $ 341.00 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 S 341.00
SA0 6676751050

5515 Wlssahickon Ave. A 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831154 $ 575.86 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 S 575.86
SM 6430067219

TOTAL $ 72.007.52
Address Account * Dates of Service Docket# Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount
Colonial Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 801061500
5425-7 Wayne Ave.. Ml 0061-2800-0245 5/4/06 to 12/2/09 091231034 S 85.104.42 lien satisfied / woof 11/4/2011 $ 85.104.42
SA0 1375369694 12/2/09 to 1/4/10 100131129 $ 6.180.72 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 6,180.72

1/4/10 to 8/2/11 110831155 $ 47.171.25 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 47.171.25

5425-7 Wsvne Ave.. M2 0061-2800-0245 12/2/09 to 11/1/10 101135002 $ 44.236.50 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 44.236.50
SA# 4018739567 11/1/10 to 2/2/11 110232566 % 50.463.29 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 50.463.29

2/2/11 to 8/2/11 110831156 "S 11,587.13 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 3 11,587.13

TOTAL $ 244.745.31
Address Account # Dates of Service Docket* Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount
Simone Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 881210020
6732 Chew Ave., M2 0005-3954-7187 4/2710 to 4/26/11 110630244 8 45.849.98 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 45.849.98
SA* 1162325601 12/28/09 to 4/27/10 100531542 $ 82,896.78 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 82.896.78

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5,458.51 Sen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 5.458.51
7/26/1110 0/27/11 111030879 $ 105,336.21 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 3 105.336-21

6731 Musorave St.. A 0005-3954-7187 12/28/09 to 5/25/10 100632426 $ 147,576.01 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 3 147,576.01
SA* 4395848077 5/25/10 to 4/26/11 110532638 $ 140.489.15 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 3 140.489.15

4/26/11to7/26/11 110831158 $ 12.457.30 lien satisfied 1 woof 7/11/2012 3 12.457.30
7/26/1110 9/27/11 111030829 $ 7.488.02 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 3 7.486.02

6731 Mussreve St.. B 0005-3954-7187 5/28/10(0 4/26/11 110630243 $ 40.714.25 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 3 40,714.25
SA* 8569221065 12/28/09 to 5/28/10 100632367 $ 202.746.97 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 3 202.746.97

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 S 5.458 51 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 S 5.458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030830 $ 43,254.05 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 3 43.254.05
6/27/11 to 7/26/11 110831159 $ 2.569.08 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 3 2.569.08

TOTAL S 842.294.82
Address Account* Dates of Service Docket* Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount

Elrae Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 686910300
3608 Sorinn Garden St. M-1 0002-2774-5786 5/4/07 to 7/1/10 100830050 S 14.369.31 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 3 14.369.31
OPA 886761075 7/1/10 to 3/4/11 110331579 $ 2.794.33 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 S 2.794.33
SA* 1453977841 3/4/11 to 11/1/11 111131108 S 2.870.61 ilen satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 3 2.870.61

3610 Sorina Garden St 0006-0836-7105 1/6/10 to 12/1/11 111230341 $ 5.338.82 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 3 5.338.82

SA# 9709627993 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130807 S 20.984.69 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 20,984.69
12/3/0910 1/8/10 100130808 $ 754.81 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 1 754.81

SA* 3022438905 0006-0836-7105 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130806 $ 21,580.52 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 3 21.580.52
1/8/10(0 5/4/10 100531704 % 1.648.47 Hen satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 3 1.648.47
1/6/10(0 12/1/11 111230340 $ 9,742.75 Hen satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 9.742.75

TOTAL S 80,084.31
Address Account * Dates of Service Docket 0 Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount
SBG Manaaement (Marshall Square Realty)
OPA 886619000
844 N. 6th St. 0003 7300 7503 1/4/06 to 7/1/10 100733829 $ 121.108.37 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 3 169.284 97

7/1/10 to 12/1/11 111231624 } 44.583.28 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012
12/1/1110 3/5/12 120332040 S 3.593.32 Hen satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

845 N. 7th St. 3003-2390-0622 3/6/07 to 2/3/10 100230773 $ 86.546.49 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 3 157.849.30
2/3/10(0 3/5/12 120332042 $ 69.302.81 Hen satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

TOTAL 8 327,134.27
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA> 4395&48077
"''TT

SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO
Pate;:

3/2/2001

-TO'Date;

12/10/2014

f-JSS^SSBsSmSBKSamSnKmBBM
-k;8«Naaig6r-;;-^ ■-

16731 MUSGRAVE ST Art A PHIL, PA 191192168 5395471B7 4395848077 2035836 GS

STATEMENT
S'^'TpSMCtlonv;

04/09/2001 BILL 26036 R 32 55 1.72 733 05/03/2001 $96.45 $96.45
05/07/2001 BILL 26292 R 29 256 8.83 343 05/31/2001 $394.04 $490.49
06/08/2001 BILL 26292 R 30 0 0.00 81 07/05/2001 $15.59 $506.08
07/02/2001 LPC 0.00 $7.59 $513.67
07/06/2001 BILL 26292 R 32 0 0.00 10 07/31/2001 $15.59 $529.26
07/11/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($18.03) $511.23
08/01/2001 LPC 0.00 $7.66 $518.69
08/06/2001 BILL 26292 R 30 0 0.00 0 08/29/2001 $15.59 $534.48
08/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check {$84.45} $450.03
08/22/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($84.45) $365.58
09/06/2001 BILL 26292 R 33 0 0.00 0 10/01/2001 $15.59 $381.17
10/04/2001 BILL 26292 R 29 0 0.00 21 10/30/2001 $15.59 $396.76
11/06/2001 BILL 26321 S 33 29 0.68 173 12/03/2001 $54.92 $451.68
11/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($83.52) $368.16
12/07/2001 BILL 26345 R 29 24 0.83 310 01/04/2002 $48.77 $416.93
01/03/2002 LPC 0.00 $6.25 $423.18
01/06/2002 BILL 26387 R 29 42 1.45 477 02/01/2002 $65.90 $489.08
02/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $7.24 $496.32
02/07/2002 BILL 26387 R 34 0 0.00 857 03/05/2002 $19.26 $515.58
02/26/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($61.30) $454.28
03/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $6.81 $461.09
03/07/2002 BILL 26428 R 27 41 1.52 595 04/02/2002 $64.23 $525.32

Page 1 of 12
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$96.45
$490.49

$506.08
$513.67

$529.26
$511.23
$516.89

$534.48

$450.03

$365.58
$381.17

$396.76

$451.66
$368.16

$416.93
$423.18

$489.08
$496.32

$515.58
$454.28
$461.09
$525.32
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Mfjgl fpi?illtbs spuniiH
03/29/2002 LPC

o.oo'

04/04/2002 BILL 26455 R 29 27 0.93 569

04/22/2002 PAY 0.00

04/30/2002 PAY 0.00

05/01/2002 LPC 0.00

05/03/2002 BILL 26468 R 32 13 0.41 308
06/01/2002 LPC 0,00

06/01/2002 BILL 7 R 33 179 5.42 133

06/29/2002 LPC 0.00
07/04/2002 BILL 7 R 27 0 0.00 8
08/01/2002 LPC 0.00
08/06/2002 BILL 7 R 29 0 0.00 0
08/29/2002 LPC 0.00
09/04/2002 PAY 0.00
09/04/2002 BILL 151 R 32 144 4.50 0
10/01/2002 LPC 0.00
10/04/2002 BILL 151 R 30 0 0.00 3
11/01/2002 LPC 0.00
11/07/2002 BILL 152 R 33 1 0.03 213
11/30/2002 LPC 0.00
12/04/2002 BILL 451 R 29 299 10.31 530
12/13/2002 PAY 0.00
01/01/2003 LPC 0.00
01/07/2003 BILL 597 R 34 146 4.29 1002
02/01/2003 LPC 0.00
02/08/2003 BILL 679 R 29 82 2.83 1039
03/01/2003 LPC 0.00
03/06/2003 BILL 782 R 28 103 3.66 969
04/01/2003 LPC 0.00
04/08/2003 BILL 976 R 28 196 7.00 643
05/01/2003 LPC 0.00
05/07/2003 BILL 2007 R 30 1029 34.30 427

Page 2 of 12

Check

Check

Check

Check

04/29/2002

05/29/2002

06/27/2002

07/29/2002

08/29/2002

09/27/2002

10/29/2002

12/04/2002

01/02/2003

01/31/2003

03/05/2003

03/31/2003

05/02/2003

06/02/2003

. ^Actual
■■jmm

$7.77 $533.09 $533.09
$45.99 $579.08 $579.08

($101.20) $477.88 $477.88
($38.10) $439.78 $439.78

$6.59 $446.37 $446.37
$3228 $478.65 $478.65

$7.08 $485.73 $485.73
$202.97 $688.70 $688.70

$10.12 $698.82 $698.82
$19.26 $718.08 $718.08
$10.41 $728.49 $728.49
$19.26 $747.75 $747.75
$10.70 $758.45 $758.45

($116.44) $642.01 $642.01
$178.96 $820.97 $620.97

$12.31 $833.28 $83328
$19.26 $852.54 $852.54
$12.60 $865.14 $865.14
$20.39 $885.53 $865.53
$12.90 $898-43 $898.43

$358.71 $1267.14 $1,257.14
($107.09) $1,150.05 $1,150.05

$1725 $1,167.30 $1,167.30
$190.25 $1,357.55 $1,357.55
$20.10 $1,377.65 $1,377.65

$116.68 $1,494.33 $1,494.33

$21.85 $1,516.18 $1,516.18
$140.47 $1,656.65 $1,656.65
$23.96 $1,680.61 $1,680.61

$265.66 $1,946.27 $1,946.27

$27.94 $1,974.21 $1,974.21
$1,343.74 $3,317.95 $3,317.95
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08/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $48.10 $3,366.05 $3,366.05
06/07/2003 BILL 2008 R 33 1 0-03 176 07/01/2003 $20.62 $3,386.67 $3,386.67

07/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $48.41 $3,435.08 $3,435.08
07/08/2003 BILL 2742 R 28 734 26.21 29 07/31/2003 $1,059.03 $4,494.11 $4,494.11
08/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $6429 $4,556.40 $4,558.40
08/06/2003 BILL 3265 R 34 543 15.97 0 08/29/2003 $794.35 $5,352.75 $5,352.75
09/03/2003 LPC 0.00 $76.21 $5,426.96 $5,428.96
09/08/2003 BILL 3356 R 29 71 2.45 0 10/01/2003 $120.61 $5,549.57 $5,549.57
09/25/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($217.12) $5,332.45 $5,332 45
09/30/2003 XFER 0.00 {$5,332.45) $0.00 $0.00
10/06/2003 BILL 4451 R 29 1095 37.76 0 10/29/2003 $1,597.42 $1,597.42 $1,597.42
11/02/2003 BILL 6530 R 34 2079 61.15 263 12/01/2003 $2,927.08 $4,524.50 $4,524.50
11/18/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,307.60) $2,216.90 $2,216.90
12/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $33.25 $2,260.15 $2,250.15
12/06/2003 BILL 7388 R 27 658 31.78 329 01/02/2004 $1,355.59 $3,605.74 $3,605.74
12/12/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,749.60) $856.14 $856.14
01/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $12.84 $868.98 $868.98
01/07/2004 BILL 11315 R 32 3927 122.72 875 02/02/2004 $5,492.06 $6,361.04 $6,361.04
01/14/2004 XFER 0.00 $5,332.45 $11,693.49 $11,693.49
02/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $175.20 $11,868.69 $11,868.69
02/09/2004 BILL 17109 R 31 5794 186.90 1106 03/04/2004 $7,909.26 $19,777.95 $19,777.95
03/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $293.84 $20,071.79 $20,071.79
03/04/2004 BILL 21953 R 29 4844 167.03 932 03/29/2004 $6,73823 $26,810.02 $26,810.02
04/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $394.92 $27,204.94 $27,204.94
04/07/2004 BILL 26366 R 31 4415 142.42 653 05/03/2004 $6,514.96 $33,719.90 $33,719.90
05/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $492.64 $34,212.54 $34,212.54
05/06/2004 BILL 29219 R 32 2851 89.09 384 06/01/2004 $4,186.47 $38,399.01 $38,399.01
06/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $555.44 $38,954.45 $38,954.45
06/07/2004 BILL 30767 R 27 1548 57.33 61 06/30/2004 $2,763.19 $41,717.64 $41,717.64
06/14/2004 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,016.59) $40,701.05 $40,701.05
07/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $596.69 $41,297.94 $41,297.94
07/08/2004 BILL 31602 R 32 1035 32.34 15 08/02/2004 $1,541.39 $42,839.33 $42,839.33
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06/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $620.01 $43,459.34 $43,459.34

08/08/2004 BILL 32237 R 32 435 13.59 0 08/31/2004 $673.49 $44,132.83 $44,132.83

00/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $630.11 $44,762.94 $44,762.94

09/06/2004 BILL 32338 R 30 101 3.37 0 10/01/2004 $171.17 $44,934.11 $44,934.11

10/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $632.68 $45,566.79 $45,566.79

10/08/2004 BILL 32376 R 32 38 1.19 9 11/02/2004 $76.89 $45,643.68 $45,643.68

11/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $633.83 $48,277.51 $46,277.51

11/05/2004 BILL 32492 R 29 116 4.00 230 12/02/2004 $195.41 $46,472.92 $46,472.92

12/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $636.76 $47,109.68 $47,109.68

12/07/2004 BILL 32791 R 29 299 10.31 428 01/03/2005 $475.24 $47,584.92 $47,584.92

01/04/2005 LPC 0.00 $643.89 $48,228.81 $48,228.81

01/07/2005 BILL 33545 R 34 754 22.18 894 02/02/2005 $1,270.00 $49,498.61 $49,498.81

01/20/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($12,672.94) $36,825.87 $36,825.87

02/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $552.38 $37,378.25 $37,378.25

02/07/2005 BILL 36959 R 29 3414 117.72 672 03/03/2005 $5,881.29 $43,259.54 $43,259.54

02/10/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($33,111.16) $10,148.38 $10,148.38

03/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $640.60 $10,768.98 $10,788.98

03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,706.36) $9,082.62 $9,082.62

03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,270.57) $6,812.05 $6,812.05

03/07/2005 BILL 41250 R 28 4291 153.25 839 03/31/2005 $7,315.71 $14,127.76 $14,127.76

03/09/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($7,266.45) $6,861.31 $6,861.31

03/24/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,456.34) $4,404.97 $4,404.97

04/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $562.74 $4,967.71 $4,967.71

04/07/2005 BILL 45921 R 33 4671 141.55 909 05/02/2005 $6,833.21 $11,800.92 $11,800.92

05/02/2005 LPC 0.00 $665.24 $12,466.16 $12,466.16

05/06/2005 BILL 47923 R 29 2002 69.03 315 06/01/2005 $3,148.77 $15,614.93 $15,614.93

05/12/2005 LPCWVE 0.00 ($1,868-58) $13,746.35 $13,746.35

06/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $206.19 $13,952.54 $13,952.54

06/07/2005 BILL 49527 R 29 1604 55.31 193 06/30/2005 $2,209.00 $16.161.54 $16,161.54

07/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $239.33 $16,400.87 $16,400.87

07/08/2005 BILL 49805 R 33 278 8.42 11 08/02/2005 $463.95 $16,864.82 $16,864.82

07/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($663.45) $16,201.37 $16,201.37
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08/01/2005 LPC 0.00
08/05/2005 BILL 49812 R 29 7 0.24 0
08/12/2005 PAY 0.00 Check
09/01/2005 LPC 0.00
09/07/2005 BILL 49822 R 31 10 0.32 0
10/01/2005 LPC 0.00
10/06/2005 BILL 49824 R 32 2 0.06 0
11/01/2005 LPC 0.00
11/07/2006 BILL 49837 R 29 13 0.45 149
11/21/2006 PAY 0.00 Check
12/01/2005 LPC 0.00
12/07/2005 BILL 52623 R 30 2786 92.87 465
01/03/2006 LPC 0.00
01/09/2006 BILL 54415 R 32 1792 56.00 923
02/01/2006 LPC 0.00
02/07/2006 BILL 692 R 30 654 21.80 730
03/01/2006 LPC 0.00
03/07/2006 BILL 2932 R 28 2240 80.00 758
03/15/2006 PAY 0.00 Check
04/04/2006 LPC 0.00
04/08/2006 BILL 5218 R 33 2286 69.27 763
05/01/2006 LPC 0.00
05/05/2006 BILL 5955 R 28 737 26.32 231
06/01/2006 LPC 0.00
06/07/2006 BILL 6436 R 30 481 16.03 133
07/05/2006 LPC 0.00
07/07/2006 BILL 6792 R 33 356 10.79 2
08/02/2006 LPC 0.00
08/07/2006 BILL 7073 R 29 281 9.69 0
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00
09/09/2006 BILL 7373 R 33 300 9.09 0
10/02/2006 LPC 0.00
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08/30/2005

09/30/2005

10/31/2005

12/02/2005

01/03/2006

02/01/2006

03/03/2006

03/30/2006

05/03/2006

05/31/2006

06/30/2006

08/01/2006

08/30/2006

10/03/2006

$243.02
$30.81

($546.65)
$238.92

$35.48
$239.45
$22.64

$239.79
$45.38

($883.77)
$237.99

$5,838.81
$325.57

$3,663.31
$380.52

$1,464.13
$402.48

$4,789.59
{$1,060.01)

$474.32
$4,744.52

$545.49
$1,726.47

$571.39
$1,014.57

$586.61
$826.54
$599.00
$572.17
$607.59
$609.57
$616.73

$16,444.39 
$16,475.00 
$15,928.15 
$16,167.07 
$16,202.55 
$16,442.00 
$16,464.64 
$16,704.43 
$16,749.81 
$15,866.04 
$16,104.03 
$21,942.84 
$22,268.41 
$25,931.72 
$26,312.24 
$27,776.37 
$28,178.85 
$32,968.44 
$31,908.43 
$32,382.75 
$37,127.27 
$37,672.76 
$39,399.23 
$39,970.62 
$40,985.19 
$41,571.80 
$42,398.34 
$42,997.34 
$43,569.51 
$44,177.10 
$44,786.67 
$45,403.40

$16,444.39
$18,475.00
$15,928.15
$16,167.07
$16,202.55
$16,442.00
$16,464.64
$16,704.43
$16,749.81
$15,866.04
$16,104.03
$21,942.84
$22,268.41
$25,931.72
$26,312.24
$27,776.37
$28,178.85
$32,968.44
$31,908.43
$32,382.75
$37,127.27
$37,672.76
$39,399.23
$39,970.62
$40,985.19
$41,571.80
$42,398.34
$42,997.34
$43,569.51
$44,177.10
$44,786.67
$45,403.40
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10/06/2006 BILL 7686 R 29 313

11/02/2006 LPC

11/07/2006 BILL 7686 R 31 0
12/02/2006 LPC

12/07/2006 BILL 10005 R 31 2319

01/02/2007 LPC
01/08/2007 BILL 11872 R 29 1867

01/31/2007 LPC

02/05/2007 BILL 14308 R 31 2436

02/23/2007 PAY

02/28/2007 LPC
03/05/2007 BILL 17298 R 28 2990

03/30/2007 LPC

04/04/2007 BILL 19637 R 32 2339
04/30/2007 LPC
05/03/2007 BILL 21053 R 29 1416
06/01/2007 LPC
06/06/2007 BILL 21528 R 30 475
06/29/2007 LPC

07/05/2007 BILL 21806 R 32 278

07/31/2007 LPC
08/03/2007 BILL 22075 R 30 269
09/03/2007 LPC

09/06/2007 BILL 22305 R 33 230
09/28/2007 LPC
10/03/2007 BILL 22528 R 26 223
11/01/2007 LPC

11/05/20)7 BILL 22604 R 31 276
11/21/2007 PAY
11/30/2007 LPC
12/03/2007 TAX1MP
12/05/2007 BILL 24400 R 32 1596

10.79 20
0.00

0.00 419

0.00

74.81 446
0.00
64.38 592
0.00
78.58 771
0.00

0.00
106.79 1049
0.00
73.09 752
0.00

48.83 447
0.00

15.83 106
0.00
8.69 4
0.00

8.97 0
0.00
6.97 6
0.00

7.96 13
0.00
8.90 60

0.00
0.00

0.00
49.86 554
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Check

Check

11/30/2006

01/04/2007

02/01/2007

03/02/2007

03/28/2007

04/30/2007

05/29/2007

06/29/2007

07/30/2007

08/28/2007

10/01/2007

10/26/2007

11/30/2007

01/02/2008

SBpUflllt
$634.82 $46,036.22 $46,036.22

$626.25 $46,664.47 $46,664.47
$19.26 $46,683.73 $46,683.73

$626.54 $47,310.27 $47,310.27
$4,807.78 $52,118.05 $52,118.05

$698.66 $52,816.71 $52,616.71

$3,620.06 $56,636.77 $56,636.77
$755.96 $57,392.73 $57,392.73

$4,946.13 $62,338.86 $62,338.66
($865.01) $61,473.85 $61,473.85

$830.15 $62,304.00 $62,304.00
$5,451.70 $67,755.70 $67,755.70

$911.93 $68,667.63 $68,667.63
$4,399.16 $73,066.79 $73,066.79

$977.91 $74,044.70 $74,044.70

$2,573.26 $76,617.96 $76,617.96
$1,016.51 $77,634.47 $77,634.47

$965.01 $78,599.48 $78,599.48

$1,030.99 $79,630.47 $79,630.47
$575.23 $80,205.70 $80,205.70

$1,039.62 $81,245.32 $81,245.32

$530.14 $81,775.46 $81,776.46
$1,047.57 $82,823.03 $82,823.03

$456.08 $63,279.11 $83,279.11

$1,054.41 $84,333.52 $84,333.52

$421.62 $84,755.14 $84,755.14

$1,060.73 $85,815.87 $85,815.87

$506.16 $86,322.03 $86,322.03

($650.54) $85,671.49 $85,671.49
$1,068.33 $86,739.82 $86,739.82

$35.43 $86,775.25 $86,775.25
$2,865.72 $89,640.97 $89,640.97
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12/31/2007 LPC 0.00

01/06/2008 BILL 26826 R 29 2426 83.66 796

01/31/2008 LPC 0.00

02/05/2008 BILL 29499 R 33 2673 81.00 917

03/01/2008 LPC 0.00

03/05/2008 BILL 31970 R 29 2471 85.21 794

03/31/2008 LPC 0.00

04/03/2008 BILL 33940 R 29 1970 67.93 625

04/30/2008 LPC 0.00

05/05/2006 BILL 34745 R 30 805 26.83 305
05/31/2006 LPC 0.00

06/04/2008 BILL 34970 R 32 225 7.03 196

07/01/2008 LPC 0.00

07/07/2008 BILL 35136 R 29 166 5.72 4

07/31/2008 LPC 0.00

08/05/2008 BILL 35312 R 33 176 5.33 0

08/30/2008 LPC 0.00

09/05/2008 BILL 35482 R 29 170 5.86 0

09/30/2008 LPC 0.00

10/04/2008 BILL 35664 R 30 182 6.07 9

10/31/2008 LPC 0.00

11/05/2006 BILL 36073 R 33 409 12.39 219
11/28/2006 LPC 0.00

12/04/2008 BILL 37625 R 27 1552 57.48 491

12/31/2008 LPC 0.00

01/08/2009 BILL 40923 R 32 3296 103.06 846

01/31/2009 LPC 0.00

02/04/2009 BILL 44766 R 32 3843 120.09 1069
02/05/2009 LPCWVE 0.00

02/05/2009 CANB 0.00

02/05/2009 BILL 44766 R 32 3843 120.09 1069

02/28/2009 LPC 0.00
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$1,111.84 $90,752.81 $90,752.81
01/30/2008 $4,445.36 $95,198.17 $95,198.17

$1,178.52 $96,376.69 $96,376.69

02/29/2008 $5,103.55 $101,480.24 $101,480.24
$1,255.06 $102,735.32 $102,735.32

03/31/2008 $4,652.91 $107,388.23 $107,388.23
$1,324.87 $108,713.10 $108,713.10

04/28/2008 $3,775.77 $112,488.87 $112,488.87

$1,381.51 $113,870.38 $113,870.38

05/29/2008 $1,597.36 $115,467.74 $115,467.74

$1,405.47 $116,873.21 $116,873.21

06/27/2008 $442.79 $117,316.00 $117,316.00

$1,412.11 $118,728.11 $118,728.11

07/30/2008 $378.15 $119,106.26 $119,106.26

$1,417.78 $120,524.04 $120,524.04

08/28/2008 $407.64 $120,931.68 $120,931.68
$1,423.90 $122,355.58 $122,355.58

09/30/2008 $394.40 $122,749.98 $122,749.98
$1,429.81 $124,179.79 $124,179.79

10/28/2008 $410.16 $124,589.95 $124,589.95

$1,435.97 $126,025.92 $126,025.92

12/02/2008 $894.85 $126,920.77 $126,920.77

$1,449.39 $128,370.16 $128,370.16

12/31/2008 $3,279.03 $131,649.19 $131,649.19

$1,498.57 $133,147.76 $133,147.76

01/30/2009 $7,057.82 $140,205.58 $140,205.58

$1,604.44 $141,810.02 $141,810.02

03/02/2009 $7,585.08 $149,395.10 $149,395.10

($1,604.44) $147,790.66 $147,790.66

($7,585.08) $140,205.58 $140,205.58

03/03/2009 $7,565.06 $147,790.66 $147,790.66

$1,718.22 $149,508.88 $149,508.88
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03/05/2009 BILL 46284 R 28 3518 125.64 826
04/01/2009 LPC 0.00

04/04/2009 BILL 51613 R 30 3329 110.97 660
05/01/2009 LPC 0.00

05/05/2009 BILL 53479 R 32 1866 58.31 374

05/30/2009 LPC 0.00
06/04/2009 BILL 54187 R 29 708 24.41 90
07/01/2009 LPC 0.00

07/08/2009 BILL 54805 R 30 618 20.60 15
06/01/2009 LPC 0.00
08/06/2009 BILL 55426 R 33 621 18.82 0
08/31/2009 LPC 0.00
09/05/2009 BILL 55839 R 29 413 14.24 0
09/30/2009 LPC 0.00

10/06/2009 BILL 56386 R 30 547 18.23 7

10/31/2009 LPC 0.00

11/06/2009 BILL 57464 R 32 1078 33.69 251
12/01/2009 LPC 0.00
12/07/2009 BILL 59020 R 28 1556 55.57 344
01/01/2010 LPC 0.00
01/06/2010 BILL 61807 R 34 2787 81.97 872
01/30/2010 LPC 0.00
02/04/2010 BILL 65053 R 29 3246 111.93 896
02/27/2010 LPC 0.00
03/04/2010 BILL 68474 R 28 3421 122.18 968
03/31/2010 LPC 0.00
04/07/2010 BILL 70814 R 31 2340 75.48 574
04/30/2010 LPC 0.00
05/06/2010 BILL 71934 R 32 1120 35.00 280
05/29/2010 LPC 0.00
06/04/2010 BILL 72588 R 26 654 23.36 98
06/30/2010 LPC 0.00
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03/30/2009 $6,917.82 $156,426.70

$1,821.98 $158,246.68

04/29/2009 $5,903.12 $164,151.80

$1,910.53 $166,062.33

05/29/2009 $3,281.91 $169,344.24

$1,959.76 $171,304.00

06/29/2009 $1,344.68 $172,648.68
$1,979.93 $174,628.61

07/31/2009 $993.46 $175,622.07

$1,994.83 $177,616.90
08/31/2009 $1,006.71 $178,623.61

$2,009.93 $180,633.54

09/30/2009 $675.96 $181,309.50
$2,020.07 $183,329.57

10/29/2009 $863.32 $184,192.89

$2,033.02 $186,225.91

12/03/2009 $1,646.31 $187,872.22
$2,057.72 $189,929.94

01/04/2010 $2,622.52 $132,552.46
$2,097.05 $194,649.51

02/01/2010 $4,405.38 $199,054.89
$2,163.14 $201,218.03

03/02/2010 $5,173.37 $206,391.40
$2,240.74 $206,632.14

03/29/2010 $5,213.98 $213,846.12
$2,318.95 $216,165.07

04/30/2010 $4,054.67 $220,219.74
$2,379.77 $222,599.51

06/01/2010 $1,964.50 $224,564.01
$2,409.23 $226,973.24

06/29/2010 $1,100.11 $226,073.35
$2,425.73 $230,499.06

■^JBflHance

$156,426.70

$158,248.68

$164,151.80

$166,062.33

$169,344.24

$171,304.00

$172,646.68
$174,628.61
$175,622.07

$177,616.90

$178,623.61
$180,633.54
$181,309.50

$183,329.57
$184,192.89

$186,225.91

$187,872.22

$189,929.94

$192,552.46
$194,649.51

$199,054.89
$201,218.03

$206,391.40
$208,632.14
$213,846.12

$216,165.07

$220,219.74
$222,599.51

$224,564.01

$226,973.24

$228,073.35
$230,499.08
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07/06/2010 BILL 73194 R 31 606 19.55 13

07/30/2010 LPC 0.00

08/05/2010 BILL 73702 R 32 508 15.88 lD
08/31/2010 LPC 0.00

09/04/2010 BILL 74170 R 30 468 15.60 I0

09/30/2010 LPC 0.00

10/05/2010 BILL 74708 R 32 538 16.81 0

10/29/2010 LPC 0.00

11/03/2010 BILL 75492 R 29 784 27.03 158

11/30/2010 LPC 0.00

12/06/2010 BILL 77913 R 29 2421 83.48 408

01/01/2011 LPC 0.00

01/05/2011 BILL 81486 R 34 3573 105.09 1025

02/01/2011 LPC 0.00

02/04/2011 BILL 85808 R 29 4322 149.03 1018

02/28/2011 LPC 0.00

03/05/2011 BILL 88732 R 28 2924 104.43 840
03/31/2011 LPC 0.00
04/04/2011 BILL 91933 R 33 3201 97.00 674

04/30/2011 LPC 0.00

05/06/2011 BILL 93885 R 29 1952 67.31 336

05/20/2011 PAY 0.00

05/20/2011 PAY 0.00

05/31/2011 LPC 0.00

06/04/2011 BILL 94654 R 29 769 26.52 64

06/30/2011 LPC 0.00

07/05/2011 BILL 95389 R 33 735 22.27 i0

07/30/2011 LPC 0.00

08/03/2011 BILL 95907 R 29 518 17.86 i0

08/20/2011 PAY 0.00

08/31/2011 LPC 0.00
09/06/2011 BILL 96479 R 31 572 18.45 0
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07/29/2010 $947.34 $231,446-42 $231,446.42

$2,439.94 $233,886.36 $233,886.36

08/30/2010 $786.70 $234,673.06 $234,673.06

$2,451.75 $237,124.81 $237,124.81

09/29/2010 $726.31 $237,851.12 $237,851.12

$2,462.64 $240,313.76 $240,313.76

10/28/2010 $845.07 $241,158.83 $241,158.83

$2,475.32 $243,634.15 $243,634.15

11/30/2010 $1,257.94 $244,692.09 $244,892.09

$2,494.16 $247,386.27 $247,386.27

01/03/2011 $3,860.41 $251,246.68 $251,246.66

$2,552.09 $253,798.77 $253,798.77

01/31/2011 $4,987.51 $258,786.26 $258,786.28

$2,626.90 $261,413.18 $261,413.18

03/02/2011 $6,014.82 $267,428.00 $267,428.00

$2,717.13 $270,145.13 $270,145,13

03/29/2011 $4,204.64 $274,349.77 $274,349.77

$2,780.20 $277,129.97 $277,129.97

04/28/2011 $5,035.84 $282,165.81 $282,165.81

$2,855.73 $285,021.54 $285,021.54

06/01/2011 $3,043.62 $288,065.16 $288,065.16

Check ($35.58) $288,029.58 $288,029.58

Check ($114.28) $267,915.30 $287,915.30
$2,901.39 $290,816.69 $290,816.69

06/28/2011 $1,342.96 $292,159.65 $292,159.65

$2,921.53 $295,081.18 $295,081.18

07/28/2011 $1,125.52 $296,206.70 $296,206.70

$2,938.41 $299,145.11 $299,145.11

08/26/2011 $796.02 $299,941.13 $299,941.13

Check ($36.05) $299,905.08 $299,905.08

$2,950.36 $302,855.44 $302,855.44
09/29/2011 $878.98 $303,732.42 $303,732.42
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09/30/2011 LPC 0.00

10/08/2011 BILL 97363 R 32 884 27.62 16

10/31/2011 LPC 0.00

11/05/2011 BILL 98148 R 29 785 27.07 131

11/30/2011 LPC 0.00

12/05/2011 BILL 1155 R 30 3007 100.23 448
12/31/2011 LPC 0.00

01/05/2012 BILL 4064 R 32 2909 90-91 626
01/31/2012 LPC 0.00

02/04/2012 BILL 8357 R 30 4293 143.10 817

02/29/2012 LPC 0.00
03/06/2012 BILL 11049 R 29 2692 92.83 683
03/31/2012 LPC 0.00
04/05/2012 BILL 13021 R 32 1972 61.62 449
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00

05/04/2012 BILL 14219 R 29 1198 41.31 291

06/05/2012 BILL 15068 R 30 849 28.30 97
08/22/2012 XFER 0.00
07/06/2012 BILL 15880 R 32 812 25.38 7
07/11/2012 PAY 0.00

06/07/2012 BILL 16495 R 30 615 20.50 0
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00
06/22/2012 CANP 0.00

08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00
09/06/2012 BILL 17098 R 33 603 18.27 0
10/02/2012 LPC 0.00

10/04/2012 BILL 17678 R 28 580 20.71 9
10/31/2012 LPC 0.00

11/05/2012 BILL 18424 R 31 746 24.06 148
12/01/2012 LPC 0.00
12/06/2012 BILL 21305 R 32 2681 90.03 589
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$2,963.51 $306,695.93 $306,695.93

10/31/2011 $1,314.55 $308,010.48 $308,010.46

$2,983.23 $310,993.71 $310,993.71

12/01/2011 $1,218.74 $312,212.45 $312,212.45

$3,001.51 $315,213.96 $315,213.96

12/30/2011 $4,483.73 $319,697.69 $319,697.69
$3,068.77 $322,766.46 $322,766.46

01/31/2012 $4,569.55 $327,336.01 $327,336.01
$3,137.31 $330,473.32 $330,473.32

02/29/2012 $6,457.04 $336,930.36 $336,930.36
$3,234.16 $340,164.52 $340,164.52

03/29/2012 $4,187.53 $344,352.05 $344,352.05
$3,296.98 $347,649.03 $347,649.03

05/01/2012 $3,119.40 $350,768.43 $350,768.43
$3,343.77 $354,112.20 $354,112.20

05/30/2012 $1,677.46 $355,789.66 $355,789.66

08/28/2012 $1,192.08 $356,981.74 $356,981.74
$621.40 $357,603.14 $357,603.14

07/31/2012 $1,068.71 $358,671.85 $358,671.65

Check ($358,671.85) $0.00 $0.00

08/30/2012 $805.10 $805.10 $805.10

$114.28 $919.38 $919.38

$35.58 $954.96 $954.96

$36.05 $991.01 $991.01

$0.00 $991.01 $991.01

10/01/2012 $789.78 $1,780.79 $1,780.79
$23.92 $1,804.71 $1,804.71

10/29/2012 $788.79 $2,593.50 $2,593.50
$35.75 $2,629.25 $2,629.25

12/03/2012 $1,031.77 $3,661.02 $3,661.02
$51.23 $3,712.25 $3,712.25

01/03/2013 $3,734.70 $7,446.95 $7,446.95
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Actual

01/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $107.25 $7,554.20 $7,554.20

01/05/2013 BILL 24335 R 29 3030 104.48 607 01/30/2013 $4,496.94 $12,051.14 $12,051.14

02/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $174.70 $12,225.84 $12,225.84

02/05/2013 BILL 28477 R 33 4142 125.52 973 03/01/2013 $5,874.80 $18,100.64 $18,100.64

03/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $262.82 $16,363.46 $18,363.46

03/06/2013 BILL 31891 R 28 3414 121.93 814 04/01/2013 $4,791.23 $23,154.69 $23,154.69

03/29/2013 LPC 0.00 $334.69 $23,489.38 $23,489.38

04/04/2013 BILL 35214 R 28 3323 118.68 679 04/29/2013 $4,862.75 $28,352.13 $28,352.13

05/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $407.63 $28,759.76 $28,759.76

05/04/2013 BILL 36823 R 31 1609 51.90 401 05/29/2013 $2,391.64 $31,151.60 $31,151.60

05/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $443.51 $31,595.11 $31,595.11

06/06/2013 BILL 37896 R 33 1073 32.52 138 07/01/2013 $1,601.52 $33,196.63 $33,196.63

06/29/2013 LPC 0.00 $467.53 $33,664.16 $33,664.16

07/03/2013 BILL 36496 R 28 602 21.50 0 07/29/2013 $681.12 $34,545.28 $34,545.26

07/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $480.75 $35,026.03 $35,026.03

08/06/2013 BILL 39086 R 31 568 18.97 0 08/29/2013 $870.02 $35,896.05 $35,896.05

08/21/2013 PAY 0.00 Check ($34,545.28) $1,350.77 $1,350.77

08/30/2013 LPC Q.QQ $20.26 $1,371.03 $1,371.03

09/06/2013 BILL 39569 R 32 503 15.72 0 10/01/2013 $749.12 $2,120.15 $2,120.15

10/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $31.49 $2,151.64 $2,151.64

10/04/2013 BILL 40120 R 29 531 18.31 34 10/29/2013 $749.43 $2,901.07 $2,901.07

11/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $42.73 $2,943.80 $2,943.80

11/06/2013 BILL 41131 R 33 1011 30.64 191 12/03/2013 $1,458.30 $4,402.10 $4,402-10

11/30/2013 LPC 0.00 $64.61 $4,466.71 $4,466.71

12/06/2013 BILL 43239 R 29 2108 72.69 498 01/03/2014 $2,881.79 $7,348.50 $7,348.50

01/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $107.84 $7,456.34 $7,456.34

01/07/2014 BILL 46751 R 30 3512 117.07 781 01/31/2014 $4,769.57 $12,225.91 $12,225.91

02/01/2014 LPC Q.QQ $179.38 $12,405.29 $12,405.29

02/05/2014 BILL 51015 R 33 4264 129.21 1139 03/03/2014 $5,640.94 $18,046.23 $18,046.23

03/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $263.99 $18,310.22 $18,310.22

03/06/2014 BILL 54756 R 28 3741 133.61 914 03/31/2014 $4,960.39 $23,270-61 $23,270.61

04/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $338.40 $23,609.01 $23,609.01
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04/04/2014 BILL 57845 R 29 3089 106.52 828 04/30/2014 $4,231.85 $27,840.66 $27,840.66

05/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $401.87 $26,242.53 $28,242.53

05/06/2014 BILL 58975 R 30 1130 37.67 383 05/30/2014 $1,641.07 $29,883.60 $29,883.60

05/31/2014 LPC 0.00 $426.49 $30,310.09 $30,310.09

06/05/2014 BILL 59528 R 32 553 17.20 99 06/30/2014 $612.04 $31,122.13 $31,122.13

07/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $438.67 $31,560.80 $31,560.80

07/04/2014 BILL 59696 R 29 168 5.79 8 07/29/2014 $266.20 $31,827.00 $31,827.00

07/30/2014 PAY 0.00 Check ($14,910.93) $16,916.07 $16,916.07

07/31/2014 LPC 0.00 $253.74 $17,169.81 $17,169.81

08/06/2014 BILL 59766 R 33 70 2.12 0 08/29/2014 $124.37 $17,294.18 $17,294.18

08/30/2014 LPC 0.00 $255.60 $17,549.78 $17,549.78

09/04/2014 BILL 59869 R 29 103 3.55 0 09/29/2014 $173.77 $17,723.55 $17,723.55

09/10/2014 PAY 0.00 Check ($13,737.93) $3,985.62 $3,985.62

09/30/2014 LPC 0.00 $59.78 $4,045.40 $4,045.40

10/04/2014 BILL 60140 R 30 271 9.03 14 10/28/2014 $395.25 $4,440.65 $4,440.65

11/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $65.71 $4,506.36 $4,506.36

11/08/2014 BILL 60306 R 33 166 5.03 141 12/03/2014 $262.80 $4,769.16 $4,769.16

11/29/2014 LPC 0.00 $69.65 $4,838.81 $4,838.81

12/06/2014 BILL 61653 R 27 1347 49.89 490 01/02/2015 $1,792.34 $6,631.15 $6,631.15
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EXHIBIT 2B

. • -I
Marchwood Realty Co. LP

OPA 881062500
SS1S Wlssahickon Ave. 0091-2500-7651 9/27/10 to 12/28/10 110130300 $ 23.246.42 lien satisfied / oroof 11/13/2012 $ 13.160.40

6/17/2011 $ 1.602.46
4/1/2011 $ 8.483 56

12/28/1010 5/25/11 110631507 S 46.085.69 lien satisfied / oroof 11/13/2012 5 46,085.69
5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831151 $ 1,758.55 lien satisfied / oroof 11/13/2012 l 1,758.55

5516 Wlssahickon Ave. B 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831152 $ 341.00 lien satisfied / oroof 11113/2012 $ 341.00
SA# 6876751050

5515 Wlssahickon Ave. A 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11(0 7/26/11 110831154 S 575.86 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 575.86
SA# 6430067219

TOTAL i 72.007.52
i ' ... ... "............... ‘ .
Colonial Garden Realty Co. LP

OPA 861061500
5425-7 Wayne Ave., Ml 0061-2800-0245 5/4/06 to 12/2/09 091231034 S 85.104.42 lien satisfied / oroof 11/4/2011 $ 85.104.42
SA# 1375369694 12/2/09 to 1/4/10 100131129 1 6,180.72 lien satisfied / oroof 11/4/2011 $ 6.180.72

1/4/10 to 8/2/11 110831155 1 47.171.25 lien satisfied / oroof 11/4/2011 i 47.171.25

5425-7 Wavne Ave.. M2 0061-2800-0245 12/2/09 to 11/1/10 101135002 $ 44.238.50 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 S 44.238.50
SA# 4018739667 11/1/10 to 2/2/11 110232566 $ 50.463.29 lien satisfied / oroof 11/4/2011 S 50.463.29

2/2/11 to 8/2/11 110831156 $ 11.587.13 lien satisfied / oroof 11/4/2011 t 11,587.13

TOTAL S 244,745.31
......... ; _ A _ - . ._. .Simone Garden Realty Co. LP

OPA 981210020
6732 Chew Ave.. M2 0005-3954-7187 4/2710 to 4/26/11 110630244 5 45.849.98 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 S 45.649.98
SA# 1162325601 12/28/09 to 4/27/10 100531542 $ 82.896.78 lien satisfied I oroof 7/11/2012 $ 82.898.76

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 S 5.458.51 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 5,458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030879 $ 105.338.21 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $105,336.21

6731 Musorave St. A 0005-3954-7187 12/28/09 to 5/25/10 100632426 $ 147,576.01 Hen satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $147,576.01
SA# 4395848077 5/25/10 to 4/26/11 110532638 $ 140.489.15 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $140,489.15

4/26/11 to 7/26/11 110831158 $ 12.457.30 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 12.457.30
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030829 S 7.488.02 Hen satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 7.488.02

6731 Musgrave St. B 0005-3954-7187 5/28/10 to 4/26/11 110630243 5 40.714.25 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 40.714.25
SA# 6569221065 12/28/09 to 5/28/10 100632367 $ 202.746.97 Iren satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $202,746.97

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5.456.51 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 5.456.51
7/20/11to 9/27/11 111030830 $ 43.254.05 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 43.254.05
6/27/11 to 7/26/11 110831159 $ 2.569.08 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 2.569.08

TOTAL S 842.294.82
■*” tsr.:/ “ . .. VT'

Eirae Garden Realty Co. LP

OPA 886910300
3608 Sorlna Garden St. M-1 0002-2774-5786 5/4/07 to 7/1/10 100830050 $ 14.369.31 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 S 14.369.31
OPA 866761075 7/1/10to 3/4/11 110331579 $ 2.794.33 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $ 2.794.33
SA# 1453977841 3/4/1110 11/1/11 111131108 1 2 870!eT Hen satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $ 2.870.61

3610 Sorlna Garden St. 0006-0836-7105 1/6/10 to 12/1/11 111230341 S 5.338.82 Han satisfied/proof 4/9/2012 $ 5.338.62
SA# 9709627993 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130807 $ 20.984.69 fien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $ 20.984.69

12/3/09 to 1/6/10 100130808 S 754.81 Hen satisfied / oroof 4/8/2012 $ 754.81

SA# 3022438905 0006-0836-7105 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130806 $ 21.580.52 Den satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $ 21.580.52
1/6/10 to 5/4/10 100531704 $ 1.648.47 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 1.648.47
1/6/1010 12/1/11 111230340 S 9.742 75 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $ 9,742.75

TOTAL $ 80,084.31
,Jv2 •i;T- s&xr.-xiT'.?:. .

SBG Manaaement (Marshall Square Realty

OPA 998619000
844 N. 6th St 3003 7300 7503 1/4/06 to 7/1/10 100733829 S 121.108.37 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 S169.284.97

7/1/10 to 12/1/11 111231524 S 44.583.28 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012
12/1/11 to 3/5/12 120332040 S 3.593.32 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012

845 N. 7th St. 0003-2390-0522 3/6/07 to 2/3/10 100230773 $ 88.546.49 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $157,849.30
2/3/10 to 3/5/12 120332042 $ 69.302.81 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012

TOTAL S 327.134.27
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Specifrc Service Agreement Statement of Account

SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 3/2/2001

SA- 4395848077

'TgPate;

12/10/2014

ft-U.'V-flUU.r.. *•£±'*.■‘‘*•1... »?.' . .»■. -V...

16731 MUSGRAVESTAptAPHIL,PA 191192168

TTTT •PS ^•VSvW?

539547187 4395848077 2035836 GS

STATEMENT

04/09/2001

05/07/2001

06/08/2001
07/02/2001

07/06/2001
07/11/2001

08/01/2001
08/06/2001

08/08/2001
08/22/2001

09/06/2001
10/04/2001

11/06/2001
11/08/2001

12/07/2001

01/03/2002
01/08/2002

02/01/2002
02/07/2002

02/26/2002

03/01/2002

03/07/2002

BILL

BILL
BILL
LPC

BILL
PAY

LPC

BILL

PAY
PAY
BILL

BILL
8ILL
PAY

BILL

LPC
BILL

LPC

BILL

PAY

LPC

BILL

26292

26292

26292
26292
26321

26345

26387

26367

26428

32

30

33 
29

33

29

29

34

27

0
0
29

24

42

0

41

1.72
8.83

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.86

0.00
0.83

0.00
1.45

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.52

10

0

21
173

310

477

857

595

Check

Check
Check

Check

Check

05/03/2001
05/31/2001

07/05/2001

07/31/2001

08/29/2001

10/01/2001
10/30/2001

12/03/2001

01/04/2002

02/01/2002

03/05/2002

04/02/2002

isactioni. ’V: :G6ri€^'

aunt ‘
.

^Bidaftee

$96.45 $96.45 $96.45
$394.04 $490.49 $490.49
$15.59 $506.08 $506.08

$7.59 $513.67 $513.67
$15.59 $529.26 $529.26

($18.03) $511.23 $511.23
$7.66 $518.89 $518.89

$15.59 $534.48 $534.48
($84.45) $450.03 $450.03

($84.45) $365.58 $365.56
$15.59 $381.17 $381.17
$15.59 $396.76 $396.76
$54.92 $451.68 $451.68

($83.52) $368.16 $368.16
$48.77 $416.93 $416.93

$6.25 $423.18 $423.18
$65.90 $469.06 $489.08

$7.24 $496.32 $496.32
$19.26 $515.56 $515.58

($61.30) $454.28 $454.28

$6.81 $461.09 $461.09

$64.23 $525.32 $525.32

Page 1 of 12

E
X

H
IB

IT
 2B



P
G

W
35

03/29/2002 LPC

04/04/2002 BILL 26455 R 29 27
04/22/2002 PAY

04/30/2002 PAY

05/01/2002 LPC

05/03/2002 BILL 26468 R 32 13

06/01/2002 LPC

06/01/2002 SILL 7 R 33 179

06/29/2002 LPC
07/04/2002 BILL 7 R 27 0

08/01/2002 LPC

08/06/2002 BILL 7 R 29 0

06/29/2002 LPC

09/04/2002 PAY

09/04/2002 BILL 151 R 32 144

10/01/2002 LPC

10/04/2002 BILL 151 R 30 0

11/01/2002 LPC

11/07/2002 SILL 152 R 33 1

11/30/2002 LPC

12/04/2002 BILL 451 R 29 299

12/13/2002 PAY
01/01/2003 LPC

01/07/2003 BILL 597 R 34 146

02/01/2003 LPC

02/08/2003 BILL 679 R 29 82

03/01/2003 LPC

03/06/2003 BILL 782 R 26 103

04/01/2003 LPC

04/08/2003 BILL 976 R 28 196

05/01/2003 LPC
05/07/2003 BILL 2007 R 30 1029

0.00 $7.77 $533.09 $533.09

0.93 559 04/29/2002 $45.99 $579.06 $579.08

0.00 Check ($101.20) $477.88 $477.88

0.00 Check ($38.10) $439.78 $439.78

0.00 $6.59 $446.37 $446.37

0.41 308 05/29/2002 $32.28 $478.65 $478.65

0.00 $7.08 $485.73 $485.73

5.42 133 06/27/2002 $202.97 $688.70 $688.70

0.00 $10.12 $698.82 $698.82

0.00 B 07/29/2002 $19.26 $718.08 $718.08

0.00 $10,41 $726.49 $728.49

0.00 0 08/29/2002 $19.26 $747.75 $747.75

0.00 $10.70 $758.45 $758.45

0.00 Check ($116.44) $642.01 $642.01

4.50 0 09/27/2002 $178.96 $820.97 $820.97

0.00 $12.31 $833.28 $833.28

0.00 3 10/29/2002 $19.26 $852.54 $852.54

0.00 $12.60 $865.14 $865.14

0.03 213 12/04/2002 $20.39 $885.53 $685.53

0.00 $12.90 $898.43 $898.43

10.31 530 01/02/2003 $358.71 $1,257.14 $1,257.14

0.00 Check ($107.09) $1,150.05 $1,150.05
0.00 $17.25 $1,167.30 $1,167.30

4.29 1002 01/31/2003 $190.25 $1,357.55 $1,357.55

0.00 $20.10 $1,377.65 $1,377.65

2.83 1039 03/05/2003 $116.68 $1,494.33 $1,494.33

0.00 $21.85 $1,516.18 $1,516.18

3.68 969 03/31/2003 $140.47 $1,656.65 $1,656.65

0.00 $23.96 $1,680.61 $1,680.61

7.00 643 05/02/2003 $265.66 $1,946.27 $1,946.27

0.00 $27.94 $1,974.21 $1,974.21

34.30 427 06/02/2003 $1,343.74 $3,317.95 $3,317.95
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0$/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $48.10 $3,366.05 $3,366.05

06/07/2003 BILL 2008 R 33 1 0.03 176 07/01/2003 $20.62 $3,386.67 $3,386.67

07/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $48.41 $3,435.08 $3,435.08

07/08/2003 BILL 2742 R 28 734 26.21 29 07/31/2003 $1,059.03 $4,494.11 $4,494.11

08/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $64.29 $4,556.40 $4,558.40

08/06/2003 BILL 3265 R 34 543 15.97 0 08/29/2003 $794.35 $5,352.75 $5,352.75

09/03/2003 LPC 0.00 $76.21 $5,428.96 $5,428.96

09/08/2003 BILL 3356 R 29 71 2.45 0 10/01/2003 $120.61 $5,549.57 $5,549.57

09/25/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($217.12) $5,332.45 $5,332.45

09/30/2003 XFER 0.00 ($5,332.45) $0.00 $0.00

10/06/2003 Bill 4451 R 29 1095 37.76 0 10/29/2003 $1,597.42 $1.59742 $1,597.42

11/02/2003 BILL 6530 R 34 2079 61.15 263 12/01/2003 $2,927.08 $4,524.50 $4,524.50

11/16/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,307.60) $2,216.90 $2,216.90

12/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $33.25 $2,250.15 $2,250.15

12/06/2003 BILL 7368 R 27 858 31.78 329 01/02/2004 $1,355.59 $3,605.74 $3,605.74

12/12/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,749.60) $656.14 $856.14

01/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $12.84 $868.98 $868.98

01/07/2004 BILL 11315 R 32 3927 122.72 875 02/02/2004 $5,492.06 $6,361.04 $6,361.04

01/14/2004 XFER 0.00 $5,332.45 $11,693.49 $11,693.49

02/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $175.20 $11,668.69 $11,868.69

02/09/2004 BILL 17109 R 31 5794 188.90 1106 03/04/2004 $7,909.26 $19,777.95 $19,777.95

03/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $293.84 $20,071.79 $20,071,79

03/04/2004 BILL 21953 R 29 4844 167.03 932 03/29/2004 $6,738.23 $26,810.02 $26,810.02

04/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $394.92 $27,204.94 $27,204.94

04/07/2004 BILL 26368 R 31 4415 142.42 653 05/03/2004 $6,514.96 $33,719-90 $33,719.90

05/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $492.64 $34,212.54 $34,212.54

05/06/2004 BILL 29219 R 32 2851 89.0S 384 06/01/2004 $4,186.47 $38,399.01 $38,399.01

06/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $555.44 $38,954.45 $38,954.45

06/07/2004 BILL 30767 R 27 1548 57.33 61 06/30/2004 $2,763.19 $41,717.64 $41,717.64

06/14/2004 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,016.59) $40,701.05 $40,701.05

07/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $596.89 $41,297.94 $41,297.94

07/08/2004 BILL 31802 R 32 1035 32.34 15 08/02/2004 $1,541.39 $42,839.33 $42,839.33
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08/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $620.01 $43,459.34

08/06/2004 BILL 32237 R 32 435 13.59 0 08/31/2004 $673.49 $44,132.83

09/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $630.11 $44,762.94

09/08/2004 BILL 32338 R 30 101 3.37 0 10/01/2004 $171.17 $44,934.11

10/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $632.68 $45,566.79

10/08/2004 BILL 32376 R 32 38 1.19 9 11/02/2004 $76.69 $45,643.68

11/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $633.83 $46,277.51

11/05/2004 BILL 32492 R 29 116 4.00 230 12/02/2004 $195.41 $46,472.92

12/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $636.76 $47,109.66

12/07/2004 BILL 32791 R 29 299 10.31 428 01/03/2005 $475.24 $47,584.92

01/04/2005 LPC 0.00 $643.89 $48,228.81

01/07/2005 BILL 33545 R 34 754 22.18 894 02/02/2005 $1,270.00 $49,498.81

01/20/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($12,672.94) $36,825.87

02/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $552.36 $37,378.25

02/07/2005 BILL 36959 R 29 3414 117.72 872 03/03/2005 $5,881.29 $43,259.54

02/10/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($33,111.16) $10,148.38

03/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $640.60 $10,788.98

03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,706.36) $9,082.62

03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,270.57) $8,812.05

03/07/2005 BILL 41250 R 26 4291 153.25 839 03/31/2005 $7,315.71 $14,127.76

03/09/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($7,266.45) $6,861.31

03/24/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,456.34) $4,404.97

04/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $562.74 $4,967.71

04/07/2005 BILL 45921 R 33 4671 141.55 909 05/02/2005 $6,833.21 $11,800.92

05/02/2005 LPC 0.00 $665.24 $12,466.16

05/06/2005 BILL 47923 R 29 2002 69.03 315 06/01/2005 $3,148.77 $15,614.93

05/12/2005 LPCWVE 0.00 ($1,868.58) $13,746.35

06/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $206.19 $13,952.54

06/07/2005 BILL 49527 R 29 1604 55.31 193 06/30/2005 $2,209.00 $16,161.54

07/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $239,33 $16,400.87

07/08/2005 BILL 49805 R 33 278 8.42 11 08/02/2005 $463.95 $16,864.82

07/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($663.45) $16,201.37
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06/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $243.02 $16,444.39 $16,444.39

08/05/2005 BILL 49812 R 29 7 0.24 0 08/30/2005 $30.61 $16,475.00 $16,475.00

06/12/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($546.85) $15,928.15 $15,928.15

09/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $238.92 $16,167.07 $16,167.07

09/07/2005 BILL 49822 R 31 10 0.32 0 09/30/2005 $35.48 $16,202.55 $16,202.55

10/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $239.45 $16,442.00 $16,442.00

10/06/2005 BILL 49824 R 32 2 0.06 0 10/31/2005 $22.64 $16,464.64 $16,464.64

11/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $239.79 $16,704.43 $16,704.43

11/07/2005 BILL 49837 R 29 13 0.45 149 12/02/2005 $45.38 $18,749.81 $16,749.81

11/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($883.77) $15,866.04 $15,866.04

12/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $237.99 $16,104.03 $16,104.03

12/07/2005 BILL 52623 R 30 2786 92.87 465 01/03/2006 $5,836.81 $21,942.84 $21,942.84

01/03/2006 LPC 0.00 $325.57 $22,266.41 $22,268.41
01/09/2006 BILL 54415 R 32 1792 56.00 923 02/01/2006 $3,663,31 $25,931.72 $25,931.72

02/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $360.52 $26,312.24 $26,312.24
02/07/2006 BILL 692 R 30 654 21.80 730 03/03/2006 $1,464.13 $27,776.37 $27,776.37
03/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $402.48 $28,178,85 $28,178.85
03/07/2006 BILL 2932 R 28 2240 80.00 758 03/30/2006 $4,789.59 $32,968.44 $32,968.44

03/15/2006 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,060.01) $31,906.43 $31,908.43

04/04/2006 LPC 0.00 $474.32 $32,382.75 $32,382.75
04/08/2006 BILL 5218 R 33 2286 69.27 763 05/03/2006 $4,744.52 $37,127.27 $37,127.27
05/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $545.49 $37,672.76 $37,672.76
05/05/2006 BILL 5955 R 28 737 26.32 231 05/31/2006 $1,726.47 $39,399.23 $39,399.23
06/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $571.39 $39,970.62 $39,970.62
06/07/2006 BILL 6436 R 30 481 16.03 133 06/30/2006 $1,014.57 $40,965.19 $40,985.19
07/05/2006 LPC 0.00 $586.61 $41,571.80 $41,571.60
07/07/2006 BILL 6792 R 33 356 10.79 2 08/01/2006 $826.54 $42,398.34 $42,398.34
08/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $599.00 $42,997.34 $42,997.34
08/07/2006 BILL 7073 R 29 281 9.69 0 08/30/2006 $572.17 $43,569.51 $43,569,51
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $607.59 $44,177.10 $44,177.10
09/09/2006 BILL 7373 R 33 300 9.09 0 10/03/2006 $609.57 $44,786.67 $44,786.67
10/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $616.73 $45,403.40 $45,403.40
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10/06/2006 BILL 7686 R 29 313 10.79 20 10/31/2006 $634.82 $46,038.22 $46,038.22

11/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $626.25 $46,664.47 $46,664.47

11/07/2006 BILL 7686 R 31 0 0.00 419 11/30/2006 $19.26 $46,683.73 $46,683.73

12/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $626.54 $47,310.27 $47,310.27

12/07/2006 BILL 10005 R 31 2319 74.81 446 01/04/2007 $4,807,78 $52,118.05 $52,118.05

01/02/2007 LPC 0.00 $698.66 $52,816.71 $52,816.71

01/08/2007 BILL 11872 R 29 1867 6438 592 02/01/2007 $3,820.06 $56,636.77 $56,636.77
01/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $755.96 $57,392.73 $57,392.73

02/05/2007 BILL 14308 R 31 2436 78.58 771 03/02/2007 $4,946.13 $62,338.86 $62,338.86

02/23/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($865.01) $61,473.85 $61,473.85

02/28/2007 LPC 0.00 $830.15 $62,304.00 $62,304.00

03/05/2007 BILL 17298 R 26 2990 106.79 1049 03/28/2007 $5,451.70 $67,755.70 $67,755.70

03/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $911.93 $68,667.63 $68,667.63

04/04/2007 BILL 19637 R 32 2339 73.09 752 04/30/2007 $4,399.16 $73,066.79 $73,066.79

04/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $977.91 $74,044,70 $74,044.70

05/03/2007 BILL 21053 R 29 1416 48.83 447 05/29/2007 $2,573.26 $76,617.96 $76,617.96

06/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,016.51 $77,634.47 $77,634.47

06/06/2007 BILL 21528 R 30 475 15.83 106 06/29/2007 $965.01 $78,599.48 $78,599.48

06/29/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,030.99 $79,630.47 $79,630.47

07/05/2007 BILL 21806 R 32 278 8.69 4 07/30/2007 $575.23 $80,205.70 $80,205.70

07/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,039.62 $81,245.32 $61,245.32

08/03/2007 BILL 22075 R 30 269 8.97 0 08/28/2007 $530.14 $81,775.46 $81,775.46

09/03/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,047.57 $82,823.03 $82,823.03

09/06/2007 BILL 22305 R 33 230 6.97 6 10/01/2007 $456.06 $83,279.11 $83,279.11

09/28/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,054.41 $84,333.52 $84,333.52

10/03/2007 BILL 22528 R 28 223 7.96 13 10/26/2007 $421.62 $84,755.14 $84,755.14

11/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,060.73 $85,615.67 $85,815.87

11/05/2007 BILL 22804 R 31 276 8.90 60 11/30/2007 $506.16 $86,322.03 $86,322.03

11/21/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($650.54) $85,671.49 $85,671.49

11/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,068.33 $86,739.82 $86,739.82

12/03/2007 TAXIMP 0.00 $35.43 $86,775.26 $86,775.25

12/05/2007 BILL 24400 R 32 1596 49.88 554 01/02/2008 $2,865.72 $89,640.97 $89,640.97
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12/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,111.84 $90,752.81 $90,752.81

01/06/2008 BILL 26826 R 29 2426 83.66 796 01/30/2008 $4,445.36 $95,198-17 $95,198.17

01/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,178.52 $96,376.69 $96,376.69

02/05/2008 BILL 29499 R 33 2673 81.00 917 02/29/2006 $5,103.55 $101,480.24 $101,480.24

03/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,255.08 $102,735.32 $102,735.32

03/05/2008 BILL 31970 R 29 2471 85.21 794 03/31/2008 $4,652.91 $107,386.23 $107,388.23

03/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,324.87 $108,713.10 $108,713.10

04/03/2008 BILL 33940 R 29 1970 67.93 625 04/28/2008 $3,775.77 $112,488.87 $112,488.87

04/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,381.51 $113,870.38 $113,870.38

05/05/2008 BILL 34745 R 30 805 26.83 305 05/29/2008 $1,597.36 $115,467.74 $115,467.74

05/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,405.47 $116,873.21 $116,873.21

06/04/2008 BILL 34970 R 32 225 7.03 196 06/27/2008 $442.79 $117,316,00 $117,316.00

07/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,412.11 $118,728.11 $116,728.11

07/07/2008 BILL 35136 R 29 166 5.72 4 07/30/2008 $378.15 $119,106,26 $119,106.26

07/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,417.78 $120,524.04 $120,524.04

08/05/2008 BILL 35312 R 33 176 5.33 0 08/28/2008 $407.64 $120,931.68 $120,931.68

08/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,423.90 $122,355.58 $122,355.58

09/05/2008 BILL 35482 R 29 170 5.86 0 09/30/2008 $394.40 $122,749.98 $122,749.98

09/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,429.81 $124,179.79 $124,179.79

10/04/2008 BILL 35664 R 30 182 6.07 9 10/28/2008 $410.16 $124,589.95 $124,589.95

10/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,435.97 $126,025.92 $126,025.92

11/05/2008 BILL 36073 R 33 409 12.39 219 12/02/2008 $894.85 $126,920.77 $126,920.77

11/28/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,449.39 $128,370.16 $128,370.16

12/04/2008 BILL 37625 R 27 1552 57.48 491 12/31/2008 $3,279.03 $131,649.19 $131,649.19

12/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,498.57 $133,147.76 $133,147.76

01/06/2009 BILL 40923 R 32 3298 103.06 846 01/30/2009 $7,057.82 $140,205.58 $140,205.58

01/31/2009 LPC 0.00 $1,604.44 $141,810.02 $141,810.02

02/04/2009 BILL 44766 R 32 3843 120.09 1069 03/02/2009 $7,585.08 $149,395.10 $149,395.10

02/05/2009 LPCVWE 0.00 ($1,604.44) $147,790.66 $147,790.66

02/05/2009 CANS 0.00 ($7,585.08) $140,205.58 $140,205.58
02/05/2009 BILL 44766 R 32 3843 120.09 1069 03/03/2009 $7,585.08 $147,790.66 $147,790.66
02/28/2009 LPC 0,00 $1,718.22 $149,508.68 $149,508.88
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03/05/2009 BILL 48284 R 28 3518 125.64 826

04/01/2009 LPC 0.00

04/04/2009 BILL 51613 R 30 3329 110.97 680

05/01/2009 LPC 0.00

05/05/2009 BILL 53479 R 32 1866 58.31 374

05/30/2009 LPC 0.00

08/04/2009 BILL 54187 R 29 708 24.41 90
07/01/2009 LPC 0.00

07/08/2009 BILL 54805 R 30 618 20.60 15
08/01/2009 LPC 0.00

08/06/2009 BILL 55426 R 33 621 18.82 0
08/31/2009 LPC 0.00

09/05/2009 BILL 55839 R 29 413 14.24 0

09/30/2009 LPC 0.00

10/06/2009 BILL 56386 R 30 547 18.23 7
10/31/2009 LPC 0.00

11/06/2009 BILL 57464 R 32 1078 33.69 251
12/01/2009 LPC 0.00
12/07/2009 BILL 59020 R 28 1556 55.57 344
01/01/2010 LPC 0.00

01/06/2010 BILL 61807 R 34 2787 01.97 872
01/30/2010 LPC 0.00
02/04/2010 BILL 65053 R 29 3246 111.93 896
02/27/2010 LPC 0.00
03/04/2010 BILL 66474 R 28 3421 122.18 966
03/31/2010 LPC 0.00

04/07/2010 BILL 70814 R 31 2340 75.48 574
04/30/2010 LPC 0.00
05/06/2010 BILL 71934 R 32 1120 35.00 280

05/29/2010 LPC 0.00

06/04/2010 BILL 72588 R 28 654 23.36 98

06/30/2010 LPC 0.00
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03/29/2010
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$6,917.82

$1,821.98

$5,903.12

$1,910.53

$3,281.91

$1,959.76

$1,344.68
$1,979.93

$993.46

$1,994.83
$1,006.71

$2,009.93
$675.96

$2,020.07
$863.32

$2,033.02

$1,646.31

$2,057.72
$2,622.52

$2,097.05
$4,405.38

$2,163.14

$5,173.37
$2,240.74

$5,213.98

$2,318.95
$4,054.67
$2,379.77

$1,964.50

$2,409.23

$1,100.11
$2,425.73

$156,426.70
$158,248.68

$164,151.80

$166,062.33

$169,344.24

$171,304.00

$172,648.68
$174,628.61
$175,622.07

$177,616.90
$178,623.61
$180,633.54

$181,309.50

$183,329.57

$184,192.89
$186,225.91

$187,872.22

$189,929.94

$192,552.46

$194,649.51
$199,054.89

$201,218.03
$206,391.40
$208,632.14

$213,846.12

$216,165.07
$220,219.74
$222,599.51

$224,564.01

$226,973.24

$228,073.35

$230.499.08

$156,426.70

$158,248.68

$164,151.80
$166,062.33

$169,344.24

$171,304.00
$172,648.68
$174,628.61

$175,622.07
$177,616.90
$178,623.61

$180,633.54
$181,309.50

$183,329.57

$184,192.89

$186,225.91
$187,872.22

$189,929.94

$192,552.46
$194,649.51
$199,054.89

$201,218.03

$206,391.40

$208,632.14
$213,646.12

$216,165.07
$220,219.74
$222,599.51

$224,564.01

$226,973.24
$228,073.35

$230,499.08
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07/06/2010 BILL 73194 R 31 606
07/30/2010 LPC
08/05/2010 BILL 73702 R 32 508
08/31/2010 LPC
09/04/2010 BILL 74170 R 30 468
09/30/2010 LPC
10/05/2010 BILL 74708 R 32 538
10/29/2010 LPC
11/03/2010 BILL 75492 R 29 784
11/30/2010 LPC
12/06/2010 BILL 77913 R 29 2421
01/01/2011 LPC
01/05/2011 BILL 81486 R 34 3573
02/01/2011 LPC
02/04/2011 BILL 85808 R 29 4322
02/28/2011 LPC
03/05/2011 BILL 88732 R 28 2924
03/31/2011 LPC
04/04/2011 BILL 91933 R 33 3201
04/30/2011 LPC
05/06/2011 BILL 93885 R 29 1952
05/20/2011 PAY
05/20/2011 PAY
05/31/2011 LPC
06/04/2011 BILL 94654 R 29 769
08/30/2011 LPC
07/05/2011 BILL 95389 R 33 735
07/30/2011 LPC
08/03/2011 BILL 95907 R 29 518
08/20/2011 PAY
08/31/2011 LPC
09/06/2011 BILL 96479 R 31 572

Mfllll ‘Baiahce

19.55 0 07/29/2010 $947.34 $231,446.42 $231,446.42

0.00 $2,439.94 $233,886.36 $233,886.36

15.88 0 08/30/2010 $786.70 $234,673.06 $234,673.06

0.00 $2,451.75 $237,124.81 $237,124.81

15.60 0 09/29/2010 $726.31 $237,851.12 $237,851.12

0.00 $2,462.64 $240,313.76 $240,313.76

16.81 0 10/28/2010 $845.07 $241,158.83 $241,158.83

0.00 $2,475.32 $243,634.15 $243,634.15

27.03 158 11/30/2010 $1,257.94 $244,892.09 $244,892.09

0.00 $2,494.18 $247,386.27 $247,386.27

63.48 408 01/03/2011 $3,860.41 $251,246.66 $251,246.68

0.00 $2,552.09 $253,798.77 $253,798.77

105.09 1025 01/31/2011 $4,987.51 $258,786.28 $258,786.28

0.00 $2,626.90 $261,413.18 $261,413.18

149.03 1018 03/02/2011 $6,014.82 $267,426.00 $267,428.00

0.00 $2,717.13 $270,145.13 $270,145.13
104.43 840 03/29/2011 $4,204.64 $274,349.77 $274,349.77

0.00 $2,780.20 $277,129.97 $277,129.97

97.00 674 04/28/2011 $5,035.84 $282,165.81 $282,165.81

0.00 $2,855.73 $285,021.54 $285,021.54

67.31 336 06/01/2011 $3,043.62 $288,065.16 $288,065.16

0.00 Check ($35.58) $288,029.58 $288,029.58

0.00 Check ($114.28) $287,915.30 $287,915.30

0.00 $2,901.39 $290,816.69 $290,816.69

26.52 64 06/28/2011 $1,342.96 $292,159.65 $292,159.65

0.00 $2,921.53 $295,081.18 $295,081.18

22.27 0 07/28/2011 $1,125.52 $296,206.70 $296,206.70

0.00 $2,938.41 $299,145.11 $299,145.11

17.86 0 06/26/2011 $796.02 $299,941.13 $299,941.13

0.00 Check ($36.05) $299,905.08 $299,905.08

0.00 $2,950.36 $302,655.44 $302,855.44

18.45 0 09/29/2011 $876.98 $303,732.42 $303,732.42
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09/30/2011 LPC 0.00

10/06/2011 BILL 97363 R 32 884 27.62 18

10/31/2011 LPC 0.00

11/05/2011 BILL 98146 R 29 705 27.07 131

11/30/2011 LPC 0.00

12/05/2011 BILL 1155 R 30 3007 100.23 448

12/31/2011 LPC 0.00

01/05/2012 BILL 4064 R 32 2909 90.91 626

01/31/2012 LPC 0.00

02/04/2012 BILL 8357 R 30 4293 143.10 817

02/29/2012 LPC 0.00

03/06/2012 BILL 11049 R 29 2692 92.83 683

03/31/2012 LPC 0.00

04/05/2012 BILL 13021 R 32 1972 61.62 449

05/01/2012 LPC 0.00

05/04/2012 BILL 14219 R 29 1198 41.31 291

06/05/2012 BILL 15068 R 30 849 28.30 97

06/22/2012 XFER 0.00

07/06/2012 BILL 15880 R 32 812 25.38 7

07/11/2012 PAY 0.00

08/07/2012 BILL 16495 R 30 615 20.50 0
08/22/2012 canp 0.00

08/22/2012 CANP 0.00

08/22/2012 CANP 0.00

08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00

09/06/2012 BILL 17098 R 33 603 18.27 0

10/02/2012 LPC 0.00

10/04/2012 BILL 17678 R 28 580 20.71 9
110/31/2012 LPC 0.00

11/06/2012 BILL 16424 R 31 746 24.06 148
12/01/2012 LPC 0.00

12/06/2012 BILL 21305 R 32 2881 90.03 589
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$2,963.51 $306,695.93 $306,695.93

10/31/2011 $1,314.55 $308,010.48 $308,010.48

$2,983.23 $310,993.71 $310,993.71

12/01/2011 $1,218.74 $312,212.45 $312,212.45

$3,001.51 $315,213.96 $315,213.96

12/30/2011 $4,483.73 $319,697.69 $319,697.69
$3,068.77 $322,766.46 $322,766.46

01/31/2012 $4,569.55 $327,336.01 $327,336.01
$3,137.31 $330,473.32 $330,473.32

02/29/2012 $6,457.04 $336,930.36 $336,930.36

$3,234.16 $340,164.52 $340,164.52

03/29/2012 $4,187.53 $344,352.05 $344,352.05
$3,296.98 $347,649.03 $347,649.03

05/01/2012 $3,119.40 $350,768.43 $350,768.43

$3,343.77 $354,112.20 $354,112.20

06/30/2012 $1,677.46 $355,789.66 $355,789.66

06/28/2012 $1,192.08 $356,981.74 $356,981.74
$621.40 $357,603.14 $357,603.14

07/31/2012 $1,068.71 $358,671.85 $358,671.85

($358,671.85) $0.00 $0.00

06/30/2012 $805.10 $805.10 $805.10
$114.28 $919.38 $919.38

$35.58 $954.96 $954.96
$36.05 $991.01 $991.01

$0.00 $991.01 $991.01

10/01/2012 $769.78 $1,780.79 $1,780.79

$23.92 $1,804.71 $1,804.71

10/29/2012 $788.79 $2,593.50 $2,593.50

$35.75 $2,629.25 $2,629.25

12/03/2012 $1,031.77 $3,661.02 $3,661.02

$51.23 $3,712.25 $3,712.25

01/03/2013 $3,734.70 $7,446.95 $7,446.95
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lilif impyitaiiii iKi 1111
01/01/2013 IRC 0.00 $107.25 $7,554.20

01/05/2013 BILL 24335 R 29 3030 104.48 607 01/30/2013 $4,496.94 $12,051.14

02/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $174.70 $12,225.84

02/05/2013 BILL 28477 R 33 4142 125.52 973 03/01/2013 $5,674.80 $18,100.64

03/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $262.82 $18,363.46

03/06/2013 BILL 31891 R 28 3414 121.93 814 04/01/2013 $4,791.23 $23,154.69

03/29/2013 LPC 0.00 $334.69 $23,489.38

04/04/2013 BILL 35214 R 28 3323 118.68 679 04/29/2013 $4,862.75 $28,352.13

05/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $407.63 $28,759.76

05/04/2013 BILL 36823 R 31 1609 51.90 401 05/29/2013 $2,391.84 $31,151.60

05/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $443.51 $31,595.11

08/06/2013 BILL 37896 R 33 1073 32.52 138 07/01/2013 $1,601.52 $33,196.63

06/29/2013 LPC 0.00 $467.53 $33,664.16

07/03/2013 BILL 38498 R 28 602 21.50 0 07/29/2013 $881.12 $34,545.28

07/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $480.75 $35,026.03

08/06/2013 BILL 39086 R 31 568 18.97 0 08/29/2013 $870.02 $35,896.05

08/21/2013 PAY 0.00 Check ($34,545.28) $1,350.77

08/30/2013 LPC 0.00 $20.26 $1,371.03

09/06/2013 BILL 39589 R 32 503 15.72 0 10/01/2013 $749.12 $2,120.15

10/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $31.49 $2,151.64

10/04/2013 BILL 40120 R 29 531 18.31 34 10/29/2013 $749.43 $2,901.07

11/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $42.73 $2,943.80

11/06/2013 BILL 41131 R 33 1011 30.64 191 12/03/2013 $1,450.30 $4,402.10

11/30/2013 LPC 0.00 $64.61 $4,466.71

12/06/2013 BILL 43239 R 29 2108 72.69 498 01/03/2014 $2,881.79 $7,348.50

01/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $107.84 $7,456.34

01/07/2014 BILL 46751 R 30 . 3512 117.07 781 01/31/2014 $4,769.57 $12,225.91

02/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $179.38 $12,405.29

02/05/2014 BILL 51015 R 33 4264 129.21 1139 03/03/2014 $5,640.94 $18,046.23

03/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $263.99 $18,310.22

03/06/2014 BILL 54756 R 28 3741 133.61 914 03/31/2014 $4,960.39 $23,270.61

04/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $336.40 $23,609.01

Page 11 of 12

$7,554.20

$12,051.14

$12,225.84

$18,100.64

$18,365.46

$23,154.69
$23,489.38

$28,352.13

$28,759.76
$31,151.60

$31,595.11

$33,196.63
$33,664.16
$34,545.28

$35,026.03

$35,896.05
$1,350.77
$1,371.03

$2,120.15
$2,151.64

$2,901.07
$2,943.80

$4,402.10
$4,466.71

$7,348.50

$7,456.34
$12,225.91

$12,405.29
$18,046.23

$16,310.22

$23,270.61
$23,609.01
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04/04/2014 BILL 57845 R 29 3069 106.52 828

05/01/2014 LPC 0.00

05/06/2014 BILL 58975 R 30 1130 37.67 363
05/31/2014 LPC 0.00

08/05/2014 BILL 59526 R 32 553 17.28 99

07/01/2014 LPC 0.00

07/04/2014 BILL 59696 R 29 168 5.79 8

07/30/2014 PAY 0.00

07/31/2014 LPC 0.00

08/06/2014 BILL 59766 R 33 70 2.12 0
08/30/2014 LPC 0.00

09/04/2014 BILL 59869 R 29 103 3.55 0
09/10/2014 PAY 0.00

09/30/2014 LPC 0.00

10/04/2014 BILL 60140 R 30 271 9.03 14
11/01/2014 LPC 0.00

11/06/2014 BILL 60306 R 33 166 5.03 141
11/29/2014 LPC 0.00
12/08/2014 BILL 61653 R 27 1347 49.89 490

Page 12 of 12

04/30/2014 $4,231.65 $27,840.66
$401.87 $28,242.53

05/30/2014 $1,641.07 $29,883.60
$426.49 $30,310.09

06/30/2014 $812.04 $31,122.13

$438.67 $31,560.80

07/29/2014 $266.20 $31,827.00

Check ($14,910.93) $16,916.07

$253.74 $17,169.81

08/29/2014 $124.37 $17,294.18

$255.60 $17,549.78
09/29/2014 $173.77 $17,723.55

Check ($13,737.93) $3,985.62

$59.78 $4,045.40

10/28/2014 $395.25 $4,440.65

$65.71 $4,506.36
12/03/2014 $262.80 $4,769.18

$69.65 $4,838.81

01/02/2015 $1,792.34 $6,631.15

$27,840.66
$26,242.53

$29,863.60

$30,310.09

$31,122.13

$31,560.80

$31,827.00
$16,916.07

$17,169.81

$17,294.18

$17,549.78

$17,723.55
$3,985.62

$4,045.40
$4,440.65

$4,506.36
$4,769.16
$4,838.81
$6,631.15
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EXHIBIT 2B

(Simone Garden Realty Co. LP
IOPA8815W20iii

0005^854-7187 4/2710 to 4^26/11 110830244 1 45,849.98 lien satlsfled / oroof 1 1.5041f
SA# Tl8232S801 12/28/09 to 4/27/1C ^Jfl§3?542 $ 82.896.78 lien satisfied/oroof

4/26/1170. $127 Pi 1 116731730 T 5,46^51 lien satisfied /.proof
111030879 1 105,336-21 Hen satisfied / oroof

4»rei (Wuearave st., a mxz&trw ^8/09 to5l25JK 100832426 1 147570-01 lien satisfied / oroot "3 2.120.15"

AAV 4395848077 5/25/1010 4/26/11 1105^838 1 14o!489:15 Ken satisfied / proof
4/28/1110 7/28/11 i'-ldsSf^e 1 12,457.3d Hen satisfied f proof
7/28/11 lo 8/27/11. TTf53o829 1 7 48^.02 Ken satisfied / oroof

jiiftl Musgrave St, B 0005^3954-7187 6^8/10 to 4/26/11 110630243 1 40,71125 lien setitfed/proof T ^SS"
SAB 6539221065 12/2B/09to 5/28/10 100^32367 5 ^02,746.97 Ken satisfied / proof

4/28/11 <oW2>?11 110?3i>3o t S,4Stf.51
lien satisfied/oroof

}1lfl36830 S 43.254.05
d/iVAl to7/2S/i'( 1 TTO3TW T i.sedoa Hen satlsfted/proof

'
TOTAL-------------------------------------- S«r*e*ITI:TI T" .3464.12

k^wtae%mrT>r«.--^’T,r- i&Ttt « •.-/r:-rT^;
Ejrae Garden Realty Co, IP
OPA 686910300 1
feifcseftna Qanien Si!\a-1 0002-2774-5786 lOofeCrtiio. 1 Hen satisfied / proof 1 ^590.04
0PAMd7«lltff9 1 2.794:33 Ken satisfied / proof
Sa« 1463977841 111131108 i 2.A70.H lien satlslied t proo/

3610 Soring Garden st 0006^836-7105 111^30341 8 5.338.82 lien satisfied / proof 1 ■ 4j05.7i
SAS9719627993 Tooiafido? 1 25MZW Ken satisfied 1 proof

lOOVaOSOfi ’l 754-61” Oen satisfied / proof

SA# 3022435905 000&0836-7105 100156808- 1 21.580.52 Hen satisfied f oroof S 1.169.74
100531704 “1 CM8.47 Hen satisfied / woo/

.111230340 1 9742.75 Hen satisfied / proof

TOTAL 1 80,084.31 I ~ 11,086.49

ti^tTfg’atTyraxaaro IWWIvaRBeBBBBSnKBeeBMBSlSBlI wfc»SE*d l4ic«tvV'wJai,ri^c»5a

IS8G Mananement (Marshall Square Realt)a
OPA 868619000
844 N. SdTst. 0003 7300 7503 100733829 1 121,108.37 Hen satisfied / proof 1 17.779.84

1.11231524. 1 ^4.5^3.^ lien satisfied / proof
120332040 5 3.593.32 lien satisfied / proof

343 N 7th St. 0003-2390-0622 100230773 1 88,546.49 lien satisfied / proof 1 15.560.83
12033^642 1 69.302.31 lien satisfied / proof

TOTAL i 327,134.27 1 33.340.67

Sett (•38003
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:i: ACCOUNT-.:
. NO. • • ADDRESS

CONTACT
DATE-

CONTACT
TIME

CUSTOMER
CONfACT

CLASS

CUSTOMER 
CONTACT 
- Tv'PE -• . COMMENTS 1 •CONTINUED COMMENTS USER NAME

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20120524 1507 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
regarding rec'd requesl from CRC T
Savage for a statement of account from 
4/8/01 to Current

WFADMIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20120525 833 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
closed on 5/25/2012 8:33:54 AM.
Resolution: Prepared statement of account 
for supervisor in CRC.. LCOLLINS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20120525 834 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
closed on 5/25/2012 8:34:23 AM.
Resolution: Prepared statement of account 
for supervisor in CRC.. LCOLLINS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20120612 1102 INQ CRU
PUC Formal Docket tt C-2012-2308460 
filed on 6/8/2012 12:00:00 AM DROSS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20120622 1341 INQ CRU

1 transferred the dosed sa for this account 
to the active sa. This is a running account 
balance. ACROMLEY

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20121116 1029 INQ AMR
Meter Shop, Rotary Inspection. 11/16/2012, 
1200- 1600 , Ixhemali

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20121116 1203 INQ SERV

Patrick Cunningham was here on a Meter 
Shop, Rotary Inspection order with Order # 
4364567 , with a result of Completed
Found Gas ON , Left Gas ON , with 
activities of ( Meter Shop Orders - Verify 
With Read One Pro .Complete Oil Change 
).

with comments of "METER 2035836, COR 
20169, UNC 19464. COMP. OIL 
CHANGE..ERT READ OK" PCUNNING

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20130716 1535 TO TO
FPD 833 odor of gas in the premise Eng 9 
and medic 5 on sconce mmurphvl

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20130716 1537 TO TO ITs Apt E mmurphvl

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,A 20130716 1626 INQ SERV

Stephen Waters was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside order with Order # 4940275 , with a 
result of Completed Found Gas ON , Left 
Gas ON , with activities of ( General - 
Foreign Odor), with comments of "MADE 
SENSIT CKS NO READINGS FOUND CGI 
TO BS E" SWATERS

539547187 8731 MUSGRAVE ST.A 20131106 1909 INQ GRT2

COR identified as potentially eligible for 
LIHEAP, Refer to the 2014 LIHEAP talking 
points to provide Grant info to cus! JOONAGHY

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20020603 851 SYS HIST

Tran: , Meter Exchange (470200921) 
added, From Meter: MTR 1318357, To 
Meter: MTR 1318357., From: 404399 To: 
404399 5.0 10000 +. JBRANNEN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20020910 1435 INQ CRU
bcs 1225735 cru 215 787 1250 fax 
received 9/9/2 MHEDGMAN

E
X

H
IB

IT
 3A



P
G

W
2

ACCOUNT-
NO. ADDRESS ' '

CONTACT
DATE

CONTACT
TIME

CUSTOMER 
'CONTACT. 

CLASS -

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

TYPE COMMENTS1 CONTINUED COMMENTS USER NAME

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20021119 2010 TO TO
Trouble Order 62364000 added for account 
539547187 RSHEEHAN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20040114 1157 INQ CRU

puc dec. #1225735 by M. Hrivnak, case 
dosed #11120(03, Sent closing letter and 
formals. COR understood & was satisfied. 
Verbal close. HBDIS trans. done. SKELLY

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20050202 1049 TO TO

Trouble Order 39638612 added for account
539547187....jose rodriquez apt h3...2l5-
438-1056 PBACKMON

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20051227 937 INQ SERV
Pre-Inspection Ol Job, 12127/2005, 1200 - 
1600 ASSIGNED RWelte

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20060118 1423 INQ SERV
Class C Meter Exchange, 01/19/2006,
1200- 1600 CHANGE EDavis

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20060119 1434 SYS HIST

Tran: . Meter Exchange(485398252) 
added. From Meter: MTR 1318357, To 
Meter: MTR 2035831.. From: 404399 Tot 
57538793 5.0 10000 +. MOBILEUP

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20070519 1257 TO TO

6731 musgrave c bldg....tenant in c bldg
states he smells gas all over the entire bldg 
please check...215-842-0545 obackmon

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20080313 757 INQ AMR
Inoperative ERT. Rotary, 03/17/2008, 1200 
- 1600 . kqleaton

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20080710 1308 INQ METR

User JHAGGERT Added a Read of Type = 
Normal and Code = Verified Index = 39253 
for meter #2035831 Effdtm = 
200807091308579 ihaqqert

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20100601 713 INQ CRC

Lien placed in the amount of $202,746.97 
per Commercial Resource Center at 6731 
Musgrave Street, B. JRAKSNIS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20111010 740 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
regarding EMAIL SENT OVER BY 
R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF 
CRC DEPT. IS REQUESTING FOR 
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT MPoserin

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20111010 804 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 
closed on 10/10/2011 8:03:56 AM. 
Resolution: FORWARDED STATEMENT 
OF ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE 
SAVAGE FROM CRC DEPT.. MPOSERIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20120409 1524 INQ AMR
Meier Shop Verify Lrg Mtr Info, 04/10/2012. 
1200- 1600 RR rreese

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20120409 1525 INQ SERV
AIMS Order#; 3730197 Cancelled -wroing 
mtr number rreese
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ACCOUNT 
' NO. ADDRESS

CONTACT
DATE

CONTACT
TIME

CUSTOMER
CONTACT

CLASS

CUSTOMER
CONTACT'

TYPE COMMENTS1 CONTINUED COMMENTS USER NAME

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20120524 1509 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
regarding rec'd request from CRC T
Savage for a statement of account from 
10/4/2000 to Current

WFADMIN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20120525 834 INQ DRU

Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 
closed on 5/25/2012 8:34:38 AM.
Resolution: Prepared statement of account 
for supervisor In CRC.. LCOLLINS

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20121116 1032 INO AMR
Meter Shop, Rotary Inspection, 11/16/2012, 
1200- 1600 . txhemali

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20121116 1215 INQ SERV

Patrick Cunningham was here on a Meter 
Shop, Rotary Inspection order with Order tt 
4364573 , with a result of Completed
Found Gas ON , Left Gas ON , with 
activities of ( Meter Shop Orders - Verify 
With Read One Pro .Complete Oil Change 
).

with comments of "METER 2035831, COR 
59870, UNC 60391. COMP, OIL
CHANGE..ERT READ OK" PCUNNING

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20130922 1826 TO TO

Odor of gas in the living room oi apt. Cl. 
(Lashonda Faulkner: 215-833-1168) 267- 
971-2810 ico!on4

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,8 20130922 1907 INQ SERV

Kaiseem Scott was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside order with Order # 5142463 , with a 
result of Completed Found Gas ON , Left 
Gas ON , with activities of { General - 
Appliance Leak ), with comments of "found 
pilot out on range, re-lit and instr

ucted cust. on how to lite pilots no access 
to meters' KSCOTT

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20131030 1638 TO TO
FDP states caller smell strong odor of gas 
on the second caller say it is in F biding troberts

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20131030 1813 INQ SERV

Kimberly Cowan was here on a Gas Leak 
Inside - Fire Dept order with Order # 
5271841 , with a result of Completed
Found Gas ON . Left Gas ON , with 
activities of ( General - Appliance Leak ), 
with comments of "FFW AND OTHER 
CHECKS LEFT SAF

E.MAINT REMOVED AGR.LEFT S/O 
VALVE PARTIALLY ON.WITH OPEN
FUEL LINE.FIRE DEPT ON SITE
VENTING UPON MY ARRIVAL.CAPPED 
OPEN FUEL LINE.VENTED OUT 
HALLWAYS AND OTHER APARTS," KCOWAN

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST.B 20131122 1530 INQ AMR
Zero Usage Investigation, Large
Diaphragm. 11/25/2013, 1200 - 1600 RR rreese

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20131126 732 INQ AMR
Zero Usage Investigation, Large
Diaphragm, 11/26/2013, 1200- 1600 RR rreese

539547187 6731 MUSGRAVE ST,B 20131126 1323 INQ SERV

Thomas Masi was here on a Zero Usage 
Investigation, Large Diaphragm order with 
Order tt 5337328 , with a result of Can't Get 
In , with comments of "CGI TO APT BLDG 
LF MESSAGE W/ PROP MANAGER" TMASI
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA- 8569221065

Customer Name From Date To Date
SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 1/1/2004 10/26/2012
Service address Account Number SA Number Meter Rate
6731 MUSGRAVE ST Apt B PHIL, PA 1S1192166 539547187 8568221065 2035831 GS
STATEMENT

Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type 1 Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
01/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $30.97 $2,095.71 $2,095.71
01/07/2004 BILL 0.00 $1,884.84 $3,980.55 $3,980.55
01/14/2004 XFER 0.00 $87,628.93 $91,609.48 $91,609.48
02/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,373.67 $92,983.15 $92,983.15
02/09/2004 BILL 46736 R 31 2 0.06 1106 03/04/2004 $22.05 $93,005^0 $93,005.20
03/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,374.00 $94,379.20 $94,379.20
03/04/2004 BILL 46739 R 29 3 0.10 932 03/29/2004 $23.45 $94,402.65 $94,402.65
04/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,374.36 $95,777.01 $95,777.01
04/07/2004 BILL 46740 R 31 1 0.03 653 05/03/2004 $20.70 $95,797.71 $95,797.71
05/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,374.67 $97,172.38 $97,172.38
05/08/2004 BILL 46740 R 32 0 0.00 384 06/01/2004 $19.26 $97,191.64 $97,191.64
06/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,374.95 $98,666.59 $98,566.59
06/07/2004 BILL 46740 R 27 0 0.00 61 06/30/2004 $19.26 $96,585.85 $98,565.85
08/14/2004 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,579.81) $95,006.24 $95,008.24
07/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,375.24 $96,381.48 $96,381.46
07/08/2004 BILL 46859 R 32 119 3.72 15 08/02/2004 $177.17 $96,558.65 $96,558.65
08/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,377.90 $97,836.55 $97,936.55
08/08/2004 BILL 47436 R 32 577 18.03 0 08/31/2004 $867.80 $96,804.35 $98,804.35
09/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,390.92 $100,195.27 $100,195.27
09/08/2004 BILL 48396 R 30 982 32.07 0 10/01/2004 $1,446.82 $101,642.09 $101,642.09
10/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,412.62 $103,054.71 $103,054.71
10/08/2004 BILL 49577 R 32 1179 38.84 9 11/02/2004 $1,787,73 $104,842.44 $104,842.44

Page 1 of 8
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
11/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,439.44 $106,281.86 $106,281.88
11/05/2004 BILL 51551 R 29 1974 66.07 230 12/02/2004 $2,939.18 $109,221.06 $109,221.06
12/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,483.52 $110,704.56 $110,704.56
12/07/2004 BILL 55175 R 29 3624 124.97 42B 01/03/2005 $5,619.99 $116,324.57 $116,324.57
01/04/2005 LPC 0.00 $1,567.62 $117,692.39 $117,892.39
01/07/2005 BILL 59126 R 34 3951 116.21 894 02/02/2005 $6,553.95 $124,446.34 $124,446.34
01/20/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($29,109.45) $95,336.69 $95,336.69
02/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $1,430.05 $96,766.94 $96,766.94
02/07/2005 BILL 60566 R 29 1460 50.34 872 03/03/2005 $2,468.25 $99255.19 $99,255.19
02/10/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($33,111.16) $66,144.03 $66,144.03
03/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $1,467.37 $67,611.40 $67,611.40
03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($4,262.73) $63,348.67 $63,346.67
03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($5,672.23) $57,676.44 $57,676.44
03/07/2005 BILL 61020 R 28 434 15.50 839 03/31/2005 $732.98 $56,409.40 $56,409.40
03/09/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($18,152.64) $40,256.76 $40,256.76
03/24/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($6,136.29) $34,120.47 $34,120.47
04/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $1,008.47 $35,126.94 $35,128.94
04/07/2005 BILL 61376 R 33 356 10.79 909 05/02/2005 $543.44 $35,672.38 $35,672.38
05/02/2005 LPC 0.00 $1,016.62 $36,689.00 $36,689.00
05/06/2005 BILL 61627 R 29 451 15.55 315 06/01/2005 $675.39 $37,364.39 $37,364.39
05/12/2005 LPCWVE 0.00 ($3,492.46) $33,871.93 $33,871.93
05/23/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,147.80) $30,724.13 $30,724.13
06/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $460.86 $31,164.99 $31,184.99
06/07/2005 BILL 61929 R 29 102 3.52 193 08/30/2005 $152.75 $31,337.74 $31,337.74
07/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $463.15 $31,600.69 $31,800.89
07/08/2005 BILL 62952 R 33 1023 31.00 11 08/02/2005 $1,633.45 $33,434.34 $33,434.34
07/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,939.25) $31,495.09 $31,495.09
06/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $472.42 $31,967.51 $31,967 51
08/05/2005 BILL 63955 R 29 1003 34.59 0 08/30/2005 $1,627.18 $33,594.69 $33,594.69
06/12/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1203.16) $32,391.51 $32,391.51
08/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $485.87 $32,877.38 $32,877.38
09/07/2005 BILL 65159 R 31 1204 36.64 0 09/30/2005 $1,953.28 $34,830.64 $34,830.64
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code 0 of Daya CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD*s Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
10/01/2005 IRC 0.00 $515.17 $35,345.61 $35,345.81
10/06/2005 BILL 66500 R 32 1341 41.91 0 10/31/2005 $2,273.00 $37,618.81 $37,618.81
11/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $549.26 $36,168.07 $38,168.07
11/07/2005 BILL 66418 R 29 1916 66.14 149 12/02/2005 $3,871.47 $42,039.54 $42,039.54
11/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,797.26) $40,242.28 $40,242.26
12/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $603.63 $40,645.91 $40,845.91
12/07/2005 BILL 70268 R 30 1650 61.67 465 01/03/2006 $3,840.36 $44,686.29 $44,686.29
01/03/2006 LPC 0.00 $661.23 $45,347.52 $45,347.52
01/08/2008 BILL 74066 R 32 3798 118.69 923 02/01/2006 $7,762.32 $53,109.64 $53,109.84
02/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $777.07 $53,687.51 $53,887.51
02/07/2006 BILL 560 R 30 4143 138.10 730 03/03/2006 $9,001.75 $62,889.26 $62.88926
03/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $912.70 $63,801.96 $63,801.96
03/07/2006 BILL 2603 R 20 2023 72.25 758 03/30/2006 $4,243.98 $66,045.94 $68,045.64
03/15/2008 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,156.68) $65,887.26 $65,887.26
04/04/2006 LPC 0.X $976.36 $66,863.62 $66,863.62
04/08/2006 BILL 4634 R 33 2231 67.61 763 05/03/2006 $4,611.58 $71,476.20 $71,475.20
05/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,045.53 $72,520.73 $72,520.73
05/05/2006 BILL 5722 R 28 866 31.71 231 05/31/2008 $1,835.53 $74,356.26 $74,35626
06/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,073.06 $75,429.32 $75,429.32
00/07/2006 BILL 6455 R 30 733 24.43 133 06/30/2006 $1,515.14 $76,944.46 $76,944.46
07/05/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,095.70 $78,04025 $76,040.25
07/07/2006 BILL 7103 R 33 646 19.64 2 08/01/2008 $1,286.75 $79,327.00 $79,327.00
08/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,115.09 $60,442.09 $80,442.09
08/07/2006 BILL 7630 R 26 527 16.17 0 08/30/2006 $1,036.96 $81,479.05 $61,479.05
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,130.65 $82,609.70 $82,609.70
09/08/2006 BILL 6206 R 33 576 17.45 0 10/03/2006 $1,133.38 $83,743.08 $63,743.08
10/02/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,147.65 $84,890.73 $84,890.73
10/06/2006 BILL 6763 R 29 557 19.21 20 10/31/2006 $1,095.40 $85,986.13 $85,986.13
11/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,164.06 $87,150.21 $87,15021
11/07/2006 BILL 9704 R 30 941 31.37 419 11/30/2006 $1,612.43 $88,962.64 $66,962.64
12/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,191.26 $90,153.90 $90,153.90
12/07/2006 BILL 11362 R 32 1658 51.61 446 01/04/2007 $3,388.61 $93,552.51 $93,552.51
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Transaction Reading Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
01/02/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,242.24 $94,794.75 $94,794.75
01/08/2007 BILL 13153 R 29 1791 61.76 592 02/01/2007 $3,646.12 $88,440.87 $98,440.87
01/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,296.93 $99,737.60 $99,737.80
02/05/2007 BILL 15401 R 31 2248 72.52 771 03/02/2007 $4,546.63 $104,284.43 $104,284.43
02/23/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,648.41) $102,636.02 $102,636.02
02/28/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,36613 $104,001.15 $104,001.15
03/05/2007 BILL 17987 R 28 2586 92.36 1049 03/28/2007 $4,898.42 $108,699.57 $108,699.57
03/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,435.61 $110,135.18 $110,135.18
04/04/2007 BILL 20127 R 32 2140 66.68 7S2 04/30/2007 $4,007.28 $114,142.46 $114,142.46
04/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,495.72 $115,638.18 $115,638.18
05/03/2007 BILL 21658 R 29 1531 52.79 447 05/29/2007 $2,761.41 $118,399.59 $118,399.59
05/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,537.14 $119,936.73 $119,938.73
05/06/2007 BILL 22529 R 30 871 29.03 106 06/29/2007 $1,734.21 $121,670.94 $121,670.94
06/29/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,563.15 $123,234.09 $123,234.09
07/05/2007 BILL 23198 R 32 667 20.64 4 07/30/2007 $1,333.93 $124,568.02 $124,568.02
07/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,583,16 $128,151.18 $126,151.16
08/03/2007 BILL 23894 R 30 698 23.27 0 08/28/2007 $1,325.62 $127,476.60 $127,476.80
09/03/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,803.06 $129,079.85 $129,079.85
09/06/2007 BILL 24521 R 33 627 19.00 6 10/01/2007 $1,190.78 $130,270.63 $130,270.63
09/26/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,620.91 $131,891.54 $131,891.54
10/03/2007 BILL 25122 R 28 601 21.46 13 10/26/2007 $1,084.42 $132,975.96 $132,975.98
11/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,637.17 $134,613.13 $134,613.13
11/05/2007 BILL 26842 R 31 720 23.23 60 11/30/2007 $1,263.81 $135,876.94 $135,876.94
11/21/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,014.12) $134,662.82 $134,862.82
11/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,656.13 $136,518.95 $136,518.95
12/03/2007 TAXIMP 0.00 $68.47 $136,607.42 $138,607.42
12/05/2007 BILL 27454 R 32 1812 50.38 554 01/02/2006 $2,881.94 $139,489.36 $139,489.38
12/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,700 69 $141,190.05 $141,190.05
01/06/2008 BILL 29606 R 29 2152 74.21 798 01/30/2008 $3,929.65 $145,119.90 $145,119.90
01/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,759.64 $146,879.54 $148,879.54
02/05/2008 BILL 32015 R 33 2409 73.00 917 02/29/2008 $4,648.67 $151,428.41 $151,428.41
03/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,827.87 $153,256.28 $153^56.28
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Transaction Reading Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code # off Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's
03/05/2008 BILL 34198 R 29 2183 75.28 794
03/31/2008 LPC 0.00
04/03/2008 BILL 36162 R 29 1964 67.72 625
04/30/2008 LPC 0.00
05/05/2008 BILL 37573 R 30 1411 47.03 305
05/31/2008 LPC 0.00
06/04/2008 BILL 38386 R 32 813 25.41 196
07/01/2008 LPC 0.00
07/07/2008 BILL 39027 R 29 641 22.10 4
07/31/2008 LPC 0.00
08/05/2008 BILL 39613 R 33 586 17.76 0
08/30/2008 LPC 0.00
09/05/2008 BILL 40160 R 29 547 18.88 0
09/30/2008 LPC 0.00
10/04/2008 BILL 40805 R 30 645 21.50 9
10/31/2008 LPC 0.00
11/05/2008 BILL 41639 R 33 834 25.27 219
11/28/2008 LPC 0.00
12/04/2008 BILL 42976 R 27 1337 49.52 491
12/31/2008 LPC 0.00
01/06/2009 BILL 44585 R 32 1609 SO .28 646
01/31/2009 LPC 0.00
02/04/2009 BILL 46007 R 32 1422 44.44 1069
02/05/2009 CANS 0.00
02/05/2009 LPCWVE 0.00
02/05/2009 BILL 46007 R 32 1422 44.44 1069
02/28/2009 LPC 0.00
03/06/2009 BILL 47218 R 28 1211 43.25 826
04/01/2009 LPC 0.00
04/04/2009 BILL 48002 R 30 764 26.13 680
05/01/2009 LPC 0.00
05/05/2008 BILL 48341 R 32 339 10.59 374

Page 5 of 8

Payment
Type

Transaction Current Actual
Due Date Amount Balance Balance
03/31/2008 $4,076.28 $157,332.56 $157,332.56

$1,889.01 $159,221.57 $159,221.57
04/28/2008 $3,732.47 $162,954.04 $162,954.04

$1,945.00 $164,899.04 $164,899.04
05/29/2008 $2,742.37 $167,641.41 $167,641.41

$1,986.14 $169,627.55 $169,627.55
06/27/2008 $1,511.77 $171,139.32 $171,139.32

$2,008.81 $173,148.13 $173,148.13
07/30/2008 $1,386.30 $174,534.43 $174,534.43

$2,029.61 $176,564.04 $176,564.04
08/28/2008 $1,293.12 $177,857.10 $177,857.16

$2,049.00 $179,906.16 $179,906.16
09/30/2008 $1,207.08 $181,113.22 $181,113.22

$2,087.11 $183,180.33 $183,180.33
10/28/2008 $1,385.38 $184,585.71 $184,585.71

$2,087.89 $186,653.60 $186,653.60
12/02/2008 $1,763.51 $188,437.11 $188,437.11

$2,114.64 $190,551.75 $190,551.75
12/31/2008 $2,822.59 $193,374.34 $193,374.34

$2,156.98 $195,531.32 $195,531.32
01/30/2009 $3,434.91 $198,966.23 $198,966.23

$2,208.51 $201,174.74 $201,174.74
03/02/2009 $2,805.25 $203,979.99 $203,979.99

($2,805.25) $201,174.74 $201,174.74
($2,208.51) $198,966.23 $190,966.23

03/03/2009 $2,805.25 $201,771.48 $201,771.48
$2,250.58 $204,022.06 $204,022.06

03/30/2009 $2,369.56 $206,391.62 $206,391.62
$2,286.13 $208,677.75 $208,677.75

04/28/2009 $1,378.56 $210,056.31 $210,088.31
$2,306.81 $212,36312 $212,363.12

05/29/2009 $584.43 $212,947.55 $212,947.55
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Transaction Reading
Date Type Reading Code
0S/3Q/2000 LPC
06/04/2009 BILL 48429 R
07/01/2009 LPC
07/08/2009 BILL 48560 R
08/01/2009 LPC
08/06/2009 BILL 48715 R
08/31/2009 LPC
09/05/2009 BILL 48664 R
09/30/2009 LPC
10/06/2009 BILL 49086 R
10/31/2009 LPC
11/06/2009 BILL 49366 R
12/01/2009 LPC
12/07/2009 BILL 49856 R
01/01/2010 LPC
01/06/2010 BILL 50401 R
01/30/2010 LPC
02/04/2010 BILL 51011 R
02/27/2010 LPC
03/04/2010 BILL 51441 R
03/31/2010 LPC
04/07/2010 BILL 51658 R
04/30/2010 LPC
05/06/2010 BILL 51749 R
06/29/2010 LPC
08/04/2010 BILL 51781 R
06/30/2010 LPC
07/06/2010 BILL 51619 R
07/30/2010 LPC
08/05/2010 BILL 51854 R
08/31/2010 LPC
09/04/2010 BILL 51690 R

# of Days CCF Usage
Average Heating 
CCF/Days ODD'S

29 68
0.00
3.03 90

30 131
0.00
4.37 15

33 155
0.00
4.70 0

29 149
0.00
5.14 0

30 222
0.00
7.40 7

32 260
0.00
8.75 251

28 490
0.00
17.50 344

34 545
0.00
16.03 872

29 610
0.00
21.03 896

28 430
0.00
15.36 968

31 217
0.00
7.00 574

32 91
0.00
2.64 280

28 32
0.00
1.14 98

31 38
0.00
1.23 0

32 35
0.00
1.09 0

30 36
0.00
1.20 0
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Payment
Type

Transaction Current Actual
Due Date Amount Balance Balance

$2,315.57 $215,263.12 $215,263.12
06/29/2009 $161.70 $215,414.82 $215,414.82

$2,317.85 $217,732.67 $217,732.67
07/31/2009 $211.23 $217,943.90 $217,943.90

$2,321.02 $220,264.92 $220,264.92
08/31/2009 $246.46 $220,511.38 3220,511.38

$2,324.71 $222,836.09 $222,835.09
09/30/2009 $238.92 $223,073.01 $223,073.01

$2,328.27 $225,401.28 $225,401.28
10/29/2009 $342.56 $225,743.84 $225,743.84

$2,333.41 $228,077.25 $228,077.25
12/03/2009 $423.76 $228,501.03 $228,501.03

$2,339.76 $230,840.79 $230,840.79
01/04/2010 $621.49 $231,682.26 $231,662.28

$2,352.08 $234,014.36 $234,014.38
02/01/2010 $857.10 $234,871.48 $234,871.48

$2,384.94 $237,238.40 $237,236.40
03/02/2010 $967.43 $238,203.83 $236,203.83

$2,379.45 $240,583.28 $240,583.28
03/29/2010 $657.54 $241,240.62 $241,240.82

$2,389.32 $243,830.14 $243,630.14
04/30/2010 $358.95 $243,989.09 $243,989.09

$2,394.70 $248,383.79 $246,383.79
06/01/2010 $147.24 $246,531.03 $248,531.03

$2,396.91 $248,927.94 $248,927.94
06/29/2010 $51.78 $246,979.72 $246,979.72

$2,397.66 $251,377.40 $251,377.40
07/29/2010 $56.19 $251,435.59 $251,435.59

$2,398.56 $253,834.15 $253,834.15
08/30/2010 $52.87 $253,887.02 $253,887.02

$2,399.35 $256,286.37 $256,288.37
09/29/2010 $54.37 $256,340.74 $256,340.74
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Transaction Reading Average Heatln
Date Type Reading Code 9 of Days CCF Usage CCF/Daya DDD's
09/30/2010 LPC 0.00
10/05/2010 BILL 51934 R 32 44 1.38 0
10/29/2010 LPC 0.00
11/03/2010 BILL 52016 R 29 84 2.90 158
11/30/2010 LPC 0.00
12/06/2010 BILL 52299 R 29 281 9.69 408
01/01/2011 LPC 0.00
01/05/2011 BILL 53166 R 34 867 25.50 1025
02/01/2011 LPC 0.00
02/04/2011 BILL 54366 R 29 1222 42.14 1016
02/28/2011 LPC 0.00
03/05/2011 BILL 55192 R 28 804 28.71 840
03/31/2011 LPC 0.00
04/04/2011 BILL 55836 R 33 644 19.52 674
04/30/2011 LPC 0.00
05/06/2011 BILL 56132 R 29 296 10.21 336
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00
05/31/2011 LPC 0.00
06/04/2011 BILL 56202 R 26 70 2.41 64
06/30/2011 LPC 0.00
07/05/2011 BILL 56253 R 33 51 1.55 0
07/30/2011 LPC 0.00
08/03/2011 BILL 58302 R 29 49 1.69 0
08/20/2011 PAY 0.00
08/31/2011 LPC 0.00
09/06/2011 BILL 56361 R 31 59 1.90 0
09/30/2011 LPC 0.00
10/06/2011 BILL 56462 R 32 91 2.84 18
10/31/2011 LPC 0.00
11/05/2011 BILL 56571 R 29 119 4.10 131
11/30/2011 LPC 0.00

Page 7 of 8

Payment Transaction Current Actual
Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance

$2,400.17 $258,740.91 $258,740.91
10/26/2010 $67.53 $258,808.44 $258,808.44

$2,401.18 $261,209.62 $261,209.62
11/30/2010 $134.20 $261,343.62 $261,343.82

$2,403.19 $263,747.01 $263,747.01
01/03/2011 $446.96 $264,193.97 $264,193.97

$2,409.90 $266,603.87 $268,603.87
01/31/2011 $1,199.35 $267,803.22 $267,803.22

$2,427.89 $270,231.11 $270,231.11
03/02/2011 $1,690.64 $271,921.75 $271,921.75

$2,453^5 $274,375.00 $274,375.00
03/29/2011 $1,151.03 $276,526.03 $275,526.03

$2,470.51 $277,996.54 $277,996.54
04/28/2011 $1,013.36 $279,009.90 $279,009.90

$2,465.71 $281,495.61 $261,495.61
06/01/2011 $459.46 $281,955.07 $281,955.07

Check <$36.81) $281,919.26 $281,919.26
Check ($114.82) $281,804.44 $281,604.44

$2,492.60 $284,297.04 $284,297.04
06/28/2011 $124.32 $264,421.36 $264,421.36

$2,494.47 $286,915.83 $286,915.83
07/28/2011 $76.75 $266,992.58 $286,992.58

$2,495.62 $269,488.20 $289,488.20
08/26/2011 $73.46 $289,561.66 $289,561.66

Check ($35.33) $289,526.33 $269,526.33
$2,496.72 $292,023.05 $292,023.05

09/29/2011 $68.45 $292,111.50 $292,111.50
$2,498.05 $294,609.55 $294,609.55

10/31/2011 $133.31 $294,742.66 $294,742.66
$2,500.05 $297,242.91 $297,242.91

12/01/2011 $187.51 $297,430.52 $297,430.52
$2,502.88 $299,933.38 $299,933.36
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Transaction Reading Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code # of Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S
12/05/2011 BILL 57096 R 30 525 17.50 448
12/31/2011 IPC 0.00
01/05/2012 BILL 57633 R 32 537 16.78 826
01/31/2012 LPC 0.00
02/04/2012 BILL 58358 R 30 725 24.17 817
02/29/2012 LPC 0.00
03/06/2012 BILL 58661 R 29 503 17.34 663
03/31/2012 LPC 0.00
04/05/2012 BILL 59098 R 32 237 7.41 449
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00
05/04/2012 BILL 59165 R 29 87 2.31 291
06/05/2012 BILL 59227 R 30 62 2.07 97
07/06/2012 BILL 5928B R 32 61 1.91 7
07/11/2012 PAY 0.00
08/07/2012 BILL 59338 R 30 50 1.67 0
08/22/2012 CAMP 0.00
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00
08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00
09/04/2012 XFER 0.00
09/08/2012 BILL 59398 R 33 60 1.82 0
10/02/2012 LPC 0.00
10/04/2012 BILL 58462 R 28 64 2.29 9
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Payment Transaction Current Actual
Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance

12/30/2011 $780.72 $300,714.10 $300,714.10
$2,514.57 $303,229.67 $303,228.67

01/31/2012 $847.64 $304,076.31 $304,076.31
$2,527.29 $308,803.60 $306,603.60

02/29/2012 $1,089.90 $307,693.50 $307,693.80
$2,543.84 $310,237.14 $310,237.14

03/29/2012 $785.19 $311,022.33 $311,022.33
$2,555.41 $313,577.74 $313,577.74

05/01/2012 $376.87 $313,954.41 $313,954.41
$2,561.06 $316,515.47 $316,515.47

05/30/2012 $90.00 $316,605.47 $316,605.47
06/28/2012 $83.09 $316,688.56 $316,686.56
07/31/2012 $76.46 $316,767.04 $316,767.04

Check ($316,767.04) $0.00 $0.00
08/30/2012 $63.88 $63.88 $63.88

$114.82 $178.70 $178.70
$35.81 $214.51 $214.51

$0.00 $214.51 $214.51
$35.33 $249.84 $249.84

($47.09) $202.75 $202.75
10/01/2012 $76.68 $279.41 $279.41

$2.10 $281.51 $281.51
10/29/2012 $84.89 $366.40 $366.40
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA- 8569221065
Customer Name From Date To Date
SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 11/13/2000 12/31/2003

Service address Account Number SA Number Meter Rate
6731 MUSGRAVE ST Apt B PHIL, PA 191192168 539547107 8569221065 2035831 GS

STATEMENT
Transaction Reading #of Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Oays DDO's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
11/26/2000 PAY 0.00 Check ($859.27) $1,226.53 $1,226.53
11/29/2000 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,226.53) $0.00 $0.00
12/30/2000 BILL 55404 R 63 6541 103.83 1415 01/29/2001 $6,529.99 $6,529.99 $6,529.99
01/03/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($466.03) $8,083.96 $6,063.96
01/31/2001 LPC 0.00 $90.95 $6,154.91 $6,154.91
02/08/2001 BILL 58501 R 30 3097 103-23 959 03/02/2001 $4,249.98 $10,404.89 $10,404.89
03/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,540.61) $7,864.08 $7,864.08
03/07/2001 BILL 64646 R 30 6145 204.83 622 03/30/2001 $8,767.82 $16,631.90 $16,831.90
03/23/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,330.12) $14,301.78 $14,301.78
04/09/2001 BILL 69584 R 31 4918 158.65 733 05/03/2001 $7,252.10 $21,553.88 $21,553.88
05/03/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,844.65) $19,709.23 $19,709.23
05/07/2001 BILL 72615 R 29 3051 105.21 343 05/31/2001 $4,525.89 $24,235.12 $24,235.12
06/08/2001 BILL 73906 R 30 1291 43.03 81 07/05/2001 $1,924.07 $28,159.19 $26,159.19
08/19/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,820.40) $23,338.79 $23,338.79
07/02/2001 LPC 0.00 $350.06 $23,688.87 $23,686.87
07/06/2001 BILL 75049 R 32 1143 35.72 10 07/31/2001 $1,705.29 $25,394.16 $25,394.16
07/11/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,156.68) $22,237.48 $22,237.48
08/01/2001 LPC 0.00 $333.56 $22,571.04 $22,571.04
08/06/2001 BILL 75937 R 30 888 29.60 0 08/29/2001 $1,328.33 $23,899.37 $23,899.37
08/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,263.57) $20,635-60 $20,635.80
08/22/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,263.56) $17,372.24 $17,372.24
09/08/2001 BILL 76896 R 33 961 29.12 0 10/01/2001 $1,436.24 $18,808.48 $18,808.48
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Transaction Reading #of Average Heating
Data Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD’s
10/040001 BILL 77823 R 29 925 31.90 21
11/06/2001 BILL 80738 S 33 2915 68.33 173
11/08/2001 PAY 0.00
12/07/2001 BILL 83810 R 29 3072 105.93 310
01/03/2002 LPC 0.00
01/08/2002 BILL 88577 R 29 4767 164.36 477
02/01/2002 LPC 0.00
02/07/2002 BILL 94240 R 34 5663 166.56 857
02/26/2002 PAY 0.00
03/01/2002 LPC 0.00
03/07/2002 BILL 99514 R 27 5274 195.33 595
03/29/2002 LPC 0.00
04/04/2002 BILL 3947 R 29 4433 152.86 559
04/22/2002 PAY 0.00
04/30/2002 PAY 0.00
05/01/2002 LPC 0.00
05/03/2002 BILL 7427 R 32 3460 108.75 308
08/01/2002 LPC 0.00
08/01/2002 BILL 496 R 33 2023 61.30 133
06/29/2002 LPC 0.00
07/04/2002 BILL 1877 R 27 1381 51.15 8
08/01/2002 LPC 0.00
06/06/2002 BILL 3262 R 29 1385 47.76 Q
08/29/2002 LPC 0.00
09/04/2002 PAY Q.QO
09/04/2002 BILL 4432 R 32 1170 36.56 0
10/01/2002 LPC 0.00
10/04/2002 BILL 5753 R 30 1321 44.03 3
11/01/2002 LPC 0.00
11/07/2002 BILL 8223 R 33 2470 74.85 213
11/30/2002 LPC 0.00
12/04/2002 BILL 12086 R 29 3865 133.28 530

Page 2 of3

Payment Transaction Current Actual
Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance

10/30/2001 *1.176.84 $19,985.32 $19,985.32
12/03/2001 *3,603.79 $23,589.11 $23,589.11

Check ($3,989.03) $19,620.08 $19,620.08
01/04/2002 $3,796.85 $23,416.93 $23,416.93

5351.25 $23,768.18 $23,768.18
02/01/2002 *5,313.33 $29,081.51 $29,081.51

*430.95 $29,512.46 $29,512.46
03/05/2002 $6,230.59 $35,743.05 $35,743.05

Check (S3.266.88) *32.476.17 $32,476.17
*487.14 $32,963.31 $32,963.31

04/02/2002 $5,803.92 $38,767.23 $38,767.23
$574.20 $39,341.43 $39,341.43

04/29/2002 *4.409.28 $43,750.71 $43,750.71
Check ($6,107.01) $37,643.70 $37,643.70
Check ($2,298.90) $35,344.80 $35,344.80

$530.17 $35,874.97 $35,874.97
05/29/2002 $3,506.62 $39,381-79 $39,381.79

$582.77 $39,964.56 $39,964.56
06/27/2002 $2,095.53 $42,060.09 $42,060.09

$614.20 $42,674.29 $42,674.29
07/29/2002 $1,546.60 $44,220.89 $44,220.89

$637.40 $44,658.29 $44,858.29
08/29/2002 $1,55528 $48,413.57 $46,413.57

$660.73 $47,074.30 $47,074.30
Check ($7,111.30) $39,963.00 $39,983.00

09/27/2002 $1,316.83 $41,279.83 $41,279.83
$619.19 $41,899.02 $41,899.02

10/29/2002 $1,513.19 $43,412.21 $43,412.21
$641.89 $44,054.10 $44,054.10

12/04/2002 $2,823.41 $46,877.51 $46,877.51
$684.24 $47,561.75 $47,561.75

01/02/2003 $4,407.12 $51,968.67 $51,968.87
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Transaction Reading ftof Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
12/13/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($5,384.57) $46,584.30 $46,564.30
01/01/2003 IPC 0.00 $698.76 $47,283.06 $47,283.06
01/07/2003 BILL 17589 R 34 5481 161.21 1002 01/31/2003 $6,379.90 $53,662.96 $53,682.98
02/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $794.46 $54,457.42 $54,457.42
02/0S/2003 BILL 24419 R 29 6850 23621 1039 03/05/2003 $7,983.34 $62,440.76 $62,440.78
03/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $914.21 $83,354.97 $63^54.97
03/06/2003 BILL 29439 R 26 5020 179.29 969 03/31/2003 $5,826.32 $69,161.29 $69,181.29
04/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,001.60 $70,162.89 $70,182.89
04/08/2003 BILL 33708 R 28 4269 152.46 643 05/02/2003 $5,386.43 $75,569.32 $75,569.32
05/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,082.40 $76,651.72 $76,651.72
05/07/2003 BILL 36917 R 30 3209 106.97 427 06/02/2003 $4,169.02 $80,820.74 $80,820.74
06/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,144.63 $81,965.67 $81,965.67
06/07/2003 BILL 38922 R 33 2005 60.76 176 07/01/2003 $2,729.18 $84,694.85 $84,694.85
07/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,185.87 $85,880.72 $85,880.72
07/03/2003 BILL 39780 R 26 856 30.64 29 07/31/2003 $1,234.67 $87,115.39 $87,115.39
08/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,204.39 $80,319.76 $86,319.78
08/06/2003 BILL 40908 R 34 1128 33.18 0 08/29/2003 $1,629.39 $89,949.17 $89,949.17
09/03/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,228.83 $91,178.00 $91,178.00
09/08/2003 BILL 42212 R 29 1304 44.97 0 10/01/2003 $1,880.61 $93,058.61 $93,056.61
09/25/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($5,429.68) $87,628.93 $87,628.93
09/30/2003 XPER 0.00 ($87,628.93) $0.00 $0-00
10/06/2003 BILL 42534 R 29 322 11.10 0 10/29/2003 $483.35 $483.35 $483.36
11/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $1.82 $485,17 $485.17
11/02/2003 BILL 43235 R 34 701 20.62 263 12/01/2003 $1,031.60 $1,516.77 $1,516.77
11/03/2003 XFER 0.00 ($887.25) $629.62 $629 52
11/18/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($152.74) $476.78 $476.78
12/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $7.15 $483.93 $483.93
12/06/2003 BILL 45408 R 27 2173 60.48 329 01/02/2004 $3,342.29 $3,826.22 $3,826.22
12/12/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,761.46) $2,064.74 $2,084.74

Page 3 of 3
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EXHIBIT 3B

ECotHai^^.for;i!.ren»se:Li>,>3l!>1iKqrav'e,S{,' H'fjHiladcliJljia.'gatiyi'igr?! ’ymm
l^gnaarl 6731 Musgravc S t.B/Philadet)hia,Pa □ T raroaction HiticMy 

E FuOCommantt

S fa* Comment essscp gas^ur

11/2672013 SERV Thomas Nasi wat here on a Zero Utage Investigation. Laige ISimonGaidenReaf!yCo 

; Diaphratptt ordst with Ordo # 5337328. with a retuD of Can! Get In 

with comments of XGl TO APT BLDG IF MESSAGE W/ PROP 
fMANAGER"

11/26/2013 !AMR jZ«Q Usage Investigation. Latge Oiaptreyn, 11/26/2013,1200 ■ 

IfflORR

Senon Gsiden ReaSty Co

11 /22/2013 {AMR ’Zejo Usage Investigation. Large Diaphragm. 11/25/2013.1200 - 

1600RR

Simon Garden Realty Co

10/30/2013 SERV Kimberly Cowan was here on a Gas Leak Inside - Fire Dept order Simon Garden Realty Co 

with Order 0 5271841 . with a result of Completed Found Gas ON .
Left Gas ON . with actrvfes of (General - Appliance Leak). with 

comments of “FFW AND OTHER CHECKS LEFT SAFE.MAINT 

REMOVED AGR.LEFT S/0 VALVE PARTIALLY ON.WITH OPEN 

FUEL UNE.FIRE DEPT ON SITE VENTING UPON MY 

ARRIVALCAPPED OPEN FUEL UNE.VENTED OUT HALLWAYS

_________ AND OTHER APARTS." _ _. _________________________ _________________
FOP states caDer sme8 strong odor of gas on the second cater say itj Simon Garden Realty Co 

is inF tefeg •
10/30/2013 TO

09/22/2013 SERV Kaieeem Scott was here on a Gas Leak Inside order with Order 0 : Simon Garden Realty Co 

51424G3. with a result of Completed Found Gas ON . Left Gas ON . 

with aetivtofcj of (General - Appliance Leak}. with comments oi 

"found pilot out on range. re-El and instructed oust, on how to lite ^

__________ pilots no access to meters" ____

09/22/2013 TO Odor of gash the living room of apt. Cl. (Lashonda Faulkner 

215-833-1168)267-971-2810
Simon Garden Realty Co

11 /16/2012 SERV Patrick Cunningham was here on a Mete* Shop. Rotary Inspection Simon Gaiden Redly Co 

Older with Order 0 4364573. with a resuQ of Completed Found Gas 
ON . Left Gas ON . with activities of (Meter Shop Orders - Verify 

With Read One Pro .Complete Oil Change) .with comments of 

"METER 2035831. COR 53870. UNC 60391. COMP. OIL 

CHANGE..ERT READ OK"

11/16/2012 AMR .Meter Shop, Rotary Inspection. 11/16/2012.1200 -1600. 

05/25/2012 DRU Conespondence received on 05/24/2012 closed on 5/25/2012 
8:34:38 AM. Resolution: Prepated statement of accouit for 

supervisor in CRC..

Sanon Gaiden Realty Co 

Simon Gaiden Realty Co

05/24/2012 :DRU Correspondence received on 05/24/2012 legaidng rec'd request Simon Garden Realty Co

2
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EXHIBIT 3B

ECoi)r^ayfor,r;^Ms.n=673ij^S9TdYeSgB^tflladelqlwa?.fa»lTM9‘:2lM!^SI^^>S^i^^^^^1

Igtmg^J 6731 Mutgrave SlB/fWade^jhiaPa
Q TtanacIbnHcstoiy 

£3 Full Comment*

ata Eiie5Tfi?^Sjg

'WETER 2035631, COR 59870, UNC 60391. COMP. OIL 

CHAN6E..ERT READ OK"

11/16/2012 AMR Meter Shop.Rrtaiy Inspection, 1171672012.1200-1600. ; Scnan Gatdan Realty Co
05/25/2012 :DRU Cotratpomdere* received on 05/24/2012 dosed on 5/25/2012 

8:34:38 AM. Resolution Prepared statement of account for 

jsutetvwotinCRC..

' Simon Garden Real^ Co

Cfi/24/2012 iDRU Conespondence received on 05/24/2012 tegardhg rec'd request 

;fromCRC T Savage for a statement cf account from 10/4/2000 to 

, Current

04/09/2012 ;SERV;AiMS Ordeitt: 3730197 Cancelled •wrohgmti number
04/09/2012 ;AMR 'Meter ShgpVerly Lrg Mtr Info. 04/10/2012.1200 • 1600 RR jSimon Garden Realty

I Simon Garden Realty Co

Simon Garden Realy Co , 

Co
10/10/2011 ORU Coirespondencereca»vedon10/10/2C11 dosedon 10/10/2011 

8:03:56AM. ResoMtian: FORWARDED STATEMENT OF 

ACCOUNT TO R. THEODORE SAVAGE FROM CRCDEPT.

Simon Garden Realty Co

10/10/2011 DRU 'Correspondence received on 10/10/2011 regerdrig EMAIL SENT 

OVER BY R.THEODORE SAVAGE DIRECTOR OF CRC DEPT. IS 

REQUESTING FOR STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Simon Garden Realfy Co

06/01/2010 i CRC 1 Lien placed in the amount of $2)2.746.97 per Commercial Resource] Simon Garden Realty Co 

Center at 6731 Musorave Street. 8.

07/10/2008 IMETR User JHAGGERT Added a Read of Type » Normal and Coda = 
IVerTted Index - 39253 for meter tt 2035831 Effdtm =

1 .200607091308579

! Simon Garden Realty Co

03/13/2008 AMR [Inoperative ERT, Rotary. 03/17/2008.1200-1600 Simon Garden Realty Co

05/19/2007 TO 16731 musgrave c bldg, .tenant in c bldg states he smells gas all 

'over the entire bldo please check...215-842*0545
Simon Garden Realty Co

01/18/2006 SERVlOa&s C Meter Exchange. 01/19/2006.1200 • 1600 CHANGE
! Simon Garden Realty Co

12/27/2005 SERVI Pre-Inspection Ot Jab, 12/27/2005,12CO -1600 ASSIGNED 1 Simon Garden Realty Co

02/02/2005 TO Trolisle Order 39S38612 added for account 539547187 pse

, rodriouez sot h3... 215438-1 CBS

' Simon Garden Realty Co

01/I4/2004 CRU [puc dec. #12257^ by M. Hrivnak. case closed R11/20/03. Sent 

. closhg letter and formats. COR understood & was satisfied. Verbal 

:cto$e. HBDIS trarw. done.

1 Simon Garden Realty Co

11/19/2002 1 TO Trouble Order 62364000 added for account 539547187 Ssrion Garden Realty Co

09/10/2002 CRU bc$1225735cru 215 7671250 fax received 9/9/2 : Simon Garden Realty Co

11/15/2000 LSJ UEN. 030012 JULY?. 2000 | Simons Gardens Inc

09/23/1999 TO Trouble Order 81699701 added for account 3125019367 Simons Gardens Inc

«^1H
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Tifr3fi

UMON GARDEN REALTY CO Fnnn tMa 1/1^004 To 6«s 13/lfi/20i J

STJIMUSGRAVE ft Apt RPK8,PA 19U9J1H AttSunt Numbef SS9S47U7 SA Nmn&cr SSC9321081 MstwIOISSBI

DUptft*
NO.

STATEMENT

TAraactton
D«ts Typo

Rttdbf 
Raarflng Cade 0«/Days

Aveiap Keettnt 
OCT Uxat* CCF/Deyi OOOT

Payment
Type

rrmsntton
Oua Oils Amount

DISPUTE
COM

cumnt
BAlSROO

Adual
Satons

KCaioitited 

tfCumed 
Current 8<l«ne»

1 1/14/200* XFER 0 $87,620-93 C $9160948 9140948
2 ilirnMH Bfn 55175 ft" " 29 3(24 124.9T 4U W/2M5 5V5S.K " ‘ siicsics? TI53H3T

3 1/9/2006 BHI 74066 R 32 3798 118.69 923 2/1/2006 $7,762J2 $53.10944 $53.10944

4 2/7/2006 Bill 560 R 30 4143 138-1 730 3/3/2006 $9,001.75 $62489.26 $6248906

5 12/3/2007 TAX IMP 0 588^7 $136.60742 $136,60742

6 5/30/2009IPC 0 S2.3U57 5215.263.12 5as.mi2 149N
7 7/1/2009 LPC 0 5U17« F 5217.73247 $227,732.67 1.06%
8 B/l/2009 IPC 0 5L321.02 $22(126442 $220,264.92 146%
9 8/31/2009 LPC 0 52324.71 5222.836.09 122243649' 105%
10 9/30/2009 IK 0 52428.27 $225.40128 $225401.28 1.04%
a 10/31/2009 IK 0 52.333.41 5228.077.25 $226,077.25 1.03%
u 12/1/2009 IK 0 $2439.76 52304*0.79 $230,840.79 1.02%
u 1/1/2010 IK 0 $245208 $23401446 $23441446 1.02%
14 1/30/2010 IK 0 $2,364.94 $237436.40 $237036.40 141%
15 2/27/2010 IK 0 52479.45 $240,58348 $240,S83.28 100%
16 3/31/2010 IK 0 $2.38942 $243,630.14 5743.630.14 0.99%
17 4/30/2010 IK 0 52.394.70 f $246,383.79 $246,383.79 0.98%
U 6/29/2010 IK Q $2,396.91 $248,927.94 $248,927.94 0.97%

19 6/30/2010 LPC 0 52.39748 $25137740 $25147740 0.96%
20 7/90/2010 IPC 0 52.39846 $253434.15 $253,834.15 045%
21 8/31/2010 IPC 0 52.39945 $256.28647 $256,286.37 0.95%
a 9/30/2010 IK 0 52.400.17 F $259,740.91 $258,740.91 0.94%

n 10/29/2010 LK 0 52.401. IS $26120942 $262,20942 0.93%

24 11/30/2010 LK 0 $2,403.19 $263,747.01 $263.74741 0.92%

25 1/1/2011 IK 0 52.40940 $266,603.87 $266,60347 0.91%

26 2/1/2011 LK 0 52.42749 527043111 $270,23111 041%

27 2/28/2011 IK 0 52.4S3.2S 527447540 $27447540 0.90%

2£ 3/31/2011 LK 0 $2.47041 $277496.54 $277.99644 040%
29 4/30/2011 IK 0 52485.71 $291495.61 $281495.61 049%
30 5/31/2011 LK 0 52,492.60 $284,297.04 5284,297.04 0.68%

31 6/30/2011 IK 0 5249447 $286,915.83 5286415.83 048%
32 7/30/2011 LK 0 52,495.62 $289,488.20 $289488.20 0.87%

33 6/31/2011 LK 0 $2,496.72 F $29242345 $29242345 046%

34 9/30/2011 LK 0 52498/S $2944094$ $294,609.35 046%
35 10/31/2011 LK 0 52,500-05 $297042.91 $297,24241 045%
36 11/30/2012 IK 0 $2402.86 $299,93138 $299,933.38 0.84%
37 12/31/2011 IK 0 $2,514.57 $303,228.67 $303,228.67 044%
36 1/31/2012 IK 0 5242749 5306.603.60 $306403.60 043%
39 2/29/2012 IK 0 $2,543,64 $310437.14 $310037.14 043%

40 3/31/2012 IK 0 52.555.41 $$a477.74 $313477.74 0.82%

41 5/1/2012 LK 0 5246106 5314.51547 $316.51547 0.82%

42 6/22/2012 CANP 0 5U4J2 H 5178.70 $178.70

43 8/22/2012 CANP 0 $3541 M 521*,51 $214.51

44 8/22/2012 PAVCA.N 0 50.00 H $214.51 $214.51

45 0/22/2012 CANP 0 $3543 H 524944 $24944

46 9/4/2012 Xf£R 0 t $4 7 091 C $202.75 $202.75

47 10/2/2012 IK 0 SllO $281J'l $28151 0.75%

48 ll/f/SOU LPC 53.18 $369.78 $369.78 042%

49 U/6/2Q12 LK $5.75 $533.46 $533.46 1.09%

$0 1/5/2013 LPC SM.97 $1163.59 $1163.59 1.30K
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Transaction Read! Readln ffor Average Heating Paymon Transaction Current Actual Unpaid Calculated Mont Calculated
Date Type ng g Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD’s ‘Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance Unpaid Bal LPC Unpaid Bal My% LPC
08/05/2008 SILL 39813 R 33 566 17.76 0 08/28/2006 51,293.12 $177,857.16 $177,657.16
08/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $2,049.00 $179,906.16 $179,906.16 $177,857.16 41,256.60 136,600.56 0.015 2049.0084
09/05/2008 BILL 40160 R 29 547 16.66 0 09/30/2006 $1,207.06 $181,113.22 $181,113.22
09/30/2008 LPC 0.00 $2,067.11 $183,180.33 $163,180.33 $181,113.22 43,305.60 137.807.62 0.015 2067.1143
10/04/2008 BILL 40805 R 30 645 21.50 9 10/28/2006 $1,385.38 $184,565.71 $184,565.71
10/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $2,087.69 $186,653.60 $186,653.60 $184,565.71 45,372.71 139,193.00 0.015 2087.895
11/05/2008 BILL 41639 R 33 834 25.27 219 12/02/2008 $1,783.51 $188,437.11 $168,437.11
11/28/2008 LPC 0.00 $2,114.64 $190,551.75 $190,551.75 $188,437.11 47,460.60 140,976.51 0.015 2114.64765
12/04/2008 BILL 42976 R 27 1337 49.52 491 12/31/2006 $2,822.59 $193,374.34 $193,374.34
12/31/2008 LPC 0.00 $2,156.98 $195,531.32 $195,531.32 $193,374.34 49,575.24 143,799.10 0.015 2156.9865
01/06/2009 BILL 44585 R 32 1609 50.28 846 01/30/2009 $3,434.91 $198,966.23 $198,966.23
01/31/2009 LPC 0.00 $2,208.51 $201,174.74 $201,174.74 $198,966.23 51.732.22 147,234.01 0.015 2208.51015
02/04/2009 BILL 46007 R 32 1422 44.44 1069 03/02/2009 $2,605.25 $203,979.99 $203,979.99
02/05/2009 CANS 0.00 ($2,805.25) $201,174.74 $201,174.74
02/05/2009 LPCVWE 0.00 ($2,208.51) $190,966.23 $198.966 23
02/05/2009 BILL 46007 R 32 1422 44.44 1069 03/03/2009 $2,805.25 $201,771.48 $201,771.48
02/28/2009 LPC 0.00 $2,250.58 $204,022.06 $204,022.06 $201,771.48 51,732.22 150,039.26 0.015 2250.5889
03/05/2009 BILL 47218 R 26 1211 43.25 626 03/30/2009 $2,369.56 $206,391.62 S206.391.62
04/01/2009 LPC 0.00 $2,266.13 $206,677.75 $206,677.75 $206,391.62 53,982.80 152.408.82 0.015 2286.1323
04/04/2009 BILL 48002 R 30 764 26.13 680 04/29/2009 $1,376.56 $210,056.31 $210,056.31
05/01/2009 LPC 0.00 $2,306.81 $212,363.12 $212,363.12 $210,056.31 56.268.93 153,787.38 0.015 2306.8107
05/05/2009 BILL 48341 R 32 339 10.59 374 05/29/2009 $564.43 $212,947.55 $212,947.55
05/30/2009 LPC 0.00 $2,315.57 $215,263.12 $215,263.12 $212,947.55 58,575.74 154,371.81 0.015 2315.57715
06/04/2009 BILL 48429 R 29 88 3.03 90 08/29/2009 $151.70 $215,414.62 $215,414.82
07/01/2009 LPC 0.00 $2,317.85 $217,732.67 $217,732.67 $215,414.82 60,891.31 154,523.51 0.015 2317.85265
07/08/2009 BILL 48560 R 30 131 4.37 15 07/31/2009 $211.23 $217,943.90 $217,943.90
08/01/2009 LPC 0.00 $2,321.02 $220,264.92 $220,264.92 $217.943.90 63,209.16 154,734.74 0.015 2321.0211
08/06/2009 BILL 48715 R 33 155 4.70 0 08/31/2009 $246.46 $220,511.36 $220,511.36
08/31/2009 LPC 000 $2,324.71 $222,836.09 $222,836.09 $220,511.38 65,530.18 154,981.20 0.015 2324.718
09/05/2009 BILL 488B4 R 29 149 5.14 0 09/30/2009 $236.92 $223,073.01 $223,073.01
09/30/2009 LPC 0.00 $2,328.27 $225,401.28 $225,401 26 $223,073.01 67,854.89 155.218.12 0.015 2328.2718
10/06/2009 BILL 49086 R 30 222 7.40 7 10/29/2009 $342 56 $225,743.84 $225,743.84
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Transaction Read! Readln ff Of Average Heating Paymon Transaction Current Actual Unpaid Calculated Mont Calculated
Date Type ng g Code Days CCF Usage C CP/Days ODD1* t Type Due Data Amount Balance Balance Unpaid Bal LPC Unpaid Bal hly % LPC
10/31/2009 IPC 000 $2,333.41 $228,077.25 $226,077.25 $225,743.84 70,183.16 155,560.68 0.015 2333.4102
11/06/2009 BILL 49366 R 32 280 8.75 251 12/03/2009 $423.78 $226,501.03 $226,501.03
12/01/2009 LPC 0.00 $2,339.76 $230,840.79 $230,840.79 $228,501.03 72,516.57 155,984.46 0.015 2339.7669
12/07/2009 BILL 49856 R 28 490 17.50 344 01/04/2010 $621.49 $231,662.26 $231,662.26
01/01/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,352.08 $234,014.36 $234,014.36 $231,662.28 74.856.33 156,805.95 0.015 2352.08925
01/06/2010 BILL 50401 R 34 545 16.03 672 02/01/2010 $857.10 $234,871.46 $234,871.46
01/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,364.94 $237,236.40 $237,236.40 $234,671.46 77,208.41 157,663.05 0.015 2364.94575
02/04/2010 BILL 51011 R 29 610 21.03 896 03/02/2010 $967.43 $238,203.83 $236,203.83
02/27/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,379.45 $240,583.26 $240,583.26 $236,203.83 79,573.35 158.630.46 0.015 2379.4572
03/04/2010 BILL 51441 R 28 430 15.36 968 03/29/2010 $657.54 $241,240.62 $241,240.62
03/31/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,369.32 $243,630.14 $243,630.14 $241,240.82 81.952.80 159.288.02 0.015 2389.3203
04/07/2010 BILL 51656 R 31 217 7.00 574 04/30/2010 $356.95 $243,989.09 $243,869.09
04/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,394.70 $246,383.79 $246,363.79 $243,989.09 84,342.12 159.646.97 0.015 2394.70455
05/06/2010 BILL 51749 R 32 91 2.84 280 06/01/2010 $147.24 $246,531.03 $246,531.03
05/26/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,396.91 $246,927.94 $248,827.94 $246,531.03 86,736.82 159.794.21 0.015 2396.91315
06/04/2010 BILL 51761 R 28 32 1.14 98 06/29/2010 $51.78 $246,979.72 $248,979.72
06/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,397.68 $251,377.40 $251,377.40 $248,979.72 89,133.73 159,845.99 0.015 2397.68985
07/06/2010 BILL 51619 R 31 36 1.23 0 07/29/2010 $58.19 $251,435.59 $251,435.59
07/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,398.56 $253,634.15 $253,634.15 $251,435.59 91,531.41 159,904.18 0.015 2398.5627
06/05/2010 BILL 51854 R 32 35 1.09 0 08/30/2010 $52.87 $253,687.02 $253,667.02
08/31/2010 IRC 0.00 $2,399.35 $256,266.37 $256,286.37 $253,887.02 93,929.97 159,957.05 0.015 2399.35575
09/04/2010 BILL S18S0 R 30 36 1.20 0 09/29/2010 $54.37 $256,340.74 $256,340.74
09/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,400.17 $258,740.91 S2S6.740.91 $256,340.74 96.329.32 160.011.42 0.015 2400.1713
10/05/2010 BILL 51934 R 32 44 1.38 0 10/28/2010 $67.53 $256,606.44 $256,806.44
10/29/2010 LPC 000 $2,401.18 $261,209.62 $261,209.62 $258,808.44 98.729.49 160,078.95 0.015 2401.18425
11/03/2010 BILL 52018 R 29 84 2.90 156 11/30/2010 $134.20 $261,343.82 $261,343.62
11/30/2010 LPC ooo $2,403.19 $263,747.01 $263,747.01 $261,343.82 101,130.67 160,213.15 0.015 2403.19725
12/06/2010 BILL 52299 R 29 281 9.69 408 01/03/2011 $446.96 $264,193.97 $264,193.97
01/01/2011 LPC 0 00 $2,409.90 $266,603.67 $266,603.67 $264,193.97 103,533.86 160,660.11 0.015 2409.90165
01/05/2011 BILL 53166 R 34 867 25.50 1025 01/31/2011 $1,199.35 $267,803.22 $267,603.22
02/01/2011 LPC 000 $2,427.89 $270,231.11 $270,231.11 $267,803.22 105,943.76 161,659.46 0.015 2427.8919
02/04/2011 BILL 54368 R 29 1222 42.14 1018 03/02/2011 $1,690.64 $271,921.75 $271,921.75
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Transaction Read! Readln «0f Average Heating Paymen Transaction Current Actual Unpaid Calculated Mont Calculated
Date Type ng g Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Daya DDD's tType Due Date Amount Balance Balance Unpaid Bal LPC Unpaid Bat LPC
02/2812011 LPC 0.00 32.453.25 $274,375.00 $274,375.00 *271,921.75 108,371.65 163,550.10 0.015 2453.2515
03/05/2011 BILL 55192 R 28 804 28.71 640 03/29/2011 $1,151.03 $275,526.03 $275,526.03
03/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,470.51 *277,996.54 $277,996.54 *275.526.03 110.624.90 164,701.13 0.015 2470.51695
04/04/2011 BILL 55836 R 33 644 19.52 674 04/28/2011 $1,013.36 *279,009.90 $279,009.90
04/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,465.71 *281,495.61 $261,495.61 *279,009.90 113,295.41 165.714.49 0.015 2485.71735
05/06/2011 BILL 56132 R 29 296 10.21 336 06/01/2011 $459.46 *281,955.07 *281,955.07
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($35.61) *281.919.26 $281,919.26
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($114.62) *281,804.44 $281,604.44
05/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,492.60 *284,297.04 $284,297.04 *261,804.44 115,630.49 166,173.95 0.015 2492.60925
06/04/2011 BILL 56202 R 29 70 2.41 64 06/26/2011 $124.32 *284,421.36 *284.421.36
06/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,494.47 $286,915.83 *286,915.83 *284,421.36 118.123.09 166.298.27 0.015 2494.47405
07/03/2011 SILL 56253 R 33 51 1.55 0 07/26/2011 $76.75 *286,992.58 S286.S92.S6
07/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,495.62 $289,488.20 (289,488.20 *286.992.58 120,617.56 166,375.02 0.015 2495.6253
06/03/2011 BILL S6302 R 29 49 1.69 0 08/26/2011 $73.46 $289,561.66 *289,561.86
08/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($35.33) $289,526.33 *289.526.33
08/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,496.72 $292,023.05 *292,023.05 *289.526.33 123,077.85 166,448.48 0.015 2496.7272
09/08/2011 BILL 56361 R 31 59 1.90 0 09/29/2011 $88.45 $292.11150 *292.111.50
09/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,498.05 $294,609.55 *294,609.55 *292,111.50 125,574.57 166.536.93 0.015 2498.05395
10/06/2011 BILL 56452 R 32 91 2.84 18 10/31/2011 *133.31 $294,742.86 *294,742.66
10/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,500.05 $297,242.91 $297,242.91 *294,742.86 128,072.62 166,670.24 0.015 2500.0536
11/05/2011 BILL 56571 R 29 119 4.10 131 12/01/2011 $167.61 $297,430.52 $297,430.52
11/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,502.86 $299,933.36 $299,933.38 *297,430.52 130,572.67 166,857.85 0.015 2502.86775
12/05/2011 BILL 57096 R 30 525 17.50 448 12/30/2011 *760.72 $300,714.10 *300,714.10
12/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,514.57 $303,228.67 *303.226.67 *300,714.10 133,075.53 167,638.57 0.015 2514.57855
01/05/2012 BILL 57633 R 32 537 16.78 626 01/31/2012 $647.64 $304,076.31 *304,076.31
01/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,527.29 $306,603.60 *306.603.60 *304,076.31 135.590.10 168,486.21 0.015 2527.29315
02/04/2012 BILL 56358 R 30 725 24.17 817 02/29/2012 $1,089.90 $307,693.50 *307,693.50
02/29/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,543.64 $310,237.14 *310,237.14 *307,693.50 138.117.39 169,576.11 0.015 2543.64165
03/06/2012 BILL 56861 R 29 503 17.34 683 03/29/2012 $765.19 $311,022.33 *311,022.33
03/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,555.41 $313,577,74 *313,577.74 *311,022.33 140,661.03 170.361.30 0.015 2555.4195
04/05/2012 BILL 59098 R 32 237 7.41 449 05/01/2012 $376.67 $313,954.41 *313,954.41
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,561.06 $316,515.47 *318,51547 *313,954.41 143,216.44 170,737.97 0.015 2561.06955
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Transaction Rsadl Roadin #of Average Heating Paymen Transaction Current Actual Unpaid Calculated Mont Calculated
Date Typa ng g Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's t Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance Unpaid Bal LPC Unpaid Bal hly % LPC
05/04/2012 BILL 59165 R 29 67 2.31 291 05/30/2012 S90.00 $316,605.47 $316,605.47
06/05/2012 BILL 59227 R 30 62 2.07 97 06/26/2012 563.09 $316,688.56 $316,666.5$
07/08/2012 SILL 59286 R 32 61 1 91 7 07/31/2012 $76.48 $316,767.04 $316,767.04
07/11/2012 PAY 0.00 Check ($316,767.04) S0.00 $0.00
08/07/2012 BILL 59336 R 30 50 1.67 0 08/30/2012 $63.88 $63.86 $63.88
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $114.82 $178.70 $178.70
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $35.81 $214.51 $214.51
08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00 $0.00 $214.51 $214.51
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $35.33 $249.64 $249.64
00/04/2012 XF6R 0.00 {$47.09) $202.78 $202.75
08/06/2012 BILL 59398 R 33 60 1.82 0 10/01/2012 $76 66 $279.41 $279.41 ... . „ . ...10/02/2012 LPC 0.00 $2.10 $281.51 $281.51 $279.41 138.87 140.54 0.015 2.1081
10/04/2012 BILL 59462 R 26 64 2.29 9 10/29/2012 $64.69 $366.40 $366.40
10/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $3 38 $369.78 $369.78 $366.40 140.97 225.43 0.015 3.38145
11/06/2012 BILL 59575 R 31 113 3.65 146 12/03/2012 $157.93 $527.71 $527.71
12/01/2012 LPC 0.00 $5.75 $533.46 $533.46 $527.71 144.35 383.36 0.015 5.7504
12/06/2012 BILL 60054 R 32 479 14.97 569 01/03/2013 $615.16 $1,148.62 $1,148.62
01/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $14.97 $1,163.59 $1,163.59 $1,146.62 150.10 998.52 0.015 14.9778
01/05/2013 BILL 60516 R 29 464 16.00 607 01/30/2013 S669.7? $1,653.36 $1,853.36
02/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $25.32 $1,678.66 $1,878.68 $1,853.36 165.07 1.688 29 0.015 25.32435
02/05/2013 BILL 61546 R 33 1030 31.21 973 03/01/2013 $1,459.11 $3,337.79 $3,337.79
03/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $47.21 $3,365.00 $3,385.00 $3,337.79 190.39 3,147.40 0.015 47.211
03/06/2013 BILL 62592 R 28 1044 37.29 814 04/01/2013 $1,460.55 $4,645.55 $4,845.55
03/20/2013 LPC 0.00 $69.11 $4,914.66 $4,914.66 $4,845.55 237.60 4,607.95 0.015 69.11925
04/04/2013 BILL 63513 R 26 921 32.89 679 04/29/2013 $1,341.43 $6,256.09 $6,256.09
05/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $69.24 $6,345.33 $6,345.33 $6,256.09 306.71 5,949.38 0.015 89.2407
05/04/2013 BILL 63615 R 31 302 9.74 401 05/29/2013 $445.28 $6,790.81 $6,790.81
05/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $95.91 $6,866.52 $6,886.52 $6,790.61 395.95 6,394.66 0.015 95.9199
06/06/2013 BILL 63686 R 33 73 2.21 138 07/01/2013 $107.64 $6,994.16 $6,994.16
06/29/2013 LPC 0.00 $97.53 $7,091.69 $7,091.69 $6,994.16 491.86 6.502.30 0.015 97.5345
07/03/2013 BILL 63921 R 26 33 1.16 0 07/29/2013 $47.23 57.136.92 $7,138.92
07/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $98.24 $7,237.16 $7,237.16 $7,138.92 589.39 6,549.53 0.015 98.24295
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Transaction Read! Readln 8 of Average Heating Paymen Transaction Current Actual Unpaid Calculated Mont Calculated
Date Type ng g Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Day* ODD'S t Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance Unpaid Bai LPC Unpaid Bal hty* LPC
08/06/2013 BILL 63978 R 31 57 1.84 0 06/29/2013 $82.40 $7,319.56 $7,319.56
06/21/2013 PAY 0.00 Check ($7,136.92) $180.64 $180.64
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EXHIBIT 3B

Simone Garden Realty Co. LP

OPA 881210020
6732 Chew Ave. 0005-3954-7187 4/271010 4/26/11 110630244 3 45.849.98 Hen satisfied / proof 3 1.504.11
SAfrHl$2325601 12^8/65 to 4/27/10 100531542 % 82.896.78 lien satisfied 1 proof

4/26/11 (0 6/27/11 110731730 1 5.458.51 lien satisfied / proof

111030879 1 105,336.21 Hen satisfied / proof

6731 Musflrave st., A 0005-3954-7187 12/28/09 to 5/25/10 100632426 1 147,576.01 Hen satisfied / proof 3 2.120.15
4395848077 5/25/^0(0 4/26/11 110532638 1 140,489.15 lien satisfied / proof

4/26/11 to 7/26/11 11083lf58 1 1^457.30 Hen satisfied / proof
7/26/11 (0 9/27/11 “TTOTST 1 7488.02^ lien satisfied / proof

67ii Musgreve St., B 0005-5954-7187 5/28/10(0 4/26/11 110630243 1 40JTOT lien satisfied / proof 1 239.86
5A5i5692210e5' 12/28/6910 5/28/10 100632367 1 207 746.97 lien satisfied / proof

4/26/11 (0 6/27/11 110731736 $ 5,458.51 lien satisfied / proof
1HW6M& 1 43,254.05 Hen satisfied / proof

6/27/11 (0 7/26/11 110831159 T 7569.08 lien satisfied/proof
'
toTai 1 842.294.82 3 3,664.12

Elrae Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 886910300

3608 Sprlnn Garden St. M-1 0002-2774-5786 100830050 1 14.369.31 lien satisfied / proof t 5.090.04
0^886761073 110331579 S 2.794.33 lien satisfied / proof
SA# 1453977841 111131108 1 2.870.61 lien satisfied / proof

3610 Sprina Garden St. 0006-0836-7105 111230341 3 5.338.62 Hen satisfied / proof i 4.805.71
SA# 9709627993 ■7S5T35B3T 1 20.684.69 lien satisfied / proof

100130808 “5 754.81 lien satisfied / proof

SA# 3022438905 00060836-7105 100130808 $ 21,580.52 lien satisfied / proof 1 7169.74

100531704 * 1.648.47 lien satisfied / proof
111236346 $ 9.742.75 Hen satisfied / proof

tSTal “ $ 80,084.31 3 11,085.49
r; -i-.-iiisr-: •:£ r • :iLi:

SBG Manaoement (Marshall Square Realty)
OPA 886618000
844 N. 6th St. 0003 7300 7503 100733829 % 121.108.37 Hen satisfied / proof 3 17,779.84

111231524 i Hen satisfied / proof
120332040 1 3.593.32 Hen satisfied / proof

845 N. 7th St. 0003-2390-0622 100230773 S 88.546.49 lien satisfied / proof “1 15.560.83

120332042 S 69.302.81 lien satisfied / proof

TOTAL -$ 327,134,27 3 33.340.67
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA- 8588221065

Customer Name From Date To Date

SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 1/1/2004 1/27/2014

Service address Account Number SA Number Meter Rate

6731 MUSGRAVE ST AotBPHIL. PA 191192168 539547187 8569221065 2035831 GS

STATEMENT
Transaction Reading # of Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual

Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance

01/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $30.97 $2,095.71 $2,095.71

01/07/2004 BILL 0.00 $1,884.84 $3,980.55 $3,980.55

01/14/2004 XFER 0.00 $87,628.93 $91,609.48 $91,609.48

02/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,373.67 $92,983.15 $92,983.15

02/09/2004 BILL 46736 R 31 2 0.06 1106 03/04/2004 $22.05 $93,005.20 $93,005.20

03/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,374.00 $94,379.20 $94,379.20

03/04/2004 BILL 46739 R 29 3 0.10 932 03/29/2004 $23.45 $94,402.65 $94,402.65

04/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,374.36 $95,777.01 $95,777.01

04/07/2004 BILL 46740 R 31 1 0.03 653 05/03/2004 $20.70 $95,797.71 $95,797.71

05/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,374.67 $97,172.38 $97,172.38

05/06/2004 BILL 46740 R 32 0 0.00 384 06/01/2004 $19.26 $97,191,64 $97,191.64

06/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,374.95 $98,566.59 $98,566.59

06/07/2004 BILL 46740 R 27 0 0.00 61 06/30/2004 $19.26 $98,585.85 $98,585.85

06/14/2004 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,579.61) $95,008.24 $95,006.24

07/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,375.24 $96,381.48 $96,381.48

07/08/2004 BILL 46859 R 32 119 3.72 15 08/02/2004 $177.17 $96,558.65 $96,558.65

08/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,377.90 $97,936.55 $97,936.55

08/06/2004 BILL 47436 R 32 577 18.03 0 08/31/2004 $867.80 $98,804.35 $98,804.35

09/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,390.92 $100,195.27 $100,195.27

09/08/2004 BILL 48398 R 30 962 32.07 0 10/01/2004 $1,446.82 $101,642.09 $101,642.09

10/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,412.62 $103,054.71 $103,054.71

10/08/2004 BILL 49577 R 32 1179 36.84 9 11/02/2004 $1,787.73 $104,842.44 $104,842.44
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Transaction Reading #Qf Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
11/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,439.44 $106,281.88 $106,281.88
11/05/2004 BILL 51551 R 29 1974 68.07 230 12/02/2004 $2,939.18 $109,221.06 $109,221.06
12/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,483.52 $110,704.58 $110,704.58
12/07/2004 BILL 55175 R 29 3624 124.97 428 01/03/2005 $5,619.99 $116,324.57 $116,324.57
01/04/2005 LPC 0.00 $1,567.82 $117,892.39 $117,892.39
01/07/2005 BILL 59126 R 34 3951 116.21 894 02/02/2005 $6,553.95 $124,446.34 $124,446.34
01/20/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($29,109.45) $95,336.89 $95,336.89
02/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $1,430.05 $96,766.94 $96,766.94
02/07/2005 BILL 60586 R 29 1460 50.34 872 03/03/2005 $2,488.25 $99,255.19 $99,255.19
02/10/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($33,111.16) $66,144.03 $66,144.03
03/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $1,467.37 $67,611.40 $67,611.40
03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($4,262.73) $63,348.67 $63,346.67
03/03/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($5,672.23) $67,676.44 $57,676.44
03/07/2005 BILL 61020 R 28 434 15.50 839 03/31/2005 $732.96 $58,409.40 $58,409.40
03/09/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($16,152.64) $40,256.76 $40,256.76
03/24/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($6,136.29) $34,120.47 $34,120.47
04/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $1,006.47 $35,128.94 $35,128.94
04/07/2005 BILL 61376 R 33 356 10.79 909 05/02/2005 $543.44 $35,672.38 $35,672.38
05/02/2005 LPC 0.00 $1,016.62 $36,689.00 $36,669.00
05/06/2005 BILL 61827 R 29 451 15.55 315 06/01/2005 $675.39 $37,364.39 $37,364.39
05/12/2005 LPCWVE 0.00 ($3,492.46) $33,871.93 $33,871.93
05/23/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,147.80) $30,724.13 $30,724.13
06/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $460.86 $31,184.99 $31,184.99
06/07/2005 BILL 61929 R 29 102 3.52 193 06/30/2005 $152.76 $31,337.74 $31,337.74
07/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $463.15 $31,800.69 $31,600.69
07/08/2005 BILL 62952 R 33 1023 31.00 11 08/02/2005 $1,633.45 $33,434.34 $33,434.34
07/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,939.25) $31,495.09 $31,495.09
08/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $472.42 $31,967.51 $31,967.51
06/05/2005 BILL 63955 R 29 1003 34.59 0 08/30/2005 $1,627.18 $33,594.69 $33,594.69
06/12/2005 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,203.18) $32,391.51 $32,391.51
09/01/2005 LPC 0.00 $485.87 $32,677.36 $32,877.38
09/07/2005 BILL 65159 R 31 1204 38.84 0 09/30/2005 $1,953.26 $34,830.64 $34,630.64
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Transaction Reading # of Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD’s
10/01/2005 LPC 0.00
10/06/2005 BILL 66500 R 32 1341 41.91 0
11/01/2005 LPC 0.00
11/07/2005 BILL 68418 R 29 1918 66.14 149
11/21/2005 PAY 0.00
12/01/2005 LPC 0.00
12/07/2005 BILL 70268 R 30 1850 81.87 465
01/03/2006 LPC 0.00
01/09/2006 BILL 74066 R 32 3798 118.69 923
02/01/2006 LPC 0.00
02/07/2006 BILL 580 R 30 4143 138.10 730
03/01/2006 LPC 0.00
03/07/2006 BILL 2603 R 28 2023 72.25 758
03/15/2006 PAY 0.00
04/04/2006 LPC 0.00
04/08/2006 BILL 4834 R 33 2231 67.61 763
05/01/2006 LPC 0.00
05/05/2006 BILL 5722 R 28 888 31.71 231
06/01/2006 LPC 0.00
06/07/2006 BILL 6455 R 30 733 24.43 133
07/05/2006 LPC 0.00
07/07/2006 BILL 7103 R 33 648 19.64 2
06/02/2006 LPC 0.00
08/07/2006 BILL 7630 R 29 527 18.17 0
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00
09/09/2006 BILL 8206 R 33 576 17.45 0
10/02/2006 LPC 0.00
10/06/2006 BILL 8763 R 29 557 19.21 20
11/02/2006 LPC 0.00
11/07/2006 BILL 9704 R 30 941 31.37 419
12/02/2006 LPC 0.00
12/07/2006 BILL 11362 R 32 1658 51.81 446

Page 3 of 9

Payment Transaction Current
Type Due Date Amount Balance

$515.17 $35,345.81
10/31/2005 $2,273.00 $37,618.81

$549.26 $38,168.07
12/02/2005 $3,871.47 $42,039.54

Check ($1,797.26) $40,242.26
$603.83 $40,845.91

01/03/2006 $3,840.38 $44,688.29
$861.23 $45,347.52

02/01/2006 $7,762.32 $53,109.84
$777.67 $53,887.51

03/03/2006 $9,001.75 $62,68926
$912.70 $63,801.96

03/30/2006 $4243.98 $68,045.94
Check ($2,158.66) $65,887.26

$976.38 $66,863.62
05/03/2006 $4,611.58 $71,475.20

$1,045.53 $72,520.73
05/31/2006 $1,835.53 $74,356.26

$1,073.06 $75,429.32
06/30/2006 $1,515.14 $76,944.46

$1,095.79 $78,040.25
08/01/2006 $1286.75 $79,327.00

$1,115.09 $80,442.09
08/30/2006 $1,036.96 $81,479-05

$1,130.65 $82,609.70
10/03/2006 $1,133.38 $83,743.08

$1,147.65 $84,890.73
10/31/2006 $1,095.40 $85,98613

$1,164.06 $87,150.21
11/30/2006 $1,812.43 $88,962.64

$1,191.26 $90,153.90
01/04/2007 $3,398.61 $93,552.51

Actual 
Balance 

$35,345 81 
$37,618.81 
$38,168.07 
$42,039.54 
$40,242.28 
$40,845.91 
$44,686.29 
$45,347.52 
$53,109.84 
$53,887.51 
$62,889.26 
$63,801.96 
$66,045.94 
$65,867.26 
$66,863.62 
$71,475.20 
$72,520.73 
$74,356.26 
$75,429.32 
$76,944.46 
$78,040.25 
$79,327.00 
$80,442.09 
$81,479.05 
$82,609.70 
$83,743.08 
$84,890.73 
$85,986.13 
$87,150.21 
$88,962.64 
$90,153.90 
$93.552.51
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Transaction Reading # of Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
01/02/2007 LPC 0.00 *1,242.24 $34,794.75 $94,794.75
01/08/2007 BILL 13153 R 29 1791 61.76 592 02/01/2007 $3,646.12 $98,440.87 $98,440.87
01/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,296.93 $99,737.80 $99,737.80
02/06/2007 BILL 15401 R 31 2248 72.52 771 03/02/2007 $4,546.63 $104,284.43 $104,284.43
02/23/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,648.41) $102,636.02 $102,636.02
02/28/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,365.13 $104,001.15 $104,001.15
03/05/2007 BILL 17987 R 28 2586 92.36 1049 03/28/2007 $4,698 42 $108,699.57 $108,699.57
03/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,435.81 $110,135.18 $110,135.18
04/04/2007 BILL - 20127 R 32 2140 66.88 752 04/30/2007 *4,007.28 $114,142.46 $114,142.46
04/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,495.72 $115,636.18 $115,638.16
05/03/2007 BILL 21656 R 29 1531 52.79 447 05/29/2007 $2,761.41 $116,399.59 $116,399.59
06/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,537.14 $119,936.73 $119,936.73
06/06/2007 BILL 22529 R 30 871 29.03 106 06/29/2007 $1,734.21 $121,670.94 $121,670.94
06/29/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,563.15 $123,234.09 $123,234.09
07/05/2007 BILL 23196 R 32 667 20.84 4 07/30/2007 $1,333.93 $124,566.02 $124,566.02
07/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,583.16 $126,151.18 $126,151.18
08/03/2007 BILL 23694 R 30 698 23.27 0 08/28/2007 $1,325.62 $127,476.80 $127,476.80
09/03/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,603.05 $129,079.85 $129,079.85
09/06/2007 BILL 24521 R 33 627 19.00 6 10/01/2007 $1,190.78 $130,270.83 $130,270.63
09/28/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,620.91 $131,891.54 $131,891.54
10/03/2007 BILL 25122 R 28 601 21.46 13 10/26/2007 $1,064.42 $132,975.96 $132,975.96
11/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,637.17 $134,613.13 $134,613.13
11/05/2007 BILL 25842 R 31 720 23.23 60 11/30/2007 $1,263.81 $135,876.94 $135,876.94
11/21/2007 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,014.12) $134,662.82 $134,862.62
11/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,656.13 $136,516.95 $136,516.95
12/03/2007 TAXIMP 0.00 $68.47 $136,607.42 $136,607.42
12/05/2007 BILL 27454 R 32 1612 50.38 554 01/02/2008 $2,861.94 $139,489.36 $139,469.36
12/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,700.69 $141,190.05 $141,190.05
01/06/2006 BILL 29606 R 29 2152 74.21 796 01/30/2008 $3,929.85 $145,119.90 $145,119.90
01/31/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,759.64 $146,879.54 $146,879.54
02/05/2008 BILL 32015 R 33 2409 73,00 917 02/29/2008 $4,546.87 $151,428.41 $151,428.41
03/01/2008 LPC 0.00 $1,827.87 $153,256.28 $153,256.28
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Transaction Reading #of Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days ODD'S
03/05/2008 BILL 34198 R 29 2163 75.28 794
03/31/2008 LPC 0-00
04/03/2008 BILL 36162 R 29 1984 67.72 625
04/30/2008 LPC 0.00
05/05/2008 BILL 37573 R 30 1411 47.03 305
05/31/2008 LPC 0.00
06/04/2008 BILL 38386 R 32 813 25.41 196
07/01/2008 LPC 0.00
07/07/2008 BILL 39027 R 29 641 22.10 4
07/31/2008 LPC 0.00
08/05/2008 BILL 39613 R 33 586 17.76 0
08/30/2008 LPC 0.00
09/05/2008 BILL 40160 R 29 547 18.86 0
09/30/2008 LPC 0.00
10/04/2008 BILL 40805 R 30 645 21.50 9
10/31/2008 LPC 0.00
11/05/2008 BILL 41639 R 33 834 25.27 219
11/28/2008 LPC 0.00
12/04/2008 BILL 42976 R 27 1337 49.52 491
12/31/2008 LPC 0.00
01/06/2009 BILL 44585 R 32 1609 50.28 846
01/31/2009 LPC 0.00
02/04/2009 BILL 46007 R 32 1422 44.44 1069
02/05/2009 CANB 0-00
02/05/2009 LPCWVE 0.00
02/05/2009 BILL 46007 R 32 1422 44.44 1069
02/28/2009 LPC 0.00
03/05/2009 BILL 47218 R 28 1211 43.25 826
04/01/2009 LPC 0.00
04/04/2009 BILL 48002 R 30 784 26.13 680
05/01/2009 LPC 0.00
05/05/2009 BILL 48341 R 32 339 10.59 374

Page 5 of9

Payment
Type

Transaction Current
Due Date Amount Balance
03/31/2008 $4,076.28 $157,332.56

$1,889.01 $159,221.57
04/28/2008 $3,732.47 $162,954.04

$1,945.00 $164,899.04
05/29/2008 $2,742.37 $167,641.41

$1,966.14 $169,627.55
06/27/2008 $1,511.77 $171,139.32

$2,008.81 $173,148.13
07/30/2008 $1,386.30 $174,534.43

$2,029.61 $176,564.04
08/26/2008 $1,293.12 $177,857.16

$2,049.00 $179,906.16
09/30/2008 $1,207.06 $181,113.22

$2,067.11 $183,160.33
10/28/2006 $1,365.38 $184,565.71

$2,087.89 $186,653.60
12/02/2008 $1,783.51 $188,437.11

$2,114.64 $190,551.75
12/31/2008 $2,822.59 $193,374.34

$2,156.98 $195,531.32
01/30/2009 $3,434.91 $198,966.23

$2,208.51 $201,174.74
03/02/2009 $2,805.25 $203,979.99

($2,805.25) $201,174.74
($2,208.51) $196,966.23

03/03/2009 $2,805.25 $201,771.48
$2,250.56 $204,022.06

03/30/2009 $2,369.56 $206,391.62
$2,286.13 $208,677.75

04/29/2009 $1,378.56 $210,056.31
$2,306.81 $212,363.12

05/29/2009 $584 43 $212,947.55

Actual
Balance

$157,332.56

$159,221.57

$162,954.04

$164,899.04

$167,641.41

$169,627.55
$171,139.32

$173,148.13
$174,534.43

$176,564.04

$177,857.16
$179,906.16
$181,113.22
$183,180.33

$184,565.71

$186,653.60

$188,437.11
$190,551.75

$193,374.34
$195,531.32

$198,966.23
$201,174.74
$203,979.99

$20t,i74.74

$198,966.23
$201,771.48

$204,022.06

$206,391.62

$208,677.75

$210,056.31
$212,363.12

$212,947,55
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Transaction Reading #of Average Heating
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD'S
05/30/2009 LPC 0.00
06/04/2009 BILL 48429 R 29 88 3.03 90
07/01/2009 LPC 0.00
07/08/2009 BILL 48560 R 30 131 4.37 15
08/01/2009 LPC 0.00
08/06/2009 BILL 48715 R 33 155 4.70 0
08/31/2009 LPC 0.00
09/05/2009 BILL 48864 R 29 149 5.14 0
09/30/2009 LPC 0.00
10/06/2009 BILL 49086 R 30 222 7.40 7
10/31/2009 LPC 0.00
11/08/2009 BILL 49366 R 32 280 8.75 251
12/01/2009 LPC 0.00
12/07/2009 BILL 49856 R 28 490 17.50 344
01/01/2010 LPC 0.00
01/06/2010 BILL 50401 R 34 545 16.03 872
01/30/2010 LPC 0.00
02/04/2010 BILL 51011 R 29 610 21.03 896
02/27/2010 LPC 0.00
03/04/2010 BILL 51441 R 28 430 15.38 968
03/31/2010 LPC 0.00
04/07/2010 BILL 51658 R 31 217 7.00 574
04/30/2010 LPC 0.00
05/06/2010 BILL 51749 R 32 91 2.84 260
05/29/2010 LPC 0.00
06/04/2010 BILL 51781 R 28 32 1.14 98
06/30/2010 LPC 0.00
07/06/2010 BILL 51819 R 31 38 1.23 0
07/30/2010 LPC 0.00
08/05/2010 BILL 51854 R 32 35 1.09 0
06/31/2010 LPC 0.00
09/04/2010 BILL 51690 R 30 36 1.20 0

Page 6 of 9

Payment
Type

Transaction Current
Due Date Amount Balance

$2,315.57 $215,263.12
08/29/2009 $151.70 $215,414.82

$2,317.85 $217,732.67
07/31/2009 $211.23 $217,943.90

$2,321.02 $220,264.92
08/31/2009 $246.46 $220,511.38

$2,324.71 $222,636.09
09/30/2009 $236.92 $223,073.01

$2,328.27 $225,401.26
10/29/2009 $342.56 $225,743.84

$2,333.41 $228,077.25
12/03/2009 $423.78 $226,501.03

$2,339.76 $230,840.79
01/04/2010 $821.49 $231,662.28

$2,352.08 $234,014.36
02/01/2010 $857.10 $234,871.46

$2,364.94 $237,236.40
03/02/2010 $967.43 $236,203.83

$2,379.45 $240,583.28
03/29/2010 $657.54 $241,240.82

$2,389.32 $243,630.14
04/30/2010 $356.95 $243,989.09

$2,394.70 $246,383.79
06/01/2010 $147.24 $246,531.03

$2,396.91 $248,927.94
06/29/2010 $51.78 $248,979.72

$2,397.68 $251,377.40
07/29/2010 $58.19 $251,435.59

$2,398.56 $253,834.15
08/30/2010 $62.87 $253,887.02

$2,399.35 $256,286.37
09/29/2010 $54.37 $256,340.74

Actual
Balance

$215,263.12 

$215,414.62 
$217,732.67 

$217,943.90 

$220,264.92 
$220,511.38 

$222,836.09 

$223,073.01 
$225,401.28 

$225,743.64 

$228,077.25 
$226,501.03 

$230,840.79 

$231,662.28 

$234,014.36 
$234,871.46 

$237,236.40 
$236,203.83 
$240,563.28 
$241,240.82 

$243,630.14 
$243,989.09 
$246,383.79 

$248,531.03 
$246,927.94 
$248,979.72 

$251,377.40 

$251,435.59 

$253,834.15 

$253,887.02 

$256,286.37 

$256,340 74
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Transaction Reading # of Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
09/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,400.17 $258,740.91 $268,740.91
10/05/2010 BILL 51934 R 32 44 1.38 0 10/28/2010 $67.53 $258,806.44 $258,808.44
10/29/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,401.18 $261,209.62 $261,209.82
11/03/2010 BILL 52018 R 29 84 2.90 156 11/30/2010 $134.20 $261,343.82 $261,343.82
11/30/2010 LPC 0.00 $2,403.19 $263,747.01 $263,747.01
12/06/2010 BILL 52299 R 29 281 9.69 408 01/03/2011 $446.96 $264,193.97 $264,193.97
01/01/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,409.90 $266,603.87 $266,603.67
01/05/2011 BILL 53166 R 34 867 25.50 1025 01/31/2011 $1,199.35 $267,803.22 $267,803.22
02/01/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,427.89 $270,231.11 $270,231.11
02/04/2011 BILL 54366 R 29 1222 42.14 1018 03/02/2011 $1,690.64 $271,921.75 $271,921.75
02/28/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,453.25 $274,375.00 $274,375.00
03/05/2011 BILL 55192 R 26 804 28.71 840 03/29/2011 $1,151.03 $275,526.03 $275,526.03
03/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,470.51 $277,996.54 $277,996.54
04/04/2011 BILL 55836 R 33 644 19.52 674 04/28/2011 $1,013.36 $279,009.90 $279,009.90
04/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,485.71 $281,495.61 $281,495.61
05/06/2011 BILL 56132 R 29 296 10.21 336 06/01/2011 $459.46 $281,955.07 $281,955.07
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($35.81) $281,919.26 $281,919.26
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($114.82) $281,804.44 $281,604.44
05/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,492.60 $284,297.04 $284,297.04
06/04/2011 BILL 56202 R 29 70 2.41 64 06/28/2011 $124.32 $284,421.36 $284,421.36
06/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,494.47 $286,915.83 $266,915.83
07/05/2011 BILL 56253 R 33 51 1.55 0 07/28/2011 $76.75 $286,992.58 $286,992.58
07/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,495.62 $289,488.20 $289,488.20
08/03/2011 BILL 56302 R 29 49 1.69 0 08/26/2011 $73.46 $289,561.66 $289,561.66
08/20/2011 PAY 0.00 Check ($35.33) $289,526.33 $289,526.33
08/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,496.72 $292,023.05 $292,023.05
09/06/2011 BILL 56361 R 31 59 1.90 0 09/29/2011 $86.45 $292,111.50 $292,111.50
09/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,498.05 $294,609.55 $294,609.55
10/06/2011 BILL 56452 R 32 91 2.64 18 10/31/2011 $133.31 $294,742.86 $294,742.86
10/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,500.05 $297,242.91 $297,242.91
11/05/2011 BILL 56571 R 29 119 4.10 131 12/01/2011 $187.61 $297,430.52 $297,430.52
11/30/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,502.86 $299,933.38 $299,933.38
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Transaction Reading #of Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
12/05/2011 BILL 57096 R 30 525 17.50 448 12/30/2011 $780.72 $300,714.10 $300,714.10
12/31/2011 LPC 0.00 $2,514.57 $303,228.67 $303,228.67
01/05/2012 BILL 57633 R 32 537 16.78 626 01/31/2012 $647.64 $304,076.31 $304,076.31
01/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,527.29 $306,603.60 $306,603.60
02/04/2012 BILL 58358 R 30 725 24.17 817 02/29/2012 $1,089.90 $307,693.50 $307,693.50
02/29/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,543.64 $310,237.14 $310,237.14
03/06/2012 BILL 58861 R 29 503 17.34 683 03/29/2012 $785.19 $311,022.33 $311,022.33
03/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,555.41 $313,577.74 $313,577.74
04/05/2012 BILL 59098 R 32 237 7.41 449 05/01/2012 $376.67 $313,954.41 $313,954.41
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00 $2,561.06 $316,515.47 $316,515.47
05/04/2012 BILL 59165 R 29 67 2.31 291 05/30/2012 $90.00 $316,605.47 $316,605.47
06/05/2012 BILL 59227 R 30 62 2.07 97 06/28/2012 $83.09 $316,668.56 $316,688.56
07/06/2012 BILL 59288 R 32 61 1.91 7 07/31/2012 $78.48 $316,767.04 $316,767.04
07/11/2012 PAY 0.00 Check ($316,767.04) $0.00 $0.00
08/07/2012 BILL 59338 R 30 50 1.67 0 08/30/2012 $63.88 $63.88 $63.88
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $114.82 $178.70 $178.70
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $35.81 $214.51 $214.51
08/22/2012 PAYCAM 0.00 $0.00 $214.51 $214.51
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00 $35.33 $249.64 $249.84
09/04/2012 XFER 0.00 ($47.09) $202.75 $202.75
09/06/2012 BILL 59398 R 33 60 1.82 0 10/01/2012 $76.66 $279.41 $279.41
10/02/2012 LPC 0.00 $2.10 $281.51 $281.51
10/04/2012 BILL 59462 R 26 64 2.29 9 10/29/2012 $84.89 $366.40 $366.40
10/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $3.38 $369.78 $369.78
11/06/2012 BILL 59575 R 31 113 3.65 148 12/03/2012 $157.93 $527.71 $527.71
12/01/2012 LPC 0.00 $5.75 $533.46 $533.46
12/06/2012 BILL 60054 R 32 479 14.97 589 01/03/2013 $615.16 $1,148.62 $1,148.62
01/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $14.97 $1,163.59 $1,163.59
01/05/2013 BILL 60518 R 29 464 16.00 607 01/30/2013 $689.77 $1,853.36 $1,853.36
02/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $25.32 $1,878.68 $1,878.68
02/05/2013 BILL 61548 R 33 1030 31.21 973 03/01/2013 $1,459.11 $3,337.79 $3,337.79
03/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $47.21 $3,385.00 $3,385.00
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Transaction Reading #of Average Heating Payment Transaction Current Actual
Date Type Reading Code Days CCF Usage CCF/Days DDD's Type Due Date Amount Balance Balance
03/06/2013 BILL 62592 R 28 1044 37.29 814 04/01/2013 $1,460.55 $4,845.55 $4,645.55
03/29/2013 LPC 0.00 $69.11 $4,914.66 $4,914,66
04/04/2013 BILL 63513 R 28 921 32.69 679 04/29/2013 $1,341.43 $6,256.09 $6,256.09
05/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $89.24 $6,345.33 $6,345.33
05/04/2013 BtLL 63815 R 31 302 9.74 401 05/29/2013 $445.28 $6,790.61 $6,790.61
05/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $95.91 $6,886.52 $6,886.52
06/06/2013 BtLL 63888 R 33 73 2.21 138 07/01/2013 $107.64 $6,994.16 $6,994.16
06/29/2013 LPC 0.00 $97.53 $7,091.69 $7,091.69
07/03/2013 BILL 63921 R 28 33 1.18 0 07/29/2013 $47.23 $7,138.92 $7,138.92
07/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $98.24 $7,237.16 $7,237.16
08/06/2013 BILL 63978 R 31 57 1.84 0 06/29/2013 $82.40 $7,319.56 $7,319.56
08/21/2013 PAY 0.00 Check ($7,138,92) $180.64 $180.64
08/30/2013 LPC 0.00 $2.70 $183.34 $183.34
09/06/2013 BILL 64017 R 32 39 1.22 0 10/01/2013 $56.52 $239.86 $239.86
10/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $3.55 $243.41 $243.41
10/04/2013 BILL 64056 R 29 39 1.34 34 10/29/2013 $53.58 $296.99 $296.99
11/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $4.36 $301.35 $301.35
11/06/2013 BILL 64056 R 35 0 0.00 191 12/03/2013 $0.00 $301.35 $301.35
11/30/2013 LPC 0.00 $4.36 $305.71 $305.71
12/06/2013 BILL 64542 R 27 486 18.00 498 01/03/2014 $656.60 $962.31 $962.31
01/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $14.21 $976.52 $976.52
01/07/2014 BILL 66407 R 30 865 28.83 781 01/31/2014 $1,169.75 $2,146.27 $2,146.27
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Specttte Sarviea Asreement Statement of Account SA-8S692210SS

SIMON GARDEN REALIY CO 8/27/2013 7/2/2014

ir^B:i^iSMiB«3aaaaBHBsi«H*aHRWKK^^S

8731MUS6RAVE ST Apt B PHIL PA 191192168 539547187 B56922106S 203S831 GS

STATaSENT

08000013 LPC 0.00 32.70 $183.34 $183.34
09/06/2013 BILL 64017 R 32 39 1.22 0 10/01/2013 $56.52 $239.66 $239.86
10/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $3.55 $243.41 $243.41
10/04/2013 BILL 54056 R 29 39 1.34 34 10/29/2013 $53.56 $296.99 $296.99
11/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $4.36 $301.35 $301.35
11/06/2013 BOX 64056 R 35 0 0.00 191 12/03/2013 $0.00 $301.35 $301.33

11/30/2013 LPC 0X0 $4.36 $305.71 $305.71
12/06/2013 BILL 54542 R 27 486 16X0 498 01/03/2014 $666.60 $962.31 $962.31
01/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $14.21 $976.52 $976.52

01/07/2014 BILL 6S407 R 30 665 2B.B3 781 01/31/2014 $1,169.75 $2.14&2? $2,146.27

02/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $31.75 $2,178.02 $2,176.02

02/05/2014 BILL 88736 R 33 1329 40.27 1139 03/03/2014 $1,747X1 $3,925X3 $3,925.03
03/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $57.96 $3,962,99 $3,982.99
03/06/2014 SILL 67912 R 26 1176 42X0 914 03/31/2014 $1,549,0? $5,532.06 $5,532X6

04/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $81.19 $5,613.25 $5,613.25
04/04/2014 BILL 68921 R 29 1009 34.79 828 04/30/2014 $1,365.24 $6,978.49 $6,976.49
05/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $101.67 $7,060.16 $7,080.16
05/06/2014 BILL 69620 R 30 699 23.30 383 05/30/2014 $1,002.76 $6,082.92 $6,082.92

05/31/2014 LPC 0.00 $116.71 $6,199.63 $8,199.63

0605/2014 BILL 69928 R 32 308 9.62 99 06/30/2014 $488.83 $8X86.46 tt.68B.46
07/01/2014 LPC 0.00 6124.05 $6X12.51 $0.812.51
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EXHIBIT 3B

Address I Account # Oates of Service Docket# Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount

Marchwood Realty Co. LP
OPA 881062500
5515 Wlssahlckon Ave. 0091-2500-7651 9/27/10 to 12/28/10 110130300 $ 23,246.42 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 13.160.40

6/17/2011 f 1,602.46

4/1/2011 $ 8.483.56

12/28/10 to 5/25/11 110831507 $ 46,065.69 Hen satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 S 46.085.69
5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831151 $ 1.758.55 Hen satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 S 1,758.55

5515 Wlssahlckon Ave. B 0051-2600-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831152 $ 341.00 Hen satisfied I proof 11/13/2012 5 341.00
SA# 6676751050

5515 Wlssahlckon Ave. A 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831154 $ 575 86 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 i 575.86
SA# 6430067218

TOTAL $ 72.007.52
Address Account# Dates of Service Docket # Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount

Colonial Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 881061500
5425*7 Wavne Ave.. Ml 0061-2800-0245 5/4/06 to 12/2/09 091231034 $ 85.104.42 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 85.104.42
SA# 1375369694 12/2/09 to 1/4/10 100131129 $ 6,180.72 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 6.160.72

1/4/10 to 8/2/11 110831155 S 47.171.25 Hen satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 S 47,171.25

5425-7 Wayne Ave., M2 0061-2800-0245 12/2/09 to 11/1/10 101135002 $ 44.238.50 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 44,238.50
SA# 4018739567 11/1/10to 2/2/11 110232566 $ 50,463.29 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 50.463.29

2/2/11 to 8/2/11 110831156 $ 11.587.13 Hen satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 11,587.13

TOTAL t 244.745.31
Address Account# Dates of Service Docket # Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount

Simone Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 881210020
6732 Chew Ave.. M2 0005-3954-7187 4/2710 to 4/26/11 110630244 $ 45,849.98 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 S 45.849.98
SA# 1162325601 12/28/09 to 4/27/10 100531542 $ 82.896.78 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 82,896.78

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 S 5,458.51 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 5.458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030879 S 105,336.21 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 105.336.21

6731 Musorave St.. A 0005-3954-7187 12/26/09 to 5/25/10 100632426 $ 147,576.01 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 5 147.576.01
SA# 4395648077 5/25/10 to 4/26/11 110532636 $ 140.469.15 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 140,489.15

4/26/1110 7/26/11 110831158 S 12.457.30 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 % 12.457.30
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030829 $ 7.488.02 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 S 7.486.02

6731 Musorave St. B 0005-3954-7187 5/28/10 to 4/26/11 110630243 S 40.714.25 Tien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 40.714.25
SA# 8569221065 12/28/09 to 5/28/10 100632387 $ 202.746.97 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 % 202.746.97

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5.458.51 Hen satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 S 5.458.51
7/26/1110 9/27/11 111030830 $ 43.254.05 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 S 43.2S4.0S
6/27/11 to 7/26/11 110831159 $ 2.569.08 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 % 2,569X18

TOTAL S 842.294.82
Address Account # Dates of Service Docket# Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount

Elrae Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 886910300
3608 Sprino Garden St. M*1 0002-2774-5786 5/4/07 to 7/1/10 100830050 S 14.369.31 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 S 14,369.31
OPA 886761075 7/1/10 to 3/4/11 110331579 $ 2.794.33 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 2.794.33
SA# 1453977841 3/4/11 to 11/1/11 111131108 $ 2,870.61 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 2.870.61

3610 Sprino Garden St. 0006-0836-7105 1/6/10 to 12/1/11 111230341 $ 5.338.82 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 1 5.338.82
SA# 9709627993 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130807 S 20.984.69 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 S 20.964.69

12/3/09 to 1/6/10 100130808 5 754.81 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 754.61

SA# 302243B905 0006-0838-7105 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130808 $ 21.580.52 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 t 21.580.52
1/6/10 to 5/4/10 100531704 $ 1.648.47 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 1,648.47
1/6/10 to 12/1/11 111230340 $ 9,742.75 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 9,742.75

TOTAL $ 80.084.31
Address Account# Dates of Service Docket # Lien Amount Comments/Notes Date Applied Amount

SBG Manaaement (Marshall Square Realty)
OPA 886619000
844 N. 6th St. 0003 7300 7503 1/4/06 to 7/1/10 100733829 5 121.108.37 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 169,284.97

7/1/10 to 12/1/11 111231524 $ 44.583.28 Hen satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

12/1/11 to 3/5/12 120332040 $ 3.593.32 Hen satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

845 N. 7th St 0003-2390-0622 3/6/07 to 2/3/10 100230773 $ 88546.49 Hen satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 157.84930
2/3/10 to 3/5/12 120332042 $ 69.302.81 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012

TOTAL $ 327.134.27
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA- 8569221065

SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 3/2/2001 12/10/2014

If "... •* ‘?K
6731 MUSGRAVE ST Apt B PHIL. PA 191192168 539547187 6569221065 2035831 GS

03/06/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,540.81) $7,864.08

03/07/2001 BILL 0.00 $8,767.82 $16,631.90

03/23/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,330.12) $14,301.78

04/09/2001 BILL 69564 R 31 4918 158.65 733 05/03/2001 $7,252.10 $21,553.88

05/03/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,844.65) $19,709.23

05/07/2001 BILL 72815 R 29 3051 105.21 343 05/31/2001 $4,525.89 $24,235.12

06/08/2001 BILL 73906 R 30 1291 43.03 81 07/05/2001 $1,924.07 $26,159.19

06/19/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,820.40) $23,338.79

07/02/2001 LPC 0.00 $350.08 $23,688.87

07/06/2001 BILL 75049 R 32 1143 35.72 10 07/31/2001 $1,705.29 $25,394.16

07/11/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,156.68) $22,237.48

08/01/2001 LPC 0.00 $333.56 $22,571.04

08/06/2001 BILL 75937 R 30 888 29.60 0 08/29/2001 $1,328.33 $23,899.37

08/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,263.57) $20,635.80

08/22/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,263.56) $17,372.24

09/06/2001 BILL 76896 R 33 961 29.12 0 10/01/2001 $1,436.24 $18,808.48

10/04/2001 BILL 77823 R 29 925 31.90 21 10/30/2001 $1,176.84 $19,985.32

11/06/2001 BILL 60738 S 33 2915 88.33 173 12/03/2001 $3,603.79 $23,589.11

11/06/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,969.03) $19,620.08

12/07/2001 BILL 83810 R 29 3072 105.93 310 01/04/2002 $3,796.85 $23,416.93

01/03/2002 LPC 0.00 $351.25 $23,768.16

01/06/2002 BILL 88577 R 29 4767 164.38 477 02/01/2002 $5,313.33 $29,081.51

Page 1 of 12
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$21,553.88 
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$25,394.16 
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$22,571.04 
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02/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $430.95 $29,512.46 $29,512.46
02/07/2002 BILL 94240 R 34 5663 166.56 857 03/05/2002 $6,230.59 $35,743.05 $35,743.05
02/26/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,266.88) $32,476.17 $32,476.17

03/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $487.14 $32,963.31 $32,963.31
03/07/2002 BILL 99514 R 27 5274 195.33 595 04/02/2002 $5,803.92 $38,767.23 $38,767.23

03/29/2002 LPC 0.00 $574.20 $39,341.43 $39,341.43

04/04/2002 BILL 3947 R 29 4433 152.86 559 04/29/2002 $4,409.28 $43,750.71 $43,750.71
04/22/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($6,107.01) $37,643.70 $37,643.70
04/30/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,298.90) $35,344.80 $35,344.80
05/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $530.17 $35,874.97 $35,874.97
05/03/2002 BILL 7427 R 32 3460 108.75 308 05/29/2002 $3,506.82 $39,381.79 $39,381.79
06/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $582.77 $39,964.56 $39,984.56
06/01/2002 BILL 496 R 33 2023 61.30 133 06/27/2002 $2,095.53 $42,060.09 $42,060.09
06/29/2002 LPC 0.00 $614.20 $42,674.29 $42,674.29
07/04/2002 BILL 1877 R 27 1381 51.15 6 07/29/2002 $1,546.60 $44,220.89 $44,220.89
08/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $637.40 $44,858.29 $44,858.29
08/06/2002 BILL 3262 R 29 1385 47.76 0 08/29/2002 $1,555.26 $46,413.57 $46,413.57
08/29/2002 LPC 0.00 $660.73 $47,074.30 $47,074.30
09/04/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($7,111.30) $39,963.00 $39,963.00
09/04/2002 BILL 4432 R 32 1170 36.56 0 09/27/2002 $1,316.83 $41,279.83 $41,279.83
10/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $619.19 $41,899.02 $41,899.02
10/04/2002 BILL 5753 R 30 1321 44.03 3 10/29/2002 $1,513.19 $43,412.21 $43,412.21
11/01/2002 LPC 0.00 $641.89 $44,054.10 $44,054.10
11/07/2002 BILL 8223 R 33 2470 74.85 213 12/04/2002 $2,823.41 $46,877.51 $46,877.51
11/30/2002 LPC 0.00 $684.24 $47,561.75 $47,561.75
12/04/2002 BILL 12088 R 29 3865 133.28 530 01/02/2003 $4,407.12 $51,968.87 $51,968.87
12/13/2002 PAY 0.00 Check ($5,384.57) $46,584.30 $46,584.30
01/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $698.76 $47,283.06 $47,283.06
01/07/2003 BILL 17569 R 34 5481 161.21 1002 01/31/2003 $6,379.90 $53,662.96 $53,662.96
02/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $794.46 $54,457.42 $54,457.42
02/08/2003 BILL 24419 R 29 6850 236.21 1039 03/05/2003 $7,983.34 $62,440.76 $62,440.76
03/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $914.21 $63,354.97 $63,354.97
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03/06/2003 BILL 29439 R 28 5020 179.29 989

04/01/2003 LPC 0.00

04/03/2003 BILL 33708 R 28 4269 152.46 643

05/01/2003 LPC 0.00

05/07/2003 BILL 36917 R 30 3209 106.97 427

06/01/2003 LPC 0.00

08/07/2003 BILL 38922 R 33 2006 60.76 176

07/01/2003 LPC 0.00

07/08/2003 BILL 39780 R 28 658 30.64 29

08/02/2003 LPC 0.00

08/06/2003 BILL 40908 R 34 1128 33.18 0

09/03/2003 LPC 0.00

09/08/2003 BILL 42212 R 29 1304 44.97 0

09/25/2003 PAY 0.00

09/30/2003 XFER 0.00

10/06/2003 BILL 42534 R 29 322 11.10 0

11/02/2003 LPC 0.00

11/02/2003 BILL 43235 R 34 701 20.62 283

11/03/2003 XFER 0.00

11/18/2003 PAY 0.00

12/02/2003 LPC 0.00

12/06/2003 BILL 46408 R 27 2173 80.48 329

12/12/2003 PAY 0.00

01/03/2004 LPC 0.00

01/07/2004 BILL 46734 R 32 1326 41.44 875

01/14/2004 XFER 0.00

02/01/2004 LPC 0.00

02/09/2004 BILL 46736 R 31 2 0.06 110

03/01/2004 LPC 0.00

03/04/2004 BILL 46739 R 29 3 0.10 932

04/02/2004 LPC 0.00

04/07/2004 BILL 46740 R 31 1 0.03 653

Page 3 of 12
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- .Mem}: Bajftnee

03/31/2003 $5,826.32 $69,181.29 $69,181.29
$1,001.60 $70,182.89 $70,182.89

05/02/2003 $5,386.43 $75,569.32 $75,569.32
$1,082.40 $76,651.72 $76,651.72

06/02/2003 $4,169.02 $80,820.74 $80,820.74

$1,144.93 $81,965.67 $81,965.67
07/01/2003 $2,729.18 $84,694.86 $84,694.85

$1,185.87 $85,680.72 $85,880.72

07/31/2003 $1,234.67 $87,115.39 $87,115.39

$1,204.39 $88,319.78 $88,319.78

08/29/2003 $1,629.39 $89,949.17 $89,949.17
$1,228.83 $91,178.00 $91,178.00

10/01/2003 $1,880.61 $93,058.61 $93,058.61

Check ($5,429.68) $87,628.93 $87,628.93
($87,628.93) $0.00 $0.00

10/29/2003 $483.35 $463.35 $463.35

$1.82 $485.17 $485.17

12/01/2003 $1,031.60 $1,516.77 $1,516.77
($887.25) $629.52 $629.52

Check ($152.74) $476.78 $476.78

$7.15 $483.93 $483.93
01/02/2004 $3,342.29 $3,826.22 $3,826.22

Check ($1,761.48) $2,064.74 $2,064.74
$30.97 $2,095.71 $2,095.71

02/02/2004 $1,884.84 $3,980.55 $3,980.55

$87,628.93 $91,609.46 $91,609.48
$1,373.67 $92,963.15 $92,983.15

03/04/2004 $22.05 $93,005.20 $93,005.20

$1,374.00 $94,379.20 $94,379.20

03/29/2004 $23.45 $94,402.65 $94,402.65

$1,374.36 $95,777.01 $95,777.01

05/03/2004 $20.70 $95,797.71 $95,797.71
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05/01/20M

05/06/2004

06/02/2004

06/07/2004

06/14/2004
07/02/2004

07/08/2004
08/01/2004

OB/06/2004
09/02/2004
09/06/2004

10/02/2004
10/08/2004
11/02/2004

11/05/2004
12/03/2004
12/07/2004

01/04/2005

01/07/2005
01/20/2005

02/01/2005

02/07/2005
02/10/2005

03/01/2005
03/03/2005

03/03/2005
03/07/2005

03/09/2005
03/24/2005

04/01/2005
04/07/2005
05/02/2005

LPC

BILL

LPC

BILL

PAY
LPC

BILL
LPC

BILL
LPC

BILL
LPC
BILL

LPC
BILL
LPC

BILL
LPC

BILL
PAY

LPC

BILL

PAY
LPC

PAY

PAY
BILL
PAY

PAY

LPC
BILL
LPC

46740

46740

46659

47436

48396

49577

51551

55175

59126

60566

61020

61376

32

27

32

32

30

32 

29 

29 

34

29

26

33

0

0

119

577

962

1179

1974

3624

3951

1460

434

356

aysswaa
»«*< m»t

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.72

0.00
18.03

0.00
32.07 

0.00 
36.84 

0.00
68.07 

0.00 
124.97 

0.00 
116.21 

0.00 
0.00 

50.34 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
15.50 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

10.79 

0.00
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15

0

0
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230

428

894

872

839

909

Check

Check

Check

Check
Check

Check

Check

06/01/2004

06/30/2004

08/02/2004

08/31/2004

10/01/2004

11/02/2004

12/02/2004

01/03/2005

02/02/2005

03/03/2005

03/31/2005

05/02/2005

ffisifimik.. ' -TBaliin&t

$1,374.67 $97,172.38 $07,172.38
$19.26 $97,191.64 $97,191.64

$1,374.95 $98,566.59 $98,566.59
$19.26 $96,585.85 $98,585.85

($3,579.61) $95,006.24 $95,006.24
$1,375.24 $96,381.48 $96,381.48

$177.17 $96,558.65 $96,558.65

$1,377.90 $97,936.55 $97,936.55
$867.80 $98,804.35 $98,804.35

$1,390.92 $100,195.27 $100,195.27

$1,446.82 $101,642.09 $101,642.09
$1,412.62 $103,054.71 $103,054.71

$1,787.73 $104,842.44 $104,842.44

$1,439.44 $106,281.88 $106,281.88
$2,939.18 $109,221.06 $109,221.06
$1,483.52 $110,704.58 $110,704.58
$5,619.99 $116,324.57 $116,324.57
$1,567.82 $117,892.39 $117,892.39
$6,553.95 $124,446.34 $124,446.34

($29,109.45) $95,336.89 $95,336.89
$1,430.05 $96,766.94 $96,766.94
$2,488.25 $99,255.19 $99,255.19

($33,111.16) $66,144.03 $66,144.03
$1,467.37 $67,611.40 $67,611.40

($4,262.73) $63,348,67 $63,348.67

($5,672.23) $57,676.44 $57,676.44
$732.96 $58,409.40 $56,409.40

($18,152.64) $40,256.76 $40,256.76
($6,136.29) $34,120.47 $34,120.47

$1,008.47 $35,126.94 $35,128.94
$543.44 $35,672.38 $35,672.38

$1,016.62 $36,689.00 $36,689.00
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OSflBOOOS BILL 61827 R 29 451 15.55 315

05/12/2005 LPCWVE 0.00

05/23/2005 PAY 0.00 Check

06/01/2005 LPC 0.00

06/07/2005 BILL 61929 R 29 102 3.52 193

07/01/2005 LPC Q.00

07/06/2005 BILL 62952 R 33 1023 31.00 11

07/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check

08/01/2005 LPC 0.00

08/05/2005 BILL 63955 R 29 1003 34.59 0

06/12/2005 PAY 0.00 Check

09/01/2005 LPC 0.00

09/07/2005 BILL 65159 R 31 1204 38.84 0

10/01/2005 LPC 0.00

10/06/2005 BILL 66500 R 32 1341 41.91 0

11/01/2005 LPC 0.00

11/07/2005 BILL 68416 R 29 1918 66.14 149

11/21/2005 PAY 0.00 Check

12/01/2005 LPC 0.00

12/07/2005 BILL 70268 R 30 1850 61.67 465

01/03/2006 LPC 0.00

01/09/2006 BILL 74066 R 32 379S 118.89 823

02/01/2006 LPC 0.00

02/07/2006 BILL 580 R 30 4143 138.10 730

03/01/2006 LPC 0.00

03/07/2006 BILL 2603 R 28 2023 72.25 758

03/15/2006 PAY 0.00 Check

04/04/2006 LPC 0.00

04/08/2006 BILL 4834 R 33 2231 67.61 763

05/01/2006 LPC 0.00

05/05/2006 BILL 5722 R 28 888 31.71 231

06/01/2006 LPC 0.00

Page 5 of 12
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06/01/2005 $675.39

($3,492.46)

($3,147.80)

$460.86

06/30/2005 $152.75

$463.15

08/02/2005 $1,633.45

($1,939.25)

$472.42
08/30/2005 $1,627.18

($1,203.18)
$485.87

09/30/2005 $1,953.26

$515.17

10/31/2005 $2,273.00

$549.26

12/02/2005 $3,871.47

($1,797.26)

$603.63

01/03/2006 $3,840.36
$661.23

02/01/2006 $7,762.32
$777.67

03/03/2006 $9,001.75

$912.70

03/30/2006 $4,243.98

($2.158.$8)

$976.36

05/03/2006 $4,611.58

$1,045.53

05/31/2006 $1,835.53

$1,073.06

■-iHP
'Balance

$37,364.39 $37,364.39
$33,871.93 $33,871.93

$30,724.13 $30,724.13

$31,184.99 $31,184.99

$31,337,74 $31,337.74

$31,800.89 $31,800.89

$33,434.34 $33,434.34
$31,495.09 $31,495.09

$31,967.51 $31,967.51
$33,594.69 $33,594.69

$32,391.51 $32,391.51
$32,877.38 $32,877.38

$34,830.64 $34,830.64

$35,345.81 $35,345.81

$37,618.81 $37,618.81

$38,168.07 $36,168.07
$42,039.54 $42,039.54

$40,242.28 $40,242.28

$40,845.91 $40,845.91
$44,686.29 $44,686.29

$45,347.52 $45,347.52

$53,109.84 $53,109.84

$53,867.51 $53,887.51

$62,889.26 $62,889.26

$63,801.96 $63,801.96

$68,045.94 $68,045.94

$65,867.26 $65,887.26

$66,863.62 $66,863.62

$71,475.20 $71,475.20
$72,520.73 $72,520.73
$74,356.26 $74,356.26
$75,429.32 $75,429.32



06/07/2006 BILL 6455 R 30 733 24.43 133
07/05/2006 LPC 0.00

07/07/2006 BILL 7103 R 33 648 19.64 2
08/02/2006 LPC 0.00

08/07/2006 BILL 7630 R 29 527 18.17 0
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00
09/09/2006 BILL 8206 R 33 576 17.45 0
10/02/2006 LPC 0.00
10/06/2006 BILL 8763 R 29 557 19.21 20
11/02/2006 LPC 0.00
11/07/2006 BILL 9704 R 30 941 31.37 419
12/02/2006 LPC 0.00
12/07/2006 BILL 11362 R 32 1658 51.81 446
01/02/2007 LPC 0.00
01/08/2007 BILL 13153 R 29 1791 61.76 592
01/31/2007 LPC 0.00
02/05/2007 BILL 15401 R 31 2248 72.52 771
02/23/2007 PAY 0.00

02/26/2007 LPC 0.00

03/05/2007 BILL 17987 R 28 2586 92.36 1049
03/30/2007 LPC 0.00
04/04/2007 BILL 20127 R 32 2140 66.88 752
04/30/2007 LPC 0.00
05/03/2007 BILL 21658 R 29 1531 52.79 447
06/01/2007 LPC 0.00
06/08/2007 BILL 22529 R 30 871 29.03 106
06/29/2007 LPC 0.00
07/05/2007 BILL 23196 R 32 667 20.84 4
07/31/2007 LPC 0.00
08/03/2007 BILL 23894 R 30 698 23.27 0
09/03/2007 LPC 0.00
09/06/2007 BILL 24521 R 33 627 19.00 6
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Check

06/30/2006 $1,515.14 $76,944.46 $76,944.46

$1,095.79 $78,040.25 $78,040.25

08/01/2006 $1,286.75 $79,327.00 $79,327.00

$1,115.09 $80,442.09 $80,442.09

08/30/2006 $1,036.96 $81,479.05 $81,479.05

$1,130.65 $82,609.70 $82,609.70
10/03/2006 $1,133.38 $83,743.08 $83,743.08

$1,147.65 $84,890.73 $84,890.73
10/31/2006 $1,095.40 $85,986.13 $85,986.13

$1,164.08 $87,150.21 $87,150.21

11/30/2006 $1,812.43 $88,962.64 $88,962.64
$1,191.26 $90,153.90 $90,153.90

01/04/2007 $3,398.61 $93,552.51 $93,552.51

$1,242.24 $94,794.75 $64,794.75
02/01/2007 $3,646.12 $98,440.87 $98,440.87

$1,296.93 $99,737.80 $99,737.80

03/02/2007 $4,546.63 $104,284.43 $104,284.43
($1,648.41) $102,636.02 $102,636.02

$1,365.13 $104,001.15 $104,001.15
03/28/2007 $4,698.42 $108,699.57 $108,699.57

$1,435.61 $110,135.10 $110,135.18
04/30/2007 $4,007.28 $114,142.46 $114,142.46

$1,495.72 $115,638.18 $115,636.18
05/29/2007 $2,761.41 $118,399,59 $118,399.59

$1,537.14 $119,936.73 $119,936.73
06/29/2007 $1,734.21 $121,670.94 $121,670.94

$1,563.15 $123,234.09 $123,234.09
07/30/2007 $1,333.93 $124,568.02 $124,568.02

$1,583.16 $126,151.18 $126,151.18
08/28/2007 $1,325.62 $127,476.80 $127,476.80

$1,603.05 $129,079.85 $129,079.85
10/01/2007 $1,190.78 $130,270.63 $130,270.63
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$1,620.91 $131,891.54 $131,891.54

10/26/2007 $1,084.42 $132,975.96 $132,975.96

$1,637.17 $134,613.13 $134,613.13

11/30/2007 $1,263.81 $135,876.94 $135,876.94

($1,014.12) $134,862.82 $134,862.82

$1,656.13 $136,518.95 $136,518.95

$88.47 $136,607.42 $136,607.42

01/02/2008 $2,881.94 $139,489.36 $139,489.36

$1,700.69 $141,190.05 $141,190.05

01/30/2008 $3,929.85 $145,119.90 $145,119.90

$1,759.64 $146,879.54 $146,879.54

02/29/2008 $4,548.87 $151,428.41 $151,428.41

$1,827.87 $153,256.28 $153,256.28

03/31/2008 $4,076.28 $157,332.56 $157,332.56

$1,889.01 $159,221.57 $159,221.57

04/26/2008 $3,732.47 $162,954.04 $162,954.04

$1,945.00 $164,899.04 $164,899.04

05/29/2008 $2,742.37 $187,641.41 $167,641.41

$1,986.14 $169,627.55 $169,627.55

06/27/2008 $1,511.77 $171,139.32 $171,139.32

$2,008.81 $173,148.13 $173,148,13

07/30/2008 $1,386.30 $174,534.43 $174,534.43

$2,029.61 $176,564.04 $176,564.04

08/28/2008 $1,293.12 $177,857.16 $177,857.16

$2,049.00 $179,906.16 $179,906.16

09/30/2008 $1,207.06 $181,113.22 $181,113.22

$2,067.11 $183,180.33 $183,180.33

10/28/2008 $1,385.38 $184,565.71 $184,565.71

$2,087.69 $166,653.60 $186,653.60

12/02/2008 $1,753.51 $188,437.11 $188,437.11

$2,114.64 $190,551.75 $190,551.75

12/31/2008 $2,822.59 $193,374.34 $193,374.34
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12/31/2008
01/08/2009

01/31/2009
02/04/2009

02/05/2009

02/05/2009

02/05/2009
02/28/2009

03/05/2009

04/01/2009
04/04/2009

05/01/2009

05/05/2009
05/30/2009

06/04/2009
07/01/2009
07/08/2009

08/01/2009
08/06/2009

08/31/2009
09/05/2009
09/30/2009
10/06/2009

10/31/2009

11/06/2009

12/01/2009

12/07/2009

01/01/2010
01/06/2010
01/30/2010

02/04/2010
02/27/2010

LPC
BILL

LPC

BILL

LPC
BILL

LPC

BILL
LPC
BILL

LPC
BILL
LPC

BILL
LPC
BILL

LPC

BILL
LPC

BILL
LPC

BILL

LPC
BILL
LPC

47218

48002

48341

48429

48560

48715

48664

49086

49366

49856

50401

51011

32

28

30

32

29

30

33

29

30 

32 

28

34 

29

0.00
1609 50.28 846

0.00

1422 44.44 1069
0.00

0.00

1422 44.44 1069
0.00

1211 43.25 826

0.00

784 26.13 680

0.00

339 10.59 374

0.00

86 3.03 90
0.00

131 4.37 15

0.00
155 4.70 0

0.00

149 5.14 0
0.00

222 7.40 7

0.00

280 8.75 251

0.00

490 17.50 344
0.00

545 16.03 872
0.00

610 21.03 696
0.00
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01/30/2009

03/02/2009

03/03/2009

03/30/2009

04/29/2009

05/29/2009

06/29/2009

07/31/2009

08/31/2009

09/30/2009

10/29/2009

12/03/2009

01/04/2010

02/01/2010

03/02/2010

$2,156.98
$3,434.91

$2,208.51
$2,805.25

($2,605.25)
($2,206.51)

$2,605.25
$2,250.58

$2,369.56
$2,286.13

$1,378.56

$2,306.81
$584.43

$2,315.57

$151.70

$2,317.85
$211.23

$2,321.02
$246.46

$2,324.71

$236.92
$2,328.27

$342.56

$2,333.41

$423.78

$2,339.76

$821.49

$2,352.08
$857.10

$2,364.94
$967.43

$2,379.45

$195,531.32

$198,966.23
$201,174.74

$203,979.99

$201,174.74

$198,966.23

$201,771.48
$204,022.06

$206,391.62
$208,677.75

$210,056.31

$212,363.12
$212,947.55
$215,263,12

$216,414.82

$217,732.67

$217,943.90

$220,264.92
$220,511.38
$222,836.09

$223,073.01
$225,40128

$225,743.84

$228,077.25
$228,501.03

$230,840.79
$231,662.26

$234,014.36

$234,871.46

$237,236.40
$238,203.83
$240,563.28

JSifianca
$195,531.32
$198,966.23

$201,174.74

$203,979.99
$201,174.74

$198,966.23

$201,771.48
$204,022.06

$206,391.62
$208,677.75

$210,056.31

$212,363.12
$212,947.55
$215,263.12

$215,414.82

$217,732.67
$217,943.90

$220,264.92
$220,511.38
$222,836.09

$223,073.01
$225,401.26

$225,743.84

$228,077.25
$226,501.03

$230,840.79
$231,662.28

$234,014.36
$234,671.46

$237,236.40

$238,203.83
$240.563.28
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03/04/2010 BILL 51441 R 28 430
03/31/2010 LPC

04/07/2010 BILL 51658 R 31 217

04/30/2010 LPC
05/06/2010 BILL 51749 R 32 91

05/29/2010 LPC
06/04/2010 BILL 51781 R 28 32
06/30/2010 LPC
07/06/2010 BILL 51819 R 31 36
07/30/2010 LPC
08/05/2010 BILL 51854 R 32 35
08/31/2010 LPC
09/04/2010 BILL 51890 R 30 36
09/30/2010 LPC
10/05/2010 BILL 51934 R 32 44
10/29/2010 LPC

11/03/2010 BILL 52018 R 29 84
11/30/2010 LPC
12/08/2010 BILL 52299 R 29 281
01/01/2011 LPC
01/05/2011 BILL 53166 R 34 867
02/01/2011 LPC
02/04/2011 BILL 54388 R 29 1222
02/28/2011 LPC
03/05/2011 BILL 55192 R 28 804
03/31/2011 LPC
04/04/2011 BILL 55836 R 33 644
04/30/2011 LPC
05/06/2011 BILL 56132 R 29 296
05/20/2011 PAY
05/20/2011 PAY
05/31/2011 LPC

15.36

O.OQ

7.00

0.00
2.84

0.00
1.14 
0.00 

1.23 
0.00 
1.09 

0.00 
1.20 

0.00 
1.38 

0.00 
2.90 

0.00 
9.69 

0.00 
25.50 

0.00
42.14 

0.00 
28.71 

0.00 
19.52 

0.00 
10.21 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00

968

574

280

98

158

408

1025

1018

840

674

336
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Check
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03/29/2010 $657.54 $241,240.82

$2,389.32 $243,630.14

04/30/2010 $356.95 $243,989.09

$2,394.70 $246,383.79

06/01/2010 $147.24 $246,531.03

$2,396.91 $248,927.94
06/29/2010 $51.78 $248,979.72

$2,397.68 $251,377.40
07/29/2010 $58.19 $251,435.59

$2,398.56 $253,834.15
08/30/2010 $52.87 $253,887.02

$2,399.35 $256,266.37
09/29/2010 $54.37 $256,340.74

$2,400.17 $258,740.91
10/28/2010 $67.53 $258,808.44

$2,401.18 $261,209.62

11/30/2010 $134.20 $261,343.82

$2,403.19 $263,747.01
01/03/2011 $446.96 $264,193.97

$2,409.90 $266,603.87
01/31/2011 $1,199.35 $267,803.22

$2,427.89 $270,231.11

03/02/2011 $1,690.64 $271,921.75
$2,453.25 $274,375.00

03/29/2011 $1,151.03 $275,526.03
$2,470.51 $277,996.54

04/28/2011 $1,013.36 $279,009.90
$2,485.71 $281,495.61

06/01/2011 $459-46 $281,955.07

($35.81) $281,919.26
($114.82) $281,804.44

$2,492.60 $284,297.04

;..... Acri&i

Balance
$241,240.62 

$243,630.14 

$243,989.09 

$246,383.79 

$246,531.03 

$248,927.94 
$248,979.72 
$251,377.40 
$251,435.59 
$253,834.15 
$253,887.02 

$256,286.37 
$256,340.74 
$258,740.91 

$258,808.44 

$261,209.62 

$261,343.82 

$263,747.01 

$264,193.97 
$266,603.87 
$267,803.22 

$270,231.11 

$271,921.75 
$274,375.00 

$275,526.03 
$277,996.54 

$279,009.90 
$281,495.61 

$281,955.07 

$281,919.26 
$281,804.44 

$284,297.04
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06/04/2011 BILL 56202 R 29 70 2.41 64

06/30/2011 LPC 0.00

07/05/2011 BILL 56253 R 33 51 1.55 0
07/30/2011 LPC 0.00

08/03/2011 BILL 56302 R 29 49 1.69 0
08/20/2011 PAY 0.00

08/31/2011 LPC 0.00
09/06/2011 BILL 56361 R 31 59 1.90 0
09/30/2011 LPC 0.00

10/06/2011 BILL 56452 R 32 91 2.84 18
10/31/2011 LPC 0.00
11/05/2011 BILL 56571 R 29 119 4.10 131
11/30/2011 LPC 0,00
12/05/2011 BILL 57096 R 30 525 17.50 448
12/31/2011 LPC 0.00
01/05/2012 BILL 57633 R 32 537 16,76 626
01/31/2012 LPC 0.00
02/04/2012 BILL 58358 R 30 725 24.17 817
02/29/2012 LPC 0.00
03/06/2012 BILL 58861 R 29 503 17.34 683
03/31/2012 LPC 0.00
04/05/2012 BILL 59098 R 32 237 7.41 449
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00
05/04/2012 BILL 59165 R 29 67 2.31 291
06/05/2012 BILL 59227 R 30 62 2.07 97
07/06/2012 BILL 59288 R 32 61 1.91 7
07/11/2012 PAY 0.00
08/07/2012 BILL 59338 R 30 50 1.67 0
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00
08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00

08/28/2011 $124.32
$2,494.47 

07/28/2011 $76.75

$2,495.62 

08/26/2011 $73.46

Check ($35.33)

$2,496.72 
09/29/2011 $88.45

$2,498.05 
10/31/2011 $133.31

$2,500.05 
12/01/2011 $187.61

$2,502.86 
12/30/2011 $780.72

$2,514.57 
01/31/2012 $847.64

$2,527.29 
02/29/2012 $1,089.90

$2,543.64 

03/29/2012 $785.19
$2,555.41 

05/01/2012 $376.67
$2,561.06 

05/30/2012 $90.00

06/28/2012 $83.09
07/31/2012 $78.48

Check ($316,767.04)

08/30/2012 $63.88

$114.82 

$35.81 

$0.00
___________________________ $35.33

iBai£roq

$284,421.36
$286,915.83

$286,992.58

$289,468.20

$289,561.66

$289,526.33

$292,023.05
$292,111.50

$294,609.55

$294,742.86
$297,242.91
$297,430.52

$299,933.38

$300,714.10
$303,228.67

$304,076.31

$306,603.60
$307,693.50
$310,237.14

$311,022.33
$313,577.74

$313,954.41

$316,515.47
$316,605.47

$316,688.56

$316,767.04

$0.00
$63.88

$178.70
$214.51

$214.51
$249.84
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$284,421.36
$286,915.83

$286,992.56

$289,488.20
$289,561.66

$289,526.33

$292,023.05

$292,111.50

$294,609.55
$294,742.86

$297,242.91
$297,430.52

$299,933.38
$300,714.10
$303,228.67

$304,076.31
$308,603.60

$307,693.50
$310,237.14
$311,022.33
$313,577.74

$313,954.41

$316,515.47

$316,605.47
$316,688.56

$316,767.04

$0.00
$63.88

$178.70

$214.51
$214.51
$249.84
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00/04/2012 XFER 0.00 ($47.09) $202.75 $202.75

09/06/2012 BILL 59398 R 33 60 1.82 0 10/01/2012 $76.66 $279.41 $279.41

10/02/2012 LPC 0.00 $2.10 $281.51 $281.51

10/04/2012 BILL 59462 R 26 64 2.29 9 10/29/2012 $84.89 $366.40 $366.40

10/31/2012 LPC 0.00 $3.38 $369.78 $369.78

11/06/2012 BILL 59575 R 31 113 3.65 148 12/03/2012 $157.93 $527.71 $527.71

12/01/2012 LPC 0.00 $5.75 $533.46 $533.46

12/06/2012 BILL 60054 R 32 479 14.97 589 01/03/2013 $615.16 $1,148.62 $1,148.62

01/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $14.97 $1,163.59 $1,163.59

01/05/2013 BILL 60518 R 29 464 16.00 607 01/30/2013 $689.77 $1,853.36 $1,853.36

02/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $25.32 $1,878.68 $1,878.68

02/05/2013 BILL 61548 R 33 1030 31.21 973 03/01/2013 $1,459.11 $3,337 79 $3,337.79

03/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $47.21 $3,385.00 $3,385.00

03/06/2013 BILL 62592 R 26 1044 37.29 814 04/01/2013 $1,460.55 $4,845.55 $4,645.55

03/29/2013 LPC 0.00 $69.11 $4,914.66 $4,914.66

04/04/2013 BILL 63513 R 28 921 32.89 679 04/29/2013 $1,341.43 $6,256.09 $6,256.09

05/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $89.24 $6,345.33 $6,345.33

05/04/2013 BILL 63615 R 31 302 9.74 401 05/29/2013 $445.28 $6,790.61 $6,790.61

05/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $95.91 $6,886.52 $6,886.52

06/06/2013 BILL 63888 R 33 73 2.21 138 07/01/2013 $107.64 $6,994.16 $6,994.16

06/29/2013 LPC 0.00 $97.53 $7,091.69 $7,091.69

07/03/2013 BILL 63921 R 28 33 1.18 0 07/29/2013 $47.23 $7,138.92 $7,138.92

07/31/2013 LPC 0.00 $98.24 $7,237.16 $7,237.16

08/06/2013 BILL 63978 R 31 57 1.84 0 08/29/2013 $82.40 $7,319.56 $7,319.56

08/21/2013 PAY 0.00 Check ($7,138.92) $180.64 $180.64

08/30/2013 LPC 0.00 $2.70 $183.34 $183.34

09/08/2013 BILL 64017 R 32 39 1.22 0 10/01/2013 $56.52 $239.86 $239.86

10/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $3.55 $243.41 $243.41

10/04/2013 BILL 64056 R 29 39 1.34 34 10/29/2013 $53.58 $298.99 $296.99

11/01/2013 LPC 0.00 $4.36 $301.35 $301.35

11/06/2013 BILL 64056 R 35 0 0.00 191 12/03/2013 $0.00 $301.35 $301.35

11/30/2013 LPC 0.00 $4.36 $305.71 $305.71
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12/06/2013 BILL 64542 R 27 486 18.00 498 01/03/2014 $656.60 $962.31 $962.31
01/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $14.21 $976.52 $976.52
01/07/2014 BILL 65407 R 30 865 28.83 781 01/31/2014 $1,189.75 $2,146.27 $2,146.27
02/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $31.75 $2,178.02 $2,178.02
02/05/2014 BILL 66736 R 33 1329 40.27 1139 03/03/2014 $1,747.01 $3,925.03 $3,925.03
03/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $57.96 $3,982.99 $3,982.99
03/06/2014 BILL 67912 R 28 1176 42.00 914 03/31/2014 $1,549.07 $5,532.06 $5,532.06
04/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $81.19 $5,613.25 $5,613.25
04/04/2014 BILL 66921 R 29 1009 34.79 828 04/30/2014 $1,365.24 $6,978.49 $6,978.49
05/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $101.67 $7,080.16 $7,080.16
05/06/2014 BILL 69620 R 30 699 23.30 383 05/30/2014 $1,002.76 $8,082.92 $8,082.92
05/31/2014 LPC 0.00 $116.71 $6,199.63 $8,199.63
06/05/2014 BILL 69928 R 32 308 9.62 99 06/30/2014 $488.83 $8,668.46 $8,688.46
07/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $124.05 $0,812.51 $8,812.51
07/04/2014 BILL 70372 R 29 444 15.31 8 07/29/2014 $640.75 $9,453.26 $9,453.26
07/30/2014 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,737.54) $5,715.72 $5,715.72
07/31/2014 LPC 0.00 $85.73 $5,801.45 $5,801.45
08/06/2014 BILL 70961 R 33 589 17.85 0 08/29/2014 $875.41 $6,676.86 $6,676.86
06/30/2014 LPC 0.00 $98.86 $6,775.72 $6,775.72
09/04/2014 BILL 71603 R 29 642 22.14 0 09/29/2014 $955.90 $7,731.62 $7,731.62
09/10/2014 PAY 0.00 Check ($4,195.58) $3,536.04 $3,536.04
09/30/2014 LPC 0.00 $53.04 $3,589.08 $3,589.08
10/04/2014 BILL 72261 R 30 658 21.93 14 10/28/2014 $910.10 $4,499.18 $4,499.18
11/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $66.69 $4,565.87 $4,565.87
11/06/2014 BILL 73328 R 33 1067 32.33 141 12/03/2014 $1,544.13 $6,110.00 $6,110.00
11/29/2014 LPC 0.00 $89.85 $6,199.85 $6,199.85
12/06/2014 BILL 74870 R 27 1542 57.11 490 01/02/2015 $2,050.60 $8,250.45 $8,250.45
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Marchwood Realty Co. LP
OPA 801062500
5515 WfsaaHfckon Ave. 0091-2500-7651 9/27/10 to 12/28/10 110130300 $ 23.246.42 Hen satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 $ 13.160.40

6/17/2011 8 1.602.46
4/1/2011 $ 8.483 56

12/28/10 to 5/25/11 110631507 $ 46.065.69 lien satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 5 46.085.69
5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831151 S 1.756,55 Hen satisfied / proof 11/13/2012 S 1,758.55

5515 Wlssahlekon Ave. B 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831152 S 341.00 lien satisfied / oroof 11/13/2012 i 341.00
8 A# 6076761050

5515 WissahlcXon Ave. A 0051-2800-0237 5/25/11 to 7/26/11 110831154 S 575.86 lien satlsfled / proof 11/13/2012 $ 575.86
SAS 6430067219

TOTAL t 72.007.52

Colonial Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 881061500
5425-7 Wavne Ave.. M1 0061-2800*0245 5/4/05 to 12/2/09 091231034 $ 85.104.42 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 85.104.42
SA# 1375369694 12/2/09 to 1/4/10 100131129 $ 6.180.72 lien satisfied / oroof 11/4/2011 $ 6.180.72

1/4/10 to 8/2/11 110831155 t 47.171.25 Hen satisfied / oroof 11/4/2011 $ 47,171.25

5425-7 Wavne Ave.. M2 0061-2800-0245 12/2/09 to 11/1/10 101135002 $ 44.236.50 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 44.238.50
S A# 4018739567 11/1/10 to 2/2/11 110232566 1 50.463.29 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 50.463.29

2/2/11to8/2/11 110831156 $ 11.587.13 lien satisfied / proof 11/4/2011 $ 11.587.13

TOTAL $ 244.745.31

____ 'i* V. w .£* ; .. i.v.;.

Simone Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 881210020
6732 Chew Ave.. M2 0005-3954-7187 4/2710 to 4/26/11 110630244 S 45.849.98 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 45.849.98
5AO 1162325601 12/28/09 to 4/27/10 100531542 $ 82.898.76 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 82.698.78

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5,458.51 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 S 5.458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030879 $ 105.338.21 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $105,336.21

6731 Musnrave St., A 0005-3954-7187 12/28/09 to 5/25/10 100632426 $ 147.576.01 Hen satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $147,576.01
SA0 4395846077 5/25/10 to 4/26/11 110532638 $ 140,489.15 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $140,489.15

4/28/11 to 7/26/11 110831158 $ 12.457,30 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $ 12,457.30
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030829 % 7,488.02 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 7.488.02

6731 Musnrave St, B 0005-3954-7187 5/28/10 to 4/26/11 110630243 S 40,714.25 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 40.714.25
SA0 8569221065 12/28/09 to 5/28/10 100632367 $ 202.746.97 lien satisfied / proof 7/11/2012 $202,746.97

4/26/11 to 6/27/11 110731730 $ 5.458.51 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 5.458.51
7/26/11 to 9/27/11 111030830 S 43.254.05 lien satisfied 1 oroof 7/11/2012 $ 43.254.05
6/27/11 to 7/26/11 110831159 $ 2.569 08 lien satisfied / oroof 7/11/2012 $ 2.569.08

TOTAL $ 842,294.82

’ .. - ......... '• . . ii''- , .... '' ' ,jj -■ ._r VriA-'V.--;.
Eirae Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA 886910300
3608 Sprlna Garden St. M-1 0002-2774-5786 5/4/0710 7/1/10 100830050 $ 14,369.31 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 S 14.369.31
OPA 686761075 7/1/10to 3/4/11 110331579 i 2.794.33 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $ 2,794.33
SAP 1453977841 3/4/1110 11/1/11 111131108 S 2.870.61 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 S 2.670.61

3610 Sorinn Garden St 3006-0836-7105 1/6/10 to 12/1/11 111230341 $ 5.338.62 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 S 5.336.82
SA« 8706627893 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130807 $ 20,984.69 lien satisfied 1 oroof 4/912012 $ 20.964.69

12/3/09 to 1/6/10 100130808 $ 754.81 Hen satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $ 754.81

8A8 3022438905 3006-0836-7105 7/5/07 to 12/3/09 100130806 $ 21.580.52 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $ 21.580.52
1/6/10 to 5/4/10 100531704 $ 1.648.47 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $ 1.648.47
1/6/1010 12/1/11 111230340 $ 9.742.75 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 S 9,742.75

TOTAL % 80.084.31

-• * *V » T-' ^ * ’5.7**..■**
SBG Management (Marshall Square Realty
OPA 886619000
844 N. 6th St. 3003 7300 7503 1/4/06 to 7/1/10 100733829 $ 121.108.37 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012 $169,284.97

7/1/1010 12/1/11 111231524 % 44,56328 lien satisfied 1 oroof 4/9/2012
12/1/11 to 3/5/12 120332040 $ 3.593.32 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012

845 N. 7th St. 3003-2390-0622 3/6/07 to 2/3/10 100230773 $ 88.546.49 lien satisfied / proof 4/9/2012 $157,849.30
2/3/10 to 3/5/12 120332042 $ 69,302.81 lien satisfied / oroof 4/9/2012

TOTAL 1 327,134.27 I
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account SA- 8569221065

C^atSnsac®

SIMON GARDEN REALTY CO 3/2/2001 12/10/2014

6731 MUSGRAVESTAptB PHIL. PA 191192168 539547187
:.r.^NwW6sar

8569221065
l _ Rate

2035831 GS

STATEMENT

03/06/2001 PAY ooo Check ($2,540.81) $7,864.08 $7,864.08
03/07/2001 BILL 0.00 $8,767.82 $16,631.90 $16,631.90

03/23/2001 PAY 0,00 Check ($2,330.12) $14,301.78 $14,301.78

04/09/2001 BILL 69564 R 31 4918 158.65 733 05/03/2001 $7,252.10 $21,553.88 $21,553.88
05/03/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,844.65) $19,709.23 $19,709.23
05/07/2001 BILL 72615 R 29 3051 105.21 343 05/31/2001 $4,525.89 $24,235.12 $24,235.12

06/06/2001 BILL 73906 R 30 1291 43.03 81 07/05/2001 $1,924.07 $26,159.19 $26,159.19

06/19/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($2,820.40) $23,336.79 $23,338.79

07/02/2001 LPC 0.00 $350.08 $23,688.67 $23,668.87
07/06/2001 BILL 75049 R 32 1143 35.72 10 07/31/2001 $1,705.29 $25,394.16 $25,394.16

07/11/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,156.68) $22,237.48 $22,237.48

08/01/2001 LPC 0.00 $333.56 $22,571.04 $22,571.04

08/06/2001 BILL 75937 R 30 888 29.60 0 08/29/2001 $1,328.33 $23,899.37 $23,899.37

08/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,263.57) $20,635.80 $20,635.80

08/22/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,263.56) $17,372.24 $17,372.24

09/06/2001 BILL 76898 R 33 961 29.12 0 10/01/2001 $1,436.24 $18,808.48 $18,808.46

10/04/2001 BILL 77823 R 29 925 31.90 21 10/30/2001 $1,176.84 $19,985.32 $19,985.32

11/06/2001 BILL 60738 S 33 2915 88.33 173 12/03/2001 $3,603.79 $23,589.11 $23,589.11

11/08/2001 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,969.03) $19,620.08 $19,620.08
12/07/2001 BILL 63610 R 29 3072 105.93 310 01/04/2002 $3,796.85 $23,416.93 $23,416.93

01/03/2002 LPC 0.00 $351.26 $23,768.16 $23,768.16

01/08/2002 BILL 88577 R 29 4767 164.38 477 02/01/2002 $5,313.33 $29,081.51 $29,081.51
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02/01/2002 LPC 0.00

02/07/2002 BILL 94240 R 34 5663 166.56 857

02/26/2002 PAY 0.00

03/01/2002 LPC 0.00

03/07/2002 BILL 99514 R 27 5274 195.33 595

03/29/2002 LPC 0.00

04/04/2002 BILL 3947 R 29 4433 152.86 559

04/22/2002 PAY 0.00

04/30/2002 PAY 0.00

05/01/2002 LPC 0.00
05/03/2002 BILL 7427 R 32 3480 108.75 308
06/01/2002 LPC 0.00
06/01/2002 BILL 496 R 33 2023 61.30 133
06/29/2002 LPC 0.00
07/04/2002 BILL 1877 R 27 1381 51.15 8
08/01/2002 LPC 0.00
08/06/2002 BILL 3262 R 29 1385 47.76 0
08/29/2002 LPC 0.00
09/04/2002 PAY 0.00
09/04/2002 BILL 4432 R 32 1170 36.56 0
10/01/2002 LPC 0.00
10/04/2002 BILL 5753 R 30 1321 44.03 3
11/01/2002 LPC 0.00
11/07/2002 BILL 8223 R 33 2470 74.85 213
11/30/2002 LPC 0.00

12/04/2002 BILL 12088 R 29 3865 133.28 530
12/13/2002 PAY 0.00

01/01/2003 LPC 0.00

01/07/2003 BILL 17569 R 34 5481 161.21 1002
02/01/2003 LPC 0.00
02/08/2003 BILL 24419 R 29 6850 236.21 1039
03/01/2003 LPC 0.00
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Check

Check

Check

03/05/2002

04/02/2002

04/29/2002

05/29/2002

$430.95 

$6,230.59 

($3,266.88) 
$487.14 

$5,803.92 
$574.20 

$4,409.28 

($6,107.01) 
($2,298.90) 

$530.17 

$3,506.82 
$582.77

06/27/2002 $2,095.53
$614.20

07/29/2002 $1,546.60
$637.40

08/29/2002 $1,555.28
$660.73

Check ($7,111.30)
09/27/2002 $1,316.83

$619.19

10/29/2002 $1,513.19
$641.69

12/04/2002 $2,823.41
$684.24

01/02/2003 $4,407.12

Check ($5,384.57)
$698.76

01/31/2003 $6,379.90
$794.46

03/05/2003 $7,983.34
$914.21

$29,512.46 $29,512.46
$35,743.05 $35,743.05
$32,476.17 $32,476.17

$32,963.31 $32,963.31

$38,767.23 $38,767.23

$39,341.43 $39,341.43

$43,750.71 $43,750.71
$37,643.70 $37,643.70

$35,344.80 $35,344.80

$35,874.97 $35,874.97

$39,381.79 $39,361.79

$39,964.56 $39,964.56
$42,060.09 $42,060.09

$42,674.29 $42,674.29
$44,220.89 $44,220.89

$44,858.29 $44,856.29
$46,413.57 $46,413.57

$47,074.30 $47,074.30

$39,963.00 $39,963.00
$41,279.83 $41,279.83

$41,899.02 $41,899.02
$43,412.21 $43,412.21

$44,054.10 $44,054.10
$46,877.51 $46,877.51
$47,561.75 $47,561.75

$51,966.87 $51,968.87
$46,584.30 $46,584.30

$47,283.06 $47,283.06

$53,662.96 $53,662.96
$54,457.42 $54,457.42
$62,440.76 $62,440.76
$63,354.97 $63,354.97
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03/08/2003 BILL 29439 R 28 5020 179.29 969 03/31/2003 $5,626.32 $69,181.29 $69,181.29

04/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,001.60 $70,182.89 $70,182.89

04/08/2003 BILL 33708 R 28 4269 152.46 643 05/02/2003 $5,386.43 $75,569.32 $75,569.32

05/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,082.40 $76,651.72 $76,651.72

05/07/2003 BILL 36917 R 30 3209 106.97 427 06/02/2003 $4,169.02 $80,820.74 $80,820.74

06/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,144.93 $81,965.67 $61,965.67

06/07/2003 BILL 38922 R 33 2005 60.76 176 07/01/2003 $2,729.18 $84,694.85 $84,694.85

07/01/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,185.67 $85,880.72 $85,880.72

07/08/2003 BILL 39780 R 28 858 30.64 29 07/31/2003 $1,234.67 $87,115.39 $87,115.39

08/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,204.39 $88,319.78 $88,319.78

06/06/2003 BILL 40908 R 34 1128 33.18 0 08/29/2003 $1,629.39 $89,949.17 $89,949.17

09/03/2003 LPC 0.00 $1,228.63 $91,178.00 $91,178.00

09/08/2003 BILL 42212 R 29 1304 44.97 0 10/01/2003 $1,880.61 $93,058.81 $93,058.61

09/25/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($5,429.68) $87,628.93 $87,628.93

09/30/2003 XFER 0.00 ($87,628.93) $0.00 $0.00

10/06/2003 BILL 42534 R 29 322 11.10 0 10/29/2003 $483.35 $483,35 $483.35

11/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $1.82 $485.17 $485.17

11/02/2003 BILL 43235 R 34 701 20.62 263 12/01/2003 $1,031.60 $1,516.77 $1,516.77

11/03/2003 XFER 0.00 ($887.25) $629.52 $629.52

11/18/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($152.74) $476.78 $476.78

12/02/2003 LPC 0.00 $7.15 $483.93 $483.93

12/06/2003 BILL 45408 R 27 2173 80.48 329 01/02/2004 $3,342.29 $3,826.22 $3,826.22

12/12/2003 PAY 0.00 Check ($1,761.48) $2,064.74 $2,064.74

01/03/2004 LPC 0.00 $30.97 $2,095.71 $2,095.71

01/07/2004 BILL 46734 R 32 1326 41.44 875 02/02/2004 $1,884.84 $3,980.55 $3,980.55

01/14/2004 XFER 0.00 $87,628.93 $91,609.48 $91,609.48

02/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,373.67 $92,963.15 $92,983.15

02/09/2004 BILL 46736 R 31 2 0.06 1106 03/04/2004 $22.05 $93,005.20 $93,005.20

03/01/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,374.00 $94,379.20 $94,379.20

03/04/2004 BILL 46739 R 29 3 0.10 932 03/29/2004 $23.45 $94,402.65 $94,402.65

04/02/2004 LPC 0.00 $1,374.36 $95,777.01 $95,777.01

04/07/2004 BILL 46740 R 31 1 0.03 653 05/03/2004 $20.70 $95,797.71 $95,797.71
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05/01/2004
05/06/2004
08/02/2004

08/07/2004

06/14/2004

07/02/2004

07/08/2004

08/01/2004
08/06/2004

09/02/2004

09/08/2004
10/02/2004

10/08/2004
11/02/2004
11/05/2004
12/03/2004

12/07/2004
01/04/2005

01/07/2005
01/20/2005

02/01/2005
02/07/2005

02/10/2005
03/01/2005

03/03/2005

03/03/2005
03/07/2005

03/09/2005
03/24/2005

04/01/2005
04/07/2005
05/02/2005

LPC

BILL

LPC

BILL

PAY
LPC

BILL
LPC

BILL
LPC

BJLL

LPC
BILL

LPC
BILL
LPC

BILL
LPC
BILL

PAY
LPC

BILL
PAY

LPC

PAY
PAY
BILL

PAY

PAY
LPC
BILL
LPC

46740 R

46740 R

46859

47436

48398

49577

51551

55175

59126

60566

61020

61376

32

27

32

32

30

32

29

29

34

29

28

33

119

577

962

1179

1974

3624

3951

1460

434

356

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.72

0.00
18.03

0.00
32.07 

0.00 
36.84 

0.00
68.07 

0.00 
124.97 

0.00 
116.21 

0.00 
0.00 

50.34 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
15.50 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
10.79 

0.00

384

61

15

230

428

894

872

639

909

..._____mmm
06/01/2004 

06/30/2004

mmw

Check

Check

Check

Check
Check

Check

Check

08/02/2004

08/31/2004

10/01/2004

11/02/2004

12/02/2004

01/03/2005

02/02/2005

03/03/2005

03/31/2005

05/02/2005

'jBa&tice

$1,374.67 $97,172.38 $97,172.38
$19.26 $97,191.64 $97,191.64

$1,374.95 $98,566.59 $98,566.59
$19.26 $98,585.85 $98,585.85

($3,579.61) $95,006.24 $95,006.24

$1,375.24 $96,381.48 $96,381.48

$177.17 $96,558.65 $96,558.65

$1,377.90 $97,936.55 $97,936.55
$867.80 $98,804.35 $98,804.35

$1,390.92 $100,195.27 $100,195.27

$1,446.82 $101,642.09 $101,642.09

$1,412.62 $103,054.71 $103,054.71

$1,787.73 $104,842.44 $104,842.44

$1,439.44 $106,281.88 $106,281.88

$2,939.18 $109,221.06 $109,221.06

$1,483.52 $110,704.58 $110,704.58

$5,619.99 $116,324.57 $116,324.57

$1,567.82 $117,892.39 $117,892.39

$6,553.95 $124,446.34 $124,446.34

($29,109.45) $95,336.89 $95,336.89

$1,430.05 $96,766.94 $96,766.94

$2,468.25 $99,255.19 $99,255.19

($33,111.16) $66,144.03 $66,144.03

$1,467.37 $67,611.40 $67,611.40

($4,262.73) $63,348.67 $63,348.67

($5,672.23) $57,676.44 $57,676.44
$732.96 $58,409.40 $56,409.40

($16,152.64) $40,256.76 $40,256.76

($6,136.29) $34,120.47 $34,120.47

$1,008.47 $35,128.94 $35,128.94

$543.44 $35,672.38 $35,672.38

$1,016.62 $36,689.00 $36,689.00
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05/06/2005

05/12/2005

05/23/2005

06/01/2005
06/07/2005

07/01/2005

07/08/2005
07/21/2005
08/01/2005

08/05/2005
08/12/2005

09/01/2005
09/07/2005

10/01/2005

10/06/2005
11/01/2005
11/07/2005

11/21/2005

12/01/2005

12/07/2005
01/03/2006

01/09/2006

02/01/2006
02/07/2006

03/01/2006

03/07/2006

03/15/2006

04/04/2006
04/08/2006

05/01/2006
05/06/2006
06/01/2006

r,4yP6»r^ '■' -'PWpfi
BILL 61827 R 29 451 15.55 315
LPCWVE 0.00

PAY 0.00

LPC 0.00

BILL 61929 R 29 102 3.52 193
LPC 0.00

BILL 62952 R 33 1023 31.00 11
PAY 0.00
LPC 0.00
BILL 63955 R 29 1003 34.59 0
PAY 0.00
LPC 0.00
BILL 65159 R 31 1204 38.84 0
LPC 0.00
BILL 66500 R 32 1341 41.91 0
LPC 0.00
BILL 68418 R 29 1918 66.14 149
PAY 0.00
LPC 0.00
BILL 70268 R 30 1850 61.67 465
LPC 0.00
BILL 74066 R 32 3798 118.69 923
LPC 0.00
BILL 560 R 30 4143 138.10 730
LPC 0.00
BILL 2603 R 28 2023 72.25 758
PAY 0.00
LPC 0.00
BILL 4634 R 33 2231 67.81 763
LPC 0.00
BILL 5722 R 28 888 31.71 231
LPC 0.00
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06/01/2005 $675.39 $37,364.39 $37,364.39

($3,492.46) $33,871.93 $33,871.93

Check ($3,147.80) $30,724.13 $30,724.13

$460.86 $31,184.99 $31,184.99
06/30/2005 $152.75 $31,337.74 $31,337.74

$463.15 $31,800.89 $31,800.89

08/02/2005 $1,633.45 $33,434.34 $33,434.34
Check ($1,939.25) $31,495.09 $31,495.09

$472.42 $31,967.51 $31,967.51
08/30/2005 $1,627.18 $33,594.69 $33,594.69

Check ($1,203.16) $32,391.51 $32,391.51
$485.87 $32,877.38 $32,877.38

09/30/2005 $1,953.26 $34,830.64 $34,830.64

$515.17 $35,345.81 $35,345.81

10/31/2005 $2,273.00 $37,618.81 $37,618.81
$549.26 $38,168.07 $38,168.07

12/02/2005 $3,871.47 $42,039.54 $42,039.54

Check ($1,797.26) $40,242.28 $40,242.28
$603.63 $40,845.91 $40,845.91

01/03/2006 $3,840.38 $44,686.29 $44,666.29
$661.23 $45,347.52 $45,347.52

02/01/2006 $7,762.32 $53,109.84 $53,109.84
$777.67 $53,687.51 $53,887.51

03/03/2006 $9,001.75 $62,689.26 $62,689.26
$912.70 $63,801.96 $63,801.96

03/30/2006 $4,243.98 $68,045.94 $68,045.94
Check ($2,158-68) $65,887.26 $65,687.26

$976.36 $66,863.62 $66,863.62

05/03/2006 $4,611.58 $71,475.20 $71,475.20
$1,045.53 $72,520.73 $72,520.73

05/31/2006 $1,835.53 $74,356.26 $74,356.26
$1,073.08 $75,429.32 $75,429.32
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06/07/2006 BILL 6455 R 30 733 24.43 133 06/30/2006 $1,515.14 $76,944.46 $76,944.46
07/05/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,095.79 $78,040.25 $78,040.25
07/07/2006 BILL 7103 R 33 648 19.64 2 08/01/2006 $1,286.75 $79,327.00 $79,327.00
08/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,115.09 $80,442.09 $80,442.09
08/07/2006 BILL 7630 R 29 527 18.17 0 08/30/2006 $1,036.96 $81,479.05 $81,479.05
09/01/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,130.65 $82,609.70 $82,609.70
09/09/2006 BILL 8206 R 33 576 17.45 0 10/03/2006 $1,133.38 $83,743.08 $83,743.08
10/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,147.65 $84,890.73 $84,890.73
10/06/2006 BILL 8763 R 29 557 19.21 20 10/31/2006 $1,095.40 $85,986.13 $85,986.13
11/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,164.08 $87,150.21 $87,150.21
11/07/2006 BILL 9704 R 30 941 31.37 419 11/30/2006 $1,812.43 $88,862.64 $88,962.64
12/02/2006 LPC 0.00 $1,191.26 $90,153.90 $90,153.90
12/07/2008 BILL 11362 R 32 1658 51.81 446 01/04/2007 $3,398.61 $93,552.51 $93,552.51
01/02/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,242.24 $94,794.75 $94,794.75
01/08/2007 BILL 13153 R 29 1791 61.76 592 02/01/2007 $3,646.12 $98,440.87 $98,440.87
01/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,296.93 $99,737.80 $99,737.80
02/05/2007 BILL 15401 R 31 2248 72.52 771 03/02/2007 $4,546.63 $104,284.43 $104,284.43
02/23/2007 PAY 0-00 Check ($1,648.41) $102,636.02 $102,636.02
02/28/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,365.13 $104,001.15 $104,001.15
03/05/2007 BILL 17987 R 28 2586 92.36 1049 03/28/2007 $4,698.42 $106,699.57 $108,699.57
03/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,435.61 $110,135.18 $110,135.18
04/04/2007 BILL 20127 R 32 2140 66.88 752 04/30/2007 $4,007.28 $114,142.46 $114,142.46
04/30/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,495.72 $115,636.18 $115,638.18
05/03/2007 BILL 21658 R 29 1531 52.79 447 05/29/2007 $2,761.41 $118,399.56 $118,399.59
06/01/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,537.14 $119,936.73 $119,936.73
06/06/2007 BILL 22529 R 30 871 29.03 106 06/29/2007 $1,734.21 $121,670.94 $121,670.94
06/29/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,563.15 $123,234.09 $123,234.09
07/05/2007 BILL 23196 R 32 667 20.84 4 07/30/2007 $1,333.93 $124,568.02 $124,566.02
07/31/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,583.16 $126,151.18 $126,151.18
08/03/2007 BILL 23894 R 30 698 23.27 0 08/28/2007 $1,325.62 $127,476.80 $127,476.80
09/03/2007 LPC 0.00 $1,603.05 $129,079.85 $129,079.85
09/06/2007 BILL 24521 R 33 627 19.00 6 10/01/2007 $1,190.78 $130,270.63 $130,270.63
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mmmmi
09/28/2007 LPC 0.00
10/03/2007 BILL 25122 R 28 601 21.46 13
11/01/2007 LPC 0.00
11/05/2007 BILL 25842 R 31 720 23.23 60
11/21/2007 PAY 0.00
11/30/2007 LPC 0.00
12/03/2007 TAXIMP 0.00
12/05/2007 BILL 27454 R 32 1612 50.38 554
12/31/2007 LPC 0.00
01/06/2008 BILL 29606 R 29 2152 74.21 796
01/31/2008 LPC 0.00
02/05/2008 BILL 32015 R 33 2409 73.00 917
03/01/2008 LPC 0.00
03/05/2008 BILL 34198 R 29 2183 75.28 794
03/31/2008 LPC 0.00
04/03/2006 BILL 36162 R 29 1964 67.72 625
04/30/2008 LPC 0.00
05/05/2008 BILL 37573 R 30 1411 47.03 305
05/31/2008 LPC 0.00
06/04/2006 BILL 38386 R 32 813 25.41 196
07/01/2008 LPC 0.00
07/07/2008 BILL 39027 R 29 641 22.10 4
07/31/2008 LPC 0.00
08/05/2008 BILL 39613 R 33 see 17.76 0
08/30/2008 LPC 0.00
09/05/2008 BILL 40160 R 29 547 18.86 0
09/30/2008 LPC 0.00
10/04/2008 BILL 40805 R 30 645 21.50 9
10/31/2008 LPC 0.00
11/05/2008 SILL 41639 R 33 834 25.27 219
11/28/2008 LPC 0.00
12/04/2008 BILL 42976 R 27 1337 49.52 491

.©ioTwit
VBiUanoB;
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$1,620.91 $131,891.54 $131,891.54
10/26/2007 $1,084.42 $132,975.96 $132,975.96

$1,637.17 $134,613.13 $134,613.13
11/30/2007 $1,263.61 $135,876.94 $135,876.94

Check ($1,014.12) $134,862.82 $134,862.82
$1,656.13 $136,518.95 $136,518.95

$88.47 $136,607.42 $136,607.42
01/02/2008 $2,681.94 $139,489.36 $139,489.36

$1,700.69 $141,190.05 $141,190.05
01/30/2008 $3,929.85 $145,119.90 $145,119.90

$1,759.64 $146,879.54 $146,879.54
02/29/2008 $4,548.87 $151,428.41 $151,428.41

$1,827.87 $153,256.28 $153,256.28
03/31/2008 $4,076.28 $157,332.56 $157,332.56

$1,889.01 $159,221.57 $159,221.57
04/28/2008 $3,732.47 $162,954.04 $162,954.04

$1,945.00 $164,899.04 $164,899.04
05/29/2008 $2,742.37 $167,641.41 $167,641.41

$1,986.14 $169,627.55 $169,627.55
06/27/2008 $1,511.77 $171,139.32 $171,139.32

$2,008.81 $173,148.13 $173,148.13
07/30/2008 $1,386.30 $174,534.43 $174,534.43

$2,029.61 $176,564.04 $176,564.04
08/28/2008 $1,293.12 $177,657.16 $177,857.16

$2,049.00 $179,906.16 $179,906.16
09/30/2008 $1,207.06 $181,113.22 $181,113.22

$2,067.11 $183,160.33 $163,180.33
10/26/2008 $1,385.38 $184,565.71 $184,565.71

$2,087.89 $186,653.60 $186,653.60
12/02/2008 $1,783.51 $188,437.11 $186,437.11

$2,114.64 $190,551.75 $190,551.75
12/31/2008 $2,822.59 $193,374.34 $193,374.34
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12/31/2008 LPC 0.00

01/08/2009 BILL 44S85 R 32 1609 50.28 846
01/31/2009 LPC 0.00
02/04/2009 BILL 46007 R 32 1422 44.44 1069
02/05/2009 CANB 0.00

02/05/2009 LPCWVE 0.00

02/05/2009 BILL 46007 R 32 1422 44.44 1069
02/28/2009 LPC 0.00

03/05/2009 BILL 47218 R 28 1211 43.25 826
04/01/2009 LPC 0.00

04/04/2009 BILL 48002 R 30 784 26.13 660
05/01/2009 LPC 0.00
05/05/2009 BILL 48341 R 32 339 10.59 374
05/30/2009 LPC 0.00
06/04/2009 BILL 48429 R 29 88 3.03 90
07/01/2009 LPC 0.00
07/06/2009 BILL 48560 R 30 131 4.37 15
08/01/2009 LPC 0.00
08/06/2009 BILL 48715 R 33 155 4.70 0
08/31/2009 LPC 0.00
09/05/2009 BILL 46864 R 29 149 5.14 0
09/30/2009 LPC 0.00
10/08/2009 BILL 49086 R 30 222 7.40 7
10/31/2009 LPC 0.00
11/06/2009 BILL 49366 R 32 280 8.75 251
12/01/2009 LPC 0.00
12/07/2009 BILL 49656 R 28 490 17.50 344
01/01/2010 LPC 0.00
01/06/2010 BILL 50401 R 34 545 16.03 872
01/30/2010 LPC 0.00
02/04/2010 BILL 51011 R 29 610 21.03 896
02/27/2010 LPC 0.00
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01/30/2009

03/02/2009

03/03/2009

03/30/2009

04/29/2009

05/29/2009

06/29/2009

07/31/2009

08/31/2009

09/30/2009

10/29/2009

12/03/2009

01/04/2010

02/01/2010

03/02/2010

$2,156.98

$3,434.91

$2,208.51

$2,805.25

($2,805.25)

($2^08.51)

$2,805.26
$2,250.58

$2,369.56

$2,286.13
$1,378.56

$2,306.81
$584.43

$2,315.57

$151.70
$2,317.85

$211.23

$2,321.02
$246.46

$2,324.71

$236.92

$2,328.27
$342.56

$2,333.41

$423.78

$2,339.76

$821.49
$2,352.08

$857.10

$2,364.94
$967.43

$2.379.45

$195,531.32

$198,966.23

$201,174.74

$203,979.99

$201,174.74

$198,966.23

$201,771.48
$204,022.06

$206,391.62

$208,677.75

$210,056.31

$212,363.12

$212,947.55
$215,263.12
$215,414.82
$217,732.67
$217,943.90

$220,264.92
$220,511.38

$222,836.09
$223,073.01

$225,401.28

$225,743.84

$228,077.25

$228.50103

$230,840.79

$231,662.28
$234,014.36
$234,871.46

$237,236.40
$238,203.83
$240.583.28

$195,531.32
$198,966.23

$201,174.74

$203,979.99
$201,174.74

$198,966.23

$201,771.48

$204,022.06

$206,391.62

$208,677.75

$210,056.31

$212,363.12
$212,947.55

$215,263.12
$215,414.82

$217,732.67
$217,943.90

$220,264.92

$220,511.38
$222,836.09

$223,073.01

$225,401.28

$225,743.84

$228,077.25

$228,501.03

$230,840.79

$231,662.26
$234,014.36
$234,871.48

$237,236.40
$238,203.83
$240,583.28
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03/04/2010 BILL 51441 R 28 430 15.36 968
03/31/2010 LPC 0.00
04/07/2010 BILL 51658 R 31 217 7.00 574
04/30/2010 LPC 0.00
05/06/2010 BILL 51749 R 32 91 2.84 280
05/29/2010 LPC 0.00
06/04/2010 BILL 517B1 R 28 32 1.14 96
06/30/2010 LPC 0.00
07/08/2010 BILL 51819 R 31 38 1.23 0
07/30/2010 LPC 0.00
08/05/2010 BILL 51854 R 32 35 1.09 0
08/31/2010 LPC 0.00
09/04/2010 BILL 51890 R 30 36 1.20 0
09/30/2010 LPC 0.00
10/05/2010 BILL 51934 R 32 44 1.38 0
10/29/2010 LPC 0.00
11/03/2010 BILL 52018 R 29 84 2.90 158
11/30/2010 LPC 0.00
12/06/2010 BILL 52299 R 29 281 9.69 408
01/01/2011 LPC 0.00
01/05/2011 BILL 53166 R 34 867 25.50 1025
02/01/2011 LPC 0.00
02/04/2011 BILL 54368 R 29 1222 42.14 1018
02/28/2011 LPC 0.00
03/05/2011 BILL 55192 R 28 804 28.71 840
03/31/2011 LPC 0.00
04/04/2011 BILL 5S836 R 33 644 19.52 674
04/30/2011 LPC 0.00
05/06/2011 BILL 56132 R 29 296 10.21 336
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00
05/20/2011 PAY 0.00
05/31/2011 LPC 0.00
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03/29/2010 $657.54 $241,240.82 $241,240.62

$2,389.32 $243,630.14 $243,630.14
04/30/2010 $358.95 $243,989.09 $243,989.09

$2,394.70 $246,383.79 $246,383.79
06/01/2010 $147.24 $246,531.03 $246,531.03

$2,396.91 $248,927.94 $248,927.94
06/29/2010 $61.78 $248,879.72 $248,979.72

$2,397.68 $251,377.40 $251,377.40
07/29/2010 $58.19 $251,435.59 $251,435.59

$2,398.56 $253,834.15 $253,834,15
08/30/2010 $52.87 $253,887.02 $253,887.02

$2,399.35 $256,286.37 $256,286.37
09/29/2010 $54.37 $256,340.74 $256,340.74

$2,400.17 $258,740.91 $258,740.91
10/28/2010 $67.53 $258,808.44 $258,808.44

$2,401.18 $261,209.62 $261,209.62
11/30/2010 $134.20 $261,343.82 $261,343.82

$2,403.19 $263,747.01 $263,747.01
01/03/2011 $446.96 $264,193.97 $264,193.97

$2,409.90 $266,603.87 $266,603.87
01/31/2011 $1,199.35 $267,803.22 $267,803.22

$2,427.89 $270,231.11 $270,231.11
03/02/2011 $1,690.64 $271,921.75 $271,921.75

$2,453.25 $274,375.00 $274,375.00
03/29/2011 $1,151.03 $275,526.03 $275,526.03

$2,470.51 $277,996.54 $277,998.54
04/28/2011 $1,013.36 $279,009.90 $279,009.90

$2,485.71 $281,495.61 $281,495.61
06/01/2011 $459.46 $281,955.07 $281,955.07

($35.81) $281,919.26 $281,919.26
($114.82) $281,804.44 $281,804.44
$2,492.60 $284,297.04 $284,297.04
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06/04/2011 BILL 56202 R 29 70 2.41 64

06/30/2011 LPC 0.00

07/05/2011 BILL 56253 R 33 51 1.55 0

07/30/2011 LPC 0.00

08/03/2011 BILL 56302 R 29 49 1.69 0

08/20/2011 PAY Q.0Q Check

08/31/2011 LPC 0.00

09/06/2011 BILL 56361 R 31 59 1.90 0

09/30/2011 LPC 0.00

10/06/2011 BILL 56452 R 32 91 2.84 16

10/31/2011 LPC 0.00

11/05/2011 BILL 56571 R 29 119 4.10 131

11/30/2011 LPC 0.00

12/05/2011 BILL 57096 R 30 525 17.50 448

12/31/2011 LPC 0.00

01/05/2012 BILL 57633 R 32 537 16.78 626

01/31/2012 LPC 0.00

02/04/2012 BILL 58358 R 30 725 24.17 817

02/29/2012 LPC 0.00

03/06/2012 BILL 58861 R 29 503 17,34 683

03/31/2012 LPC 0.00

04/05/2012 BILL 59096 R 32 237 7.41 449
05/01/2012 LPC 0.00

05/04/2012 BILL 59165 R 29 67 2.31 291

06/05/2012 BILL 59227 R 30 62 2.07 97
07/06/2012 BILL 59288 R 32 61 1.91 7
07/11/2012 PAY 0.00 Check

08/07/2012 BILL 59338 R 30 50 1.67 0
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00

08/22/2012 CANP 0.00

08/22/2012 PAYCAN 0.00
08/22/2012 CANP 0.00
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06/28/2011

07/28/2011

08/26/2011

09/29/2011

10/31/2011

12/01/2011

12/30/2011

01/31/2012

02/29/2012

03/29/2012

05/01/2012

05/30/2012

06/28/2012

07/31/2012

$124.32 

$2,494.47 
$76.75 

$2,495.62 
$73.46 

($35.33) 

$2,496.72 
$88.45 

$2,498.05 
$133.31 

$2,500.05 
$187.61 

$2,502.86 
$780.72 

$2,514.57 
$847.64 

$2,527.29 
$1,089.90 

$2,543.64 

$785.19 

$2,555.41 
$376.67 

$2,561.06 
$90.00 

$83.09 

$78.48 

($316,767.04) 
$63.88 

$114.82 
$35.81 
$0.00 

$35.33

$284,421.36 
$286,915.83 

$286,992.58 

$289,488.20 

$269,561.66 

$289,526.33 

$292,023.05 
$292,111.50 

$294,609.55 
$294,742.86 

$297,242.91 
$297,430.52 

$299,933.38 
$300,714.10 

$303,228.67 
$304,076.31 
$306,603.60 
$307,693.50 

$310,237.14 
$311,022.33 

$313,577.74 

$313,954.41 

$316,515.47 

$316,605.47 

$316,688.56 

$316,767.04 

$0.00 
$63.88 

$178.70 
$214.51 
$214.51 
$249.84

$284,421.36 

$266,915.83 

$286,99238 

$289,488.20 

$289,561.66 

$289,526,33 
$292,023.05 

$292,111.50 

$294,609.55 
$294,742.66 

$297,242.91 

$297,430.52 
$299,933.38 
$300,714.10 
$303,228.67 
$304,076.31 

$306,603.60 
$307,693.50 

$310,237.14 
$311,022.33 

$313,577.74 
$313,954.41 

$316,515.47 

$316,605.47 
$316,688.56 

$316,767.04 

$0.00 
$63.88 

$178.70 

$214.51 
$214.51 
$249.84

08/30/2012



09/04/2012 XFER

09/06/2012 BILL
10/02/2012 LPC

10/04/2012 BILL

10/31/2012 LPC
11/06/2012 BILL
12/01/2012 LPC
12/06/2012 BILL
01/01/2013 LPC

01/05/2013 BILL
02/01/2013 LPC

02/05/2013 BILL

03/01/2013 LPC
03/06/2013 BILL
03/29/2013 LPC

04/04/2013 BILL

05/01/2013 LPC

05/04/2013 BILL
05/31/2013 LPC
06/06/2013 BILL
06/29/2013 LPC
07/03/2013 BILL

07/31/2013 LPC
08/06/2013 BILL
08/21/2013 PAY
08/30/2013 LPC

09/06/2013 BILL
10/01/2013 LPC
10/04/2013 BILL

11/01/2013 LPC
11/06/2013 BILL

11/30/2013 LPC

59398 R 33

59462 R 28

59575 R 31

60054 R 32

60518 R 29

61548 R 33

62592 R 28

63513 R 28

63815 R 31

63888 R 33

63921 R 28

63978 R 31

64017 R 32

64056 R 29

64056 R 35

60

64

113

479

464

1030

1044

921

302

73

33

57

39

39

0

0.00
1.82

0.00
2.29 

0.00 
3.65 

0.00 
14.97 

0.00 
16.00 

0.00
31.21

0.00
37.29 

0.00 
32.89 

0.00 
9.74 

0.00
2.21 
0.00 

1.18 
Q.GO 

1.84 

0.00 

0.00 
1.22 
0.00 
1.34 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00

0

9

148

589

607

973

814

679

401

138

0

0

0

34

191

Check

-.4;*Holi'iir ' ' iBafejnc?.'
($47.09) $202.75 $202,75

10/01/2012 $76.66 $279.41 $279.41
$2.10 $281.51 $261.51

10/20/2012 $84.89 $366.40 $366.40
$3.36 $369.78 $369.78

12/03/2012 $157.93 $527.71 $527.71
$5.75 $533.46 $533.46

01/03/2013 $615.16 $1,148.62 $1,148.62
$14.97 $1,163.59 $1,163.59

01/30/2013 $689.77 $1,853.36 $1,853.36
$25.32 $1,878.68 $1,878.68

03/01/2013 $1,459.11 $3,337.79 $3,337.79

$47.21 $3,385.00 $3,385.00
04/01/2013 $1,460.55 $4,845.55 $4,845.55

$69.11 $4,914.66 $4,914.66
04/29/2013 $1,341.43 $6,256.09 $6,256.09

$89.24 $6,345.33 $6,345.33
05/29/2013 $445.28 $6,790.61 $6,790.61

$95.91 $6,886.52 $6,886.52
07/01/2013 $107.64 $6,994.16 $6,994.16

$97.53 $7,091.69 $7,091.69

07/29/2013 $47.23 $7,138.92 $7,138.92
$98.24 $7,237.16 $7,237.16

08/29/2013 $82.40 $7,319.56 $7,319.56
($7,138.92) $180.64 $180.64

$2.70 $183.34 $183.34
10/01/2013 $56.52 $239.86 $239.86

$3.55 $243.41 $243.41
10/29/2013 $53.58 $296.99 $296.99

$4.36 $301.35 $301.35

12/03/2013 $0.00 $301.35 $301.35
$4.36 $305.71 $305.71
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12/06/2013 BILL 64542 R 27 486 18.00 498 01/03/2014 $656.60 $962.31 $962.31

01/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $14.21 $976.52 $976.52

01/07/2014 BILL 65407 R 30 865 28.83 781 01/31/2014 $1,169.75 $2,146.27 $2,146.27
02/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $31.75 $2,178.02 $2,178.02
02/05/2014 BILL 66736 R 33 1329 40.27 1139 03/03/2014 $1,747.01 $3,925.03 $3,925.03

03/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $57.96 $3,982.99 $3,982.99
03/06/2014 BILL 67912 R 28 1176 42.00 914 03/31/2014 $1,549.07 $5,532.06 $5,532.06
04/01/2014 LPC 0,00 $81.19 $5,613.25 $5,613.25
04/04/2014 BILL 66921 R 29 1009 34.79 828 04/30/2014 $1,365.24 $6,978.49 $6,978.49
05/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $101.67 $7,080.16 $7,080.16
05/08/2014 BILL 69620 R 30 699 23.30 383 05/30/2014 $1,002.76 $8,082.92 $8,082.92
05/31/2014 LPC 0.00 $116.71 $0,199.63 $8,199.63
06/05/2014 BILL 69928 R 32 30B 9.62 99 06/30/2014 $488.83 $8,688.46 $8,688.46
07/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $124.05 $8,812.51 $8,812.51
07/04/2014 BILL 70372 R 29 444 15.31 8 07/29/2014 $640.75 $9,453.26 $9,453.26

07/30/2014 PAY 0.00 Check ($3,737.54) $5,715.72 $5,715.72
07/31/2014 LPC 0.00 $85.73 $5,801.45 $5,801.45

08/06/2014 BILL 70961 R 33 589 17.85 0 08/29/2014 $875.41 $6,676.86 $8,676.86

00/30/2014 LPC 0.00 $98.86 $6,775.72 $6,775.72

09/04/2014 BILL 71603 R 29 642 22.14 0 09/29/2014 $955.90 $7,731.62 $7,731.62

09/10/2014 PAY 0.00 Check ($4,195.58) $3,536.04 $3,536.04
09/30/2014 LPC 0.00 $53.04 $3,589.08 $3,589.08
10/04/2014 BILL 72261 R 30 658 21.93 14 10/28/2014 $910.10 $4,499.18 $4,499.18
11/01/2014 LPC 0.00 $66.69 $4,565.87 $4,565.87
11/06/2014 BILL 73328 R 33 1067 32.33 141 12/03/2014 $1,544.13 $6,110.00 $6,110.00
11/29/2014 LPC 0.00 $89.85 $6,199.85 $6,199.85
12/06/2014 BILL 74670 R 27 1542 57.11 490 01/02/2015 $2,050.60 $8,250.45 $8,250.45
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EXHIBIT 3B

|S(mbne Garden Realty Co. LP
OPA881210MO
^^2 6hew AV0. ddto-iJdSV/ia'/ 4/271010 4/26/11 ‘110930244 1 45,849.t>8 lien satlsRed / Dfoof 1 Tsw.n
jWi 1^2325601 WSSiffilSWM 100531542 $ 82,884,78 Hen satisfied / proof

4/26/1 m^27/11 ‘ffWaiTW T 5.458.51 tien satisfied / Drool
TTTS3S87f 1 106.33b.21 Hen satistiad / proof

9^31 Musnrave st., a 0005-3954-7187 WZ5I8§1d5J5ER1S ldd6324l6 1 147,576.01 lien satisfied / Drool T 2.120.15
^4393848077 £/25/10to42d/11 110532638 1 140.489;i5 Men satisfied / proof

4/26/n lolften i MdsanSa T* 12.457.5o Hen satisfied /proof
'll 'iirmrnr .■

8731 Muaarave st, B (XK)5-3'954-na7 6/28/10104/26/11 110650243 T 40.71425 (ian satisfied t proof T* SSOS1
SXSUWziitotf 12/2Bmi \0 5/28/10 TS&S238? 1 202.748.97 lien satisfied / proof

4/26/11 to 8/27/11 TretaTTSo 1 ' 6.46S.BV Hen satisfied/proof
iffijibaJo 3 ' 43.254,fl5 lien satisfied l proof

0/27/11 lo 7^6/11 •110831159 T 2*569.08 Hen satisfied f proof

fSrST I MTVyTT^l T 5.864,12

Ejrae Garden Realty Co. LP
t#A 889910300 *
3s6b SDrfnn Garden St M-l 0002-2774-6786
dPAiUteiors 5 2,7&4;33 Ken satisfied / oradT
5a# 1463977841 111131108 1 2.87d.6l 1 lien satisfied/proof

8910 Borina Garden St 00064>83&710S
_____________ _ .

1ll&&034t 1 5.338,62 Ken satisfied / croof 1 ■ 4,Sw.71
SA# 9709627993 ” “ 100130807 Ben Satisfied / proof

iodi2oeof '8 754.81 0 an satisfied / proof
’

SA# 3022438^5 ~ OboB-dsse-rios 1 21.580.52. Hen satisfied /"proof 7 1,169.74
■I 1.64847" Hen satisfied / proof
1------- 57J57T lien satisfied l proof

TbfAL 1 80.084.31 7 11,^82^9
ESaES2f553?i^ HESiSBsetasaaisesmB

ISBG Mananement {Marshall Square Realty0
OTAMU19000
844 N. 6th St. 0003 7300 7503 100735829 I 121.108.37 Ben satisfied / proof 1 17.775.04

111231524. Hen satisfied / proof
120332040 T 3,593^ Ken satisfied / proof

Hnnsiir 3003-2390-0822 8 88.546.49 lien satisfied / proof 1 15.560.83
120332042 l 69.3b2.8V Hen satisfied / proof

TOTAL ‘ ~i 327,134.27 7 33J4067

Setl 1-38003

PGW58


